THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
RDIRECT COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 28% 8% 63% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 9% 67% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 1% 63% 165
South 27% 6% 66% 249
South Central 37% 9% 53% 90
Central Plains 32% 1% 57% 73
Mountain States 33% 7% 59% 66
West 31% 5% 64% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 6% 69% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 20% 1% 79% 62
Texas 42% 9% 49% 63
New York 12% 20% 68% 67
Rest of country 30% 8% 62% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 32% 8% 60% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 29% 7% 63% 526
55%+ Clinton states 24% 10% 66% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 32% 9% 59% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 24% 7% 70% 432
COMPCD Yes 24% 17% 59% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 29% 8% 64% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 8% 56% 497
Female 21% 9% 70% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 6% 56% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o o o
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 32% 12% 56% 156
Female / employed 21% 7% 72% 271
Female / not employed 21% 10% 68% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 12% 68% 120
Employed 30% 7% 63% 612
Retired 28% 10% 62% 267
Refused 30% 21% 50% 11
RAGE 18-34 28% 7% 65% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 27% 8% 64% 283
45-64 30% 8% 62% 313
65 or over 28% 10% 62% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 28% 8% 65% 484
45-64 30% 8% 62% 313
65+ 28% 10% 62% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 7% 56% 304
Male / 55+ 35% 9% 56% 193
Female / under 55 19% 10% 1% 273
Female / 55+ 24% 7% 69% 239
RRACE White 31% 9% 60% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - N N B
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 2% 93% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 1% 52% 91
Other 28% 8% 64% 40
RRRACE White 31% 9% 60% 757
RESPONDENT'S - N o o
RACE/C Non-white 20% 7% 74% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 32% 10% 58% 147
White older voters 35+ 31% 9% 60% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 % 93% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 4% 3% 93% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 83% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 15% 43% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 32% 4% 64% 9
%tler races older voters 26% 9% 64% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 39% 8% 52% 380
GENDER -
White women 23% 9% 67% 377
Black men 9% 5% 86% 50
Black women 1% 1% 98% 71
Hispanic men 39% 5% 57% 47
Hispanic women 34% 18% 48% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 31% 9% 60% 290
Other 27% 8% 65% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 68% 10% 22% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 46% 14% 40% 181
Male / DEM 6% 2% 92% 173
Female / DEM 2% 4% 94% 250
Male / IND 26% 12% 62% 121
Female / IND 25% 12% 62% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 63% 11% 26% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 53% 13% 35% 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 3% 95% 213
45 & over / DEM 6% 3% 91% 211
Under 45/ IND 24% 13% 63% 108
45 & over / IND 28% 1% 62% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 54% 11% 35% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 18% 26% 56% 52
Democrat 8% 4% 88% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 61% 10% 29% 302
Soft GOP 42% 19% 40% 73
Ticket splitters 27% 13% 61% 212
Soft DEM 7% 9% 84% 50
Hard DEM 3% 2% 95% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 45% 13% 42% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 10% 61% 97
Liberal 7% 2% 91% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 13% 33% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 41% 12% 47% 321
Moderate / liberal 11% 4% 85% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 57% 12% 31% 383
GROUPS
Independent 26% 12% 62% 202
Conservative DEM 6% 8% 86% 87
Mod / lio DEM 3% 2% 95% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 2% 94% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 8% 76% 165
Independent 18% 26% 56% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 39% 6% 55% 75
Conservative GOP 57% 12% 30% 365
REDUC Less than high school 36% 18% 46% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 10% 60% 153
Some college 28% 7% 65% 235
College graduate 28% 8% 65% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 28% 8% 64% 459
Non-white college
graduates 26% 6% 68% 125
White non-collage
graduates 36% 10% 54% 298
Non-white non-college
graduates 14% 7% 79% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 37% 6% 56% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 35% 9% 56% 208
Female college graduates 19% 9% 72% 294
Female non-college
graduates 24% 8% 67% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 36% 10% %4% 298
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o o

gracuste 14% 7% 79% 128

Others 28% 8% 65% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 7% 62% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 28% 8% 63% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 6% 69% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 30% 8% 62% 633

No longer married 28% 10% 62% 167
MARAC White married 29% 8% 63% 507

Non-white married 32% 9% 59% 126

White not married 36% 10% 54% 250

Non-white not married 8% 4% 88% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 37% 8% 55% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 36% 14% 50% 61

Single men 33% 4% 63% 120

Married women 22% 9% 69% 317

Unmarried women 23% 8% 69% 106

Single women 15% 8% 77% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 6% 53% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 29% 14% 57% 45

White married men 38% 8% 54% 248

White married women 21% 8% 71% 259

White no longer married 44% 14% 42% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 27% 10% 63% 74

Other 20% 7% 74% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 9% 66% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 o
HOME/C No 30% 8% 62% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 6% 57% 157

Mom 16% 1% 73% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 29% 9% 62% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 30% 8% 62% 361

Divorced / children 19% 5% 76% 21

Divorced / no children 24% 14% 62% 64

Single / children 8% 10% 82% 39

Single / no children 29% 5% 66% 170

Other / mixed 33% 9% 58% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 26% 7% 68% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 8% 63% 744
Low income 26% 9% 64% 165
Working class 53% 47% 8
Refused 19% 21% 60% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 31% 9% 60% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 4% 2% 94% 86
Middle class Hispanics 42% 11% 47% 75
Middle class other races 32% 2% 66% 26
Other 26% 9% 64% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 36% 10% 54% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 37% 5% 59% 177
Mainline Protestant 27% 9% 64% 225
Other 20% 14% 66% 166
None 23% 5% 73% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 32% 11% 56% 370
OFTEN DO YOU ; N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 32% 8% 60% 164
Infrequently 24% 6% 70% 177
Never 29% 1% 60% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 37% 10% 53% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 40% 3% 56% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 29% 13% 59% 91
Active other 23% 20% 58% 86
Other 26% 7% 67% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 32% 11% 57% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 29% 7% 64% 369
Refused 28% 13% 59% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 8% S1% 169
Male not evangelical 34% 7% 59% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 24% 13% 63% 175
Female not evangelical 20% 6% 74% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 42% 12% 45% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 12% 8% 80% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 51% 15% 34% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 21% 12% 67% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 20% 5% 74% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 4% 94% 58
Christians
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 61% 12% 27% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 .
BALLOTI/C Undecided 17% 18% 65% 145
Democrat 4% 2% 94% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 63% 11% 26% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 4% 92% 561
No opinion 2% 56% 41% 29
Never heard of 40% 32% 28% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 62% 12% 26% 425
TRUMP JOB S . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 10% 43% 47% 31
Disapprove 3% 3% 93% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 66% 11% 24% 392
ID AND JOB ) N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 26% 12% 62% 25
Unsure on job approval 10% 43% 47% 31
Favorable / disapprove 14% 86% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 3% 94% 528
Other 9% 44% 47% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 62% 12% 26% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 24% | 3%% |  4%% 46
No 5% 3% 91% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 66% 1% 23% 369
EFFECTIVENESS :
Approve / not getting
things done 33% 9% 57% 37
Unsure on both 17% 41% 42% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 2% 14% 84% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 4% 3% 94% 522
Other 19% 35% 46% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 30% 9% 61% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 16% 12% 73% 120
Disapprove 31% 6% 63% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4% 2% 94% 220
CONGRESS - 5 N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 60% 8% 32% 314
TRUMP Just about right 21% 10% 69% 328
Unsure 14% 14% 71% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 60% 10% 29% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 3% 3% 94% 453
Other candidate 18% 21% 61% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 24% 14% 62% 83
TOTAL 28% 8% 63% 1009
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RGENERIC GENERIC TOTAL
RGENERIC CONGRESSIONAL BALLOT/C
Republican | Undecided | Democrat
TOTAL 40% 14% 46% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 15% 51% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 17% 45% 165
South 45% 15% 40% 249
South Central 53% 9% 37% 90
Central Plains 41% 14% 44% 73
Mountain States 36% 16% 47% 66
West 33% 11% 56% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 9% 63% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 9% 54% 62
Texas 57% 9% 34% 63
New York 28% 14% 57% 67
Rest of country 41% 16% 43% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 44% 16% 41% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 14% 43% 526
55%+ Clinton states 31% 15% 55% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 15% 36% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 14% 59% 432
COMPCD Yes 43% 21% 36% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 14% 47% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 13% 41% 497
Female 34% 15% 51% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 13% 41% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / S A o
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44%, 15% 42% 156
Female / employed 27% 15% 58% 271
Female / not employed 42% 16% 42% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 24% 40% 120
Employed 38% 14% 49% 612
Retired 46% 12% 43% 267
Refused 37% 27% 36% 11
RAGE 18-34 31% 18% 51% 202
RESPONDENT'S N N o
AGE/C 35-44 37% 13% 50% 283
45-64 44% 14% 42% 313
65 or over 46% 13% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 15% 50% 484
45-64 44% 14% 42% 313
65+ 46% 13% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
(cont.)
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 13% 44% 304
Male / 55+ 49% 13% 38% 193
Female / under 55 28% 16% 56% 273
Female / 55+ 41% 14% 45% 239
RRACE White 45% 14% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 16% 79% 121
Hispanic / Latino 46% 14% 40% 91
Other 28% 21% 50% 40
RRRACE White 45% 14% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 24% 16% 60% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 18% 47% 147
White older voters 35+ 47% 13% 40% 609
e 7| s
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 4% 15% 81% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 25% 59% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 56% 10% 34% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 33% 8% 59% 9
%tler races older voters 27% 259 48% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 50% 12% 38% 380
GENDER White women 39% 16% 45% 377
Black men 10% 20% 70% 50
Black women 2% 12% 86% 7
Hispanic men 43% 16% 41% 47
Hispanic women 50% 1% 39% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 14% 38% 290
Other 36% 14% 49% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 5% 5% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 86% |  10% 4% 181
Male / DEM 1% 10% 88% 173
Female / DEM 1% 9% 90% 250
Male / IND 34% 31% 35% 121
Female / IND 22% 45% 33% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 86% 7% 8% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 89% 8% 3% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 11% 89% 213
45 & over / DEM 2% 8% 89% 211
Under 45/ IND 25% 35% 40% 108
45 & over / IND 34% 38% 28% 94
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 81% 12% 7% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 58% 12% 52
Democrat 5% 12% 83% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 93% 5% 1% 302
Soft GOP 66% 19% 15% 73
Ticket splitters 30% 35% 35% 212
Soft DEM 6% 16% 78% 50
Hard DEM 1% 9% 91% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 15% 18% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 27% 37% 97
Liberal 6% 11% 83% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73% 12% 15% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 17% 20% 321
Moderate / liberal 12% 14% 74% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 88% 8% 5% 383
GROUPS
Independent 29% 37% 34% 202
Conservative DEM 3% 19% 77% 87
Mod / lib DEM 1% 7% 92% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 9% 90% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 19% 68% 165
Independent 31% 58% 12% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 55% 24% 21% 75
Conservative GOP 87% 9% 4% 365
REDUC Less than high school 50% 18% 32% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 15% 42% 153
Some college 44% 18% 38% 235
College graduate 36% 13% 51% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 12% 49% 459
Non-white college
graduates 28% 14% 58% 125
White non-collage
graduates 55% 16% 29% 298
Non-white non-college 19% 18% 63% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 45% 13% 42% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 45% 14% 41% 208
Female college graduates 27% 13% 61% 294
Female non-college
graduates 44% 19% 37% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate %% | 16% | 29% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o 0 o
graduate 19% 18% 63% 128
Others 36% 13% 51% 583
(cont.)
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 6% 51% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 39% 16% 45% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 19% 57% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 44% 12% 44% 633

No longer married 43% 16% 41% 167
MARAC White married 46% 12% 42% 507

Non-white married 36% 13% 52% 126

White not married 43% 17% 40% 250

Non-white not married 12% 19% 69% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 12% 38% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 45% 13% 42% 61

Single men 32% 17% 51% 120

Married women 37% 12% 50% 317

Unmarried women 41% 18% 40% 106

Single women 14% 22% 64% 88
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 41% 15% 44% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 27% 20% 53% 45

White married men 53% 1% 37% 248

White married women 39% 14% 47% 259

White no longer married 55% 1% 349 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 48% 22% 30% 74

Other 24% 16% 60% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 13% 49% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . N o
HOME/C No 41% 15% 45% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 11% 44% 157

Mom 31% 16% 53% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 12% 47% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 46% 13% 42% 361

Divorced / children 34% 9% 57% 21

Divorced / no children 36% 16% 48% 64

Single / children 1% 25% 64% 39

Single / no children 27% 17% 55% 170

Other / mixed 50% 19% 31% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 34% 14% 52% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 41% 13% 45% 744

Low income 34% 18% 48% 165

Working class 56% 15% 29% 8

Refused 37% 21% 42% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 46% 13% 41% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 4% 18% 78% 86
Middle class Hispanics 52% 9% 39% 75
Middle class other races 26% 19% 55% 26
Other 35% 17% 48% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 52% 16% 32% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 5 N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 49% 12% 40% 177
Mainline Protestant 43% 12% 45% 225
Other 30% 19% 52% 166
None 25% 13% 61% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 49% 16% 35% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . . 5
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 45% 13% 42% 164
Infrequently 34% 13% 53% 177
Never 35% 14% 52% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 57% 15% 28% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 58% 10% 32% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 47% 14% 39% 91
Active other 31% 27% 41% 86
Other 34% 13% 53% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 47% 15% 38% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 14% 46% 369
Refused 44% 21% 35% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 51% 13% 36% 169
Male not evangelical 42% 13% 44% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 44% 16% 40% 175
Female not evangelical 29% 15% 56% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 63% 17% 20% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 16% 11% 73% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 16% % 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 28% 15% 58% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 28% 18% 54% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 6% 89% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 85% 9% 6% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 31% 14% 83
Wrong track 17% 15% 68% 639
(cont.)
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Republican | Undecided | Democrat

RDTID DONALD Favorable 84% 12% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C

Unfavorable 8% 14% 78% 561

No opinion 20% 47% 33% 29

Never heard of 40% 11% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 84% 12% 4% 425
TRUMP JOB S . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 19% 56% 25% 31

Disapprove 6% 14% 79% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 88% 10% 2% 392
ID AND JOB S 5 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 40% 22% 39% 25

Unsure on job approval 19% 56% 25% 31

Favorable / disapprove 20% 21% 59% 15

Unfavorable / disapprove 6% 14% 80% 528

Other 26% 36% 38% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 82% 13% 6% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 46% | 82% |  22% 46

No 9% 14% 76% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 87% 1% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .

Approve / not getting

things done 59% 12% 29% 37

Unsure on both 30% 60% 9% 16

Disapprove / getting o o o

things done 21% 20% 59% 20

Disapprove / not getting o o o

things done 6% 14% 80% 522

Other 38% 29% 33% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 43% 11% 46% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 23% 48% 120

Disapprove 39% 15% 45% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4% 11% 85% 220
CONGRESS - 5 5 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 77% 12% 10% 314
TRUMP Just about right 35% 12% 52% 328

Unsure 22% 28% 51% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 86% 10% 4% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 10% 88% 453

Other candidate 23% 41% 36% 76

Did not vote / UNSURE /

REFUSED 38% 35% 27% 83
TOTAL 40% 14% 46% 1009
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RJMID RJMID JOHN MCCAIN NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
TOTAL 53% 36% 9% 2% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 58% 33% 9% 1% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 48% 6% 1% 165
South 53% 34% 13% 1% 249
South Central 50% 38% 10% 2% 90
Central Plains 60% 30% 9% 1% 73
Mountain States 54% 39% 6% 1% 66
West 54% 31% 9% 6% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 51% 33% 9% 7% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 35% 13% 62
Texas 53% 38% 7% 2% 63
New York 67% 30% 2% 1% 67
Rest of country 53% 37% 10% 1% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 38% 12% 1% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . S
WINNER Other states 53% 37% 9% 1% 526
55%+ Clinton states 56% 33% 8% 3% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 54%, 35% 10% 1% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 53% 37% 8% 2% 432
COMPCD Yes 55% 34% 8% 3% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 53% 36% 9% 1% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 41% 5% 1% 497
Female 53% 31% 13% 2% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 43% 4% 1% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 36% 8% 1% 156
Female / employed 51% 33% 14% 2% 271
Female / not employed 56% 30% 12% 2% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 41% 11% 1% 120
Employed 52% 38% 8% 2% 612
Retired 60% 28% 10% 2% 267
Refused 55% 34% 1% 11
RAGE 18-34 45% 41% 12% 1% 202
RESPONDENT'S S S . N
AGE/C 35'44 50 /o 37 /o 1 1 /0 2 A) 283
45-64 58% 36% 6% 1% 313
65 or over 58% 30% 10% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 77% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 48% 39% 11% 2% 484
45-64 58% 36% 6% 1% 313
65+ 58% 30% 10% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 77% 23% 10
(cont.)

Page 14



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

RJMID RIMID JOHN MCCAIN NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion Neveg fheard
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 50% 43% 6% 1% 304
Male / 55+ 59% 36% 4% 1% 193
Female / under 55 49% 33% 16% 2% 273
Female / 55+ 59% 30% 9% 2% 239
RRACE White 56% 35% 8% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 44% 40% 16% 0% 121
Hispanic / Latino 51% 34% 8% 8% 91
Other 46% 37% 17% 40
RRRACE White 56% 35% 8% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 47% 37% 13% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 49% 37% 13% 1% 147
White older voters 35+ 57% 35% 7% 1% 609
24
’V*;i:fsn?gj‘e”ca” older 50% 35% 15% 1% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 48% 43% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 31% 10% 7% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 43% 54% 4% 9
g;tler races older voters 48% 32% 21% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 54% 41% 4% 1% 380
GENDER White women 58% 30% 11% 2% 377
Black men 56% 34% 9% 1% 50
Black women 35% 44% 21% 7
Hispanic men 50% 42% 4% 4% 47
Hispanic women 52% 25% 12% 12% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 33% 7% 1% 290
Other 51% 37% 10% 2% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 48% 49% 3% 1% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 57% 34% 6% 2% 181
Male / DEM 67% 29% 4% 0% 173
Female / DEM 53% 28% 18% 2% 250
Male / IND 44% 43% 1% 2% 121
Female / IND 47% 36% 14% 3% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 57% 39% 5% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over / GOP 49% 45% 4% 2% 220
Under 45 / DEM 47% 36% 15% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 70% 20% 9% 1% 211
Under 45/ IND 38% 44% 14% 4% 108
45 & over/ IND 54% 36% 10% 1% 94
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 44% 5% 1% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 35% 19% 7% 52
Democrat 57% 29% 1% 2% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 51% 44% 4% 1% 302
Soft GOP 58% 32% 6% 4% 73
Ticket splitters 45% 40% 13% 2% 212
Soft DEM 76% 16% 5% 2% 50
Hard DEM 56% 30% 13% 1% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 48% 43% 8% 1% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 59% 27% 14% 97
Liberal 58% 30% 10% 2% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 42% 50% 7% 1% 187
RESPONDENT'S - ; . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 52% 38% 8% 2% 321
Moderate / liberal 58% 29% 1% 2% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 52% 42% 4% 1% 383
GROUPS
Independent 45% 40% 12% 3% 202
Conservative DEM 50% 26% 23% 1% 87
Mod / lib DEM 61% 29% 9% 1% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 58% 30% 10% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 56% 27% 16% 2% 165
Independent 39% 35% 19% 7% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 62% 27% 9% 2% 75
Conservative GOP 48% 47% 4% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 53% 32% 1% 4% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 56% 31% 11% 3% 153
Some college 46% 41% 1% 3% 235
College graduate 56% 36% 8% 1% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 56% 36% 7% 1% 459
Non-white college o o o
graduates 55% 35% 10% 125
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 55% 35% 9% 2% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 39% 39% 16% 6% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 52% 42% 5% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, o, o, o,
oraduates 55% 38% 5% 2% 208
Female college graduates 60% 29% 10% 1% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 45% 35% 17% 4% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 5% | 3%% 9% 2% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o,
oraduate 39% 39% 16% 6% 128
Others 56% 36% 8% 1% 583
(cont.)
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 55% 37% 4% 4% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 53% 36% 10% 1% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 52% 32% 15% 1% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 54% 38% 7% 1% 633
No longer married 54% 33% 10% 3% 167
MARAC White married 54% 38% 6% 1% 507
Non-white married 50% 37% 9% 4% 126
White not married 58% 30% 10% 1% 250
Non-white not married 43% 37% 18% 3% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 44% 5% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 60% 34% 5% 1% 61
Single men 58% 34% 6% 2% 120
Married women 57% 32% 9% 2% 317
Unmarried women 51% 32% 13% 4% 106
Single women 44% 29% 28% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 62% 33% 5% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 59% 19% 22% 45
White married men 50% 45% 4% 1% 248
White married women 58% 32% 9% 1% 259
White no longer married 57% 37% 5% 19% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 54% 28% 14% 4% 74
Other 47% 37% 13% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 38% 11% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . . N N
HOME/C No 55% 35% 8% 2% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 46% 4% 157
Mom 49% 31% 18% 3% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 38% 8% 2% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 55% 38% 6% 1% 361
Divorced / children 46% 41% 13% 21
Divorced / no children 62% 31% 6% 1% 64
Single / children 30% 34% 36% 39
Single / no children 57% 31% 11% 1% 170
Other / mixed 51% 32% 12% 5% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 46% 46% 4% 4% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 55% 35% 8% 1% 744
Low income 49% 33% 16% 2% 165
Working class 14% 86% 8
Refused 57% 29% 13% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 58% 35% 7% 1% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 47% 41% 11% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 49% 33% 9% 8% 75
Middle class other races 51% 33% 16% 26
Other 48% 38% 12% 2% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 55% 33% 9% 2% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - 0 . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 59% 33% 8% 0% 177
Mainline Protestant 51% 37% 10% 2% 225
Other 50% 35% 14% 1% 166
None 50% 41% 7% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 53% 35% 11% 1% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S 5 S N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 52% 37% 10% 1% 164
Infrequently 55% 34% 9% 2% 177
Never 60% 30% 8% 1% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 55% 35% 9% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 57% 35% 8% 1% 102
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 56% 31% 10% 3% 91
Active other 44% 39% 16% 1% 86
Other 54% 36% 8% 2% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 55% 36% 8% 1% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 55% 34% 10% 1% 369
Refused 42% 35% 19% 4% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 55% 37% % 0% 169
Male not evangelical 52% 42% 4% 1% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 54% 35% 9% 1% 175
Female not evangelical 53% 29% 15% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 56% 34% 9% 1% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 51% 41% 7% 1% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 53% | 39% % 1% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 40% 52% 7% 1% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 65% 19% 14% 2% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 63% 30% 8% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 44% 49% 5% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N ) ) O
ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 37% 10% 1% 83
Wrong track 58% 30% 11% 2% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 50% 45% 4% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N A 0 S
BALLOT/C Undecided 45% 33% 20% 2% 145
Democrat 59% 29% 10% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 46% 47% 6% 1% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 59% 29% 10% 2% 561
No opinion 43% 18% 32% 7% 29
Never heard of 20% 11% 28% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 46% 46% 7% 1% 425
TRUMP JOB S S 0 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 47% 28% 17% 8% 31
Disapprove 60% 28% 10% 2% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 46% 48% 6% 0% 392
ID AND JOB S 0 0 .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 52% 34% 10% 4% 25
Unsure on job approval 47% 28% 17% 8% 31
Favorable / disapprove 59% 41% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 60% 28% 10% 2% 528
Other 38% 17% 37% 7% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 45% 47% 7% 1% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 51% 32% 1% 6% 46
No 59% 28% 11% 2% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 43% 49% % 1% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o
things done 57% 33% 9% 37
Unsure on both 45% 29% 15% 11% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 76% 23% 2% 20
Disapprove / not getting 60% 28% 10% 29, 522
things done
Other 52% 31% 13% 4% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 61% 29% 9% 1% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) A 0
APPROVAL/C Unsure 56% 23% 14% 6% 120
Disapprove 45% 46% 8% 1% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 55% 32% 11% 2% 220
CONGRESS - 0 0 o S
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 47% 49% 4% 0% 314
TRUMP Just about right 59% 31% 8% 1% 328
Unsure 51% 26% 20% 3% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 48% 46% 6% 1% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 58% 29% 12% 2% 453
Other candidate 48% 40% 10% 2% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 60% 25% 9% 6% 83
TOTAL 53% 36% 9% 2% 1009
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TOTAL 28% 39% 13% 20% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 39% 13% 19% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 38% 12% 27% 165
South 29% 40% 10% 21% 249
South Central 26% 37% 18% 19% 90
Central Plains 34% 34% 1% 22% 73
Mountain States 28% 31% 23% 18% 66
West 25% 45% 13% 16% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 20% 50% 13% 16% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 52% 10% 14% 62
Texas 30% 36% 20% 13% 63
New York 24% 38% 14% 25% 67
Rest of country 29% 36% 13% 22% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 27% 37% 10% 26% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N N A 5
WINNER Other states 31% 37% 15% 17% 526
55%+ Clinton states 23% 44% 1% 22% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 33% 34% 13% 20% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 21% 45% 13% 20% 432
COMPCD Yes 37% 30% 13% 19% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 27% 39% 13% 20% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 35% 40% 1% 14% 497
Female 21% 37% 15% 27% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 44% 1% 10% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N S
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 33% 12% 23% 156
Female / employed 17% 45% 13% 25% 271
Female / not employed 25% 29% 17% 28% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 28% 17% 34% 120
Employed 28% 44% 12% 17% 612
Retired 32% 31% 15% 22% 267
Refused 1% 54% 3% 32% 11
RAGE 18-34 15% 48% 13% 24% 202
RESPONDENT'S N ) 0 N
AGE/C 35-44 28% 43% 1% 17% 283
45-64 33% 34% 13% 20% 313
65 or over 32% 31% 15% 21% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 26% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 23% 45% 12% 20% 484
45-64 33% 34% 13% 20% 313
65+ 32% 31% 15% 21% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 26% 23% 10
(cont.)
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 31% 45% 12% 13% 304
Male / 55+ 41% 33% 10% 16% 193
Female / under 55 16% 43% 13% 28% 273
Female / 55+ 27% 31% 18% 24% 239
RRACE White 29% 40% 14% 17% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 . N N
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 46% 8% 349 121
Hispanic / Latino 39% 18% 12% 31% 91
Other 25% 46% 10% 19% 40
RRRACE White 29% 40% 14% 17% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 S N 5
RACE/C Non-white 24% 36% 9% 31% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 15% 55% 13% 18% 147
White older voters 35+ 32% 36% 15% 17% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% 32% 11% 43% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 12% 50% 7% 32% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 17% 16% 51% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 46% 18% 11% 25% 69
Other races millenials 1% 60% 4% 259, 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 30% | 41% 11% 18% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 42% 12% 11% 380
GENDER -
White women 22% 38% 17% 23% 377
Black men 15% 46% 12% 27% 50
Black women 11% 46% 5% 38% 71
Hispanic men 48% 19% 7% 26% 47
Hispanic women 30% 16% 17% 37% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 35% 30% 15% 20% 290
Other 25% 42% 12% 21% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% 16% 11% 12% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 43% 14% 17% 25% 181
Male / DEM 8% 72% 8% 13% 173
Female / DEM 6% 56% 12% 26% 250
Male / IND 30% 35% 16% 20% 121
Female / IND 18% 31% 19% 33% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 47% 23% 14% 16% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 57% 9% 14% 19% 220
Under 45 / DEM 5% 67% 7% 20% 213
45 & over / DEM 8% 58% 14% 21% 211
Under 45/IND 20% 36% 17% 27% 108
45 & over/ IND 30% 31% 17% 22% 94
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 51% 16% 15% 18% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 22% 18% 24% 36% 52
Democrat 9% 60% 10% 21% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 13% 15% 16% 302
Soft GOP 41% 23% 11% 25% 73
Ticket splitters 25% 33% 16% 26% 212
Soft DEM 13% 50% 19% 19% 50
Hard DEM 6% 65% 10% 20% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 15% 13% 26% 508
RESPONDENT'S S 0 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 33% 22% 23% 97
Liberal 7% 70% 11% 13% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 50% 11% 13% 26% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . . .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 43% 18% 13% 26% 321
Moderate / liberal 9% 63% 13% 15% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 15% 14% 18% 383
GROUPS
Independent 25% 33% 17% 25% 202
Conservative DEM 6% 26% 10% 58% 87
Mod / lib DEM 7% 2% 11% 10% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 74% 9% 11% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 30% 12% 44% 165
Independent 22% 18% 24% 36% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 35% 26% 25% 75
Conservative GOP 58% 12% 13% 16% 365
REDUC Less than high school 21% 25% 8% 46% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 23% 24% 16% 37% 153
Some college 32% 33% 13% 22% 235
College graduate 28% 46% 13% 14% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 28% 48% 13% 11% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 26% 40% 11% 24% 125
White non-collage
graduates 30% 28% 16% 26% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 22% 32% 8% 38% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 36% 46% 9% 8% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 33% 31% 14% 22% 208
Female college graduates 20% 45% 16% 19% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 22% 27% 14% 37% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 30% 28% 16% 26% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o, 0
oraduate 22% 32% 8% 38% 128
Others 28% 46% 13% 14% 583
(cont.)
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 44% 9% 14% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 38% 14% 21% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 45% 14% 29% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 32% 39% 12% 17% 633
No longer married 31% 32% 16% 21% 167
MARAC White married 32% 39% 12% 16% 507
Non-white married 32% 36% 10% 21% 126
White not married 23% 41% 18% 18% 250
Non-white not married 16% 36% 9% 40% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 39% 9% 10% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 33% 14% 15% 61
Single men 14% 46% 15% 25% 120
Married women 22% 38% 15% 25% 317
Unmarried women 27% 31% 17% 24% 106
Single women 8% 43% 14% 36% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 57% 14% 12% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 7% 44% 25% 23% 45
White married men 42% 39% 10% 9% 248
White married women 22% 39% 15% 23% 259
White no longer married 41% 27% 15% 16% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 28% 28% 19% 24% 74
Other 24% 36% 9% 31% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 41% 12% 21% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT S 5 . 5
HOME/C No 29% 38% 13% 20% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 38% 42% 11% 9% 157
Mom 15% 40% 13% 32% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 42% 11% 19% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 35% 36% 13% 16% 361
Divorced / children 38% 47% 9% 6% 21
Divorced / no children 28% 38% 16% 18% 64
Single / children 35% 20% 45% 39
Single / no children 14% 47% 13% 26% 170
Other / mixed 32% 23% 18% 27% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 17% 51% 17% 16% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 40% 12% 16% 744
Low income 15% 27% 15% 44% 165
Working class 56% 16% 15% 13% 8
Refused 20% 40% 14% 26% 18
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 33% 41% 14% 13% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 15% 55% 8% 23% 86
Middle class Hispanics 45%, 19% 10% 27% 75
Middle class other races 27% 50% 5% 18% 26
Other 17% 34% 15% 34% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 39% 30% 12% 19% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 0 0 .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 35% 31% 11% 23% 177
Mainline Protestant 30% 37% 14% 19% 225
Other 19% 39% 12% 31% 166
None 16% 55% 15% 13% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 35% 27% 12% 26% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S A o S
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 37% 35% 8% 19% 164
Infrequently 19% 47% 17% 18% 177
Never 23% 41% 15% 22% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 42%, 24% 14% 20% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 40% 21% 9% 30% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 33% 34% 16% 17% 91
Active other 23% 30% 9% 39% 86
Other 24% 46% 14% 17% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 25% 14% 26% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 44% 11% 17% 369
Refused 28% 23% 12% 37% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 46% | 25% 1% 18% 169
Male not evangelical 29% 48% 11% 12% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 24% 26% 17% 34% 175
Female not evangelical 19% 44% 14% 23% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 43% 19% 16% 22% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 38% 10% 33% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 53% 8% 15% 1 24% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 23% 21% 8% 47% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 18% 47% 18% 17% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 13% 55% 12% 20% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 59% 12% 11% 17% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 33% 17% 17% 33% 83
Wrong track 13% 54% 14% 20% 639
(cont.)
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 56% 12% 14% 17% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N S S 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 24% 22% 35% 145
Democrat 6% 66% 9% 19% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 56% 9% 14% 20% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 62% 12% 18% 561
No opinion 5% 7% 25% 62% 29
Never heard of 20% 1% 68% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 55% 12% 15% 19% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 9% 9% 29% 53% 31
Disapprove 8% 61% 1% 20% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 57% 10% 15% 18% 392
ID AND JOB S . . S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 27% 46% 4% 22% 25
Unsure on job approval 9% 9% 29% 53% 31
Favorable / disapprove 34% 66% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 7% 64% 11% 18% 528
Other 6% 7% 25% 62% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 53% 11% 14% 22% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 30% 5% 33% 33% 46
No 10% 61% 11% 18% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 56% 10% 14% 20% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 42% 32% 13% 13% 37
Unsure on both 10% 4% 43% 43% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 12% 25% 19% 44% 20
Disapprove / not getting 8% 63% 1% 18% 522
things done
Other 29% 9% 23% 39% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 27% 38% 13% 21% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB A 5 . S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 32% 18% 37% 120
Disapprove 32% 41% 12% 15% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 6% 71% 8% 15% 220
CONGRESS - 5 . , )
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 53% 16% 14% 18% 314
TRUMP Just about right 24% 42% 13% 20% 328
Unsure 15% 31% 20% 34% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 55% 11% 16% 19% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 6% 65% 1% 18% 453
Other candidate 20% 39% 13% 28% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 2% | 31% | 13% | 34% 83
TOTAL 28% 39% 13% 20% 1009
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TOTAL 41% 56% 3% 0% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 58% 4% 1% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 58% 3% 165
South 46% 51% 3% 0% 249
South Central 55% 42% 4% 90
Central Plains 44% 53% 3% 73
Mountain States 38% 62% 1% 66
West 33% 64% 2% 1% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 71% 1% 1% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 66% 2% 62
Texas 61% 34% 5% 63
New York 33% 57% 10% 67
Rest of country 43% 54% 2% 0% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 44% 52% 3% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . 5
WINNER Other states 45% 52% 2% 0% 526
55%+ Clinton states 31% 65% 4% 1% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 51% 46% 3% 0% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 28% 69% 3% 0% 432
COMPCD Yes 47% 50% 1% 2% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 41% 56% 3% 0% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 50% 2% 0% 497
Female 35% 61% 4% 0% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 47% 50% 2% 0% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 50% 2% 0% 156
Female / employed 28% 69% 3% 271
Female / not employed 43% 52% 5% 1% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 56% 2% 120
Employed 39% 59% 3% 0% 612
Retired 47% 48% 4% 1% 267
Refused 28% 66% 6% 11
RAGE 18-34 34% 64% 3% 202
RESPONDENT'S ; 5 N
AGE/C 35-44 37% 61% 2% 283
45-64 46% 51% 3% 0% 313
65 or over 47% 48% 4% 1% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 36% 62% 2% 484
45-64 46% 51% 3% 0% 313
65+ 47% 48% 4% 1% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 45% 53% 2% 0% 304
Male / 55+ 51% 47% 2% 0% 193
Female / under 55 29% 66% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 42% 54% 3% 1% 239
RRACE White 46% 51% 2% 0% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - N 5 N o
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 90% 4% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 48% 46% 4% 1% 91
Other 35% 61% 4% 40
RRRACE White 46% 51% 2% 0% 757
RESPONDENT'S - . 5 N N
RACE/C Non-white 25% 70% 4% 1% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 38% 59% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 49% 2% 0% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% % " 24
African American older
voters 35+ 3% 93% 3% 1% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 75% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 55% 38% 6% 2% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 33% 67% 9
g;tler races older voters 35% 59% 6% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 52% 46% 2% 0% 380
GENDER -
White women 40% 56% 3% 0% 377
Black men 8% 87% 4% 2% 50
Black women 3% 92% 4% 7
Hispanic men 52% 48% 47
Hispanic women 44% 44% 9% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 44% 3% 0% 290
Other 36% 60% 3% 0% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 10% 2% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 78% 19% 2% 1% 181
Male / DEM 4% 95% 1% 1% 173
Female / DEM 4% 92% 4% 0% 250
Male / IND 41% 55% 3% 0% 121
Female / IND 35% 59% 7% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 83% 16% 2% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 85% 13% 2% 1% 220
Under 45 / DEM 1% 97% 3% 213
45 & over /| DEM 7% 89% 3% 1% 211
Under 45/ IND 34% 63% 3% 108
45 & over / IND 44% 49% 7% 0% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 18% 2% 0% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 50% 35% 15% 52
Democrat 7% 90% 3% 1% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 11% 0% 302
Soft GOP 62% 27% 9% 2% 73
Ticket splitters 40% 56% 5% 0% 212
Soft DEM 5% 85% 10% 50
Hard DEM 4% 94% 2% 0% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 69% 27% 4% 0% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 56% 4% 0% 97
Liberal 7% 91% 2% 0% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 15% 5% 187
RESPONDENT'S - ; . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 62% 34% 3% 0% 321
Moderate / liberal 13% 84% 2% 0% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 14% 2% 0% 383
GROUPS
Independent 38% 57% 5% 0% 202
Conservative DEM 10% 79% 10% 1% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 96% 1% 0% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 97% 1% 1% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 18% 74% 7% 1% 165
Independent 50% 35% 15% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 42% 5% 0% 75
Conservative GOP 86% 13% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 52% 39% 6% 4% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 43% 4% 1% 153
Some college 45% 52% 3% 235
College graduate 36% 61% 2% 0% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 60% 2% 0% 459
Non-white college o o o
graduates 28% 67% 5% 125
White non-collage o o o
graduates 59% 37% 4% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 22% 2% 4% 2% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 46% 53% 1% 0% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, 0, o, o,
oraduates 50% 47% 3% 0% 208
Female college graduates 26% 69% 4% 0% 294
Female non-college o o o, o
graduates 46% 49% 4% 1% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 9% | 37% 4% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o,
oraduate 22% 2% 4% 2% 128
Others 36% 61% 2% 0% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 43% 56% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 41% 56% 3% 0% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 70% 3% 1% 209
STATUSIC -
Married 46% 52% 2% 0% 633
No longer married 42% 51% 5% 1% 167
MARAC White married 47% 51% 2% 0% 507
Non-white married 40% 57% 4% 126
White not married 45% 51% 3% 0% 250
Non-white not married 10% 83% 5% 2% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 45% 2% 0% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 51% 46% 3% 61
Single men 31% 67% 2% 1% 120
Married women 38% 59% 3% 317
Unmarried women 37% 55% 7% 1% 106
Single women 20% 75% 4% 1% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 38% 59% 2% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 39% 58% 2% 2% 45
White married men 56% 42% 2% 0% 248
White married women 39% 59% 2% 259
White no longer married o o
men 63% 37% 44
White no longer married o o o
women 46% 47% 8% 74
Other 25% 70% 4% 1% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 57% 4% 34
CHILDREN LIVING AT ; . N N
HOME/C No 42% 55% 2% 0% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 49% 2% 157
Mom 30% 65% 5% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 54% 3% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 48% 51% 2% 0% 361
Divorced / children 28% 72% 21
Divorced / no children 40% 55% 5% 64
Single / children 13% 77% 9% 39
Single / no children 29% 69% 1% 1% 170
Other / mixed 48% 43% 7% 2% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 32% 61% 5% 2% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 55% 3% 0% 744
Low income 40% 57% 3% 165
Working class 56% 44% 8
Refused 35% 60% 5% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 47% 50% 2% 0% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 5% 91% 3% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 53% 42% 5% 75
Middle class other races 32% 66% 2% 26
Other 38% 58% 4% 1% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 52% 46% 1% 0% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 0 o o
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 49% 47% 3% 1% 177
Mainline Protestant 41% 55% 4% 1% 225
Other 36% 57% 6% 0% 166
None 28% 71% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 44% 4% 0% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 0 o O
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 44% 52% 3% 1% 164
Infrequently 33% 65% 2% 0% 177
Never 40% 55% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 54% 45% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 61% 36% 2% 1% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 45% 49% 5% 91
Active other 43% 48% 8% 1% 86
Other 35% 62% 2% 0% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 51% 45%, 4%, 0% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 58% 3% 0% 369
Refused 44% 47% 6% 3% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 58% 41% 1% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 42% 55% 2% 0% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 45% 49% 6% 175
Female not evangelical 30% 67% 3% 1% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 69% 28% 3% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 78% 4% 1% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% 15% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 29% 62% 8% 2% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 34% 62% 4% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 94% 1% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 91% 8% 0% 0% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 24% 20% 1% 83
Wrong track 17% 81% 2% 0% 639
(cont.)
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 11% 1% 0% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 N N
BALLOT/C Undecided 34% 56% 9% 0% 145
Democrat 4% 94% 2% 0% 465
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 92% 6% 1% 0% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 26% 28% 46% 31
Disapprove 3% 95% 2% 0% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 100% 392
ID AND JOB N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 100% 25
Unsure on job approval 26% 28% 46% 31
Favorable / disapprove 100% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 100% 528
Other 82% 18% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 90% 6% 3% 0% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 52% 30% 18% 46
No 6% 92% 1% 0% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 9% 3% 1% 0% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 61% 38% 29, 37
things done
Unsure on both 42% 26% 32% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 17% 71% 11% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o
things done 2% 97% 1% 0% 522
Other 41% 31% 27% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 42% 55% 2% 0% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 S N N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 32% 59% 8% 1% 120
Disapprove 43% 55% 2% 0% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 5% 93% 1% 1% 220
CONGRESS - , .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 84% 15% 1% 314
TRUMP Just about right 32% 65% 3% 328
Unsure 26% 66% 8% 1% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 90% 7% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% |  95% 2% 0% 453
Other candidate 23% 70% 6% 2% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 37% 61% 2% 0% 83
TOTAL 41% 56% 3% 0% 1009
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TOTAL 27% 14% 6% 50% 3% 0% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 13% 6% 52% 4% 1% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 16% 10% 47% 3% 165
South 31% 14% 5% 46% 3% 0% 249
South Central 45% 10% 5% 37% 4% 90
Central Plains 20% 24%, 10% 43% 3% 73
Mountain States 20% 18% 4% 58% 1% 66
West 25% 8% 3% 61% 2% 1% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 4% 2% 69% 1% 1% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 10% 1% 65% 2% 62
Texas 52% 9% 2% 32% 5% 63
New York 26% 8% 57% 10% 67
Rest of country 26% 17% 8% 46% 2% 0% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 25% 20% 7% 45% 3% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . 5 5
WINNER Other states 31% 15% 5% 47% 2% 0% 526
55%+ Clinton states 23% 9% 7% 57% 4% 1% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 33% 17% 6% 40% 3% 0% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 19% 10% 7% 62% 3% 0% 432
COMPCD Yes 28% 19% 7% 43% 1% 2% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 27% 14% 6% 50% 3% 0% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 29% 19% 5% 45% 2% 0% 497
Female 26% 9% 7% 54% 4% 0% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 21% 4% 46% 2% 0% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 5 . N . N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 32% 15% 7% 43% 2% 0% 156
Female / employed 19% 9% 7% 62% 3% 271
Female / not employed 34% 9% 8% 44% 5% 1% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 13% 10% 46% 2% 120
Employed 23% 16% 5% 53% 3% 0% 612
Retired 36% 11% 6% 42% 4% 1% 267
Refused 19% 9% 10% 56% 6% 11
RAGE 18-34 19% 15% 8% 56% 3% 202
RESPONDENT'S 5 . N . N
AGE/C 35-44 22% 15% 5% 55% 2% 283
45-64 32% 14% 6% 44% 3% 0% 313
65 or over 35% 1% 6% 42% 4% 1% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 21% 15% 6% 56% 2% 484
45-64 32% 14% 6% 44% 3% 0% 313
65+ 35% 11% 6% 42% 4% 1% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 23% 4% 49% 2% 0% 304
Male / 55+ 38% 13% 6% 40% 2% 0% 193
Female / under 55 21% 8% 9% 58% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 32% 10% 5% 49% 3% 1% 239
RRACE White 31% 15% 6% 45% 2% 0% 757
RESPONDENT'S | Af - , N N N o o
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 1% 6% 84% 4% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 29% 18% 5% 41% 4% 1% 91
Other 19% 16% 5% 56% 4% 40
RRRACE White 31% 15% 6% 45% 2% 0% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 0 N . N o
RACE/C Non-white 16% 9% 5% 64% 4% 1% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 22% 16% 7% 53% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 33% 15% 6% 43% 2% 0% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% e 2% " 2
African American older o o o o o o
voters 35+ 2% 1% 5% 87% 3% 1% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 16% 59% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 39% 16% 2% 36% 6% 2% 69
Other races millenials 14% 19% 4% 63% 9
18-34
Onerracesoldervoters [ 209 | 15% 6% |  54% 6% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 19% 5% 41% 2% 0% 380
GENDER -
White women 29% 12% 8% 48% 3% 0% 377
Black men 8% 6% 81% 4% 2% 50
Black women 2% 1% 6% 87% 4% 71
Hispanic men 18% 34% 7% 41% 47
Hispanic women 42% 2% 3% 42% 9% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 13% 5% 39% 3% 0% 290
Other 22% 14% 7% 54% 3% 0% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 58% 30% 2% 8% 2% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 59% 20% 10% 9% 2% 1% 181
Male / DEM 2% 2% 5% 90% 1% 1% 173
Female / DEM 3% 1% 4% 87% 4% 0% 250
Male / IND 16% 25% 10% 45% 3% 0% 121
Female / IND 25% 10% 10% 48% 7% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 52% 30% 6% 10% 2% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 63% 22% 6% 7% 2% 1% 220
Under 45 / DEM 1% 5% 92% 3% 213
45 & over / DEM 4% 3% 4% 85% 3% 1% 211
Under 45/ IND 12% 21% 10% 53% 3% 108
45 & over/ IND 28% 16% 10% 39% 7% 0% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 54% 26% 7% 11% 2% 0% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 26% 24% 6% 29% 15% 52
Democrat 4% 3% 5% 84% 3% 1% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 62% 28% 5% 6% 0% 302
Soft GOP 46% 16% 11% 16% 9% 2% 73
Ticket splitters 21% 19% 10% 45% 5% 0% 212
Soft DEM 3% 2% 9% 76% 10% 50
Hard DEM 2% 1% 3% 90% 2% 0% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 23% 8% 19% 4% 0% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 S N 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 17% 8% 49% 4% 0% 97
Liberal 5% 2% 3% 88% 2% 0% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 55% 25% 3% 12% 5% 187
RESPONDENT'S ) S S 5 . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 40% 22% 12% 23% 3% 0% 321
Moderate / liberal 8% 5% 4% 81% 2% 0% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 59% 25% 6% 8% 2% 0% 383
GROUPS
Independent 19% 19% 10% 47% 5% 0% 202
Conservative DEM 7% 3% 15% 64% 10% 1% 87
Mod / lib DEM 1% 1% 2% 95% 1% 0% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 1% 2% 94% 1% 1% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 11% 7% 12% 63% 7% 1% 165
Independent 26% 24% 6% 29% 15% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 41% 11% 8% 34% 5% 0% 75
Conservative GOP 57% 29% 7% 6% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 35% 17% 39% 6% 4% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . S N . N N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 14% 6% 38% 4% 1% 153
Some college 27% 18% 8% 44% 3% 235
College graduate 24% 12% 6% 55% 2% 0% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 25% 13% 5% 54% 2% 0% 459
Non-white college o o o o o,
graduaes 18% 10% 8% 60% 5% 125
White non-collage o o o o o
grachuaes 40% 19% 8% 30% 4% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o o
graduaes 13% 9% 3% 69% 4% 2% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 29% 17% 5% 48% 1% 0% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, o, o, o, o, o,
graduales 28% 21% 5% 42% 3% 0% 208
Female college graduates 19% 7% 7% 63% 4% 0% 294
Female non-college o o o o o, o,
grachuates 35% 11% 8% 41% 4% 1% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 40% 19% 8% 30% 4% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o o o o
gracuate 13% 9% 3% 69% 4% 2% 128
Others 24% 12% 6% 55% 2% 0% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 25% 18% 7% 49% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 28% 13% 6% 50% 3% 0% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 15% 11% 5% 65% 3% 1% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 30% 16% 6% 46% 2% 0% 633
No longer married 32% 10% 7% 44% 5% 1% 167
MARAC White married 31% 16% 7% 44% 2% 0% 507
Non-white married 25% 15% 4% 53% 4% 126
White not married 31% 14% 6% 46% 3% 0% 250
Non-white not married 7% 4% 7% 76% 5% 2% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 21% 5% 40% 2% 0% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 36% 15% 5% 41% 3% 61
Single men 16% 15% 6% 61% 2% 1% 120
Married women 28% 1% 8% 51% 3% 317
Unmarried women 30% 7% 8% 46% 7% 1% 106
Single women 14% 6% 4% 1% 4% 1% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 21% 18% 3% 56% 2% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 27% 13% 4% 53% 2% 2% 45
White married men 36% 20% 5% 37% 2% 0% 248
White married women 27% 12% 8% 50% 2% 259
White no longer married 44% 19% 7% 31% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o o
women 37% 9% 9% 38% 8% 74
Other 16% 9% 5% 64% 4% 1% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 13% 6% 51% 4% 34
CHILDREN LIVING AT . S N 5 N N
HOME/C No 28% 14% 6% 49% 2% 0% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 27% 22% 3% 46% 2% 157
Mom 24% 6% 9% 55% 5% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 27% 16% 5% 48% 3% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 32% 16% 7% 44% 2% 0% 361
Divorced / children 22% 5% 5% 67% 21
Divorced / no children 32% 8% 4% 52% 5% 64
Single / children 13% 9% 68% 9% 39
Single / no children 15% 14% 4% 64% 1% 1% 170
Other / mixed 35% 13% 10% 33% 7% 2% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 22% 11% 4% 58% 5% 2% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 28% 15% 6% 49% 3% 0% 744
Low income 26% 13% 7% 50% 3% 165
Working class 56% 15% 29% 8
Refused 23% 12% 12% 48% 5% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 31% 17% 6% 44% 2% 0% 558
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
Ameroans o 4% 1% 8% 83% 3% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 36% 17% 1% 41% 5% 75
Middle class other races 18% 13% 7% 59% 2% 26
Other 26% 12% 6% 52% 4% 1% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 35% 17% 9% 38% 1% 0% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - 3 . . S N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 33% 16% 8% 39% 3% 1% 177
Mainline Protestant 29% 12% 5% 51% 4% 1% 225
Other 20% 17% 6% 51% 6% 0% 166
None 18% 9% 3% 67% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 33% 19% 7% 37% 4% 0% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 . S . N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce a month 29% 15% 7% 45% 3% 1% 164
Infrequently 23% 10% 5% 60% 2% 0% 177
Never 27% 12% 9% 47% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 38% 16% 8% 36% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 42% 19% 4% 32% 2% 1% 102
Active Mainline o o o o o,
Protestants 26% 19% 9% 40% 5% 91
Active other 23% 20% 7% 41% 8% 1% 86
Other 24% 11% 6% 57% 2% 0% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 33% 18% 5% 39% 4% 0% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 13% 8% 50% 3% 0% 369
Refused 34% 10% 3% 44% 6% 3% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% 24% 3% 38% 1% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 26% 16% 6% 49% 2% 0% 328
Female born again / o o o o 0
evangelicals 33% 12% 8% 41% 6% 175
Female not evangelical 22% 8% 7% 60% 3% 1% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 45% 24% 7% 21% 3% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 9% 7% 3% 75% 4% 1% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 29% 8% % 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o o o
Christians 18% 11% 4% 58% 8% 2% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 24% 10% 4% 57% 4% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 4% 2% 92% 1% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 66% 25% 3% 5% 0% 0% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY 0 . S . S N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 26% 9% 15% 20% 1% 83
Wrong track 9% 7% 7% 74% 2% 0% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 61% 27% 6% 5% 1% 0% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S 5 5 N N
BALLOT/C Undecided 16% 18% 16% 40% 9% 0% 145
Democrat 2% 2% 3% 91% 2% 0% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 66% 34% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 1% 89% 561
No opinion 100% 29
Never heard of 100% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 62% 30% 3% 3% 1% 0% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 S 5 N .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 8% 18% 23% 5% 46% 31
Disapprove 1% 2% 7% 88% 2% 0% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 68% 32% 392
ID AND JOB ) )
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 56% 44% 25
Unsure on job approval 8% 18% 23% 5% 46% 31
Favorable / disapprove 41% 59% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 92% 528
Other 82% 18% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 63% 27% 4% 2% 3% 0% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 26% 26% 11% 19% 18% 46
No 2% 4% 7% 85% 1% 0% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 68% 28% 2% 0% 1% 0% 369
EFFECTIVENESS :
Approve / not getting o o o o o
things done 14% 47% 12% 26% 2% 37
Unsure on both 16% 27% 22% 4% 32% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 17% 32% 40% 11% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o o,
things done 1% 1% 6% 90% 1% 0% 522
Other 21% 21% 12% 19% 27% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 25% 17% 6% 49% 2% 0% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 S N 5 N N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 22% 10% 5% 54% 8% 1% 120
Disapprove 30% 12% 6% 49% 2% 0% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4% 1% 3% 91% 1% 1% 220
CONGRESS - . 5 N N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 61% 22% 5% 10% 1% 314
TRUMP Just about right 16% 15% 8% 56% 3% 328
Unsure 13% 12% 8% 57% 8% 1% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 63% 27% 5% 2% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 1% 4% 91% 2% 0% 453
Other candidate 6% 17% 17% 53% 6% 2% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o o o,
REFUSED 18% 19% 15% 46% 2% 0% 83
TOTAL 27% 14% 6% 50% 3% 0% 1009
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TOTAL 42% 41% 8% 9% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 43% 6% 10% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 44% 8% 7% 165
South 48% 38% 7% 8% 249
South Central 44% 27% 11% 17% 90
Central Plains 47% 36% 9% 8% 73
Mountain States 32% 47% 9% 12% 66
West 37% 49% 9% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 52% 11% 7% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 56% 4% 5% 62
Texas 44% 25% 14% 16% 63
New York 30% 47% 8% 15% 67
Rest of country 46% 39% 7% 8% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 42% 39% 9% 9% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . S
WINNER Other states 46% 39% 6% 9% 526
55%+ Clinton states 35% 46% 10% 8% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 50% 34% 7% 9% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 51% 9% 9% 432
COMPCD Yes 53% 33% 5% 10% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 41% 42% 8% 9% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 39% 6% 8% 497
Female 38% 43% 9% 10% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 48% 41% 6% 5% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 36% 6% 13% 156
Female / employed 34% 52% 6% 8% 271
Female / not employed 41% 33% 13% 12% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 35% 16% 8% 120
Employed 42% 46% 6% 6% 612
Retired 45% 33% 7% 14% 267
Refused 1% 50% 23% 16% 11
RAGE 18-34 33% 54% 6% 7% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S 5 N
AGE/C 35-44 36% 48% 10% 5% 283
45-64 52% 34% 6% 8% 313
65 or over 46% 32% 9% 14% 202
Unsure / refused 9% 37% 53% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 50% 9% 6% 484
45-64 52% 34% 6% 8% 313
65+ 46% 32% 9% 14% 202
Unsure / refused 9% 37% 53% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 44% 6% 5% 304
Male / 55+ 52% 32% 5% 1% 193
Female / under 55 32% 51% 10% 7% 273
Female / 55+ 44% 33% 8% 14% 239
RRACE White 46% 39% 7% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 62% 8% 18% 121
Hispanic / Latino 54% 25% 11% 10% 91
Other 33% 51% 8% 8% 40
RRRACE White 46% 39% 7% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 31% 47% 9% 13% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 53% 6% 4% 147
White older voters 35+ 48% 36% 8% 8% 609
m:f]:‘ag”}ggj” 1% | 46% 14% 29% 24
’V*;i:fsn?gj‘e”ca” older 12% 66% 7% 15% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 59% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 14% 14% 11% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 29% 67% 4% 9
g;tler races older voters 34% 47% 9% 10% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 51% 37% 6% 6% 380
GENDER White women 41% 41% 9% 8% 377
Black men 15% 55% 13% 17% 50
Black women 10% 67% 5% 18% 7
Hispanic men 55% 37% 9% 47
Hispanic women 54% 12% 22% 12% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 31% 7% 11% 290
Other 39% 46% 8% 8% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 83% 7% 4% 5% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 78% 7% 6% 9% 181
Male / DEM 11% 79% 4% 6% 173
Female / DEM 9% 1% 11% 9% 250
Male / IND 38% 37% 12% 13% 121
Female / IND 36% 35% 12% 17% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 80% 13% 6% 1% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over / GOP 81% 3% 5% 1% 220
Under 45 / DEM 5% 81% 9% 5% 213
45 & over / DEM 14% 68% 7% 11% 211
Under 45/ IND 26% 46% 13% 15% 108
45 & over/ IND 50% 25% 1% 13% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 79% 8% 7% 7% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 37% 26% 15% 22% 52
Democrat 12% 1% 8% 9% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 86% 4% 5% 6% 302
Soft GOP 61% 19% 9% 12% 73
Ticket splitters 39% 35% 11% 14% 212
Soft DEM 23% 48% 13% 15% 50
Hard DEM 8% 78% 7% 7% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 68% 14% 7% 1% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 5 . 5
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 32% 15% 17% 97
Liberal 11% 78% 7% 4% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 6% 5% 12% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S . N 5
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 18% 8% 10% 321
Moderate / liberal 16% 69% 9% 7% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 80% 7% 5% 7% 383
GROUPS
Independent 37% 36% 12% 14% 202
Conservative DEM 23% 45% 11% 20% 87
Mod / lib DEM 6% 82% 7% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 84% 6% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 23% 44% 13% 21% 165
Independent 37% 26% 15% 22% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 50% 25% 15% 9% 75
Conservative GOP 84% 4% 5% 6% 365
REDUC Less than high school 39% 25% 5% 31% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 42% 27% 9% 23% 153
Some college 47% 32% 14% 7% 235
College graduate 41% 50% 5% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 42% 49% 5% 4% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 37% 51% 5% 6% 125
White non-collage
graduates 53% 24% 10% 12% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 24% 43% 13% 20% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 48% 44% 5% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 46% 34% 7% 13% 208
Female college graduates 34% 55% 6% 5% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 43% 26% 15% 16% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 53% 24% 10% 12% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o 0
gracuste 24% 43% 13% 20% 128
Others 41% 50% 5% 4% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 41% 6% 7% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 41% 8% 9% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 27% 52% 11% 10% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 46% 41% 6% 7% 633
No longer married 46% 31% 10% 13% 167
MARAC White married 47% 40% 6% 7% 507
Non-white married 41% 44% 5% 10% 126
White not married 43% 39% 9% 9% 250
Non-white not married 20% 50% 13% 17% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 36% 4% 7% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 54% 31% 7% 8% 61
Single men 29% 52% 10% 10% 120
Married women 40% 45% 8% 8% 317
Unmarried women 42% 30% 12% 16% 106
Single women 25% 51% 14% 1% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 34% 53% 9% 4% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 38% 50% 8% 4% 45
White married men 55% 34% 5% 6% 248
White married women 40% 45% 8% 7% 259
White no longer married 59% 26% 5% 10% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 48% 23% 13% 16% 74
Other 31% 47% 9% 13% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 47% 9% 6% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 5 5 5
HOME/C No 44% 38% 7% 10% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 47% 3% 5% 157
Mom 31% 47% 14% 7% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 46% 8% 5% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 51% 36% 5% 9% 361
Divorced / children 35% 61% 3% 21
Divorced / no children 46% 36% 9% 9% 64
Single / children 16% 53% 12% 18% 39
Single / no children 29% 51% 11% 8% 170
Other / mixed 49% 19% 12% 19% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 32% 49% 12% 6% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 43% 6% 7% 744
Low income 34% 33% 15% 18% 165
Working class 56% 16% 15% 13% 8
Refused 33% 44% 9% 14% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 49% 41% 5% 6% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 14% 70% 7% 9% 86
Middle class Hispanics 59% 20% 10% 11% 75
Middle class other races 34% 55% 3% 8% 26
Other 34% 38% 14% 14% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 58% 27% 9% 6% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 0 o S
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 50% 31% 8% 10% 177
Mainline Protestant 43% 39% 5% 13% 225
Other 35% 46% 8% 1% 166
None 26% 61% 9% 5% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 53% 30% 8% 9% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 S o S
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 51% 33% 6% 10% 164
Infrequently 34% 48% 8% 10% 177
Never 35% 44% 8% 13% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 64% 20% 11% 4% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 55% 25% 9% 10% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 49% 35% 3% 12% 91
Active other 41% 40% 8% 11% 86
Other 36% 48% 8% 8% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 54% 28% 8% 10% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 44% 6% 9% 369
Refused 38% 27% 17% 17% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 30% 5% 6% 169
Male not evangelical 41% 44% 7% 8% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 50% 27% 10% 13% 175
Female not evangelical 31% 51% 9% 8% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 15% 8% 9% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 27% 55% 6% 12% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 5% 9% 9% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 43% 37% 2% 17% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 42% 41% 8% 9% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 73% 10% 6% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 82% 5% 5% 8% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 11% 10% 21% 83
Wrong track 22% 61% 9% 7% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 82% 4% 5% 9% 399
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 39% 29% 21% 10% 145
Democrat 9% 7% 6% 8% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 84% 2% 5% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 72% 9% 7% 561
No opinion 12% 9% 29% 50% 29
Never heard of 1% 20% 68% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 83% 3% 4% 9% 425
TRUMP JOB . N . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 9% 25% 31% 31
Disapprove 1% 72% 10% 7% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 86% 1% 4% 8% 392
ID AND JOB : ; . S N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 48% 39% 9% 4% 25
Unsure on job approval 35% 9% 25% 31% 31
Favorable / disapprove 48% 36% 7% 9% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 10% 74% 9% 7% 528
Other 15% 4% 33% 48% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 81% 4% 5% 10% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 45% 17% 17% 21% 46
No 14% 70% 9% 7% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 86% 1% 4% 9% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o o
things done 60% 26% 2% 12% 37
Unsure on both 33% 37% 30% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 28% 38% 20% 14% 20
Disapprove / not getting 11% 73% 9% 79% 522
things done ° ° ° ’
Other 47% 23% 9% 21% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 43% 39% 7% 11% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 26% 42% 19% 13% 120
Disapprove 45% 43% 6% 6% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 5% 82% 6% 7% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 81% 7% 5% 7% 314
TRUMP Just about right 37% 45% 7% 10% 328
Unsure 25% 45% 19% 12% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 83% 2% 6% 9% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 8% 75% 9% 8% 453
Other candidate 34% 52% 8% 7% 76
D ot vote JUNSURE/ a2% | 3% | 10% | 15% 83
TOTAL 42% 41% 8% 9% 1009
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TOTAL 36% 48% 7% 9% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 49% 8% 9% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 51% 6% 8% 165
South 38% 47% 5% 9% 249
South Central 33% 43% 14% 10% 90
Central Plains 31% 49% 1% 9% 73
Mountain States 30% 43% 9% 18% 66
West 39% 49% 7% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 57% 7% 4% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 62% 6% 7% 62
Texas 35% 40% 16% 9% 63
New York 36% 48% 5% 1% 67
Rest of country 37% 46% 7% 10% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 35% 46% 8% 12% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 37% 47% 7% 9% 526
55%+ Clinton states 33% 52% 8% 8% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 40% 43% 7% 9% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 29% 54% 8% 9% 432
COMPCD Yes 24% 51% 12% 13% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 36% 48% 7% 9% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 48% 5% 8% 497
Female 33% 48% 9% 10% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 48% 4% 7% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 47% 8% 10% 156
Female / employed 27% 55% 10% 8% 271
Female / not employed 39% 41% 9% 11% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 41% 8% 13% 120
Employed 35% 51% 7% 8% 612
Retired 38% 44% 9% 10% 267
Refused 18% 53% 3% 25% 11
RAGE 18-34 31% 53% 6% 9% 202
RESPONDENT'S 0 5 . N
AGE/C 35-44 33% 54% 6% 8% 283
45-64 38% 45% 7% 10% 313
65 or over 40% 39% 11% 10% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 37% 26% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 32% 53% 6% 9% 484
45-64 38% 45% 7% 10% 313
65+ 40% 39% 11% 10% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 37% 26% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 49% 5% 9% 304
Male / 55+ 41% 47% 6% 6% 193
Female / under 55 27% 55% 9% 9% 273
Female / 55+ 39% 40% 10% 11% 239
RRACE White 40% 47% 7% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 5 N N
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 60% 9% 18% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 38% 11% 14% 91
Other 29% 53% 10% 8% 40
RRRACE White 40% 47% 7% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . 5 .
RACE/C Non-white 24% 51% 10% 15% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 56% 5% 6% 147
White older voters 35+ 41% 45% 7% 7% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% 46% 11% 29% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 12% 63% 9% 16% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 41% 9% 17% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 38% 38% 11% 13% 69
Other races millenials 36% 56% 4% 4% 9
18-34
g;tler races older voters 26% 52% 12% 9% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 42% 46% 5% 7% 380
GENDER -
White women 37% 48% 9% 7% 377
Black men 12% 60% 12% 15% 50
Black women 13% 60% 7% 20% 71
Hispanic men 37% 46% 4% 13% 47
Hispanic women 36% 30% 18% 16% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 42% 40% 10% 7% 290
Other 33% 51% 6% 10% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 64% 25% 4% 7% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 66% 19% 10% 5% 181
Male / DEM 13% 79% 4% 4% 173
Female / DEM 9% 72% 8% 11% 250
Male / IND 32% 42% 11% 15% 121
Female / IND 31% 39% 12% 18% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 63% 26% 7% 4% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 66% 19% 7% 8% 220
Under 45 / DEM 11% 80% 4% 6% 213
45 & over /| DEM 11% 70% 9% 10% 211
Under 45/ IND 27% 44% 9% 20% 108
45 & over/ IND 37% 37% 14% 12% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 63% 24% 7% 6% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 20% 29% 21% 31% 52
Democrat 14% 70% 6% 9% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 68% 20% 6% 6% 302
Soft GOP 51% 30% 12% 7% 73
Ticket splitters 33% 40% 12% 16% 212
Soft DEM 12% 64% 10% 14% 50
Hard DEM 11% 7% 5% 7% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 29% 7% 11% 508
RESPONDENT'S S S . .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 39% 16% 16% 97
Liberal 15% 74% 6% 5% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 50% 32% 5% 13% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . 5 N 5
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 55% 27% 8% 10% 321
Moderate / liberal 18% 68% 8% 7% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 65% 22% 7% 6% 383
GROUPS
Independent 32% 41% 11% 16% 202
Conservative DEM 1% 55% 10% 23% 87
Mod / lib DEM 11% 80% 5% 4% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 11% 81% 4% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 48% 10% 20% 165
Independent 20% 29% 21% 31% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 43% 28% 16% 13% 75
Conservative GOP 67% 23% 6% 5% 365
REDUC Less than high school 39% 30% 5% 26% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 33% 10% 21% 153
Some college 37% 45% 9% 9% 235
College graduate 35% 54% 6% 5% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 55% 5% 4% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 26% 53% 13% 8% 125
White non-collage
graduates 44% 35% 10% 12% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 21% 49% 8% 22% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 41% 51% 5% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 35% 44% 6% 15% 208
Female college graduates 29% 57% 7% 6% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 38% 35% 12% 15% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 44% 35% 10% 12% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o, 0
gracuste 21% 49% 8% 22% 128
Others 35% 54% 6% 5% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 38% 53% 5% 3% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 35% 47% 8% 10% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 27% 50% 11% 12% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 38% 50% 6% 6% 633
No longer married 37% 39% 10% 14% 167
MARAC White married 42% 48% 5% 5% 507
Non-white married 24% 57% 9% 10% 126
White not married 36% 45% 10% 10% 250
Non-white not married 23% 45% 11% 20% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 49% 5% 5% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 41% 7% 14% 61
Single men 33% 49% 5% 13% 120
Married women 35% 51% 6% 8% 317
Unmarried women 37% 38% 12% 14% 106
Single women 18% 51% 19% 12% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 39% 52% 3% 7% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 57% 15% 6% 45
White married men 45% 45% 5% 5% 248
White married women 39% 50% 5% 6% 259
White no longer married 38% 40% 7% 15% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 39% 32% 15% 13% 74
Other 24% 51% 10% 15% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 51% 7% 10% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT ; . N N
HOME/C No 38% 46% 7% 8% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 53% 3% 9% 157
Mom 28% 50% 11% 11% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 54% 4% 8% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 47% 7% 5% 361
Divorced / children 34% 57% 3% 6% 21
Divorced / no children 38% 40% 9% 14% 64
Single / children 8% 38% 27% 26% 39
Single / no children 31% 53% 7% 9% 170
Other / mixed 38% 33% 12% 17% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 40% 48% 10% 1% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 50% 7% 6% 744
Low income 25% 40% 11% 24% 165
Working class 42% 43% 15% 8
Refused 34% 44% 5% 17% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 41% 48% 6% 4% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 14% 68% 8% 10% 86
Middle class Hispanics 38% 37% 11% 15% 75
Middle class other races 29% 58% 8% 6% 26
Other 30% 42% 10% 17% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 38% 8% 7% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - S 0 o .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 42% 41% 6% 11% 177
Mainline Protestant 37% 45% 7% 11% 225
Other 29% 48% 9% 14% 166
None 24% 65% 6% 5% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 46% 37% 7% 10% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S 0 o S
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 37% 47% 5% 10% 164
Infrequently 30% 51% 1% 9% 177
Never 25% 42% 13% 20% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 52% 33% 11% 3% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 50% 33% 5% 12% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 45% 42% 2% 11% 91
Active other 35% 41% 10% 14% 86
Other 29% 54% 8% 9% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 43% 39% 8% 10% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 48% 6% 10% 369
Refused 34% 33% 13% 20% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 43% 41% 6% 9% 169
Male not evangelical 36% 51% 5% 8% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 43% 36% 10% 11% 175
Female not evangelical 28% 54% 9% 9% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 57% 29% 8% 6% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 15% 58% 10% 17% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 64% 23% 8% 5% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 16% 53% 5% 26% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 39% 45% 7% 8% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 63% 14% 8% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 64% 22% 6% 8% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 40% 26% 13% 21% 83
Wrong track 22% 63% 7% 8% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 66% 20% 7% 7% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 36% 18% 14% 145
Democrat 1% 76% 4% 9% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 63% 22% 7% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 70% 6% 8% 561
No opinion 11% 9% 35% 45% 29
Never heard of 40% 32% 28% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 62% 22% 7% 8% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 S 5 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 25% 20% 22% 33% 31
Disapprove 15% 69% 7% 8% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 65% 21% 7% 7% 392
ID AND JOB S S 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 37% 49% 14% 25
Unsure on job approval 25% 20% 22% 33% 31
Favorable / disapprove 37% 31% 32% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 15% 71% 6% 7% 528
Other 22% 11% 39% 28% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 62% 21% 8% 10% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 37% 24% 20% 19% 46
No 17% 69% 6% 8% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 64% 21% % 8% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 49% 42% 4% 6% 37
Unsure on both 31% 33% 15% 21% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 40% 31% 14% 15% 20
Disapprove / not getting 15% 71% 6% 8% 522
things done
Other 33% 15% 25% 27% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 40% 44% 8% 8% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB A 0 . S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 23% 44% 13% 19% 120
Disapprove 35% 52% 5% 7% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 9% 79% 4% 7% 220
CONGRESS - S S N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 57% 29% 6% 7% 314
TRUMP Just about right 37% 48% 7% 8% 328
Unsure 25% 42% 15% 17% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 61% 22% 10% 7% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 75% 6% 9% 453
Other candidate 39% 45% 8% 8% 76
g'g;:j’;é‘ge JUNSURE/ 46% 28% 7% 18% 83
TOTAL 36% 48% 7% 9% 1009

Page 49



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

RMMID RMMID MITCH MCCONNELL NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
TOTAL 19% 46% 16% 19% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 44% 14% 19% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 49% 15% 23% 165
South 19% 49% 15% 18% 249
South Central 29% 34% 18% 19% 90
Central Plains 17% 44% 23% 16% 73
Mountain States 12% 54% 13% 21% 66
West 21% 45% 19% 15% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 49% 16% 17% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 14% 62% 10% 13% 62
Texas 29% 34% 20% 16% 63
New York 12% 40% 23% 26% 67
Rest of country 20% 46% 15% 19% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 20% 43% 21% 16% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N S 0 S
WINNER Other states 21% 47% 14% 18% 526
55%+ Clinton states 16% 47% 16% 21% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 21% 44% 15% 19% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 17% 48% 17% 18% 432
COMPCD Yes 11% 59% 17% 14% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 20% 45% 16% 19% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 53% 13% 13% 497
Female 18% 39% 19% 24% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 55% 13% 12% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 25% 48% 1% 16% 156
Female / employed 13% 41% 21% 25% 271
Female / not employed 23% 36% 18% 22% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 33% 18% 33% 120
Employed 16% 49% 17% 18% 612
Retired 28% 44% 14% 13% 267
Refused 12% 50% 3% 35% 11
RAGE 18-34 11% 43% 19% 26% 202
RESPONDENT'S ) 0 A 0
AGE/C 35-44 15% 48% 16% 22% 283
45-64 23% 47% 15% 14% 313
65 or over 27% 46% 15% 12% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 13% 46% 17% 24% 484
45-64 23% 47% 15% 14% 313
65+ 27% 46% 15% 12% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 16% 52% 15% 17% 304
Male / 55+ 28% 54% 9% 8% 193
Female / under 55 13% 39% 20% 28% 273
Female / 55+ 23% 40% 19% 18% 239
RRACE White 20% 48% 16% 17% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - , . N N
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 45% 15% 26% 121
Hispanic / Latino 24% 31% 18% 27% 91
Other 18% 46% 20% 17% 40
RRRACE White 20% 48% 16% 17% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 5 .
RACE/C Non-white 18% 40% 17% 25% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 7% 52% 22% 19% 147
White older voters 35+ 23% 47% 14% 16% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% 18% 22% 46% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 14% 52% 13% 21% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 16% 51% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 21% 36% 24% 19% 69
Other races millenials 18% 33% 17% 329, 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 17% 50% 20% 13% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 21% 55% 14% 10% 380
GENDER -
White women 18% 41% 18% 23% 377
Black men 8% 55% 14% 23% 50
Black women 18% 39% 15% 28% 7
Hispanic men 33% 35% 4% 28% 47
Hispanic women 14% 28% 33% 25% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 27% 46% 13% 13% 290
Other 16% 46% 17% 21% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 34% 14% 12% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 29% 28% 20% 24% 181
Male / DEM 4% 75% 10% 10% 173
Female / DEM 11% 50% 17% 22% 250
Male / IND 13% 54% 13% 20% 121
Female / IND 14% 31% 25% 30% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 28% 29% 17% 27% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 40% 32% 17% 1% 220
Under 45/ DEM 6% 61% 16% 17% 213
45 & over / DEM 1% 60% 12% 17% 211
Under 45/ IND 6% 42% 20% 32% 108
45 &over / IND 22% 48% 16% 14% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 31% 33% 17% 19% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 23% 30% 33% 52
Democrat 10% 60% 13% 17% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 34% 30% 18% 18% 302
Soft GOP 36% 33% 12% 19% 73
Ticket splitters 15% 44% 17% 23% 212
Soft DEM 15% 44% 22% 20% 50
Hard DEM 7% 63% 13% 16% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 28% 34% 15% 23% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 . 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 38% 20% 28% 97
Liberal 10% 63% 17% 11% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 29% 33% 15% 23% 187
RESPONDENT'S - ; . . .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 35% 14% 23% 321
Moderate / liberal 10% 58% 17% 14% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 35% 31% 17% 18% 383
GROUPS
Independent 14% 45% 18% 24% 202
Conservative DEM 10% 33% 9% 47% 87
Mod / lib DEM 8% 67% 16% 9% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 70% 14% 8% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 15% 38% 11% 35% 165
Independent 14% 23% 30% 33% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 20% 24% 30% 27% 75
Conservative GOP 34% 34% 15% 17% 365
REDUC Less than high school 19% 32% 27% 22% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 27% 16% 33% 153
Some college 18% 41% 22% 19% 235
College graduate 19% 54% 13% 14% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 57% 12% 12% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 20% 44% 15% 22% 125
White non-collage
graduates 22% 34% 21% 23% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 17% 37% 18% 27% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 21% 61% 7% 11% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 21% 42% 20% 17% 208
Female college graduates 16% 47% 19% 18% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 20% 28% 20% 32% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 22% 34% 21% 23% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o 0 0
gracuste 17% 37% 18% 27% 128
Others 19% 54% 13% 14% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 24% 44% 16% 16% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 19% 46% 16% 19% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 45% 19% 26% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 22% 46% 15% 17% 633
No longer married 20% 47% 16% 16% 167
MARAC White married 21% 48% 15% 16% 507
Non-white married 27% 38% 16% 19% 126
White not married 17% 48% 18% 17% 250
Non-white not married 9% 43% 17% 31% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 26% 52% 11% 12% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 62% 8% 8% 61
Single men 8% 52% 18% 21% 120
Married women 19% 40% 18% 22% 317
Unmarried women 19% 39% 21% 21% 106
Single women 12% 35% 20% 33% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 10% 61% 20% 9% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 11% 40% 17% 32% 45
White married men 25% 52% 12% 11% 248
White married women 18% 44% 17% 21% 259
White no longer married 24% 61% 8% 8% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 25% 30% 22% 23% 74
Other 18% 40% 17% 25% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 43% 18% 23% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 5 . .
HOME/C No 21% 48% 15% 16% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 54% 11% 14% 157
Mom 11% 34% 24% 31% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 18% 42% 19% 21% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 26% 49% 12% 14% 361
Divorced / children 19% 59% 9% 13% 21
Divorced / no children 15% 56% 15% 14% 64
Single / children 1% 40% 15% 45% 39
Single / no children 12% 46% 20% 22% 170
Other / mixed 25% 37% 19% 19% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 20% 54% 16% 11% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 21% 49% 15% 15% 744
Low income 12% 29% 21% 37% 165
Working class 46% 26% 15% 13% 8
Refused 22% 48% 12% 18% 18
(cont.)

Page 53



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

RMMID RMMID MITCH MCCONNELL NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 20% 51% 14% 14% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 17% 52% 13% 18% 86
Middle class Hispanics 29% 32% 19% 20% 75
Middle class other races 15% 52% 18% 15% 26
Other 16% 37% 19% 28% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 26% 40% 13% 21% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - A 0 0 .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 23% 40% 16% 21% 177
Mainline Protestant 22% 45% 17% 16% 225
Other 14% 44% 15% 26% 166
None 10% 58% 18% 14% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 25% 35% 16% 24% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 S A S
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 20% 48% 13% 19% 164
Infrequently 19% 51% 14% 16% 177
Never 14% 50% 20% 16% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 26% 36% 17% 20% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 24% 34% 15% 27% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 30% 34% 18% 18% 91
Active other 20% 36% 13% 32% 86
Other 16% 52% 16% 15% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 26% 34% 16% 25% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 20% 51% 14% 16% 369
Refused 13% 41% 23% 24% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 31% | 42% 12% 15% 169
Male not evangelical 16% 59% 13% 13% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 20% 27% 19% 34% 175
Female not evangelical 17% 45% 19% 19% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 29% 17% 22% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 44% 14% 29% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 36% | 25% 7% 2% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 12% 42% 12% 34% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 23% 40% 16% 22% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 47% 15% 24% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 35% 33% 17% 15% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 28% 20% 33% 83
Wrong track 12% 54% 15% 18% 639
(cont.)

Page 54



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RMMID RMMID MITCH MCCONNELL NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 35% 30% 17% 18% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - o 0 S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 9% 40% 24% 27% 145
Democrat 9% 61% 13% 16% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 34% 30% 16% 20% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 59% 15% 16% 561
No opinion 4% 15% 31% 50% 29
Never heard of 72% 28% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 33% 32% 17% 18% 425
TRUMP JOB o . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 21% 28% 43% 31
Disapprove 9% 58% 15% 18% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 35% 30% 17% 18% 392
ID AND JOB 0 . S S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 21% 53% 10% 16% 25
Unsure on job approval 7% 21% 28% 43% 31
Favorable / disapprove 21% 23% 56% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 9% 60% 15% 16% 528
Other 2% 19% 36% 43% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 32% 32% 16% 20% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 16% 18% 29% 38% 46
No 11% 58% 15% 16% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 33% 32% 17% 18% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 34% 43% 14% 8% 37
Unsure on both 2% 21% 30% 46% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 16% 30% 11% 44% 20
Disapprove / not getting 9% 60% 14% 16% 522
things done
Other 19% 18% 27% 36% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 24%, 38% 17% 21% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 0 S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 30% 29% 30% 120
Disapprove 17% 57% 12% 14% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 10% 67% 10% 13% 220
CONGRESS - S S . .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 30% 39% 15% 16% 314
TRUMP Just about right 20% 42% 19% 20% 328
Unsure 1% 37% 21% 30% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 34% 31% 17% 19% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 8% 62% 14% 17% 453
Other candidate 13% 47% 22% 17% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 21% | 30% | 18% | 31% 83
TOTAL 19% 46% 16% 19% 1009
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TOTAL 28% 14% 18% 40% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 17% 17% 36% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 10% 19% 47% 165
South 27% 16% 18% 39% 249
South Central 20% 12% 29% 39% 90
Central Plains 39% 9% 15% 37% 73
Mountain States 31% 14% 10% 46% 66
West 28% 17% 21% 35% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 18% 24% 31% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 37% 17% 22% 24% 62
Texas 22% 15% 33% 31% 63
New York 29% 14% 18% 39% 67
Rest of country 28% 14% 16% 43% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 29% 8% 17% 45% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 27% 15% 19% 39% 526
55%+ Clinton states 29% 17% 18% 37% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 26% 13% 18% 43% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 16% 18% 36% 432
COMPCD Yes 29% 22% 20% 29% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 28% 14% 18% 40% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 15% 18% 34% 497
Female 23% 14% 18% 45% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 14% 20% 31% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) ) ) N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 26% 16% 15% 42% 156
Female / employed 25% 14% 19% 42% 271
Female / not employed 21% 13% 18% 48% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 18% 16% 50% 120
Employed 31% 14% 19% 36% 612
Retired 26% 13% 17% 43% 267
Refused 21% 6% 17% 56% 11
RAGE 18-34 21% 16% 14% 49% 202
RESPONDENT'S 5 S 5 .
AGE/C 35-44 32% 10% 22% 36% 283
45-64 27% 17% 18% 38% 313
65 or over 29% 15% 18% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 27% 13% 19% 42% 484
45-64 27% 17% 18% 38% 313
65+ 29% 15% 18% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 33% 13% 20% 34% 304
Male / 55+ 32% 18% 14% 36% 193
Female / under 55 19% 15% 18% 48% 273
Female / 55+ 27% 13% 19% 41% 239
RRACE White 30% 13% 19% 38% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - . . N N
RACE/C Black / African American 25% 15% 8% 52% 121
Hispanic / Latino 14% 24% 23% 39% 91
Other 23% 16% 20% 42% 40
RRRACE White 30% 13% 19% 38% 757
RESPONDENT'S - S S . .
RACE/C Non-white 21% 18% 15% 46% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 26% 17% 15% 43% 147
White older voters 35+ 31% 12% 20% 36% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% 1 5% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 31% 15% 7% 47% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 17% 9% 58% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 14% 27% 27% 33% 69
Other races millenials 17% 14% 15% 539 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 24% 17% 21% 38% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 15% 19% 30% 380
GENDER -
White women 24% 10% 20% 45% 377
Black men 27% 10% 1% 52% 50
Black women 24% 19% 6% 52% 71
Hispanic men 19% 15% 17% 49% 47
Hispanic women 9% 35% 28% 28% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 13% 17% 40% 290
Other 27% 15% 19% 39% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 23% 20% 20% 37% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 19% 18% 52% 181
Male / DEM 44% 10% 14% 32% 173
Female / DEM 33% 11% 18% 38% 250
Male / IND 33% 13% 21% 32% 121
Female / IND 17% 13% 21% 50% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 19% 17% 42% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 14% 20% 20% 46% 220
Under 45/ DEM 32% 10% 18% 40% 213
45 & over / DEM 43% 10% 15% 32% 211
Under 45/ IND 27% 8% 21% 44% 108
45 &over / IND 27% 19% 21% 33% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 19% 20% 42% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 16% 7% 33% 44% 52
Democrat 37% 11% 15% 37% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 14% 22% 19% 44% 302
Soft GOP 30% 6% 18% 46% 73
Ticket splitters 26% 14% 20% 39% 212
Soft DEM 41% 2% 9% 48% 50
Hard DEM 37% 12% 18% 34% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 19% 17% 46% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 N . 5
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 5% 25% 37% 97
Liberal 40% 10% 18% 32% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 23% 20% 46% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 . .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 17% 15% 46% 321
Moderate / liberal 38% 9% 19% 33% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 20% 19% 44% 383
GROUPS
Independent 27% 13% 21% 39% 202
Conservative DEM 25% 8% 8% 59% 87
Mod / lib DEM 41% 11% 19% 29% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 42% 11% 17% 29% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 9% 11% 53% 165
Independent 16% 7% 33% 44% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 27% 3% 26% 44% 75
Conservative GOP 16% 23% 19% 42% 365
REDUC Less than high school 20% 13% 18% 50% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 12% 15% 57% 153
Some college 19% 16% 19% 46% 235
College graduate 35% 14% 19% 32% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 14% 20% 30% 459
Non-white college
graduates 27% 16% 16% 41% 125
White non-collage
graduates 20% 12% 19% 50% 298
Non-white non-college
graduates 15% 21% 14% 50% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 39% 15% 20% 27% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
oraduates 24% 15% 16% 45% 208
Female college graduates 30% 14% 18% 37% 294
Female non-college
graduates 13% 14% 19% 54% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 12% 19% 50% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o 0 0
oraduate 15% 21% 14% 50% 128
Others 35% 14% 19% 32% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 14% 17% 40% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 14% 19% 40% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 15% 13% 48% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 31% 14% 20% 36% 633
No longer married 20% 15% 20% 45% 167
MARAC White married 33% 13% 20% 35% 507
Non-white married 23% 20% 19% 37% 126
White not married 25% 14% 19% 43% 250
Non-white not married 18% 17% 11% 54% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 16% 19% 29% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 17% 15% 20% 49% 61
Single men 34% 12% 14% 40% 120
Married women 26% 12% 20% 42% 317
Unmarried women 22% 15% 20% 42% 106
Single women 12% 19% 1% 58% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 42% 15% 14% 29% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 9% 17% 17% 58% 45
White married men 36% 16% 20% 27% 248
White married women 29% 9% 19% 43% 259
White no longer married 18% 13% 200, 47% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 18% 11% 24% 47% 74
Other 21% 18% 15% 46% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 12% 23% 40% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT S 5 . 0
HOME/C No 29% 16% 16% 39% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 36% 6% 27% 31% 157
Mom 15% 16% 20% 48% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 11% 24% 37% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 33% 17% 16% 34% 361
Divorced / children 8% 10% 49% 33% 21
Divorced / no children 28% 17% 13% 41% 64
Single / children 15% 15% 2% 68% 39
Single / no children 27% 15% 15% 43% 170
Other / mixed 17% 14% 18% 50% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 31% 18% 13% 38% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 16% 19% 34% 744
Low income 15% 5% 17% 63% 165
Working class 14% 27% 30% 29% 8
Refused 26% 7% 20% 47% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 33% 14% 21% 33% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 31% 18% 8% 44% 86
Middle class Hispanics 15% 30% 22% 33% 75
Middle class other races 27% 19% 12% 42% 26
Other 20% 9% 16% 54% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 19% 21% 22% 37% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 0 0 S
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 31% 13% 17% 39% 177
Mainline Protestant 33% 14% 14% 39% 225
Other 23% 10% 15% 52% 166
None 32% 12% 21% 35% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 24% 15% 17% 45% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 0 S .
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 33% 14% 17% 36% 164
Infrequently 28% 14% 20% 38% 177
Never 25% 17% 16% 42% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 19% 18% 24% 39% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 21% 18% 19% 43% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 36% 11% 13% 40% 91
Active other 19% 11% 9% 61% 86
Other 30% 14% 19% 36% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 25% 12% 16% 47% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 29% 18% 19% 34% 369
Refused 25% 5% 12% 59% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 31% 12% 16% 41% 169
Male not evangelical 34% 16% 19% 31% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 19% 13% 16% 52% 175
Female not evangelical 25% 15% 20% 41% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 11% 17% 48% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 14% 15% 45% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 19% 16% 7% | 48% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 13% 17% 17% 53% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 37% 16% 46% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 38% 12% 12% 38% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 18% 24% 20% 39% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 18% 24% 51% 83
Wrong track 35% 10% 17% 39% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 15% 22% 21% 43% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N S 0 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 6% 19% 55% 145
Democrat 41% 10% 16% 32% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 14% 21% 21% 44% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 39% 10% 16% 35% 561
No opinion 12% 4% 25% 59% 29
Never heard of 1% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 15% 22% 21% 43% 425
TRUMP JOB S . S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 17% 8% 20% 56% 31
Disapprove 38% 9% 16% 36% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 14% 22% 21% 42% 392
ID AND JOB S . . .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 27% 13% 16% 45% 25
Unsure on job approval 17% 8% 20% 56% 31
Favorable / disapprove 18% 13% 69% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 40% 10% 16% 35% 528
Other 9% 3% 31% 58% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 14% 23% 20% 43% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 2% 6% 31% 61% 46
No 40% 9% 16% 35% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 13% 24% 20% 43% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 38% 7% 18% 37% 37
Unsure on both 6% 7% 32% 55% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 19% 12% 23% 45% 20
Disapprove / not getting 40% 9% 16% 35% 522
things done
Other 10% 6% 23% 62% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 29% 12% 17% 43% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 14% 8% 29% 49% 120
Disapprove 30% 18% 17% 34% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 44% 11% 14% 31% 220
CONGRESS - 5 , . .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 16% 24% 23% 36% 314
TRUMP Just about right 32% 10% 14% 44% 328
Unsure 19% 8% 23% 50% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 12% 23% 21% 44% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 40% 9% 16% 35% 453
Other candidate 41% 12% 15% 32% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 26% 2% 22% 50% 83
TOTAL 28% 14% 18% 40% 1009
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TOTAL 33% 50% 10% 7% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 51% 13% 6% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 44% 10% 9% 165
South 28% 54% 9% 9% 249
South Central 25% 57% 1% 8% 90
Central Plains 38% 46% 11% 5% 73
Mountain States 43% 50% 3% 4% 66
West 44% 45% 8% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 49% 40% 7% 4% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 40% 42% 12% 6% 62
Texas 26% 58% 12% 4% 63
New York 34% 40% 15% 12% 67
Rest of country 31% 52% 9% 7% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 28% 51% 13% 8% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 32% 52% 9% 7% 526
55%+ Clinton states 39% 46% 9% 6% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 28% 55% 9% 8% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 40% 43% 1% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 37% 49% 8% 6% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 33% 50% 10% 7% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 29% 57% 10% 4% 497
Female 37% 43% 10% 10% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 26% 59% 10% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 36% 51% 9% 3% 156
Female / employed 41% 40% 10% 10% 271
Female / not employed 34% 47% 9% 11% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 45% 12% 11% 120
Employed 33% 51% 10% 7% 612
Retired 36% 51% 8% 5% 267
Refused 35% 26% 8% 31% 11
RAGE 18-34 30% 45% 14% 11% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S 5 N
AGE/C 35-44 33% 48% 12% 7% 283
45-64 35% 54% 6% 6% 313
65 or over 36% 52% 7% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 32% 47% 13% 8% 484
45-64 35% 54% 6% 6% 313
65+ 36% 52% 7% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 57% 13% 5% 304
Male / 55+ 35% 57% 6% 2% 193
Female / under 55 38% 37% 13% 12% 273
Female / 55+ 37% 50% 5% 8% 239
RRACE White 33% 53% 9% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 ) N N
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 23% 14%, 17% 121
Hispanic / Latino 21% 59% 10% 9% 91
Other 35% 50% 9% 6% 40
RRRACE White 33% 53% 9% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 5 0
RACE/C Non-white 36% 40% 12% 12% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 48% 14% 9% 147
White older voters 35+ 34% 54% 8% 4% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 46% 21% 8% 25% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 47% 23% 15% 15% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 16% 51% 25% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 62% 6% 9% 69
Other races millenials 35% 44% 7% 14% 9
18-34
g;tler races older voters 35% 51% 9% 4% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 30% 59% 8% 3% 380
GENDER -
White women 36% 47% 10% 7% 377
Black men 37% 30% 22% 1% 50
Black women 53% 18% 8% 21% 71
Hispanic men 21% 63% 1% 4% 47
Hispanic women 21% 55% 9% 15% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 33% 59% 5% 3% 290
Other 34% 46% 12% 8% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 87% 5% 3% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 80% 7% 5% 181
Male / DEM 67% 17% 14% 2% 173
Female / DEM 65% 13% 10% 12% 250
Male / IND 16% 64% 12% 7% 121
Female / IND 19% 52% 14% 15% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 7% 79% 12% 3% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 6% 87% 2% 5% 220
Under 45/ DEM 61% 17% 12% 11% 213
45 & over / DEM 71% 12% 1% 5% 211
Under 45/IND 12% 57% 18% 13% 108
45 & over / IND 23% 62% 7% 8% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 83% 7% 4% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 21% 50% 12% 17% 52
Democrat 58% 22% 12% 8% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 86% 6% 4% 302
Soft GOP 15% 75% 7% 3% 73
Ticket splitters 18% 59% 12% 11% 212
Soft DEM 48% 32% 9% 11% 50
Hard DEM 69% 12% 12% 7% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 74% 7% 8% 508
RESPONDENT'S S . . 0
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 55% 13% 12% 97
Liberal 64% 19% 12% 5% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 80% 7% 8% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 70% 8% 7% 321
Moderate / liberal 56% 26% 12% 6% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 84% 6% 4% 383
GROUPS
Independent 17% 60% 13% 1% 202
Conservative DEM 39% 22% 13% 25% 87
Mod / lib DEM 73% 13% 11% 3% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 70% 15% 11% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 36% 14% 17% 165
Independent 21% 50% 12% 17% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 61% 13% 1% 75
Conservative GOP 4% 88% 5% 3% 365
REDUC Less than high school 32% 40% 8% 21% 38
RESPONDENT'S - S . N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 52% 9% 13% 153
Some college 23% 59% 10% 8% 235
College graduate 40% 47% 10% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 49% 10% 3% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 43% 37% 12% 8% 125
White non-collage
graduates 24% 59% 8% 9% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 29% 43% 12% 16% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 31% 57% 10% 2% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 28% 56% 9% 7% 208
Female college graduates 48% 36% 10% 6% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 23% 53% 9% 15% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 24% | 59% 8% 9% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o 0 0
oraduate 29% 43% 12% 16% 128
Others 40% 47% 10% 4% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 51% 6% 3% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 32% 50% 10% 8% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 42% 12% 12% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 34% 53% 8% 5% 633
No longer married 32% 47% 11% 9% 167
MARAC White married 34% 53% 8% 4% 507
Non-white married 32% 53% 9% 6% 126
White not married 30% 53% 11% 6% 250
Non-white not married 40% 27% 14% 19% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 61% 8% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 37% 52% 8% 3% 61
Single men 29% 48% 15% 8% 120
Married women 39% 45% 9% 7% 317
Unmarried women 29% 45% 13% 13% 106
Single women 40% 34% 9% 17% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 29% 56% 12% 2% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 35% 42% 7% 17% 45
White married men 29% 60% 8% 3% 248
White married women 39% 46% 8% 6% 259
White no longer married 329 60% 4% 4% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 27% 52% 15% 6% 74
Other 36% 40% 12% 12% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 45% 14% 9% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 S N N
HOME/C No 34% 52% 8% 6% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 29% 55% 12% 4% 157
Mom 35% 37% 15% 13% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 33% 47% 12% 7% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 34% 58% 5% 3% 361
Divorced / children 35% 43% 16% 6% 21
Divorced / no children 44%, 43% 6% 8% 64
Single / children 28% 34% 16% 22% 39
Single / no children 35% 44% 12% 9% 170
Other / mixed 23% 52% 14% 1% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 41% 46% 11% 2% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 53% 8% 5% 744
Low income 28% 37% 16% 19% 165
Working class 14% 86% 8
Refused 33% 44% 10% 14% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 33% 56% 8% 3% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 55% 22% 16% 8% 86
Middle class Hispanics 21% 64% 5% 9% 75
Middle class other races 36% 52% 6% 5% 26
Other 32% 41% 14% 13% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 28% 58% 9% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 5 S N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 25% 57% 1% 7% 177
Mainline Protestant 33% 53% 7% 7% 225
Other 36% 42% 9% 13% 166
None 44% 39% 12% 5% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 28% 57% 8% 7% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 . N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 29% 53%, 9% 9% 164
Infrequently 35% 47% 1% 7% 177
Never 41% 47% 5% 7% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 33% 59% 7% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 19% 63% 10% 8% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 26% 61% 4% 9% 91
Active other 33% 43% 12% 12% 86
Other 37% 46% 11% 7% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 24% 59% 10% 8% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 48% 8% 6% 369
Refused 20% 52% 7% 21% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 19% 65% 14% 3% 169
Male not evangelical 35% 53% 8% 4% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 29% 53% 6% 12% 175
Female not evangelical 42% 38% 11% 9% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 68% 7% 5% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 41% 15% 12% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 10% 79% % 4% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 15% 56% 12% 18% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 45% 39% 7% 9% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 48% 27% 18% 7% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 5% 86% 4% 6% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 55% 13% 14% 83
Wrong track 49% 33% 12% 6% 639

(cont.)




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RNPID RNPID NANCY PELOSI NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 5% 86% 5% 4% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N 0 S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 24% 49% 16% 1% 145
Democrat 61% 19% 12% 8% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 5% 85% 4% 6% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 55% 26% 13% 6% 561
No opinion 22% 16% 32% 30% 29
Never heard of 20% 1% 68% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 5% 84% 6% 6% 425
TRUMP JOB A 0 N S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 23% 37% 1% 29% 31
Disapprove 56% 25% 13% 7% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 3% 87% 5% 5% 392
ID AND JOB 0 0 0 .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 31% 47% 14% 8% 25
Unsure on job approval 23% 37% 11% 29% 31
Favorable / disapprove 23% 55% 22% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 57% 24% 13% 6% 528
Other 22% 9% 34% 34% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 5% 84% 4% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 15% 41% 31% 13% 46
No 55% 27% 12% 6% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 4% 86% 4% 6% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 21% 66% 13% 37
Unsure on both 23% 40% 20% 17% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 24% 64% 8% 5% 20
Disapprove / not getting 58% 24% 12% 7% 522
things done
Other 15% 39% 25% 21% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 37% 47% 9% 7% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N 0 0 S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 31% 36% 20% 13% 120
Disapprove 30% 57% 8% 5% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 59% 24% 13% 5% 220
CONGRESS - o S o .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 9% 82% 5% 4% 314
TRUMP Just about right 39% 44% 10% 7% 328
Unsure 36% 32% 16% 16% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 5% 84% 5% 5% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 62% 17% 13% 8% 453
Other candidate 27% 58% 12% 3% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 19% 57% 9% 15% 83
TOTAL 33% 50% 10% 7% 1009
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TOTAL 27% 29% 15% 29% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 35% 13% 17% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 26% 1% 35% 165
South 22% 35% 14% 29% 249
South Central 17% 27% 25% 31% 90
Central Plains 24% 19% 15% 42% 73
Mountain States 32% 17% 10% 40% 66
West 25% 25% 20% 30% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 22% 23% 29% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 34% 30% 17% 19% 62
Texas 17% 31% 24% 28% 63
New York 43% 38% 10% 9% 67
Rest of country 26% 29% 13% 32% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 22% 23% 18% 37% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 26% 30% 14% 30% 526
55%+ Clinton states 32% 30% 14% 23% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 24% 31% 14% 31% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 26% 16% 27% 432
COMPCD Yes 30% 34% 8% 28% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 27% 29% 15% 29% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 35% 12% 23% 497
Female 23% 23% 18% 35% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 32% 36% 11% 22% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 3 ) ) )
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 28% 32% 14% 26% 156
Female / employed 23% 19% 21% 37% 271
Female / not employed 23% 28% 15% 34% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 32% 18% 33% 120
Employed 28% 29% 15% 28% 612
Retired 28% 29% 14% 29% 267
Refused 34% 27% 39% 11
RAGE 18-34 25% 21% 18% 35% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S . 0
AGE/C 35-44 26% 26% 18% 30% 283
45-64 27% 36% 11% 27% 313
65 or over 29% 30% 14% 28% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 26% 24% 18% 32% 484
45-64 27% 36% 11% 27% 313
65+ 29% 30% 14% 28% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 30% 33% 12% 25% 304
Male / 55+ 32% 38% 11% 20% 193
Female / under 55 20% 21% 21% 37% 273
Female / 55+ 27% 25% 14% 34% 239
RRACE White 29% 30% 15% 26% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - , 0 N N
RACE/C Black / African American 21% 17% 15% 47% 121
Hispanic / Latino 16% 38% 15% 31% 91
Other 23% 25% 18% 34% 40
RRRACE White 29% 30% 15% 26% 757
RESPONDENT'S - S . . 0
RACE/C Non-white 19% 26% 16% 39% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 24% 19% 29% 147
White older voters 35+ 29% 32% 14% 25% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 7% 11% 14% 68% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 24% 19% 15% 42% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 17% 17% 33% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 11% 45% 15% 30% 69
Other races millenials 4% 14% 18% 63% 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 29% 28% 18% 25% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 32% 36% 12% 20% 380
GENDER -
White women 26% 24% 18% 32% 377
Black men 22% 25% 12% 41% 50
Black women 20% 12% 17% 51% 7
Hispanic men 26% 39% 8% 27% 47
Hispanic women 5% 37% 23% 36% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 29% 33% 12% 26% 290
Other 26% 27% 16% 31% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 57% 8% 18% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 42% 18% 32% 181
Male / DEM 50% 8% 15% 26% 173
Female / DEM 36% 11% 18% 35% 250
Male / IND 25% 36% 13% 27% 121
Female / IND 18% 20% 19% 44% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 14% 45% 13% 29% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 12% 54% 12% 22% 220
Under 45 / DEM 38% 9% 22% 31% 213
45 & over / DEM 46% 10% 12% 31% 211
Under 45/ IND 20% 23% 17% 40% 108
45 & over/ IND 24% 37% 13% 27% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 50% 12% 26% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 16% 24% 46% 52
Democrat 40% 13% 16% 31% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 12% 51% 13% 25% 302
Soft GOP 15% 46% 14% 24% 73
Ticket splitters 22% 30% 14% 34% 212
Soft DEM 25% 13% 16% 46% 50
Hard DEM 44% 9% 17% 29% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 12% 44% 13% 31% 508
RESPONDENT'S ) ) ) )
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 24% 15% 34% 97
Liberal 45% 11% 18% 26% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 52% 11% 29% 187
RESPONDENT'S - ) N ) )
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 14% 40% 14% 33% 321
Moderate / liberal 42% 13% 17% 27% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 50% 13% 25% 383
GROUPS
Independent 22% 29% 15% 34% 202
Conservative DEM 22% 9% 14% 55% 87
Mod / lib DEM 47% 10% 18% 25% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 48% 10% 18% 24% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 17% 13% 46% 165
Independent 14% 16% 24% 46% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 29% 16% 31% 75
Conservative GOP 10% 54% 12% 24% 365
REDUC Less than high school 30% 19% 3% 48% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . .
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 27% 15% 43% 153
Some college 20% 27% 20% 33% 235
College graduate 32% 31% 14% 23% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 34% 31% 12% 22% 459
Non-white college
graduates 25% 29% 18% 28% 125
White non-collage
graduates 21% 28% 18% 33% 298
Non-white non-college
graduates 14% 23% 14% 50% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 35% 38% 11% 16% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 24% 31% 12% 33% 208
Female college graduates 30% 24% 16% 30% 294
Female non-college
graduates 14% 22% 21% 43% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 28% 18% 33% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o
graduate 14% 23% 14% 50% 128
Others 32% 31% 14% 23% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 27% 33% 14% 25% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 28% 15% 30% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 17% 19% 38% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 28% 34% 14% 25% 633
No longer married 24% 27% 13% 36% 167
MARAC White married 31% 33% 12% 24% 507
Non-white married 16% 35% 20% 28% 126
White not married 26% 24% 19% 31% 250
Non-white not married 22% 16% 11% 50% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 43% 7% 19% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 27% 31% 17% 25% 61
Single men 31% 17% 20% 32% 120
Married women 25% 25% 21% 30% 317
Unmarried women 22% 24% 11% 43% 106
Single women 19% 17% 18% 47% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 22% 21% 21% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 22% 21% 36% 45
White married men 33% 43% 6% 18% 248
White married women 29% 24% 18% 29% 259
ﬂ?ﬁe no longer married 24% | 20% | 20% | 25% 44
White no longer married o o o o
women 20% 24% 14% 43% 74
Other 19% 26% 16% 39% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 25% 16% 33% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 S , .
HOME/C No 27% 31% 14% 28% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 34% 7% 24% 157
Mom 18% 17% 24% 41% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 26% 27% 17% 30% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 29% 38% 12% 20% 361
Divorced / children 36% 25% 18% 21% 21
Divorced / no children 27% 24% 10% 39% 64
Single / children 21% 10% 13% 56% 39
Single / no children 27% 19% 20% 34% 170
Other / mixed 18% 29% 14% 38% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 30% 24% 15% 30% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 31% 15% 25% 744
Low income 17% 18% 15% 49% 165
Working class 53% 18% 29% 8
Refused 25% 34% 11% 30% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 32% 32% 15% 22% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 22% 21% 17% 40% 86
Middle class Hispanics 15% 46% 13% 26% 75
Middle class other races 22% 22% 21% 35% 26
Other 21% 22% 15% 42% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 28% 39% 9% 25% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 A A .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 19% 34% 14% 33% 177
Mainline Protestant 28% 27% 14% 31% 225
Other 23% 25% 15% 37% 166
None 32% 21% 23% 24% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 20% 35% 13% 33% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 0 S .
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 29% 31% 12% 28% 164
Infrequently 31% 26% 13% 31% 177
Never 29% 23% 17% 31% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 25% 41% 11% 24% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 10% 40% 12% 37% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 26% 31% 15% 28% 91
Active other 19% 25% 14% 42% 86
Other 31% 26% 16% 27% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 19% 29% 15% 37% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 35% 11% 23% 369
Refused 19% 18% 11% 51% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 24% | 35% 12% 1 29% 169
Male not evangelical 34% 35% 12% 20% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 14% 23% 19% 44% 175
Female not evangelical 28% 23% 18% 31% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 19% 32% 16% 33% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 23% 15% 44% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 39% 14% 34% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 9% 30% 13% 47% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 35% 15% 20% 31% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 28% 15% 16% 41% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 10% 54% 13% 23% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 35% 1% 41% 83
Wrong track 36% 17% 17% 30% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 9% 53% 13% 25% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - ) 0 S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 22% 21% 15% 43% 145
Democrat 44% 1% 17% 29% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 10% 52% 13% 25% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 40% 13% 17% 30% 561
No opinion 15% 10% 11% 64% 29
Never heard of 1% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 10% 52% 13% 26% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 0 . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 15% 16% 18% 51% 31
Disapprove 40% 12% 16% 31% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 9% 54% 12% 24% 392
ID AND JOB 0 0 . S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 1% 29% 23% 37% 25
Unsure on job approval 15% 16% 18% 51% 31
Favorable / disapprove 16% 12% 24% 48% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 42% 12% 16% 30% 528
Other 10% 11% 11% 68% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 9% 53% 12% 27% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 18% 20% 22% 41% 46
No 40% 13% 17% 30% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 8% 55% 12% 24% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 20% 28% 17% 35% 37
Unsure on both 14% 18% 21% 48% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 9% 18% 11% 61% 20
Disapprove / not getting 42% | 12% | 17% | 29% 522
things done
Other 19% 18% 20% 43% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 30% 27% 13% 31% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB S 0 5 S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 15% 14% 22% 49% 120
Disapprove 27% 35% 15% 22% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 37% 12% 21% 29% 220
CONGRESS - S S 5 ,
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 14% 54% 12% 21% 314
TRUMP Just about right 33% 23% 15% 29% 328
Unsure 26% 13% 12% 49% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 9% 53% 13% 26% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 44% 10% 17% 29% 453
Other candidate 30% 26% 12% 31% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 14% | 21% | 20% | 44% 83
TOTAL 27% 29% 15% 29% 1009
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TOTAL 16% 9% 13% 62% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 9% 10% 67% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 13% 8% 14% 66% 165
South 15% 7% 14% 64% 249
South Central 9% 9% 18% 65% 90
Central Plains 14% 1% 8% 7% 73
Mountain States 22% 6% 19% 53% 66
West 31% 17% 13% 38% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 43% 24% 14% 19% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 7% 15% 49% 62
Texas 11% 9% 18% 62% 63
New York 11% 13% 12% 64% 67
Rest of country 13% 6% 13% 68% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 12% 3% 15% 70% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 15% 8% 14% 64% 526
55%+ Clinton states 23% 14% 11% 52% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 12% 8% 13% 67% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 23% 10% 13% 54% 432
COMPCD Yes 25% 11% 11% 53% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 16% 9% 13% 62% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 10% 15% 62% 497
Female 19% 8% 12% 62% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 16% 11% 14% 59% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 7% 15% 68% 156
Female / employed 23% 7% 12% 58% 271
Female / not employed 14% 9% 12% 65% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 13% 10% 63% 120
Employed 19% 9% 13% 59% 612
Retired 1% 7% 14% 67% 267
Refused 8% 1% 16% 74% 11
RAGE 18-34 22% 9% 13% 56% 202
RESPONDENT'S . N . 5
AGE/C 35-44 21% 7% 14% 57% 283
45-64 13% 11% 13% 63% 313
65 or over 10% 7% 13% 69% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 22% 8% 14% 57% 484
45-64 13% 11% 13% 63% 313
65+ 10% 7% 13% 69% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 19% 9% 16% 56% 304
Male / 55+ 7% 10% 13% 70% 193
Female / under 55 22% 9% 12% 58% 273
Female / 55+ 15% 7% 12% 66% 239
RRACE White 14% 9% 14% 64% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - , N N N
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 4% 10% 55% 121
Hispanic / Latino 14% 17% 16% 54% 91
Other 20% 11% 12% 58% 40
RRRACE White 14% 9% 14% 64% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N 5 .
RACE/C Non-white 23% 9% 12% 55% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 20% 10% 15% 55% 147
White older voters 35+ 13% 8% 13% 66% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 3% 7 e ST% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 31% 3% 10% 56% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 9% 59% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 9% 22% 18% 52% 69
Other races millenials 8% 18% 4% 71% 9
18-34
g;tler races older voters 239% 8% 14% 549 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 14% 10% 14% 62% 380
GENDER -
White women 15% 7% 13% 66% 377
Black men 15% 5% 15% 65% 50
Black women 43% 3% 6% 48% 71
Hispanic men 15% 9% 17% 59% 47
Hispanic women 13% 25% 14% 47% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 7% 13% 71% 290
Other 19% 10% 13% 58% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 13% 16% 66% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 14% 12% 71% 181
Male / DEM 27% 4% 12% 57% 173
Female / DEM 34% 4% 9% 52% 250
Male / IND 12% 11% 16% 61% 121
Female / IND 6% 5% 20% 69% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 3% 14% 17% 66% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 4% 13% 12% 71% 220
Under 45 / DEM 41% 5% 9% 45% 213
45 & over /| DEM 21% 4% 12% 63% 211
Under 45/ IND 11% 6% 19% 64% 108
45 & over/ IND 8% 12% 16% 63% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 14% 14% 69% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 3% 6% 22% 69% 52
Democrat 29% 5% 11% 55% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 16% 14% 68% 302
Soft GOP 9% 3% 17% 2% 73
Ticket splitters 10% 9% 17% 64% 212
Soft DEM 15% 9% 11% 66% 50
Hard DEM 33% 4% 10% 52% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 5% 12% 13% 70% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 N . .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 7% 15% 66% 97
Liberal 31% 5% 13% 50% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 11% 9% 7% 187
RESPONDENT'S - N 5 . .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 12% 15% 66% 321
Moderate / liberal 28% 6% 13% 53% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 13% 14% 69% 383
GROUPS
Independent 10% 9% 18% 64% 202
Conservative DEM 20% 10% 70% 87
Mod / lib DEM 34% 5% 11% 50% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 35% 5% 12% 49% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 5% 11% 67% 165
Independent 3% 6% 22% 69% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 4% 21% 66% 75
Conservative GOP 2% 16% 13% 69% 365
REDUC Less than high school 12% 1% 5% 82% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 7% 8% 11% 74% 153
Some college 12% 10% 14% 65% 235
College graduate 21% 9% 14% 56% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 19% 10% 14% 57% 459
Non-white college o o o o
gradustes 29% 7% 12% 52% 125
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 6% 7% 12% 75% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 18% 11% 12% 58% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 19% 12% 15% 54% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, o, o, o,
oraduates 8% 6% 13% 73% 208
Female college graduates 23% 6% 13% 58% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 12% 10% 11% 67% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% T 2% T5% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o 0 0
oraduate 18% 11% 12% 58% 128
Others 21% 9% 14% 56% 583
(cont.)

Page 76



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

RKMID RKMID KAMALA HARRIS NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 19% 8% 13% 60% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 16% 9% 13% 62% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 7% 15% 56% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 15% 9% 13% 62% 633
No longer married 13% 9% 12% 66% 167
MARAC White married 15% 10% 12% 63% 507
Non-white married 17% 7% 17% 58% 126
White not married 12% 6% 17% 65% 250
Non-white not married 29% 12% 7% 52% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 10% 14% 63% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 10% 14% 68% 61
Single men 20% 7% 16% 56% 120
Married women 18% 8% 12% 62% 317
Unmarried women 16% 9% 10% 65% 106
Single women 25% 6% 12% 56% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 20% 7% 20% 52% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 9% 7% 18% 67% 45
White married men 12% 12% 13% 64% 248
White married women 18% 8% 11% 63% 259
White no longer married 8% 10% 14% 68% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 8% 3% 13% 76% 74
Other 23% 9% 12% 55% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 21% 9% 13% 56% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 N . .
HOME/C No 14% 8% 13% 65% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 22% 11% 13% 54% 157
Mom 21% 8% 14% 58% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 20% 9% 15% 57% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 12% 9% 12% 67% 361
Divorced / children 25% 10% 5% 60% 21
Divorced / no children 16% 16% 11% 56% 64
Single / children 36% 5% 13% 46% 39
Single / no children 19% 7% 15% 58% 170
Other / mixed 7% 4% 14% 75% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 26% 7% 12% 54% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 9% 13% 61% 744
Low income 13% 5% 15% 68% 165
Working class 2% 32% 66% 8
Refused 8% 13% 10% 69% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 14% 9% 14% 63% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 36% 3% 6% 55% 86
Middle class Hispanics 11% 18% 16% 55% 75
Middle class other races 23% 8% 1% 58% 26
Other 16% 7% 13% 64% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 11% 14% 13% 61% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - S O A .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 12% 8% 14% 66% 177
Mainline Protestant 19% 10% 10% 61% 225
Other 17% 6% 16% 62% 166
None 23% 6% 14% 57% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 11% 6% 13% 69% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S 0 0 S
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 17% 1% 15% 57% 164
Infrequently 21% 16% 12% 52% 177
Never 15% 5% 10% 70% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 9% 12% 21% 58% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 7% 5% 13% 76% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 15% 6% 8% 1% 91
Active other 15% 3% 10% 2% 86
Other 19% 10% 13% 57% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 12% 8% 11% 68% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 12% 15% 57% 369
Refused 18% 3% 10% 69% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 12% 9% 12% 1 67% 169
Male not evangelical 15% 10% 16% 59% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 13% 7% 11% 69% 175
Female not evangelical 22% 8% 12% 58% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 5% 9% 11% 75% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 27% 6% 11% 55% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 1% 0% 77% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 14% 5% 21% 60% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 13% 3% 15% 69% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 41% 7% 2% 50% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 3% 17% 13% 68% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 9% 19% 68% 83
Wrong track 24% 5% 13% 58% 639
(cont.)

Page 78



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RKMID RKMID KAMALA HARRIS NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 2% 15% 14%, 68% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - o o S 0
BALLOT/C Undecided 8% 5% 15% 72% 145
Democrat 31% 4% 1% 53% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 2% 14% 13% 71% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 28% 5% 13% 54% 561
No opinion 1% 4% 30% 65% 29
Never heard of 40% 60% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 3% 14% 12% 71% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 2% 2% 19% 77% 31
Disapprove 28% 5% 13% 54% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 2% 15% 13% 71% 392
ID AND JOB A 0 o .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 15% 1% 8% 66% 25
Unsure on job approval 2% 2% 19% 77% 31
Favorable / disapprove 14% 13% 73% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 29% 5% 13% 53% 528
Other 8% 6% 24% 61% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 2% 14% 13% 71% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 3% 0% 19% 78% 46
No 28% 6% 13% 54% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 2% 15% 13% 70% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 12% 13% 6% 69% 37
Unsure on both 4% 20% 76% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 5% 21% 75% 20
Disapprove / not getting 29% 59% 13% 53% 522
things done
Other 1% 2% 19% 78% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 19% 11% 12% 58% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 0 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 3% 14% 71% 120
Disapprove 15% 8% 14% 63% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 33% 2% 13% 53% 220
CONGRESS - o A A S
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 3% 15% 13% 69% 314
TRUMP Just about right 19% 10% 13% 58% 328
Unsure 14% 4% 15% 68% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 2% 15% 14% 70% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 31% 4% 12% 54% 453
Other candidate 15% 8% 22% 56% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 9% % | 1% | 73% 83
TOTAL 16% 9% 13% 62% 1009
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TOTAL 52% 39% 6% 3% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 60% 33% 5% 2% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 38% 5% 2% 165
South 43% 45% 7% 4% 249
South Central 42% 49% 5% 4% 90
Central Plains 55% 27% 17% 1% 73
Mountain States 57% 38% 2% 3% 66
West 53% 39% 4% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 53% 38% 5% 3% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 58% 36% 3% 2% 62
Texas 43% 50% 4% 3% 63
New York 61% 26% 6% 7% 67
Rest of country 51% 39% 7% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 42% 44% 10% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL S S
WINNER Other states 52% 40% 5% 3% 526
55%+ Clinton states 58% 34% 5% 3% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 43% 46% 7% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 64% 29% 5% 3% 432
COMPCD Yes 50% 38% 8% 5% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 52% 39% 6% 3% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 45% 4% 1% 497
Female 54% 33% 8% 5% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 47% 3% 1% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 42% 6% 1% 156
Female / employed 61% 30% 6% 3% 271
Female / not employed 47% 36% 10% 7% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 46% 36% 12% 6% 120
Employed 54% 39% 5% 2% 612
Retired 49% 39% 7% 4% 267
Refused 57% 37% 1% 4% 11
RAGE 18-34 60% 32% 7% 1% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S N N
AGE/C 35'44 53 /o 37 /o 5 A) 4 A) 283
45-64 48% 44% 6% 2% 313
65 or over 48% 40% 7% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 56% 35% 6% 3% 484
45-64 48% 44% 6% 2% 313
65+ 48% 40% 7% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 52% 43% 4% 1% 304
Male / 55+ 46% 49% 3% 2% 193
Female / under 55 58% 28% 9% 6% 273
Female / 55+ 50% 38% 8% 4% 239
RRACE White 48% 42% 7% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 8% 7% 3% 121
Hispanic / Latino 41% 54% 6% 91
Other 57% 34% 6% 3% 40
RRRACE White 48% 42% 7% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 63% 29% 5% 4% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 55% 36% 9% 1% 147
White older voters 35+ 47% 44% 6% 3% 609
wo| | | |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 82% 9% 8% 2% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 75% 25% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 30% 63% 7% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 60% 40% 9
g;tler races older voters 56% 33% 8% 3% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 47% 48% 4% 1% 380
GENDER White women 50% 36% 9% 5% 377
Black men 74% 15% 7% 3% 50
Black women 86% 4% 8% 3% 7
Hispanic men 44% 56% 47
Hispanic women 37% 52% 12% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 45% 6% 3% 290
Other 54% 37% 6% 3% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 82% 4% 1% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 19% 71% 6% 5% 181
Male / DEM 90% 6% 2% 2% 173
Female / DEM 84% 4% 8% 3% 250
Male / IND 53% 39% 7% 1% 121
Female / IND 39% 36% 14% 1% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 15% 79% 4% 1% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over / GOP 16% 75% 5% 4% 220
Under 45 / DEM 90% 1% 5% 4% 213
45 & over / DEM 84% 9% 6% 2% 211
Under 45/ IND 52% 34% 9% 5% 108
45 & over/ IND 43% 42% 1% 5% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 75% 4% 2% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 41% 23% 8% 52
Democrat 83% 7% 6% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 13% 82% 3% 2% 302
Soft GOP 25% 60% 9% 5% 73
Ticket splitters 47% 38% 10% 5% 212
Soft DEM 1% 14% 7% 8% 50
Hard DEM 89% 4% 5% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 26% 65% 6% 4% 508
RESPONDENT'S S S N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 59% 29% 9% 3% 97
Liberal 83% 9% 5% 3% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 16% 1% 5% 7% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 , N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 61% 7% 2% 321
Moderate / liberal 79% 13% 6% 3% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 16% 7% 5% 3% 383
GROUPS
Independent 47% 38% 10% 5% 202
Conservative DEM 75% 5% 11% 9% 87
Mod / lib DEM 90% 5% 4% 1% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 90% 5% 4% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 70% 14% 11% 6% 165
Independent 28% 41% 23% 8% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 39% 47% 10% 4% 75
Conservative GOP 14% 81% 3% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 41% 39% 6% 14% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 37% 11% 6% 153
Some college 49% 44% 5% 2% 235
College graduate 55% 37% 5% 2% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 54% 39% 6% 2% 459
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 62% 31% 2% 4% 125
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 40% 47% 8% 5% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 63% 27% 7% 3% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 45% 3% 1% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- 0, o, o, o,
oraduates 49% 45% 5% 2% 208
Female college graduates 60% 29% 7% 3% 294
Female non-college o o o o
graduates 46% 37% 10% 7% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% | 47% 8% 5% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o, o,
oraduate 63% 27% 7% 3% 128
Others 55% 37% 5% 2% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 54% 43% 3% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 52% 38% 7% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 67% 23% 7% 3% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 45% 5% 3% 633
No longer married 51% 35% 9% 5% 167
MARAC White married 45% 47% 6% 2% 507
Non-white married 55% 40% 1% 4% 126
White not married 55% 33% 8% 4% 250
Non-white not married 70% 17% 8% 4% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 52% 2% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 48% 42% 7% 3% 61
Single men 63% 29% 6% 2% 120
Married women 49% 39% 7% 5% 317
Unmarried women 53% 30% 10% 7% 106
Single women 73% 14% 9% 4% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 57% 37% 6% 1% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 63% 23% 9% 5% 45
White married men 43% 53% 3% 1% 248
White married women 47% 40% 9% 4% 259
White no longer married 47% 43% 6% 4% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 53% 30% 11% 7% 74
Other 63% 29% 5% 4% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 35% 8% 3% 34
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 , . N
HOME/C No 51% 41% 5% 3% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 42% 4% 157
Mom 54% 30% 10% 6% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 39% 6% 4% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 44%, 50% 4% 2% 361
Divorced / children 64% 34% 3% 21
Divorced / no children 56% 31% 9% 5% 64
Single / children 75% 5% 20% 39
Single / no children 65% 27% 5% 3% 170
Other / mixed 45% 37% 10% 7% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 55% 32% 11% 3% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 52% 42% 5% 2% 744
Low income 51% 29% 11% 9% 165
Working class 16% 71% 13% 8
Refused 62% 29% 5% 5% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 48% 45% 5% 2% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 90% 5% 4% 86
Middle class Hispanics 35% 60% 5% 75
Middle class other races 60% 33% 5% 2% 26
Other 52% 31% 10% 7% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 42% 51% 6% 1% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - 0 0 o .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 47% 42% 6% 4% 177
Mainline Protestant 48% 41% 7% 4% 225
Other 57% 30% 8% 5% 166
None 65% 30% 4% 1% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 45% 46% 6% 3% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 0 o .
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 43% 44%, 9% 4% 164
Infrequently 58% 33% 5% 3% 177
Never 55% 28% 12% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 43% 52% 4% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 43% 48% 5% 3% 102
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 40% 48% 9% 3% 91
Active other 54% 35% 4% 7% 86
Other 56% 35% 6% 3% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 43% 48% 5% 5% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 53% 37% 8% 2% 369
Refused 52% 30% 10% 8% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 42% | 54% 3% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 54%, 41% 4% 1% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 43% 41% 7% 8% 175
Female not evangelical 60% 28% 9% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 28% 61% 7% 5% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 72% 22% 2% 5% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% | 12% 6% 4% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 50% 39% 2% 9% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 54% 31% 9% 6% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 94% 5% 1% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 14% 79% 4% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY ) ) ) O
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 49% 14% 8% 83
Wrong track 72% 19% 6% 3% 639
(cont.)

Page 84



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RBSID RBSID BERNIE SANDERS NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion | Never heard
of
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 14% 79% 4% 3% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N 0 S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 49% 34% 14% 4% 145
Democrat 85% 6% 5% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 15% 78% 5% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 81% 12% 5% 2% 561
No opinion 23% 7% 44% 26% 29
Never heard of 20% 11% 28% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 15% 7% 5% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 24% 18% 24% 31
Disapprove 81% 10% 6% 2% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 12% 81% 5% 2% 392
ID AND JOB A S .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 55% 39% 6% 25
Unsure on job approval 35% 24% 18% 24% 31
Favorable / disapprove 68% 25% 7% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 83% 10% 5% 2% 528
Other 28% 9% 47% 17% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 14% 76% 6% 4% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 40% 41% 1% 8% 46
No 80% 12% 6% 2% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 12% 80% 5% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 47% 46% 7% 37
Unsure on both 42% 28% 1% 18% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 53% 26% 19% 2% 20
Disapprove / not getting 82% 10% 5% 2% 522
things done
Other 35% 38% 15% 12% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 52% 39% 5% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 A .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 60% 23% 14% 3% 120
Disapprove 49% 43% 5% 3% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 85% 8% 4% 3% 220
CONGRESS - S . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 21% 73% 4% 2% 314
TRUMP Just about right 56% 34% 7% 3% 328
Unsure 60% 23% 13% 5% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 15% 76% 6% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 84% 6% 6% 3% 453
Other candidate 58% 34% 6% 2% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 41% | 40% 7% 6% 83
TOTAL 52% 39% 6% 3% 1009
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TOTAL 42% 3% 55% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 4% 59% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 4% 55% 165
South 45% 3% 51% 249
South Central 53% 4% 43% 90
Central Plains 45% 3% 51% 73
Mountain States 40% 1% 59% 66
West 37% 1% 62% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 2% 68% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 2% 66% 62
Texas 56% 5% 39% 63
New York 33% 7% 60% 67
Rest of country 44% 3% 53% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 45% 4% 52% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 45% 2% 52% 526
55%+ Clinton states 34% 4% 62% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 51% 3% 46% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 3% 67% 432
COMPCD Yes 49% 4% 47% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 42% 3% 55% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 2% 52% 497
Female 38% 4% 58% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 47% 1% 52% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 3% 51% 156
Female / employed 32% 3% 65% 271
Female / not employed 45% 6% 50% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 6% 54% 120
Employed 40% 2% 58% 612
Retired 48% 4% 48% 267
Refused 38% 1% 61% 11
RAGE 18-34 35% 3% 63% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 37% 3% 60% 283
45-64 47% 2% 51% 313
65 or over 49% 4% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 36% 3% 61% 484
45-64 47% 2% 51% 313
65+ 49% 4% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 1% 55% 304
Male / 55+ 50% 3% 47% 193
Female / under 55 31% 5% 64% 273
Female / 55+ 46% 3% 51% 239
RRACE White 48% 3% 49% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 1% 95% 121
Hispanic / Latino 46% 5% 48% 91
Other 36% 6% 58% 40
RRRACE White 48% 3% 49% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 25% 3% 72% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 42% 3% 55% 147
White older voters 35+ 50% 3% 48% 609
e own | 2
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 4% 1% 95% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 83% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 56% 7% 37% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 33% 7% 60% 9
%tler races older voters 36% 6% 58% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 2% 46% 380
GENDER White women 45% 4% 52% 377
Black men 9% 91% 50
Black women 1% 2% 97% 7
Hispanic men 48% 52% 47
Hispanic women 45% 1% 44% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 3% 43% 290
Other 38% 3% 59% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 2% 10% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 82% 4% | 13% 181
Male / DEM 3% 97% 173
Female / DEM 5% 3% 91% 250
Male / IND 40% 4% 56% 121
Female / IND 40% 7% 53% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 81% 3% 16% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 88% 3% 9% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 3% 95% 213
45 & over / DEM 7% 1% 92% 211
Under 45/ IND 35% 3% 62% 108
45 & over / IND 45% 7% 47% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 82% 3% 15% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 49% 14% 37% 52

Democrat 8% 2% 90% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 1% 9% 302

Soft GOP 69% 11% 20% 73

Ticket splitters 41% 6% 53% 212

Soft DEM 7% 9% 84% 50

Hard DEM 4% 1% 95% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 4% 26% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 7% 55% 97

Liberal 9% 1% 90% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 5% 16% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S N .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 4% 33% 321

Moderate / liberal 14% 2% 83% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 3% 12% 383
GROUPS

Independent 40% 5% 55% 202

Conservative DEM 9% 8% 83% 87

Mod / lib DEM 3% 0% 96% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 0% 96% 353
IDEOLOGY -

Mod / conservative DEM 16% 5% 79% 165

Independent 49% 14% 37% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 53% 8% 39% 75

Conservative GOP 87% 2% 10% 365
REDUC Less than high school 55% 6% 39% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 2% 47% 153

Some college 46% 3% 51% 235

College graduate 37% 3% 59% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 2% 58% 459

Non-white college

graduates 28% 5% 66% 125

White non-collage

graduates 60% 4% 36% 298

Non-white non-college

oraduates 21% 1% 78% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 45% 2% 53% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

graduates 49% 2% 50% 208

Female college graduates 30% 4% 65% 294

Female non-college

graduates 48% 4% 47% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 60% 4% | 36% 298
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

oraduate 21% 1% 78% 128

Others 37% 3% 59% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 44% 1% 55% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 42% 3% 55% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 2% 72% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 47% 3% 50% 633

No longer married 44% 5% 51% 167
MARAC White married 49% 3% 48% 507

Non-white married 38% 4% 58% 126

White not married 45% 4% 51% 250

Non-white not married 1% 3% 86% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 2% 46% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 49% 1% 50% 61

Single men 29% 2% 69% 120

Married women 42% 4% 55% 317

Unmarried women 41% 7% 52% 106

Single women 21% 4% 75% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 2% 59% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 39% 4% 57% 45

White married men 54% 2% 43% 248

White married women 44% 3% 53% 259

White no longer married 58% 2% 40% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 49% 6% 45% 74

Other 25% 3% 72% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 4% 57% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 44% 3% 54% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 3% 50% 157

Mom 31% 5% 63% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 4% 53% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 50% 2% 48% 361

Divorced / children 28% 72% 21

Divorced / no children 38% 5% 57% 64

Single / children 15% 10% 75% 39

Single / no children 28% 1% 71% 170

Other / mixed 53% 6% 42% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 36% 4% 60% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 43% 3% 54% 744

Low income 38% 4% 57% 165

Working class 56% 15% 29% 8

Refused 48% 4% 48% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 49% 2% 49% 558
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 4% 96% 86
Americans ° °
Middle class Hispanics 52% 7% 42% 75
Middle class other races 33% 5% 61% 26
Other 39% 5% 57% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 55% 1% 44% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 48% 4% 48% 177
Mainline Protestant 44% 2% 54% 225
Other 36% 8% 57% 166
None 29% 1% 70% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 4% 44% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 46% 4% 50% 164
Infrequently 35% 0% 64% 177
Never 43% 4% 53% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 54% 1% 45% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 59% 2% 39% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 49% 4% 47% 91
Active other 41% 1% 47% 86
Other 37% 2% 61% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 4% 43% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 2% 58% 369
Refused 47% 7% 46% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 58% 1% 41% 169
Male not evangelical 40% 2% 57% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 47% 7% 46% 175
Female not evangelical 33% 3% 64% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 71% 4% 26% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 4% 78% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 84% 4% 13% 165
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 27% 7% 66% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 36% 4% 60% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 2% 90% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 92% 1% 7% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 61% 16% 22% 83
Wrong track 17% 2% 81% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 90% 1% 9% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 34% 12% 54% 145
Democrat 4% 2% 94% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 94% 2% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 2% 94% 561
No opinion 22% 49% 30% 29
Never heard of 51% 49% 3
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 100% 392
ID AND JOB N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 100% 25
Unsure on job approval 100% 31
Favorable / disapprove 100% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 100% 528
Other 44% 56% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 93% 2% 5% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 42% 34% 24% 46
No 7% 1% 92% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 100% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 100% 37
things done °
Unsure on both 100% 16
Disapprove / getting o
things done 100% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 100% 522
Other 42% 34% 24% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 44% 3% 53% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . N .
APPROVALIC Unsure 33% 9% | 58% | 120
Disapprove 43% 2% 55% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 5% 1% 94% 220
CONGRESS - . N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 84% 1% 15% 314
TRUMP Just about right 34% 3% 64% 328
Unsure 26% 12% 62% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 92% 3% 5% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 4% 1% 95% 453
Other candidate 22% 10% 68% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 32% 6% 62% 83
TOTAL 42% 3% 55% 1009




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

DJTJA DJTJA DONALD TRUMP JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
TOTAL 28% 14% 3% 5% 50% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 14% 4% 6% 52% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 18% 4% 6% 50% 165
South 33% 13% 3% 3% 48% 249
South Central 38% 15% 4% 4% 39% 90
Central Plains 28% 17% 3% 5% 46% 73
Mountain States 28% 1% 1% 1% 57% 66
West 29% 8% 1% 4% 58% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 4% 2% 3% 65% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 7% 2% 4% 61% 62
Texas 43% 13% 5% 3% 36% 63
New York 23% 11% 7% 10% 50% 67
Rest of country 28% 16% 3% 4% 49% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 26% 19% 4% 5% 47% 196
PRESIDENTIAL S 0 .
WINNER Other states 32% 14% 2% 4% 48% 526
55%+ Clinton states 24% 1% 4% 5% 57% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 33% 18% 3% 5% 40% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 22% 8% 3% 3% 63% 432
COMPCD Yes 34% 15% 4% 4% 43% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 28% 14% 3% 5% 51% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 15% 2% 5% 47% 497
Female 26% 12% 4% 4% 54% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 17% 1% 5% 47% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) ) O ) )
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 12% 3% 5% 46% 156
Female / employed 22% 10% 3% 5% 60% 271
Female / not employed 30% 15% 6% 3% 47% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 13% 6% 2% 52% 120
Employed 26% 14% 2% 5% 53% 612
Retired 35% 13% 4% 4% 44% 267
Refused 8% 29% 1% 1% 60% 11
RAGE 18-34 23% 12% 3% 6% 57% 202
RESPONDENT'S 0 0 O o A
AGE/C 35-44 26% 1% 3% 4% 56% 283
45-64 30% 17% 2% 5% 46% 313
65 or over 36% 13% 4% 5% 42% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 24% 12% 3% 4% 56% 484
45-64 30% 17% 2% 5% 46% 313
65+ 36% 13% 4% 5% 42% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 28% 16% 1% 5% 50% 304
Male / 55+ 35% 15% 3% 6% 41% 193
Female / under 55 21% 10% 5% 4% 60% 273
Female / 55+ 31% 14% 3% 4% 47% 239
RRACE White 32% 16% 3% 5% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S AT - S N N N N
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 0% 1% 2% 93% 121
Hispanic / Latino 30% 16% 5% 6% 42% 91
Other 24% 12% 6% 6% 52% 40
RRRACE White 32% 16% 3% 5% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N N N .
RACE/C Non-white 17% 8% 3% 4% 68% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 29% 13% 3% 6% 49% 147
White older voters 35+ 33% 16% 3% 4% 43% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 % 93% 24
’V*;':fs”ge”ca" older 3% 1% 1% 3% | 92% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 9% 75% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 40% 16% 7% 5% 32% 69
Other races millenials 209, 1% 7% 4% 56% 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 2% | 12% 6% 7% | 51% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 16% 2% 6% 41% 380
GENDER -
White women 29% 16% 4% 4% 48% 377
Black men 8% 1% 2% 89% 50
Black women 1% 2% 2% 95% 71
Hispanic men 18% 30% 4% 48% 47
Hispanic women 44% 2% 11% 8% 36% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 15% 3% 5% 39% 290
Other 24% 13% 3% 4% 55% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% 27% 2% 1% 9% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 58% 24% 4% 4% 9% 181
Male / DEM 3% 0% 4% 93% 173
Female / DEM 4% 1% 3% 2% 89% 250
Male / IND 21% 18% 4% 13% 44% 121
Female / IND 23% 17% 7% 7% 46% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 58% 23% 3% 2% 14% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 61% 27% 3% 4% 5% 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 3% 3% 92% 213
45 & over / DEM 5% 2% 1% 4% 89% 211
Under 45/IND 18% 16% 3% 12% 50% 108
45 &over / IND 26% 19% 7% 9% 38% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 56% 26% 3% 4% 11% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 29% 20% 14% 4% 33% 52
Democrat 5% 3% 2% 5% 85% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 65% 25% 1% 3% 7% 302
Soft GOP 40% 29% 11% 4% 16% 73
Ticket splitters 23% 18% 6% 10% 43% 212
Soft DEM 3% 4% 9% 3% 81% 50
Hard DEM 4% 1% 1% 3% 92% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 23% 4% 4% 22% 508
RESPONDENT'S S 5 N N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 11% 7% 9% 45% 97
Liberal 6% 2% 1% 4% 86% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 21% 5% 2% 13% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S S N N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 24% 4% 5% 28% 321
Moderate / liberal 10% 4% 2% 5% 78% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 60% 26% 3% 3% 9% 383
GROUPS
Independent 22% 18% 5% 11% 45% 202
Conservative DEM 7% 2% 8% 4% 79% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 1% 0% 3% 93% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 1% 0% 4% 92% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 6% 5% 8% 71% 165
Independent 29% 20% 14% 4% 33% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 40% 13% 8% 5% 34% 75
Conservative GOP 59% 29% 2% 4% 7% 365
REDUC Less than high school 36% 19% 6% 1% 39% 38
RESPONDENT'S - S 5 N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 13% 2% 3% 44% 153
Some college 30% 17% 3% 4% 46% 235
College graduate 25% 12% 3% 5% 54% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 13% 2% 5% 53% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'ef college 18% 10% 5% 7% 60% 125
White non-collage
graduses 40% 20% 4% 4% 32% 298
Non-white non-college
graduses 15% 6% 1% 2% 76% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 29% 16% 2% 6% 48% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 34% 14% 2% 4% 45% 208
Female college graduates 21% 9% 4% 5% 61% 294
Female non-college
graduaes 32% 17% 4% 3% 45% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 40% 20% 4% 4% 32% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o o, o
gracuate 15% 6% 1% 2% 76% 128
Others 25% 12% 3% 5% 54% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 22% 21% 1% 8% 48% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 29% 12% 3% 4% 51% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 8% 2% 6% 66% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 31% 16% 3% 4% 46% 633
No longer married 32% 12% 5% 5% 46% 167
MARAC White married 33% 16% 3% 4% 44% 507
Non-white married 24% 14% 4% 4% 55% 126
White not married 32% 14% 4% 6% 45% 250
Non-white not married 9% 2% 3% 5% 81% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 19% 2% 5% 41% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 12% 1% 5% 45% 61
Single men 21% 8% 2% 7% 62% 120
Married women 28% 13% 4% 3% 52% 317
Unmarried women 28% 13% 7% 6% 47% 106
Single women 13% 8% 4% 5% 70% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 27% 12% 2% 7% 52% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 25% 14% 4% 9% 47% 45
White married men 37% 18% 2% 5% 38% 248
White married women 29% 15% 3% 2% 51% 259
ﬂ?ﬁe no longer married 46% 12% 2% 6% | 34% 44
White no longer married o o o o o
women 32% 17% 6% 4% 40% 74
Other 17% 8% 3% 4% 68% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 28% 11% 4% 4% 54% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 15% 3% 5% 49% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 32% 15% 3% 4% 45% 157
Mom 24% 8% 5% 3% 61% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 30% 13% 4% 3% 50% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 32% 18% 2% 4% 43% 361
Divorced / children 22% 5% 11% 61% 21
Divorced / no children 28% 10% 5% 4% 54% 64
Single / children 13% 3% 10% 5% 70% 39
Single / no children 19% 9% 1% 6% 65% 170
Other / mixed 37% 15% 6% 5% 36% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 25% 11% 4% 2% 58% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 14% 3% 5% 49% 744
Low income 26% 12% 4% 4% 54% 165
Working class 56% 15% 29% 8
Refused 23% 25% 4% 3% 45% 18
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gtﬁggi Eg%h/ighéllc Middle class whites 33% 16% 2% 5% 44% 558
m::i;::]asss African 3% 1% 3% | 93% 86
Middle class Hispanics 32% 20% 7% 5% 37% 75
Middle class other races 25% 8% 5% 7% 54% 26
Other 27% 12% 5% 3% 54% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 36% 19% 1% 5% 40% 195
gElSJF}:{%w/JCE NTS Baptist / Evangelical 32% 15% 4% 2% 46% 177
Mainline Protestant 30% 14% 2% 4% 50% 225
Other 21% 14% 8% 6% 51% 166
None 21% 8% 1% 6% 64% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 33% 18% 4% 3% 41% 370
/?"IT‘ITIIEEI'\I\I DDCOHYLJ%lJCH c | Atleastonce a month 33% 13% 4% 6% 44% 164
Infrequently 23% 13% 0% 5% 59% 177
Never 29% 14% 4% 1% 51% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 34% 20% 1% 5% 40% 93
CHURCRATTENDEES Iacive Baptis 429 17% 2% 0% 39% 102
Evangelicals ° ° ° ° °
Adtie Meliine 30% | 19% 4% 4% | 44% 91
Active other 24% 18% 11% 5% 43% 86
Other 26% 11% 2% 5% 56% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 35% 18% 4% 4% 40% 344
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 25% 15% 2% 5% 54% 369
Refused 39% 8% 7% 4% 42% 49
Male not evangelical 27% 13% 2% 7% 51% 328
zja”:fg':h*;‘;l”s‘ again 3% | 15% 7% 5% | 41% 175
Female not evangelical 23% 10% 3% 3% 61% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 46% 24% 4% 3% 23% 228
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 12% 5% 4% 6% 72% 116
CRRISTIANS gﬁﬂsﬂ? conservative 17% 10% 7% 8% |  59% 58
e non-conservafive 27% | 10% 4% 4% | 56% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 2% 4% 86% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 70% 22% 1% 2% 5% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 34% 27% 16% 8% 15% 83
Wrong track 9% 8% 2% 5% 75% 639
(cont.)

Page 96



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

DJTJA DJTJA DONALD TRUMP JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 63% 26% 1% 3% 6% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S S N 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 13% 21% 12% 5% 49% 145
Democrat 3% 1% 2% 6% 89% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 66% 28% 2% 1% 2% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 2% 3% 2% 7% 87% 561
No opinion 3% 18% 49% 7% 23% 29
Never heard of 40% 11% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 68% 32% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 100% 31
Disapprove 8% 92% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 70% 30% 392
ID AND JOB N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 42% 58% 25
Unsure on job approval 100% 31
Favorable / disapprove 35% 65% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 7% 93% 528
Other 12% 31% 11% 45% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 66% 27% 2% 2% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 28% 15% 34% 8% 16% 46
No 2% 4% 1% 6% 86% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done % 29% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 36% 64% 37
things done ° °
Unsure on both 100% 16
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 33% 67% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o
things done % 93% 522
Other 28% 15% 34% 8% 16% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 25% 18% 3% 4% 49% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . S N N 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 24% 9% 9% 5% 54% 120
Disapprove 33% 10% 2% 5% 50% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4%, 1% 1% 2% 92% 220
CONGRESS - . 5 N N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 64% 20% 1% 4% 11% 314
TRUMP Just about right 16% 17% 3% 6% 57% 328
Unsure 15% 1% 12% 4% 58% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 65% 27% 3% 2% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 1% 1% 4% 91% 453
Other candidate 7% 15% 10% 12% 56% 76
Do tote/ UNSURE 15% | 17% 6% | 1% | 51% 83
TOTAL 28% 14% 3% 5% 50% 1009
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TOTAL 39% 2% 3% 1% 52% 2% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 1% 4% 1% 57% 2% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 2% 4% 0% 54% 1% 165
South 43% 2% 3% 1% 49% 2% 249
South Central 50% 3% 4% 5% 38% 1% 90
Central Plains 40% 6% 3% 4% 45% 3% 73
Mountain States 38% 2% 1% 59% 66
West 31% 4% 1% 2% 60% 2% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 4% 2% 2% 66% 2% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 2% 2% 2% 64% 1% 62
Texas 55% 5% 6% 32% 2% 63
New York 32% 7% 1% 57% 3% 67
Rest of country 41% 3% 3% 1% 51% 2% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 41% 3% 4% 1% 49% 2% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 5 S 5 0
WINNER Other states 43% 2% 2% 2% 49% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 30% 3% 4% 1% 60% 2% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 48% 2% 3% 2% 43% 2% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 3% 3% 1% 65% 1% 432
COMPCD Yes 44% 3% 4% 2% 44% 2% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 38% 2% 3% 1% 53% 2% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 1% 2% 2% 49% 1% 497
Female 33% 4% 4% 1% 55% 2% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 45%, 1% 1% 2% 50% 1% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 1% 3% 2% 49% 1% 156
Female / employed 28% 3% 3% 64% 1% 271
Female / not employed 38% 5% 6% 3% 45% 4% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 4% 6% 4% 50% 1% 120
Employed 38% 2% 2% 1% 56% 1% 612
Retired 44% 3% 4% 2% 45% 3% 267
Refused 28% 10% 1% 55% 6% 11
RAGE 18-34 31% 3% 3% 2% 60% 1% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 36% 1% 3% 0% 59% 0% 283
45-64 43% 4% 2% 2% 47% 3% 313
65 or over 44% 3% 4% 1% 43% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 2% 3% 1% 59% 1% 484
45-64 43% 4% 2% 2% 47% 3% 313
65+ 44% 3% 4% 1% 43% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 1% 1% 2% 52% 1% 304
Male / 55+ 48% 1% 3% 1% 45% 1% 193
Female / under 55 26% 4% 5% 2% 61% 2% 273
Female / 55+ 40% 4% 3% 1% 48% 3% 239
RRACE White 44% 3% 3% 1% 47% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 1% 1% 90% 4% 121
Hispanic / Latino 44% 1% 5% 4% 44% 1% 91
Other 33% 3% 6% 1% 56% 2% 40
RRRACE White 44% 3% 3% 1% 47% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 23% 1% 3% 2% 68% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 4% 3% 1% 54% 1% 147
White older voters 35+ 46% 3% 3% 1% 45% 2% 609
m| | |
{I\;iecrasnegrrerican older 3% 1% 92% 4% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 9% 75% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 2% 7% 3% 34% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 339% 7% 60% 9
g;tler races older voters 329 3% 6% 19 559% 29 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 50% 1% 2% 2% 44% 1% 380
GENDER White women 39% 5% 4% 1% 50% 2% 377
Black men 8% 87% 6% 50
Black women 1% 2% 2% 91% 4% 71
Hispanic men 48% 4% 48% 47
Hispanic women 39% 3% 11% 5% 39% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 2% 3% 1% 41% 1% 290
Other 34% 2% 3% 2% 57% 2% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 0% 2% 1% 9% 1% 203
PARTYID Female / GOP 76% 5% 4% 0% 13% 1% 181
Male / DEM 3% 1% 95% 1% 173
Female / DEM 2% 4% 3% 2% 87% 3% 250
Male / IND 35% 3% 4% 4% 52% 2% 121
Female / IND 33% 3% 7% 52% 5% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 81% 3% 16% 163
PARTY D 45 & over / GOP 83% 4% 3% 1% 7% 2% 220
Under 45/ DEM 2% 3% 1% 93% 1% 213
45 & over / DEM 4% 2% 1% 3% 86% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 30% 3% 3% 3% 59% 2% 108
45 &over / IND 39% 3% 7% 2% 44% 4% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 78% 3% 3% 1% 14% 1% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 44% 1% 14% 5% 32% 5% 52

Democrat 5% 2% 2% 2% 87% 2% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 88% 1% 1% 1% 9% 302

Soft GOP 59% 7% 11% 19% 5% 73

Ticket splitters 36% 3% 6% 2% 50% 3% 212

Soft DEM 5% 2% 9% 83% 1% 50

Hard DEM 2% 2% 1% 2% 91% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 66% 3% 4% 2% 24% 2% 508
RESPONDENT'S . S N N 0 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 1% 7% 2% 52% 3% 97

Liberal 6% 3% 1% 1% 88% 2% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 1% 5% 1% 13% 2% 187
RESPONDENT'S S ) S S N 5 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C omewhat conservative 59% 4% 4% 2% 30% 2% 321

Moderate / liberal 11% 2% 2% 1% 81% 2% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 82% 2% 3% 0% 11% 1% 383
GROUPS

Independent 34% 3% 5% 3% 52% 3% 202

Conservative DEM 5% 3% 8% 6% 73% 6% 87

Mod / lib DEM 1% 2% 0% 1% 94% 1% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 3% 0% 1% 94% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -

Mod / conservative DEM 14% 2% 5% 4% 72% 4% 165

Independent 44% 1% 14% 5% 32% 5% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 49% 3% 8% 1% 37% 3% 75

Conservative GOP 84% 3% 2% 1% 10% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 43% 3% 6% 5% 34% 10% 38
RESPONDENT'S - S . N N 5 N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 1% 2% 3% 42% 4% 153

Some college 44% 2% 3% 1% 49% 2% 235

College graduate 34% 3% 3% 1% 58% 1% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 36% 3% 2% 1% 56% 1% 459

Non-white college o o o o o o,

graduaes 26% 2% 5% 2% 64% 1% 125

White non-collage o o o o o o,

grachuaes 57% 2% 4% 1% 34% 2% 298

Non-white non-college o o o o o,

graduaes 19% 1% 3% 72% 5% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 44%, 1% 2% 2% 52% 0% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

- 0, o, o, o, 0, o,

graduales 47% 0% 2% 2% 46% 3% 208

Female college graduates 25% 5% 4% 1% 63% 2% 294

Female non-college o o o o, o o,

grachuates 44% 3% 4% 2% 44% 4% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o,
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 57% 2% 4% 1% 34% 2% 298
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o o o

gracuate 19% 1% 3% 72% 5% 128

Others 34% 3% 3% 1% 58% 1% 583

(cont.)

Page 100



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

DTIDJA DTIDJA TRUMP NAME ID AND JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Favorable / |Unfavorable /| Unsure on | Favorable / | Unfavorable / Other
approve approve | job approval | disapprove | disapprove
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 3% 1% 2% 53% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 2% 3% 1% 52% 2% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 1% 2% 2% 68% 2% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 43% 3% 3% 1% 48% 1% 633
No longer married 41% 1% 5% 1% 49% 4% 167
MARAC White married 45% 4% 3% 1% 46% 1% 507
Non-white married 37% 1% 4% 3% 55% 0% 126
White not married 43% 2% 4% 1% 49% 1% 250
Non-white not married 9% 1% 3% 2% 80% 6% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 1% 2% 1% 44% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 48% 1% 2% 46% 3% 61
Single men 27% 2% 2% 3% 65% 1% 120
Married women 35% 6% 4% 2% 52% 2% 317
Unmarried women 36% 2% 7% 1% 50% 4% 106
Single women 20% 1% 4% 72% 4% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 37% 3% 2% 2% 57% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 39% 4% 53% 3% 45
White married men 53% 1% 2% 1% 41% 1% 248
White married women 37% 6% 3% 1% 51% 2% 259
White no longer married 58% 29, 3% 379% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o o o,
women 45% 2% 6% 1% 43% 3% 74
Other 23% 1% 3% 2% 68% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 2% 4% 1% 55% 2% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 3% 3% 2% 51% 2% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 0% 3% 1% 49% 0% 157
Mom 27% 4% 5% 1% 60% 3% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 2% 4% 2% 51% 1% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 4% 2% 1% 46% 1% 361
Divorced / children 28% 2% 21
Divorced / no children 36% 1% 5% 3% 53% 2% 64
Single / children 13% 2% 10% 71% 4% 39
Single / no children 27% 1% 1% 2% 67% 2% 170
Other / mixed 48% 1% 6% 40% 6% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 30% 2% 4% 1% 58% 5% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 2% 3% 1% 52% 1% 744
Low income 35% 2% 4% 2% 54% 2% 165
Working class 56% 15% 29% 8
Refused 35% 10% 4% 46% 5% 18
(cont.)

Page 101



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

DTIDJA DTIDJA TRUMP NAME ID AND JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Favorable / |Unfavorable /| Unsure on | Favorable / | Unfavorable / Other
approve approve | job approval | disapprove | disapprove
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 45% 3% 2% 1% 47% 1% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African o o o o
Americans 3% 2% 91% 4% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 2% 7% 3% 39% 75
Middle class other races 29% 3% 5% 1% 60% 0% 26
Other 34% 3% 5% 2% 54% 3% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 51% 3% 1% 1% 43% 1% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 46% 1% 4% 2% 45% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 40% 3% 2% 1% 52% 3% 225
Other 32% 2% 8% 2% 53% 3% 166
None 25% 4% 1% 2% 67% 1% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 49% 2% 4% 1% 42% 2% 370
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 42% 2% 4% 1% 48% 2% 164
Infrequently 31% 3% 0% 2% 62% 2% 177
Never 40% 3% 4% 52% 1% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 54% 1% 44% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Banfists /
Ejgﬁzeﬁac‘;l': s 58% 1% 2% 3% 35% 1% 102
Aotie Meliine 45% 4% 4% 1% | 44% 3% 91
Active other 37% 3% 11% 2% 44% 3% 86
Other 33% 3% 2% 1% 59% 2% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 49% 3% 4% 1% 41% 2% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 37% 2% 2% 1% 55% 2% 369
Refused 44% 7% 46% 3% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 56% 1% 1% 1% 40% 2% 169
Male not evangelical 39% 1% 2% 2% 54% 1% 328
zja”:fg':h*;‘;l”s‘ again/ 42% 4% 7% 2% | 43% 2% 175
Female not evangelical 28% 4% 3% 1% 62% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 66% 3% 4%, 1% 24% 2% 228
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 15% 2% 4% 2% 75% 2% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 80% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservive 25% 0% 7% 3% | 61% 3% 58
e non-conservafive 31% 5% 4% 1% | 57% 3% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 3% 2% 89% 1% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 90% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY o A 0 S S
ARE GOING/C Unsure 51% 4% 16% 19% 10% 83
Wrong track 14% 2% 2% 2% 78% 1% 639
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Favorable / |Unfavorable /| Unsure on | Favorable / |Unfavorable / Other
approve approve | job approval | disapprove | disapprove
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 86% 2% 1% 1% 8% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S S S S N
BALLOT/C Undecided 28% 4% 12% 2% 50% 5% 145
Democrat 2% 2% 2% 2% 91% 1% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 94% 2% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 2% 94% 561
No opinion 49% 51% 29
Never heard of 100% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 92% 6% 2% 425
TRUMP JOB N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 100% 31
Disapprove 3% 95% 2% 553
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 89% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 37% 2% 34% 1% 19% 7% 46
No 4% 2% 1% 2% 89% 1% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o
APPROVAL AND done 9% 3% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 61% 38% 2% 37
things done
Unsure on both 100% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 17% 1% 11% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 2% 97% 1% 522
Other 37% 2% 34% 1% 19% 7% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 41% 2% 3% 1% 52% 1% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . 5 N N , N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 3% 9% 2% 54% 4% 120
Disapprove 40% 2% 2% 2% 52% 2% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 1% 3% 1% 3% 90% 2% 220
CONGRESS - 5 5 N N N o
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 82% 2% 1% 1% 13% 1% 314
TRUMP Just about right 30% 3% 3% 1% 62% 2% 328
Unsure 22% 2% 12% 0% 59% 3% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 88% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 398
PRESIDENTIAL - 5 . N N 5 N
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 3% 1% 1% 92% 2% 453
Other candidate 17% 2% 10% 1% 67% 3% 76
DN/ INSURET | 285 | a% | 6% | 7| 4% | 2% 83
TOTAL 39% 2% 3% 1% 52% 2% 1009
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TOTAL 39% 5% 56% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 2% 60% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 42% 6% 52% 165
South 44% 5% 51% 249
South Central 44% 10% 47% 90
Central Plains 33% 6% 60% 73
Mountain States 36% 2% 62% 66
West 32% 3% 64% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 2% 72% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 2% 69% 62
Texas 45% 13% 43% 63
New York 36% 3% 61% 67
Rest of country 42% 5% 53% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 41% 7% 52% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 42% 4% 54% 526
55%+ Clinton states 34% 3% 63% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 48% 4% 48% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 28% 5% 67% 432
COMPCD Yes 39% 7% 54% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 4% 56% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 4% 53% 497
Female 36% 5% 59% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 3% 54% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 5% 53% 156
Female / employed 31% 3% 66% 271
Female / not employed 42% 8% 50% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 10% 53% 120
Employed 38% 3% 59% 612
Retired 45% 5% 50% 267
Refused 32% 10% 58% 11
RAGE 18-34 33% 2% 66% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 35% 7% 59% 283
45-64 45% 4% 52% 313
65 or over 45% 6% 49% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 5% 62% 484
45-64 45% 4% 52% 313
65+ 45% 6% 49% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 4% 56% 304
Male / 55+ 47% 4% 49% 193
Female / under 55 31% 5% 64% 273
Female / 55+ 42% 5% 53% 239
RRACE White 44% 4% 52% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 6% 85% 121
Hispanic / Latino 40% 10% 50% 91
Other 34% 4% 62% 40
RRRACE White 44% 4% 52% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 24% 7% 69% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 39% 1% 61% 147
White older voters 35+ 46% 4% 50% 609
| e ] |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 9% 7% 84% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 9% 75% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 48% 1% 42% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 37% 63% 9
%tler races older voters 34% 5% 62% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 47% 3% 50% 380
GENDER White women 42% 4% 54% 377
Black men 13% 8% 79% 50
Black women 6% 5% 89% 7
Hispanic men 38% 9% 53% 47
Hispanic women 42% 12% 46% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 5% 47% 290
Other 36% 4% 60% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 3% 16% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 76% 8% |  16% 181
Male / DEM 4% 2% 93% 173
Female / DEM 6% 2% 92% 250
Male / IND 35% 7% 59% 121
Female / IND 41% 8% 51% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 76% 6% 18% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 80% 5% | 15% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 4% 2% 95% 213
45 & over / DEM 7% 3% 90% 211
Under 45/ IND 29% 9% 62% 108
45 & over / IND 46% 6% 48% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% 6% 19% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 48% 12% 39% 52

Democrat 8% 2% 89% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 6% 14% 302

Soft GOP 71% 5% 24% 73

Ticket splitters 38% 7% 55% 212

Soft DEM 13% 5% 82% 50

Hard DEM 4% 2% 94% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 4% 29% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 10% 57% 97

Liberal 7% 3% 90% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 4% 17% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 5% 36% 321

Moderate / liberal 12% 5% 84% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 78% 5% 16% 383
GROUPS

Independent 37% 7% 55% 202

Conservative DEM 14% 5% 81% 87

Mod / lib DEM 3% 2% 95% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 1% 95% 353
IDEOLOGY

Mod / conservative DEM 18% 4% 7% 165

Independent 48% 12% 39% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 44% 16% 40% 75

Conservative GOP 81% 4% 15% 365
REDUC Less than high school 58% 9% 34% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 4% 49% 153

Some college 41% 6% 53% 235

College graduate 36% 4% 61% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 2% 60% 459

Non-white college

graduates 27% 9% 64% 125

White non-collage

graduates 54% 5% 40% 298

Non-white non-college

graduates 21% 6% 73% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 43% 2% 54% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

graduates 42% 6% 52% 208

Female college graduates 28% 5% 67% 294

Female non-college

graduates 47% 5% 48% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate S4% % | 40% 298
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 21% 6% 73% 128

Others 36% 4% 61% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 2% 57% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 39% 5% 56% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 25% 3% 72% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 44% 4% 52% 633

No longer married 41% 8% 51% 167
MARAC White married 45% 4% 51% 507

Non-white married 36% 5% 58% 126

White not married 42% 3% 54% 250

Non-white not married 12% 9% 79% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 48% 4% 49% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 48% 6% 46% 61

Single men 27% 3% 69% 120

Married women 40% 5% 56% 317

Unmarried women 37% 9% 54% 106

Single women 22% 3% 75% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 1% 63% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 41% 59% 45

White married men 49% 4% 47% 248

White married women 42% 4% 54% 259

White no longer married 57% 2% 41% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 42% 9% 50% 74

Other 24% 7% 69% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 4% 57% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 40% 5% 56% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 4% 51% 157

Mom 34% 4% 62% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 4% 54% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 45% 4% 51% 361

Divorced / children 28% 9% 64% 21

Divorced / no children 37% 7% 56% 64

Single / children 24% 2% 74% 39

Single / no children 26% 3% 71% 170

Other / mixed 48% 8% 45% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 39% 1% 59% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 40% 4% 56% 744

Low income 34% 9% 56% 165

Working class 56% 15% 29% 8

Refused 36% 9% 55% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 45% 3% 52% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 9% 4% 87% 86
Middle class Hispanics 47% 7% 46% 75
Middle class other races 31% 2% 68% 26
Other 37% 7% 56% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 51% 1% 47% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 46% 5% 48% 177
Mainline Protestant 40% 4% 56% 225
Other 36% 7% 57% 166
None 24% 5% 71% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 6% 46% 370
OFTEN DO YOU , N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 44% 4% 51% 164
Infrequently 34% 0% 66% 177
Never 41% 6% 53% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 52% 2% 46% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 54% 5% 41% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 42% 6% S1% 91
Active other 44% 1% 45% 86
Other 34% 4% 62% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 6% 45% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 3% 59% 369
Refused 46% 4% 50% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 49% 6% 46% 169
Male not evangelical 40% 3% 57% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 49% 6% 45% 175
Female not evangelical 29% 5% 66% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 63% 5% 32% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 8% 72% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 6% 20% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 37% 63% 58
Christians 0 0
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 35% 2% 64% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 16% 80% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 85% 4% 11% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 60% 18% 22% 83
Wrong track 16% 3% 81% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 81% 5% 13% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 S .
BALLOT/C Undecided 34% 10% 56% 145

Democrat 5% 2% 93% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 86% 6% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C

Unfavorable 4% 2% 93% 561

No opinion 46% 27% 26% 29

Never heard of 51% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 5% 9% 425
TRUMP JOB S 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 29% 50% 21% 31

Disapprove 4% 2% 94% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 90% 4% 6% 392
ID AND JOB S N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 39% 4% 56% 25

Unsure on job approval 29% 50% 21% 31

Favorable / disapprove 24% 4% 72% 15

Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 2% 96% 528

Other 44% 17% 39% 18
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 100% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 100% 37

things done °

Unsure on both 100% 16

Disapprove / getting

things done 100% 20

Disapprove / not getting o

things done 100% 522

Other 19% 66% 14% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 40% 3% 56% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB S 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 30% 14% 56% 120

Disapprove 41% 3% 56% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4% 1% 95% 220
CONGRESS - . N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 78% 4% 17% 314
TRUMP Just about right 32% 3% 65% 328

Unsure 26% 14% 61% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 85% 6% 10% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 4% 2% 94% 453

Other candidate 25% 9% 66% 76

Did not vote / UNSURE /

REFUSED 28% 8% 64% 83
TOTAL 39% 5% 56% 1009
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TOTAL 37% 4% 2% 2% 52% 5% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 3% 1% 2% 56% 4% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 2% 2% 3% 49% 6% 165
South 41% 3% 3% 3% 48% 3% 249
South Central 40% 7% 3% 3% 39% 8% 90
Central Plains 32% 10% 1% 1% 48% 8% 73
Mountain States 35% 4% 1% 0% 58% 2% 66
West 32% 3% 1% 0% 61% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 4%, 1% 68% 2% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 4% 2% 1% 65% 1% 62
Texas 44% 5% 4% 1% 37% 10% 63
New York 30% 2% 1% 60% 7% 67
Rest of country 39% 4% 1% 3% 49% 4% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 37% 6% 2% 3% 46% 6% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 40% 3% 1% 2% 50% 4% 526
55%+ Clinton states 31% 3% 2% 2% 59% 4% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 45%, 4% 2% 2% 43% 4% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 25% 3% 1% 2% 63% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 39% 5% 2% 46% 8% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 36% 4% 2% 2% 52% 4% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 4% 1% 1% 49% 4% 497
Female 33% 3% 2% 3% 54% 5% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 5% 0% 2% 49% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 4% 1% 1% 49% 5% 156
Female / employed 26% 4% 1% 3% 62% 5% 271
Female / not employed 40% 2% 4% 2% 47% 5% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 3% 6% 2% 50% 4% 120
Employed 34% 4% 1% 2% 55% 4% 612
Retired 43% 3% 2% 1% 46% 5% 267
Refused 28% 4% 57% 11% 11
RAGE 18-34 31% 4% 1% 1% 61% 4% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 31% 3% 2% 2% 56% 6% 283
45-64 42% 5% 2% 3% 47% 2% 313
65 or over 42% 4% 2% 2% 44% 7% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 31% 3% 1% 2% 58% 5% 484
45-64 42% 5% 2% 3% 47% 2% 313
65+ 42% 4% 2% 2% 44% 7% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 4% 1% 52% 5% 304
Male / 55+ 44% 5% 2% 3% 44% 3% 193
Female / under 55 27% 2% 3% 3% 60% 5% 273
Female / 55+ 40% 4% 2% 2% 48% 4% 239
RRACE White 42% 4% 2% 2% 47% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 1% 5% 85% 5% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 4% 1% 46% 13% 91
Other 32% 4% 2% 1% 56% 5% 40
RRRACE White 42% 4% 2% 2% 47% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 20% 2% 1% 2% 66% 8% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 5% 1% 1% 54% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 43% 4% 2% 2% 45% 3% 609
o | an|
Aftcan fmerican older 3% 1% 6% |  84% 6% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 75% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 5% 2% 37% 15% 69
?;h;; races millenials 339% 4% 56% 7% 9
g;tler races older voters 329 5% 3% 19 56% 4% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 45% 5% 1% 1% 45% 3% 380
GENDER White women 39% 4% 2% 2% 49% 3% 377
Black men 9% 4% 79% 8% 50
Black women 1% 2% 5% 89% 3% 71
Hispanic men 38% 5% 48% 9% 47
Hispanic women 33% 3% 3% 44% 18% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 4% 1% 2% 41% 5% 290
Other 33% 4% 2% 2% 56% 4% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 78% 7% 1% 1% 9% 4% 203
PARTYID Female / GOP 75% 3% 4% 1% 12% 5% 181
Male / DEM 3% 2% 93% 2% 173
Female / DEM 1% 4% 1% 3% 87% 5% 250
Male / IND 31% 6% 2% 2% 52% 8% 121
Female / IND 38% 0% 5% 3% 49% 4% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 74% 4% 2% 1% 14% 5% 163
PARTY D 45 & over / GOP 79% 6% 2% 1% 8% 4% 220
Under 45/ DEM 2% 2% 91% 5% 213
45 & over / DEM 3% 2% 1% 3% 88% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 28% 4% 3% 1% 58% 6% 108
45 &over / IND 41% 3% 3% 3% 42% 7% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 73% 5% 2% 1% 14% 5% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 42% 0% 5% 1% 34% 17% 52
Democrat 5% 3% 1% 3% 86% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 80% 5% 1% 1% 8% 4% 302
Soft GOP 66% 4% 5% 1% 19% 6% 73
Ticket splitters 35% 4% 3% 2% 49% 7% 212
Soft DEM 2% 5% 79% 14% 50
Hard DEM 2% 2% 0% 2% 91% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 63% 5% 2% 3% 24% 5% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 4% 4% 0% 52% 8% 97
Liberal 5% 3% 0% 2% 87% 3% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 2% 2% 1% 14% 5% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 55% 6% 2% 3% 29% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 10% 3% 1% 1% 80% 4% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 5% 2% 1% 11% 4% 383
GROUPS
Independent 34% 4% 3% 2% 51% 6% 202
Conservative DEM 5% 2% 1% 5% 7% 10% 87
Mod /lib DEM 1% 2% 0% 2% 93% 2% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 3% 2% 92% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 11% 4% 2% 4% 72% 6% 165
Independent 42% 0% 5% 1% 34% 17% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 4% 6% 37% 12% 75
Conservative GOP 80% 5% 2% 1% 9% 3% 365
REDUC Less than high school 52% 6% 6% 34% 3% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 4% 1% 2% 45% 4% 153
Some college 39% 4% 1% 2% 48% 6% 235
College graduate 33% 4% 1% 2% 56% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 36% 4%, 1% 2% 56% 2% 459
Non-white college o o o o o o
graduates 21% 4% 1% 3% 60% 11% 125
White non-collage o o o o o o
graduates 52% 5% 2% 2% 34% 5% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o o
graduates 19% 0% 1% 2% 72% 5% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 41% 4%, 1% 2% 51% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 o 0, [ [ 0 0,
graduates 40% 5% 1% 1% 47% 6% 208
Female college graduates 24% 4% 2% 2% 62% 5% 294
Female non-college o o o o o o
graduates 44% 2% 3% 3% 44% 4% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 52% 5% 2% 2% 34% 5% 298
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o o o o

gracuate 19% 0% 1% 2% 72% 5% 128

Others 33% 4% 1% 2% 56% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 3% 2% 53% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 36% 4% 2% 2% 51% 5% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 3% 0% 1% 68% 5% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 40% 4% 2% 2% 48% 4% 633

No longer married 39% 3% 3% 2% 47% 6% 167
MARAC White married 43% 4% 2% 2% 46% 3% 507

Non-white married 30% 3% 0% 3% 55% 9% 126

White not married 40% 4% 1% 2% 49% 5% 250

Non-white not married 10% 1% 2% 2% 78% 7% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 5% 1% 2% 44% 4% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 46% 2% 1% 2% 43% 6% 61

Single men 26% 4% 0% 66% 5% 120

Married women 36% 4% 2% 2% 52% 4% 317

Unmarried women 34% 3% 4% 2% 49% 7% 106

Single women 19% 2% 1% 3% 70% 5% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 34% 5% 58% 3% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 37% 2% 4% 53% 4% 45

White married men 47% 5% 1% 1% 42% 4% 248

White married women 39% 4% 3% 2% 50% 2% 259

\r/nV;;te no longer married 55% 3% 19 3% 37% 2% 44

White no longer married o o o o o o

women 40% 4% 3% 2% 42% 8% 74

Other 20% 2% 1% 2% 66% 8% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 34% 3% 1% 3% 53% 6% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . N N N . N
HOME/C No 38% 4% 2% 2% 51% 4% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 4% 1% 1% 47% 5% 157

Mom 27% 2% 2% 4% 59% 6% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 37% 4%, 2% 3% 51% 4% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 43% 5% 1% 2% 46% 3% 361

Divorced / children 28% 64% 9% 21

Divorced / no children 35% 1% 4% 2% 54% 4% 64

Single / children 13% 2% 5% 67% 12% 39

Single / no children 25% 3% 0% 1% 68% 3% 170

Other / mixed 44% 5% 3% 3% 37% 7% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 34% 2% 1% 5% 55% 2% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 4% 1% 2% 52% 4% 744
Low income 33% 3% 3% 2% 52% 8% 165
Working class 56% 15% 29% 8
Refused 35% 7% 3% 1% 47% 7% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 42% 5% 1% 2% 47% 3% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 4% 5% 87% 4% 86
Middle class Hispanics 42% 5% 1% 42% 11% 75
Middle class other races 28% 6% 1% 58% 7% 26
Other 34% 3% 3% 2% 52% 6% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 50% 4% 0% 1% 43% 2% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - A 0 O o 0 S
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 43% 3% 3% 2% 45% 4% 177
Mainline Protestant 38% 3% 1% 2% 51% 5% 225
Other 31% 4% 3% 3% 51% 7% 166
None 22% 4% 1% 2% 67% 4% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 45% 4%, 2% 1% 41% 6% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S o o o 0 .
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce a month 42% 3% 2% 1% 47% 5% 164
Infrequently 31% 4% 2% 62% 1% 177
Never 32% 8% 3% 7% 44% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 52% 1% 0% 1% 44% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 53% 4% 2% 0% 37% 4% 102
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 38% 5% 2% 44% 10% 91
Active other 37% 4% 6% 2% 41% 11% 86
Other 31% 4% 1% 2% 58% 3% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 45% 5% 2% 2% 39% 6% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 3% 1% 2% 56% 3% 369
Refused 45% 2% 4% 46% 3% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORNAGAIN | evangelicals 48% % 0% | 38% 6% 169
Male not evangelical 37% 3% 1% 2% 54% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o o o o
evangelicals 42% 3% 4% 4% 40% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 28% 3% 2% 2% 62% 4% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 7% 2% 2% 24% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 14% 2% 1% 3% 70% 10% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 8% 2% 2% | 10% 5% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Roruhite conservaive 27% 3% | 63% 7% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o o
Christians 32% 4% 2% 2% 58% 2% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 3% 2% 3% 77% 14% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 85% 4% 1% 0% 6% 3% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY S S S . 0 S
ARE GOING/C Unsure 48% 4% 8% 3% 17% 19% 83
Wrong track 13% 3% 1% 3% 7% 3% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 80% 6% 1% 1% 8% 4% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - o o o . S N
BALLOT/C Undecided 29% 3% 6% 3% 50% 9% 145
Democrat 2% 2% 0% 3% 90% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 85% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 2% 3% 1% 3% 90% 3% 561
No opinion 14% 2% 17% 8% 17% 42% 29
Never heard of 51% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 9% 5% 425
TRUMP JOB S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 50% 50% 31
Disapprove 4% 94% 2% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 90% 6% 4% 392
ID AND JOB 0 N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 39% 56% 4% 25
Unsure on job approval 50% 50% 31
Favorable / disapprove 24% 72% 4% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 96% 2% 528
Other 32% 3% 12% 36% 17% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 93% 5% 2% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 34% 66% 46
No 7% 92% 1% 566
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 37% 4% 1% 1% 52% 4% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB o . . . S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 25% 4% 6% 4% 50% 11% 120
Disapprove 39% 3% 1% 2% 52% 3% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 2% 3% 1% 2% 92% 1% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 77% 4% 1% 2% 13% 4% 314
TRUMP Just about right 28% 4% 1% 2% 61% 4% 328
Unsure 21% 3% 7% 3% 54% 12% 147
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RPVOTE16 Trump 83% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 2% 0% 2% 91% 3% 453
Other candidate 18% 3% 3% 3% 62% 12% 76
punoLiore/UNSURET 1 249, 6% 5% 5% | 57% 4% 83
TOTAL 37% 4% 2% 2% 52% 5% 1009
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 4% 48% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 56% 5% 39% 165
South 53% 5% 42% 249
South Central 58% 4% 38% 90
Central Plains 44% 7% 49% 73
Mountain States 43% 5% 52% 66
West 41% 5% 54% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 4% 60% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 37% 3% 60% 62
Texas 63% 4% 32% 63
New York 40% 4% 56% 67
Rest of country 52% 5% 42% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 7% 44% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 52% 4% 43% 526
55%+ Clinton states 45% 4% 51% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 58% 6% 36% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 39% 4% 58% 432
COMPCD Yes 52% 7% 42% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 5% 46% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 5% 39% 497
Female 44% 5% 51% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 56% 4% 40% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 6% 38% 156
Female / employed 41% 2% 57% 271
Female / not employed 46% 8% 45% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 6% 47% 120
Employed 50% 3% 47% 612
Retired 53% 7% 40% 267
Refused 21% 21% 59% 11
RAGE 18-34 47% 2% 51% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 46% 4% 49% 283
45-64 53% 5% 42% 313
65 or over 53% 8% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 46% 4% 50% 484
45-64 53% 5% 42% 313
65+ 53% 8% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 4% 41% 304
Male / 55+ 58% 5% 37% 193
Female / under 55 39% 3% 57% 273
Female / 55+ 49% 7% 44% 239
RRACE White 54% 5% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 5% 82% 121
Hispanic / Latino 66% 2% 31% 91
Other 43% 7% 50% 40
RRRACE White 54% 5% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 37% 4% 59% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 52% 2% 46% 147
White older voters 35+ 55% 6% 40% 609
o | | ] en| a
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 12% 5% 82% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 50% 50% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 72% 3% 25% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 37% 7% 56% 9
%tler races older voters 45% 6% 48% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 4% 36% 380
GENDER White women 48% 6% 46% 377
Black men 23% 9% 68% 50
Black women 6% 2% 92% 7
Hispanic men 63% 4% 33% 47
Hispanic women 70% 30% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 57% 6% 37% 290
Other 47% 4% 49% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 3% 5% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 87% 7% 7% 181
Male / DEM 15% 5% 80% 173
Female / DEM 1% 3% 86% 250
Male / IND 55% 6% 39% 121
Female / IND 49% 7% 44% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 87% 3% 10% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 91% 6% 3% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 14% 2% 84% 213
45 & over / DEM 1% 6% 83% 211
Under 45/ IND 49% 7% 44% 108
45 & over / IND 57% 6% 37% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 5% 8% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 62% 9% 29% 52
Democrat 17% 5% 79% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 93% 4% 4% 302
Soft GOP 7% 12% 12% 73
Ticket splitters 54% 6% 40% 212
Soft DEM 30% 5% 66% 50
Hard DEM 10% 4% 86% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 78% 5% 17% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 11% 47% 97
Liberal 16% 3% 81% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 2% 14% 187
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 75% 6% 19% 321
Moderate / liberal 21% 5% 74% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 5% 6% 383
GROUPS Independent 53% 6% 41% 202
Conservative DEM 33% 3% 64% 87
Mod / lib DEM 8% 4% 89% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 3% 87% 353
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 32% 8% 60% 165
Independent 62% 9% 29% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 64% 7% 28% 75
Conservative GOP 92% 4% 4% 365
REDUC Less than high school 56% 12% 32% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 55% 4% 41% 153
Some college 55% 6% 39% 235
College graduate 46% 4% 50% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 5% 49% 459
g;’:jﬁ'ef college 46% 2% | 53% 125
i 66% 5% | 29% | 298
Non-white non-college 28% 7% 65% 128
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 55% 3% 42% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college 58% 6% 36% 208
graduates ° ’ °
Female college graduates 38% 5% 58% 294
gfargﬁze”s""‘°°”ege 52% 5% | 43% 218
CRADUATES e e 28% 7% | 65% | 128
Others 46% 4% 50% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 53% 2% 44% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 49% 5% 46% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 38% 3% 58% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 53% 5% 42% 633

No longer married 52% 7% 42% 167
MARAC White married 54% 5% 41% 507

Non-white married 48% 4% 48% 126

White not married 54% 5% 42% 250

Non-white not married 26% 4% 70% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 5% 35% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 63% 6% 31% 61

Single men 43% 2% 55% 120

Married women 46% 4% 49% 317

Unmarried women 46% 7% 47% 106

Single women 32% 5% 64% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 2% 52% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 51% 4% 45% 45

White married men 62% 5% 33% 248

White married women 47% 5% 48% 259

White no longer married 73% 5% 229, 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 51% 9% 39% 74

Other 37% 4% 59% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 5% 46% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 50% 5% 45% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 56% 7% 37% 157

Mom 43% 3% 54% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 6% 45% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 56% 4% 40% 361

Divorced / children 58% 42% 21

Divorced / no children 42% 5% 52% 64

Single / children 43% 2% 54% 39

Single / no children 37% 3% 59% 170

Other / mixed 58% 9% 33% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 42% 7% 51% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 52% 4% 44% 744

Low income 44% 6% 49% 165

Working class 56% 44% 8

Refused 46% 6% 48% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 56% 4% 39% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 12% 6% 82% 86
Middle class Hispanics 67% 3% 31% 75
Middle class other races 43% 5% 52% 26
Other 44% 6% 50% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 66% 4% 30% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 54% 5% 42% 177
Mainline Protestant 48% 6% 46% 225
Other 45% 6% 49% 166
None 37% 4% 59% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 60% 6% 34% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 55% 4% 41% 164
Infrequently 40% 4% 56% 177
Never 45% 9% 45% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 75% 2% 23% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 58% 6% 36% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 55% 7% 38% 91
Active other 50% 9% 41% 86
Other 44% 4% 52% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 58% 7% 35% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 3% 48% 369
Refused 55% 6% 40% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 63% % 30% 169
Male not evangelical 52% 3% 44% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 54% 7% 39% 175
Female not evangelical 38% 4% 58% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72% 8% 20% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 31% 5% 64% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 86% % 8% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 44% 5% 51% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 38% 12% 51% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 6% 76% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 90% 3% 7% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 13% 10% 83
Wrong track 28% 4% 68% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 92% 3% 5% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 . .
BALLOT/C Undecided 51% 13% 36% 145
Democrat 13% 4% 83% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 93% 4% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 18% 5% 78% 561
No opinion 48% 28% 24% 29
Never heard of 51% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 93% 3% 4% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 51% 36% 14% 31
Disapprove 17% 4% 79% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 96% 3% 2% 392
ID AND JOB S 5 )
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 48% 10% 43% 25
Unsure on job approval 51% 36% 14% 31
Favorable / disapprove 48% 52% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 16% 4% 80% 528
Other 43% 18% 38% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 95% 2% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 61% | 23% | 16% 46
No 17% 5% 78% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 7% 2% 1% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 56% 9% 35% 37
Unsure on both 35% 46% 19% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 69% 31% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 14% 4% 82% 522
Other 2% 16% 12% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 52% 3% 44% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 33% 15% 52% 120
Disapprove 52% 3% 45% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 13% 4%, 83% 220
CONGRESS - 5 N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 89% 2% 9% 314
TRUMP Just about right 45% 3% 52% 328
Unsure 33% 16% 52% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 93% 4% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 4% 84% 453
Other candidate 49% 9% 42% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 52% 10% 37% 83
TOTAL 50% 5% 45% 1009
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TOTAL 40% 5% 55% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 4% 60% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 6% 55% 165
South 44% 7% 49% 249
South Central 46% 7% 46% 90
Central Plains 47% 5% 48% 73
Mountain States 37% 2% 61% 66
West 37% 2% 61% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 1% 68% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 4% 67% 62
Texas 52% 10% 38% 63
New York 27% 7% 66% 67
Rest of country 43% 5% 52% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 43% 7% 51% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 44% 5% 51% 526
55%+ Clinton states 32% 3% 65% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 7% 44% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 28% 2% 69% 432
COMPCD Yes 53% 2% 45% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 5% 55% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 46% 4% 50% 497
Female 35% 6% 60% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 48% 3% 49% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 6% 50% 156
Female / employed 29% 3% 67% 271
Female / not employed 41% 8% 51% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 6% 57% 120
Employed 40% 3% 57% 612
Retired 45% 8% 47% 267
Refused 18% 13% 69% 11
RAGE 18-34 36% 3% 62% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 35% 4% 61% 283
45-64 45% 5% 50% 313
65 or over 45% 9% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 4% 61% 484
45-64 45% 5% 50% 313
65+ 45% 9% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 3% 53% 304
Male / 55+ 50% 6% 44% 193
Female / under 55 29% 5% 66% 273
Female / 55+ 41% 6% 52% 239
RRACE White 45% 6% 49% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 3% 90% 121
Hispanic / Latino 49% 51% 91
Other 36% 5% 59% 40
RRRACE White 45% 6% 49% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 27% 2% 71% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 43% 3% 54% 147
White older voters 35+ 45% 6% 48% 609
ml ] en|  w
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 7% 3% 90% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 83% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 59% 41% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 33% 4% 63% 9
%tler races older voters 37% 5% 58% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 4% 45% 380
GENDER White women 39% 7% 54% 377
Black men 1% 4% 85% 50
Black women 4% 2% 93% 7
Hispanic men 48% 52% 47
Hispanic women 50% 50% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 7% 44% 290
Other 37% 4% 59% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 4% 10% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 76% | 10% | 15% 181
Male / DEM 3% 2% 95% 173
Female / DEM 4% 2% 94% 250
Male / IND 43% 6% 51% 121
Female / IND 39% 9% 52% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 79% 6% 15% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 82% 8% | 10% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 98% 213
45 & over / DEM 5% 4% 91% 211
Under 45/ IND 36% 7% 57% 108
45 & over / IND 48% 7% 45% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 79% 6% 15% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 44% 18% 37% 52
Democrat 7% 2% 91% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 85% 6% 9% 302
Soft GOP 65% 11% 24% 73
Ticket splitters 43% 7% 50% 212
Soft DEM 3% 4% 93% 50
Hard DEM 3% 2% 96% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 68% 5% 27% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 12% 48% 97
Liberal 6% 3% 91% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 74% 6% 21% 187
RESPONDENT'S - , N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 5% 31% 321
Moderate / liberal 13% 4% 83% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 7% 12% 383
GROUPS
Independent 41% 7% 52% 202
Conservative DEM 8% 3% 88% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 2% 96% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 2% 96% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 4% 79% 165
Independent 44% 18% 37% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 13% 39% 75
Conservative GOP 86% 4% 10% 365
REDUC Less than high school 46% 19% 35% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 9% 46% 153
Some college 47% 3% 51% 235
College graduate 36% 4% 60% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 4% 58% 459
Non-white college
graduates 31% 2% 67% 125
White non-collage
graduates 56% 8% 36% 298
Non-white non-college 29 39 75% 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 47% 2% 51% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
araduates 46% 6% 48% 208
Female college graduates 26% 5% 69% 294
Female non-college
graduates 46% 7% 47% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate o6% | %% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 22% 3% 75% 128
Others 36% 4% 60% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 45% 2% 53% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 40% 5% 55% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 4% 70% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 45% 4% 51% 633

No longer married 43% 7% 50% 167
MARAC White married 46% 5% 49% 507

Non-white married 39% 2% 59% 126

White not married 43% 7% 50% 250

Non-white not married 14% 3% 83% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 3% 44% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 47% 8% 45% 61

Single men 28% 4% 68% 120

Married women 36% 6% 58% 317

Unmarried women 41% 7% 52% 106

Single women 23% 4% 73% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 5% 59% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 43% 4% 53% 45

White married men 55% 3% 41% 248

White married women 37% 7% 56% 259

White no longer married 55% 10% 359 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 44% 9% 47% 74

Other 27% 2% 71% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 4% 57% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 41% 5% 54% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 4% 48% 157

Mom 31% 4% 65% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 4% 54% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 47% 5% 49% 361

Divorced / children 28% 72% 21

Divorced / no children 38% 8% 54% 64

Single / children 23% 7% 69% 39

Single / no children 26% 3% 71% 170

Other / mixed 51% 9% 41% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 36% 1% 63% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 42% 4% 54% 744

Low income 34% 10% 56% 165

Working class 56% 15% 29% 8

Refused 34% 12% 54% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 46% 5% 49% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 6% 2% 92% 86
Middle class Hispanics 54% 46% 75
Middle class other races 34% 1% 64% 26
Other 35% 8% 57% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 56% 2% 42% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 45% 8% 48% 177
Mainline Protestant 41% 6% 53% 225
Other 37% 5% 58% 166
None 25% 3% 71% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 50% 6% 44% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 46% 6% 48% 164
Infrequently 35% 1% 63% 177
Never 35% 9% 56% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 56% 3% 41% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 53% 7% 39% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 47% 6% 47% 91
Active other 41% 9% 50% 86
Other 35% 4% 61% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 8% 43% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 2% 58% 369
Refused 46% 10% 43% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 54% 6% 40% 169
Male not evangelical 42% 3% 55% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 44% 10% 46% 175
Female not evangelical 30% 4% 67% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 11% 25% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 2% 78% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 9% 12% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 30% 2% 68% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 24% 16% 60% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 3% 88% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 88% 4% 8% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 56% 22% 22% 83
Wrong track 17% 3% 80% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 86% 5% 9% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S . 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 33% 15% 52% 145
Democrat 4% 2% 94% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 89% 7% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 5% 2% 93% 561
No opinion 20% 38% 43% 29
Never heard of 51% 20% 28% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 89% 6% 5% 425
TRUMP JOB S 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 20% 47% 33% 31
Disapprove 4% 2% 94% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 92% 6% 2% 392
ID AND JOB S N 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 39% 4% 57% 25
Unsure on job approval 20% 47% 33% 31
Favorable / disapprove 39% 61% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 1% 95% 528
Other 31% 27% 42% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 87% 6% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 44% | 0% | 26% 46
No 7% 2% 91% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 92% 6% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 57% 8% 35% 37
Unsure on both 22% 66% 1% 16
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 30% 70% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 3% 1% 95% 522
Other 43% 17% 41% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 41% 4% 55% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 27% 14% 59% 120
Disapprove 43% 3% 54% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 4% 1% 95% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 81% 5% 14% 314
TRUMP Just about right 33% 3% 64% 328
Unsure 25% 14% 61% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 87% 6% 7% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 1% 96% 453
Other candidate 31% 13% 57% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 34% 9% 57% 83
TOTAL 40% 5% 55% 1009
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TOTAL 43% 5% 53% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 4% 56% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 4% 55% 165
South 46% 5% 49% 249
South Central 50% 4% 46% 90
Central Plains 46% 2% 53% 73
Mountain States 40% 2% 58% 66
West 39% 7% 54% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 8% 59% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 34% 5% 62% 62
Texas 58% 4% 38% 63
New York 32% 5% 62% 67
Rest of country 44% 4% 51% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 41% 7% 53% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 48% 3% 49% 526
55%+ Clinton states 34% 7% 59% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 51% 5% 44% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 31% 4% 65% 432
COMPCD Yes 52% 6% 43% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 42% 4% 53% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 3% 45% 497
Female 34% 6% 60% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 4% 45% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 52% 3% 46% 156
Female / employed 29% 3% 68% 271
Female / not employed 40% 9% 51% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 6% 57% 120
Employed 42% 3% 55% 612
Retired 49% 7% 45% 267
Refused 29% 10% 61% 11
RAGE 18-34 36% 4% 60% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 38% 5% 58% 283
45-64 49% 2% 49% 313
65 or over 48% 8% 44% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 37% 5% 58% 484
45-64 49% 2% 49% 313
65+ 48% 8% 44% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 4% 47% 304
Male / 55+ 56% 3% 41% 193
Female / under 55 27% 5% 68% 273
Female / 55+ 42% 7% 51% 239
RRACE White 47% 5% 48% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 11% 1% 87% 121
Hispanic / Latino 51% 6% 43% 91
Other 41% 3% 56% 40
RRRACE White 47% 5% 48% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 30% 3% 66% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 40% 6% 54% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 5% 47% 609
e | A
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 1% 29, 87% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 34% 66% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 57% 7% 36% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 44% 56% 9
%tler races older voters 40% 4% 56% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 55% 4% 40% 380
GENDER White women 39% 6% 56% 377
Black men 22% 78% 50
Black women 4% 3% 94% 7
Hispanic men 56% 44% 47
Hispanic women 47% 12% 42% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 6% 42% 290
Other 39% 4% 57% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 3% 10% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 74% 6% |  19% 181
Male / DEM 13% 0% 87% 173
Female / DEM 3% 5% 91% 250
Male / IND 49% 8% 43% 121
Female / IND 39% 6% 55% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 76% 4% 19% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 84% 5% | 1% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 7% 3% 91% 213
45 & over / DEM 8% 4% 88% 211
Under 45/ IND 37% 9% 54% 108
45 & over / IND 54% 5% 41% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 79% 4% 17% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 50% 18% 32% 52
Democrat 1% 4% 85% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 84% 3% 13% 302
Soft GOP 70% 14% 16% 73
Ticket splitters 46% 7% 48% 212
Soft DEM 11% 4% 84% 50
Hard DEM 7% 3% 90% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 4% 28% 508
RESPONDENT'S N N o
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 12% 41% 97
Liberal 11% 3% 86% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73% 4% 23% 187
RESPONDENT'S . N o o
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 5% 31% 321
Moderate / liberal 18% 5% 77% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 5% 14% 383
GROUPS
Independent 45% 7% 48% 202
Conservative DEM 9% 3% 88% 87
Mod / lib DEM 7% 3% 90% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 3% 91% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 5% 71% 165
Independent 50% 18% 32% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 9% 32% 75
Conservative GOP 83% 3% 14% 365
REDUC Less than high school 64% 9% 27% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 4% 46% 153
Some college 45% 5% 50% 235
College graduate 39% 4% 57% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 5% 56% 459
Non-white college
graduates 35% 2% 63% 125
White non-collage
gradustes 58% 5% 36% 298
Non-white non-college 26% 5% 70% 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 51% 4% 45% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 52% 3% 45% 208
Female college graduates 26% 5% 69% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 45% 7% 48% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate o8% h| %% 298
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college o o o
graduste 26% 5% 70% 128
Others 39% 4% 57% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 45% 3% 52% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 42% 5% 53% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 5% 64% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 47% 3% 50% 633

No longer married 43% 8% 49% 167
MARAC White married 48% 3% 49% 507

Non-white married 43% 3% 54% 126

White not married 45% 8% 46% 250

Non-white not married 17% 3% 79% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 57% 3% 40% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 52% 2% 45% 61

Single men 37% 6% 57% 120

Married women 37% 4% 59% 317

Unmarried women 37% 12% 51% 106

Single women 21% 4% 75% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 44% 8% 48% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 37% 6% 56% 45

White married men 58% 3% 39% 248

White married women 38% 3% 59% 259

White no longer married 60% 3% 36% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 43% 13% 45% 74

Other 30% 3% 66% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 5% 55% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 44% 4% 52% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 56% 4% 39% 157

Mom 26% 6% 68% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 5% 51% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 49% 2% 49% 361

Divorced / children 25% 75% 21

Divorced / no children 40% 5% 55% 64

Single / children 18% 8% 74% 39

Single / no children 33% 5% 62% 170

Other / mixed 49% 13% 38% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 30% 6% 64% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 45% 4% 51% 744

Low income 36% 7% 57% 165

Working class 71% 29% 8

Refused 46% 6% 48% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 49% 4% 47% 558
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
Arlner?c;nasss rican 11% 1% 88% 86
Middle class Hispanics 57% 5% 38% 75
Middle class other races 39% 1% 60% 26
Other 36% 6% 57% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 53% 6% 40% 195
RESPONDENT'S st/ - 5 N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 50% 4% 46% 177
Mainline Protestant 46% 4% 50% 225
Other 35% 7% 58% 166
None 30% 3% 67% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 52% 4% 43% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 47% 6% 47% 164
Infrequently 35% 5% 60% 177
Never 40% 9% 51% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 55% 4% 41% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 56% 3% 41% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 56% 5% 39% 91
Active other 39% 7% 54% 86
Other 37% 5% 58% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 52% 5% 43% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 5% 54% 369
Refused 49% 9% 42% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% 4% 35% 169
Male not evangelical 47% 3% 50% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 43% 6% 51% 175
Female not evangelical 30% 6% 65% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 7% 29% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 28% 1% 71% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 6% 18% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 36% 1% 63% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 33% 9% 59% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 2% 79% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 86% 4% 10% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 61% 15% 24% 83
Wrong track 21% 4% 76% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 85% 3% 12% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 39% 12% 49% 145
Democrat 8% 3% 89% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 88% 4% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 4% 86% 561
No opinion 30% 25% 44% 29
Never heard of 72% 28% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 4% 9% 425
TRUMP JOB . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 35% 30% 31
Disapprove 9% 3% 88% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 91% 3% 6% 392
ID AND JOB . N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 35% 8% 56% 25
Unsure on job approval 35% 35% 30% 31
Favorable / disapprove 40% 60% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 3% 89% 528
Other 32% 21% 47% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 85% 4% 11% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 48% | 22% | 30% 46
No 13% 3% 84% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 90% 4% 6% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting 62% 38% 37
things done
Unsure on both 42% 47% 1% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 16% 84% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 9% 4% 88% 522
Other 44% 14% 43% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 43% 3% 54% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB S S 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 29% 14% 57% 120
Disapprove 46% 4% 51% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 7% 5% 88% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 81% 2% 17% 314
TRUMP Just about right 37% 3% 60% 328
Unsure 28% 11% 61% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 87% 3% 10% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 6% 4% 90% 453
Other candidate 36% 12% 52% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 38% 8% 54% 83
TOTAL 43% 5% 53% 1009
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TOTAL 43% 12% 45% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 52% 13% 35% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 15% 47% 165
South 40% 7% 53% 249
South Central 42% 13% 45% 90
Central Plains 53% 10% 37% 73
Mountain States 35% 19% 46% 66
West 37% 13% 50% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 41% 16% 42% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 41% 8% 52% 62
Texas 38% 17% 45% 63
New York 59% 15% 26% 67
Rest of country 42% 1% 47% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 39% 8% 53% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 1% 46% 526
55%+ Clinton states 46% 16% 38% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 42% 10% 47% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 44% 14% 42% 432
COMPCD Yes 39% 16% 45% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 43% 12% 45% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 41% 7% 52% 497
Female 45% 16% 39% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 6% 53% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o o o
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 10% 49% 156
Female / employed 46% 14% 40% 271
Female / not employed 44%, 18% 38% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 16% 41% 120
Employed 43% 10% 47% 612
Retired 44% 14% 43% 267
Refused 12% 44% 45% 11
RAGE 18-34 39% 10% 51% 202
RESPONDENT'S N N o
AGE/C 35-44 45% 14% 41% 283
45-64 43% 9% 48% 313
65 or over 44% 15% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 50% 50% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 13% 45% 484
45-64 43% 9% 48% 313
65+ 44% 15% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 50% 50% 10
(cont.)

Page 135



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RCONGJA RCONGJ/J\OMBEXIPBFFFI{?O?&SgNGRESS TOTAL
Approve Unsure Disapprove
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 9% 53% 304
Male / 55+ 46% 4% 50% 193
Female / under 55 47% 16% 37% 273
Female / 55+ 43% 17% 41% 239
RRACE White 44% 11% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 11% 53% 121
Hispanic / Latino 43% 16% 40% 91
Other 37% 17% 46% 40
RRRACE White 44% 11% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 39% 14% 48% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 42% 9% 48% 147
White older voters 35+ 45% 12% 43% 609
| on| | 2
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 37% 1% 520, 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 16% 51% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 46% 16% 37% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 15% 21% 65% 9
%tler races older voters 44% 16% 40% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 43% 6% 51% 380
GENDER White women 46% 16% 38% 377
Black men 26% 9% 65% 50
Black women 43% 12% 45% 7
Hispanic men 44% 12% 44% 47
Hispanic women 42% 21% 37% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 12% 44% 290
Other 43% 12% 45% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 3% 48% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP as% | 15% | 40% 181
Male / DEM 40% 8% 52% 173
Female / DEM 47% 15% 38% 250
Male / IND 30% 14% 57% 121
Female / IND 39% 22% 40% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 53% 6% 41% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 43% | 1% | a6% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 39% 14% 47% 213
45 & over / DEM 49% 10% 40% 211
Under 45/ IND 34% 20% 46% 108
45 & over/ IND 32% 13% 55% 94
(cont.)

Page 136



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RCONGJA MEMBER OF CONGRESS TOTAL
RCONGJA JOB APPROVALIC
Approve Unsure Disapprove
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 46% 10% 44% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 26% 46% 52
Democrat 42% 12% 46% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 50% 6% 43% 302
Soft GOP 38% 17% 45% 73
Ticket splitters 33% 17% 50% 212
Soft DEM 63% 1% 27% 50
Hard DEM 41% 13% 46% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 8% 46% 508
RESPONDENT'S . . N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 26% 25% 49% 97
Liberal 44% 13% 43% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 48% 7% 45% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 45% 9% 47% 321
Moderate / liberal 40% 16% 44% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 47% 9% 44% 383
GROUPS
Independent 33% 17% 50% 202
Conservative DEM 58% 8% 33% 87
Mod / lib DEM 40% 13% 46% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 41% 13% 46% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 43% 1% 45% 165
Independent 28% 26% 46% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 21% 31% 75
Conservative GOP 46% 7% 47% 365
REDUC Less than high school 56% 11% 33% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 14% 45% 153
Some college 43% 14% 43% 235
College graduate 43% 1% 47% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 43% 11% 46% 459
Non-white college
graduates 41% 10% 49% 125
White non-collage
graduates 46% 12% 42% 298
Non-white non-college 36% 18% 46% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 42% 6% 52% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 39% 9% 52% 208
Female college graduates 43% 15% 42% 294
Female non-college
graduates 47% 18% 35% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 4% | 2% 42% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o 0 o
graduate 36% 18% 46% 128
Others 43% 1% 47% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 10% 50% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 44% 12% 44% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 39% 16% 46% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 46% 10% 45% 633

No longer married 39% 16% 45% 167
MARAC White married 46% 9% 45% 507

Non-white married 43% 14% 43% 126

White not married 41% 17% 43% 250

Non-white not married 34% 14% 52% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 5% 51% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 40% 6% 54% 61

Single men 33% 14% 53% 120

Married women 47% 14% 39% 317

Unmarried women 38% 21% 40% 106

Single women 46% 18% 36% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 12% 50% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 44% 20% 36% 45

White married men 44% 4% 52% 248

White married women 49% 13% 38% 259

White no longer married o o o

men 46% 8% 45% 44

White no longer married o o o

women 38% 26% 36% 74

Other 39% 14% 48% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 14% 43% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N N o
HOME/C No 43% 11% 46% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 42% 10% 48% 157

Mom 45% 17% 39% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 13% 43% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 47% 7% 46% 361

Divorced / children 42% 6% 52% 21

Divorced / no children 46% 9% 45% 64

Single / children 36% 26% 38% 39

Single / no children 39% 13% 48% 170

Other / mixed 32% 24% 44% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 43% 11% 46% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 44% 9% 46% 744

Low income 41% 21% 38% 165

Working class 2% 15% 84% 8

Refused 25% 26% 49% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 45% 9% 46% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 37% 8% 55% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 11% 40% 75
Middle class other races 44%, 12% 43% 26
Other 39% 19% 42% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 48% 8% 44% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 5 N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 42% 11% 47% 177
Mainline Protestant 41% 14% 45% 225
Other 46% 12% 42% 166
None 40% 14% 46% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 11% 41% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 37% 9% 54% 164
Infrequently 44% 10% 45% 177
Never 36% 25% 39% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 56% 8% 36% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 43% 12% 45% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 49% 10% 41% 91
Active other 45% 12% 42% 86
Other 40% 13% 47% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 45%, 12% 43% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 44% 9% 47% 369
Refused 39% 23% 38% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 44% 6% 50% 169
Male not evangelical 40% 8% 52% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 46% 17% 37% 175
Female not evangelical 44% 16% 40% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 50% 10% 40% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 36% 14% 50% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 54% 9% 87% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 44% 4% 52% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 39% 14% 46% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 29% 24% 47% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 45% 7% 49% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 17% 35% 83
Wrong track 42% 14% 45% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 47% 9% 45% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S S
BALLOT/C Undecided 32% 19% 49% 145
Democrat 43% 12% 44% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 44% 9% 47% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 43% 13% 45% 561
No opinion 37% 32% 32% 29
Never heard of 28% 40% 32% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 45% 9% 46% 425
TRUMP JOB S . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 34% 26% 31
Disapprove 42% 13% 45% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 45% 9% 47% 392
ID AND JOB S , .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 41% 14% 45% 25
Unsure on job approval 39% 34% 26% 31
Favorable / disapprove 19% 17% 64% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 43% 12% 45% 528
Other 35% 25% 40% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 44% 9% 47% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 3% | 8% | 30% 46
No 43% 12% 45% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 44% 8% 48% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 47% 14% 40% 37
Unsure on both 28% 44% 28% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 28% 26% 46% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 43% 11% 45% 522
Other 41% 30% 29% 45
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 17% 8% 75% 220
CONGRESS - 5 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 32% 6% 62% 314
TRUMP Just about right 76% 6% 17% 328
Unsure 32% 42% 26% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 45% 9% 46% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 43% 12% 45% 453
Other candidate 40% 19% 41% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 41% 16% 44% 83
TOTAL 43% 12% 45% 1009
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TOTAL 22% 31% 33% 15% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 35% 40% 13% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 23% 26% 30% 21% 165
South 26% 32% 29% 13% 249
South Central 32% 32% 23% 13% 90
Central Plains 20% 32% 32% 17% 73
Mountain States 26% 25% 39% 10% 66
West 22% 33% 32% 14% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 25% 38% 12% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 39% 24% 25% 12% 62
Texas 27% 38% 18% 17% 63
New York 12% 31% 40% 16% 67
Rest of country 20% 32% 33% 15% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 30% 25% 32% 12% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . S 5 .
WINNER Other states 21% 34% 29% 16% 526
55%+ Clinton states 18% 30% 38% 13% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 23% 33% 31% 13% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 21% 29% 34% 16% 432
COMPCD Yes 23% 39% 20% 18% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 22% 31% 33% 14% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 35% 34% 10% 497
Female 23% 28% 31% 19% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 34% 34% 10% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 37% 35% 9% 156
Female / employed 27% 24% 31% 18% 271
Female / not employed 18% 31% 30% 21% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 15% 31% 35% 19% 120
Employed 24% 30% 33% 13% 612
Retired 20% 35% 31% 14% 267
Refused 10% 29% 31% 29% 11
RAGE 18-34 23% 25% 34% 18% 202
RESPONDENT'S 5 S . .
AGE/C 35-44 27% 24% 35% 14% 283
45-64 20% 40% 30% 10% 313
65 or over 16% 33% 32% 18% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 25% 25% 35% 16% 484
45-64 20% 40% 30% 10% 313
65+ 16% 33% 32% 18% 202
Unsure / refused 40% 37% 23% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 24% 31% 35% 10% 304
Male / 55+ 16% 40% 34% 9% 193
Female / under 55 25% 22% 32% 21% 273
Female / 55+ 19% 34% 30% 16% 239
RRACE White 18% 34% 33% 15% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N N
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 9% 31% 19% 121
Hispanic / Latino 22% 35% 38% 4% 91
Other 25% 35% 24% 16% 40
RRRACE White 18% 34% 33% 15% 757
RESPONDENT'S - S . 5 .
RACE/C Non-white 32% 23% 32% 14% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 18% 27% 34% 20% 147
White older voters 35+ 19% 36% 32% 14% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 49% 36% 15% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 39% 11% 29% 21% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 33% 34% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 21% 36% 40% 3% 69
Other races millenials 24% 26% 25% 249, 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 25% 37% 24% 14% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 37% 34% 10% 380
GENDER -
White women 18% 31% 31% 20% 377
Black men 37% 15% 30% 18% 50
Black women 44% 5% 31% 21% 71
Hispanic men 18% 37% 40% 4% 47
Hispanic women 26% 33% 36% 5% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 16% 38% 30% 16% 290
Other 24% 28% 33% 14% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 2% 58% 34% 6% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 60% 23% 12% 181
Male / DEM 43% 12% 36% 9% 173
Female / DEM 37% 5% 36% 22% 250
Male / IND 20% 29% 34% 17% 121
Female / IND 16% 27% 31% 26% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 4% 56% 30% 10% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 3% 60% 28% 8% 220
Under 45 / DEM 44% 4% 36% 16% 213
45 & over / DEM 36% 12% 36% 17% 211
Under 45/IND 20% 17% 38% 25% 108
45 & over/ IND 17% 40% 27% 16% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 57% 30% 9% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 12% 25% 27% 36% 52
Democrat 38% 10% 35% 17% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 63% 29% 6% 302
Soft GOP 5% 46% 30% 20% 73
Ticket splitters 19% 28% 32% 22% 212
Soft DEM 28% 8% 53% 11% 50
Hard DEM 42% 8% 34% 17% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 49% 32% 11% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 33% 20% 25% 97
Liberal 39% 8% 36% 17% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 56% 30% 8% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 46% 33% 12% 321
Moderate / liberal 36% 13% 33% 19% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 59% 29% 9% 383
GROUPS
Independent 19% 28% 33% 21% 202
Conservative DEM 25% 16% 45% 14% 87
Mod / lib DEM 44% 5% 34% 17% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 44%, 5% 34% 17% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 21% 37% 16% 165
Independent 12% 25% 27% 36% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 9% 39% 33% 18% 75
Conservative GOP 2% 60% 30% 8% 365
REDUC Less than high school 17% 35% 31% 16% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 35% 33% 12% 153
Some college 21% 33% 32% 14% 235
College graduate 23% 29% 33% 15% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 21% 31% 32% 16% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 30% 23% 35% 12% 125
White non-collage
graduates 14% 39% 33% 13% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 34% 22% 30% 15% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 21% 34% 35% 9% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 21% 36% 33% 10% 208
Female college graduates 25% 24% 30% 21% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 20% 32% 31% 17% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 14% 39% 33% 13% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o 0 o 0
gracuate 34% 22% 30% 15% 128
Others 23% 29% 33% 15% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 22% 33% 36% 9% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 22% 31% 32% 16% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 21% 34% 19% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 33% 33% 12% 633
No longer married 20% 35% 28% 17% 167
MARAC White married 19% 34% 33% 13% 507
Non-white married 29% 29% 34% 8% 126
White not married 17% 33% 32% 18% 250
Non-white not married 34% 16% 31% 19% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 38% 36% 7% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 20% 40% 26% 14% 61
Single men 25% 24% 35% 16% 120
Married women 23% 29% 31% 17% 317
Unmarried women 19% 32% 30% 20% 106
Single women 26% 17% 33% 24% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 23% 27% 36% 14% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 15% 28% 33% 23% 45
White married men 18% 39% 35% 8% 248
White married women 20% 30% 31% 19% 259
White no longer married 14% 46% 28% 13% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 14% 36% 27% 23% 74
Other 32% 23% 32% 14% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 26% 26% 31% 17% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT S 5 . .
HOME/C No 19% 34% 33% 13% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 26% 34% 30% 10% 157
Mom 26% 19% 32% 24% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 25% 28% 32% 15% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 18% 37% 34% 10% 361
Divorced / children 36% 11% 27% 26% 21
Divorced / no children 24% 29% 30% 16% 64
Single / children 36% 8% 24% 33% 39
Single / no children 23% 24% 36% 16% 170
Other / mixed 12% 45% 27% 16% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 25% 26% 30% 18% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 32% 34% 12% 744
Low income 21% 29% 28% 22% 165
Working class 27% 56% 16% 8
Refused 19% 33% 24% 24% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 18% 35% 34% 13% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 46% 8% 32% 14% 86
Middle class Hispanics 18% 35% 41% 5% 75
Middle class other races 29% 33% 28% 10% 26
Other 22% 30% 27% 21% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 12% 45% 34% 9% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 A 0 .
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 23% 35% 29% 14% 177
Mainline Protestant 25% 27% 35% 12% 225
Other 20% 22% 35% 24% 166
None 28% 26% 31% 15% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 16% 38% 35% 12% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S 0 0 .
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 22% 30% 34% 15% 164
Infrequently 26% 27% 30% 18% 177
Never 27% 20% 34% 19% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 9% 53% 33% 4% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 19% 43% 26% 13% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 19% 27% 44% 11% 91
Active other 15% 27% 38% 20% 86
Other 25% 27% 31% 16% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 19% 30% 38% 13% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 35% 28% 15% 369
Refused 8% 31% 41% 20% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 19% 29% 42% 10% 169
Male not evangelical 22% 38% 30% 10% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 19% 31% 34% 16% 175
Female not evangelical 24% 26% 29% 21% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 39% 37% 14% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 37% 12% 40% 11% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 3% 44% 40% 13% 165
CHRISTIANS . :
Non-white conservative
Christians 28% 19% 52% 2% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 30% 25% 29% 16% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 45% 6% 28% 20% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 3% 66% 24% 7% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY S S 5
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 29% 40% 25% 83
Wrong track 32% 16% 35% 16% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 2% 61% 29% 8% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 5 . S
BALLOT/C Undecided 17% 27% 28% 28% 145
Democrat 40% 7% 37% 16% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 2% 63% 25% 9% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 37% 8% 38% 17% 561
No opinion 8% 15% 38% 39% 29
Never heard of 68% 32% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 3% 62% 26% 9% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 5% 8% 29% 58% 31
Disapprove 37% 9% 38% 16% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 1% 66% 25% 8% 392
ID AND JOB . . . 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 25% 25% 35% 14% 25
Unsure on job approval 5% 8% 29% 58% 31
Favorable / disapprove 49% 29% 17% 4% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 37% 8% 38% 16% 528
Other 22% 20% 31% 27% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 2% 62% 26% 9% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 5% 30% 21% 44% 46
No 37% 10% 38% 16% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 1% 65% 25% 8% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 17% 35% 36% 12% 37
Unsure on both 7% 13% 16% 65% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 20% 27% 28% 25% 20
Disapprove / not getting 399% 8% 38% 15% 522
things done ° ° ° °
Other 4% 27% 30% 39% 45
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RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 9% 23% 58% 11% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 0 0 0
APPROVAL/C Unsure 15% 16% 17% 52% 120

Disapprove 36% 43% 12% 8% 455
RPVOTE16 Trump 1% 63% 27% 8% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 41% 7% 34% 18% 453

Other candidate 16% 17% 44% 23% 76

Do tote/ UNSURE 19% | 23% |  30% |  19% 83
TOTAL 22% 31% 33% 15% 1009

Page 147



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RAGR1 TRUMP KEEPING CAMPAIGN TOTAL
RAGR1 PROMISES/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 52% 4% 44% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 2% 50% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 54% 5% 41% 165
South 58% 5% 37% 249
South Central 52% 4% 44% 90
Central Plains 62% 2% 36% 73
Mountain States 46% 3% 51% 66
West 45% 7% 48% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 7% 49% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 3% 52% 62
Texas 55% 6% 39% 63
New York 44% 56% 67
Rest of country 54% 4% 42% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 55% 4% 41% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N N
WINNER Other states 54% 4% 42% 526
55%+ Clinton states 47% 5% 49% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 59% 3% 38% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 43% 5% 51% 432
COMPCD Yes 56% 4% 40% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 52% 4% 44% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 57% 3% 40% 497
Female 48% 5% 47% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 3% 41% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 4% 40% 156
Female / employed 45% 4% 51% 271
Female / not employed 51% 7% 42% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 51% 7% 42% 120
Employed 52% 3% 45% 612
Retired 54% 5% 41% 267
Refused 43% 12% 45% 11
RAGE 18-34 45% 1% 53% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 54% 6% 40% 283
45-64 55% 2% 43% 313
65 or over 54% 7% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 50% 4% 46% 484
45-64 55% 2% 43% 313
65+ 54% 7% 39% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 9% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 56% 3% 41% 304
Male / 55+ 58% 3% 39% 193
Female / under 55 47% 5% 47% 273
Female / 55+ 49% 5% 46% 239
RRACE White 57% 4% 39% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 7% 70% 121
Hispanic / Latino 58% 1% 41% 91
Other 41% 7% 51% 40
RRRACE White 57% 4% 39% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 38% 5% 56% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 49% 2% 49% 147
White older voters 35+ 59% 4% 37% 609
e o s
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 239% 9% 68% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 59% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 63% 2% 35% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 47% 53% 9
%tler races older voters 39% 10% 519 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 3% 37% 380
GENDER White women 53% 5% 42% 377
Black men 29% 3% 68% 50
Black women 18% 10% 71% 7
Hispanic men 59% 41% 47
Hispanic women 57% 3% 40% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 4% 38% 290
Other 50% 4% 46% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 1% 12% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 80% 4% | 16% 181
Male / DEM 25% 4% 1% 173
Female / DEM 26% 5% 69% 250
Male / IND 50% 4% 45% 121
Female / IND 46% 8% 46% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 80% 3% 17% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 86% 2% | 1% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 31% 4% 66% 213
45 & over / DEM 20% 6% 74% 211
Under 45/ IND 43% 7% 49% 108
45 & over / IND 55% 5% 41% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 82% 2% 16% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 48% 1% 42% 52
Democrat 28% 5% 67% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 88% 1% 11% 302
Soft GOP 64% 10% 26% 73
Ticket splitters 51% 6% 43% 212
Soft DEM 19% 4% 76% 50
Hard DEM 26% 5% 69% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 72% 3% 26% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 48% 7% 45% 97
Liberal 29% 5% 66% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 2% 21% 187
RESPONDENT'S . N o B
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68% 3% 28% 321
Moderate / liberal 32% 6% 62% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 3% 14% 383
GROUPS
Independent 49% 6% 45% 202
Conservative DEM 22% 2% 76% 87
Mod / lib DEM 26% 5% 68% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 5% 68% 353
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 29% 4% 66% 165
Independent 48% 1% 42% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 61% 5% 34% 75
Conservative GOP 86% 2% 12% 365
REDUC Less than high school 51% 10% 39% 38
RESPONDENT'S - o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 56% 3% 41% 153
Some college 51% 2% 47% 235
College graduate 52% 5% 43% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 54% 4% 42% 459
Non-white college
graduates 44% 8% 48% 125
White non-collage
gradustes 61% 3% 35% 298
Non-white non-college 33% 39 64% 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 59% 3% 38% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
araduates 53% 3% 44% 208
Female college graduates 45% 6% 49% 294
Female non-college
araduates 52% 4% 44% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 3% | 35% 298
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduste 33% 3% 64% 128
Others 52% 5% 43% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 58% 3% 38% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 51% 4% 44% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 39% 4% 57% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 56% 4% 40% 633

No longer married 54% 5% 41% 167
MARAC White married 58% 4% 39% 507

Non-white married 51% 4% 45% 126

White not married 56% 4% 41% 250

Non-white not married 26% 6% 68% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 61% 3% 36% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 61% 3% 36% 61

Single men 42% 3% 55% 120

Married women 51% 5% 44% 317

Unmarried women 50% 7% 44% 106

Single women 36% 6% 59% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 45% 3% 52% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 60% 3% 37% 45

White married men 63% 3% 34% 248

White married women 52% 4% 43% 259

White no longer married 75% 2% 249 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 53% 7% 40% 74

Other 38% 5% 56% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 5% 43% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 53% 4% 44% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 61% 4% 36% 157

Mom 44% 7% 50% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 55% 5% 40% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 57% 3% 40% 361

Divorced / children 55% 45% 21

Divorced / no children 51% 3% 46% 64

Single / children 26% 7% 67% 39

Single / no children 42% 3% 55% 170

Other / mixed 55% 8% 36% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 49% 5% 47% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 54% 3% 43% 744

Low income 48% 9% 43% 165

Working class 56% 44% 8

Refused 46% 10% 44% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 58% 3% 39% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 22% 5% 2% 86
Middle class Hispanics 59% 2% 40% 75
Middle class other races 42% 3% 54% 26
Other 48% 8% 44% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 60% 1% 38% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 52% 6% 42% 177
Mainline Protestant 54% 2% 45% 225
Other 49% 8% 43% 166
None 46% 4% 50% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 61% 5% 35% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N 5
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 50% 3% 47% 164
Infrequently 46% 3% 51% 177
Never 42% 8% 50% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 64% 2% 35% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 60% 6% 34% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 66% 1% 33% 91
Active other 53% 1% 37% 86
Other 47% 4% 49% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 55% 6% 38% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 2% 47% 369
Refused 68% 1% 31% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 57% 2% 41% 169
Male not evangelical 56% 3% 40% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 53% 10% 36% 175
Female not evangelical 45% 3% 52% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 69% 5% 25% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 28% 8% 64% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 9% 5% 16% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 38% 1% 61% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 44% 7% 49% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 15% 66% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 89% 1% 10% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOINGIC Unsure 68% 8% | 24% 83
Wrong track 34% 5% 61% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 2% 11% 399
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 46% 10% 44% 145

Democrat 24% 4% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 89% 3% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C

Unfavorable 26% 4% 70% 561

No opinion 31% 17% 52% 29

Never heard of 80% 20% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 89% 2% 9% 425
TRUMP JOB S . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 49% 24% 27% 31

Disapprove 24% 5% 72% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 92% 2% 6% 392
ID AND JOB : ; 5 N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 54% 5% 41% 25

Unsure on job approval 49% 24% 27% 31

Favorable / disapprove 39% 61% 15

Unfavorable / disapprove 24% 5% 72% 528

Other 39% 8% 53% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 91% 3% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure S1% |  19% | 30% 46

No 25% 4% 1% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 94% 2% 4% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .

Approve / not getting o o o

things done 45% 6% 49% 37

Unsure on both 49% 40% 1% 16

Disapprove / getting o o o

things done 44% 20% 36% 20

Disapprove / not getting o o o

things done 24% 4% 73% 522

Other 51% 8% 41% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 55% 2% 43% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 43% 15% 42% 120

Disapprove 52% 3% 44% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 25% 4% 71% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 84% 2% 15% 314
TRUMP Just about right 46% 2% 53% 328

Unsure 40% 16% 44% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 89% 2% 9% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 24% 6% 70% 453

Other candidate 37% 7% 57% 76

Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o

REFUSED 43% 4% 53% 83
TOTAL 52% 4% 44% 1009
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TOTAL 52% 7% 42% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 55% 4% 41% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 7% 38% 165
South 50% 6% 44% 249
South Central 58% 10% 32% 90
Central Plains 54% 4% 43% 73
Mountain States 44% 7% 50% 66
West 45% 9% 46% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 8% 49% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 5% 52% 62
Texas 62% 13% 25% 63
New York 43% 4% 54% 67
Rest of country 53% 6% 40% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 8% 43% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 54% 7% 40% 526
55%+ Clinton states 49% 6% 45% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 58% 6% 36% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 44% 7% 49% 432
COMPCD Yes 58% 4% 38% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 51% 7% 42% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 5% 39% 497
Female 47% 8% 45% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 3% 42% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 8% 34% 156
Female / employed 43% 6% 52% 271
Female / not employed 52% 11% 36% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 10% 38% 120
Employed 49% 4% 46% 612
Retired 57% 9% 34% 267
Refused 25% 38% 37% 11
RAGE 18-34 49% 6% 46% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 47% 6% 47% 283
45-64 56% 4% 39% 313
65 or over 55% 1% 35% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 40% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 48% 6% 46% 484
45-64 56% 4% 39% 313
65+ 55% 11% 35% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 40% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 4% 42% 304
Male / 55+ 59% 6% 35% 193
Female / under 55 43% 8% 49% 273
Female / 55+ 52% 8% 40% 239
RRACE White 54% 6% 40% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 30% 9% 60% 121
Hispanic / Latino 60% 6% 33% 91
Other 45% 12% 43% 40
RRRACE White 54% 6% 40% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 44% 9% 48% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 50% 5% 45% 147
White older voters 35+ 55% 6% 39% 609
o | o] ] |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 29% 10% 61% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 58% 9% 33% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 6% 33% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 40% 7% 54% 9
%tler races older voters 47% 14% 40% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 4% 38% 380
GENDER White women 50% 8% 42% 377
Black men 35% 1% 54% 50
Black women 27% 8% 64% 7
Hispanic men 67% 4% 29% 47
Hispanic women 54% 9% 38% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 59% 8% 33% 290
Other 49% 6% 45% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 2% 10% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 84% 4% | 12% 181
Male / DEM 23% 7% 70% 173
Female / DEM 21% 8% 71% 250
Male / IND 51% 7% 43% 121
Female / IND 48% 18% 34% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 85% 2% 13% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 86% 4% | 10% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 21% 5% 74% 213
45 & over / DEM 22% 10% 68% 211
Under 45/ IND 44% 13% 43% 108
45 & over / IND 56% 9% 35% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 84% 3% 13% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 59% 15% 26% 52

Democrat 23% 9% 68% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 2% 9% 302

Soft GOP 7% 7% 16% 73

Ticket splitters 50% 1% 39% 212

Soft DEM 19% 9% 72% 50

Hard DEM 22% 7% 1% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 6% 18% 508
RESPONDENT'S N N o
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 48% 10% 41% 97

Liberal 22% 7% 1% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 6% 14% 187
RESPONDENT'S . N o o
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 74% 5% 21% 321

Moderate / liberal 27% 8% 66% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 3% 11% 383
GROUPS

Independent 50% 1% 39% 202

Conservative DEM 41% 9% 51% 87

Mod / lib DEM 17% 7% 76% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 8% 76% 353
IDEOLOGY .

Mod / conservative DEM 39% 1% 50% 165

Independent 59% 15% 26% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 62% 3% 35% 75

Conservative GOP 88% 3% 9% 365
REDUC Less than high school 50% 24% 26% 38
RESPONDENT'S - o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 58% 7% 35% 153

Some college 58% 8% 34% 235

College graduate 47% 5% 48% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 48% 4% 48% 459

Non-white college

gradustes 46% 7% 48% 125

White non-collage

gradustes 64% 8% 28% 298

Non-white non-college

gradustes 41% 11% 48% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 57% 3% 40% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

graduses 55% 7% 37% 208

Female college graduates 38% 7% 55% 294

Female non-college

gradustes 59% 10% 30% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 64% 8% | 28% 298
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o 0

graduste 41% 11% 48% 128

Others 47% 5% 48% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 57% 5% 38% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 51% 7% 42% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 8% 50% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 54% 5% 41% 633

No longer married 54% 10% 36% 167
MARAC White married 55% 4% 40% 507

Non-white married 49% 8% 43% 126

White not married 52% 9% 39% 250

Non-white not married 38% 10% 52% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 4% 34% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 60% 6% 34% 61

Single men 40% 7% 54% 120

Married women 47% 6% 47% 317

Unmarried women 50% 13% 37% 106

Single women 45% 10% 45% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 4% 57% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 62% 9% 29% 45

White married men 63% 3% 33% 248

White married women 48% 5% 47% 259

White no longer married 69% 6% 259, 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 51% 17% 32% 74

Other 44% 9% 48% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 52% 6% 42% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 51% 7% 42% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 63% 1% 35% 157

Mom 43% 9% 48% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 6% 42% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 56% 4% 40% 361

Divorced / children 46% 3% 51% 21

Divorced / no children 50% 10% 40% 64

Single / children 52% 5% 43% 39

Single / no children 40% 9% 51% 170

Other / mixed 58% 12% 29% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 40% 2% 57% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 54% 5% 41% 744

Low income 48% 13% 39% 165

Working class 71% 29% 8

Refused 39% 29% 32% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 56% 4% 39% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 30% 7% 62% 86
Middle class Hispanics 62% 8% 31% 75
Middle class other races 51% 4% 46% 26
Other 46% 1% 44% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 65% 5% 30% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 59% 7% 34% 177
Mainline Protestant 54% 5% 41% 225
Other 44% 9% 47% 166
None 38% 5% 56% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 63% 6% 31% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 56% 6% 38% 164
Infrequently 44% 5% 51% 177
Never 41% 14% 45% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 74% 1% 24% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 64% 7% 28% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 66% 3% 31% 91
Active other 47% 13% 40% 86
Other 45% 7% 48% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 60% 8% 32% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 50% 5% 45% 369
Refused 65% 4% 31% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 63% 6% 32% 169
Male not evangelical 53% 4% 43% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 57% 1% 32% 175
Female not evangelical 42% 7% 51% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72% 8% 20% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 36% 9% 55% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% % 1% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 45% 5% 50% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 46% 12% 43% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 27% 13% 60% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 86% 4% 10% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 14% 15% 83
Wrong track 34% 7% 60% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 89% 3% 8% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 5 .
BALLOT/C Undecided 51% 12% 37% 145
Democrat 20% 8% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 90% 4% 6% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 8% 69% 561
No opinion 42% 19% 39% 29
Never heard of 89% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 89% 3% 7% 425
TRUMP JOB S S .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 52% 29% 18% 31
Disapprove 23% 8% 70% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 92% 3% 5% 392
ID AND JOB . N 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 55% 8% 37% 25
Unsure on job approval 52% 29% 18% 31
Favorable / disapprove 66% 7% 27% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 21% 8% 1% 528
Other 50% 12% 38% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 90% 3% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 54% | 33% 13% 46
No 24% 7% 69% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 93% 3% 4% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting 60% 40% 37
things done
Unsure on both 47% 49% 4% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 58% 5% 38% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 21% 7% 1% 522
Other 58% 19% 23% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 54% 4% 41% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 37% 18% 45% 120
Disapprove 53% 6% 42% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 19% 9% 72% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 86% 2% 12% 314
TRUMP Just about right 47% 4% 49% 328
Unsure 37% 17% 46% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 90% 3% 7% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 19% 8% 73% 453
Other candidate 47% 1% 43% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 49% 13% 38% 83
TOTAL 52% 7% 42% 1009
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TOTAL 41% 7% 52% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 5% 55% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 10% 50% 165
South 46% 6% 47% 249
South Central 47% 13% 40% 90
Central Plains 32% 1% 57% 73
Mountain States 35% 4% 60% 66
West 34% 7% 59% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 3% 68% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 4% 67% 62
Texas 50% 15% 35% 63
New York 32% 2% 66% 67
Rest of country 43% 8% 49% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 42% 9% 49% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 44% 9% 47% 526
55%+ Clinton states 33% 4% 63% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 50% 7% 43% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 8% 65% 432
COMPCD Yes 48% 6% 46% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 40% 7% 53% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 5% 47% 497
Female 33% 10% 57% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 4% 46% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 45%, 8% 48% 156
Female / employed 29% 8% 63% 271
Female / not employed 38% 11% 50% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 14% 52% 120
Employed 40% 6% 54% 612
Retired 45% 7% 48% 267
Refused 8% 31% 60% 11
RAGE 18-34 38% 5% 57% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 35% 7% 57% 283
45-64 46% 6% 48% 313
65 or over 42% 10% 47% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 40% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 37% 6% 57% 484
45-64 46% 6% 48% 313
65+ 42% 10% 47% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 40% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 47% 4% 49% 304
Male / 55+ 49% 7% 43% 193
Female / under 55 27% 10% 63% 273
Female / 55+ 40% 9% 51% 239
RRACE White 46% 7% 47% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 8% 82% 121
Hispanic / Latino 42% 7% 52% 91
Other 33% 12% 55% 40
RRRACE White 46% 7% 47% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 25% 8% 67% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 43% 6% 51% 147
White older voters 35+ 46% 7% 46% 609
A i we|
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 7% 10% 82% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 75% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 9% 44% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 29% 1% 60% 9
%tler races older voters 34% 12% 549 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 53% 4% 43% 380
GENDER White women 38% 10% 52% 377
Black men 15% 10% 75% 50
Black women 7% 7% 86% 7
Hispanic men 47% 5% 48% 47
Hispanic women 36% 9% 55% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 9% 43% 290
Other 37% 7% 56% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 85% 4% 11% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 68% | 15% |  17% 181
Male / DEM 8% 4% 88% 173
Female / DEM 7% 5% 89% 250
Male / IND 43% 8% 48% 121
Female / IND 38% 1% 50% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 76% 9% 15% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 77% | 10% | 13% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 5% 3% 92% 213
45 & over / DEM 9% 6% 84% 211
Under 45/ IND 38% 9% 52% 108
45 & over / IND 45% 10% 45% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% 8% 16% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 21% 31% 52
Democrat 10% 5% 85% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 80% 9% 1% 302
Soft GOP 64% 10% 26% 73
Ticket splitters 43% 9% 48% 212
Soft DEM 14% 10% 77% 50
Hard DEM 6% 4% 90% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 67% 8% 25% 508
RESPONDENT'S . . N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 15% 50% 97
Liberal 9% 5% 86% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73% 9% 18% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 7% 30% 321
Moderate / liberal 14% 7% 79% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 9% 14% 383
GROUPS
Independent 41% 10% 49% 202
Conservative DEM 15% 9% 77% 87
Mod / lib DEM 5% 4% 91% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 3% 91% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 9% 71% 165
Independent 47% 21% 31% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 19% 39% 75
Conservative GOP 82% 6% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 40% 25% 35% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 10% 44% 153
Some college 45% 6% 49% 235
College graduate 37% 6% 56% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 5% 55% 459
Non-white college
graduates 26% 10% 64% 125
White non-collage
graduates 54% 10% 36% 298
Non-white non-college 24% 6% 69% 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 49% 3% 49% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 47% 9% 44% 208
Female college graduates 26% 10% 64% 294
Female non-college
graduates 43% 9% 48% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate %% | 10% | 36% 298
GRADUATES —_—
Minority non-college o o 0
graduate 24% 6% 69% 128
Others 37% 6% 56% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 5% 52% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 40% 8% 52% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 6% 64% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 44% 7% 49% 633

No longer married 40% 1% 49% 167
MARAC White married 47% 6% 47% 507

Non-white married 35% 10% 55% 126

White not married 43% 9% 47% 250

Non-white not married 15% 7% 78% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 4% 42% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 46% 1% 43% 61

Single men 33% 5% 62% 120

Married women 35% 10% 56% 317

Unmarried women 36% 1% 53% 106

Single women 24% 8% 68% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 7% 53% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 48% 3% 49% 45

White married men 57% 3% 41% 248

White married women 37% 9% 53% 259

White no longer married o o o

men 55% 11% 34% 44

White no longer married o o o

women 38% 15% 47% 74

Other 25% 8% 67% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 7% 55% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 42% 8% 51% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 3% 46% 157

Mom 27% 10% 63% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 8% 53% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 48% 6% 46% 361

Divorced / children 29% 3% 67% 21

Divorced / no children 30% 16% 54% 64

Single / children 28% 5% 67% 39

Single / no children 30% 6% 64% 170

Other / mixed 49% 9% 41% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 34% 3% 63% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 43% 6% 51% 744

Low income 34% 14% 53% 165

Working class 56% 15% 29% 8

Refused 31% 24% 45% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 48% 6% 46% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 8% 7% 85% 86
Middle class Hispanics 46% 5% 48% 75
Middle class other races 35% 5% 60% 26
Other 34% 1% 54% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 51% 8% 41% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 50% 4% 45% 177
Mainline Protestant 40% 8% 52% 225
Other 37% 10% 54% 166
None 27% 6% 67% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 9% 43% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N .
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 48% 7% 45% 164
Infrequently 35% 4% 61% 177
Never 34% 12% 53% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 51% 9% 40% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 58% 5% 37% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 41% 12% 47% 91
Active other 43% 10% 47% 86
Other 36% 6% 58% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 11% 41% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 4% 55% 369
Refused 44% 1% 45% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 57% 8% 36% 169
Male not evangelical 44% 4% 52% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 40% 13% 47% 175
Female not evangelical 30% 7% 63% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 11% 25% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 10% 73% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 1% 12% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 31% 7% 62% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 29% 11% 61% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 12% 84% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 83% 8% 9% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 54% 18% 28% 83
Wrong track 20% 6% 75% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 79% 9% 12% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S . .
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 15% 45% 145
Democrat 7% 4% 89% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 83% 10% 7% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 5% 86% 561
No opinion 36% 23% 41% 29
Never heard of 51% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 83% 9% 8% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 38% 28% 31
Disapprove 8% 4% 87% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 86% 9% 5% 392
ID AND JOB . N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 35% 9% 56% 25
Unsure on job approval 34% 38% 28% 31
Favorable / disapprove 40% 60% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 4%, 88% 528
Other 39% 11% 50% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 84% 7% 9% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 3% | 41%| 25% 46
No 11% 5% 85% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 88% % 4% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 45% 5% 50% 37
Unsure on both 30% 59% 1% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 24% 6% 69% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 8% 4% 88% 522
Other 36% 27% 37% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 41% 7% 52% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . 5 S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 23% 18% 59% 120
Disapprove 45% 5% 51% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 9% 2% 90% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 74% 9% 17% 314
TRUMP Just about right 35% 4% 60% 328
Unsure 27% 19% 53% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 82% 9% 9% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 6% 5% 89% 453
Other candidate 36% 6% 57% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 36% 14% 50% 83
TOTAL 41% 7% 52% 1009
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TOTAL 71% 3% 27% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 7% 1% 22% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 75% 4% 22% 165
South 66% 4% 30% 249
South Central 61% 6% 33% 90
Central Plains 61% 2% 37% 73
Mountain States 73% 1% 26% 66
West 76% 1% 23% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 79% 0% 21% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 1% 25% 62
Texas 52% 8% 40% 63
New York 77% 2% 21% 67
Rest of country 71% 3% 27% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 67% 4% 29% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 0 N
WINNER Other states 69% 3% 28% 526
55%+ Clinton states 76% 1% 22% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 67% 3% 30% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 76% 2% 22% 432
COMPCD Yes 67% 3% 31% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 71% 3% 26% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 66% 2% 33% 497
Female 76% 4% 20% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 1% 32% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 62% 2% 35% 156
Female / employed 78% 2% 20% 271
Female / not employed 74% 5% 20% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 72% 5% 23% 120
Employed 72% 2% 27% 612
Retired 69% 3% 28% 267
Refused 58% 10% 32% 11
RAGE 18-34 71% 1% 27% 202
RESPONDENT'S . N N
AGEIC 35-44 75% 3% 22% 283
45-64 67% 1% 31% 313
65 or over 70% 4% 26% 202
Unsure / refused 91% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 74% 2% 24% 484
45-64 67% 1% 31% 313
65+ 70% 4% 26% 202
Unsure / refused 91% 9% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 67% 1% 32% 304
Male / 55+ 63% 3% 34% 193
Female / under 55 78% 4% 18% 273
Female / 55+ 74% 3% 23% 239
RRACE White 69% 3% 28% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 91% 2% 7% 121
Hispanic / Latino 60% 2% 38% 91
Other 71% 6% 23% 40
RRRACE White 69% 3% 28% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 77% 3% 21% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 68% 2% 30% 147
White older voters 35+ 69% 3% 28% 609
oo | o |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 91% 29, 7% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 75% 25% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 55% 3% 42% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 68% 329 9
%tler races older voters 79% 7% 219 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 64% 1% 34% 380
GENDER White women 74% 4% 22% 377
Black men 89% 1% 50
Black women 92% 3% 5% 7
Hispanic men 49% 5% 47% 47
Hispanic women 72% 28% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 67% 3% 30% 290
Other 73% 2% 25% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 2% 56% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 53% 7% | 40% 181
Male / DEM 93% 7% 173
Female / DEM 95% 1% 5% 250
Male / IND 66% 3% 31% 121
Female / IND 71% 4% 25% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 47% 4% 49% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 47% 4% | 48% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 96% 4% 213
45 & over / DEM 91% 1% 8% 211
Under 45/ IND 68% 4% 28% 108
45 & over / IND 68% 3% 29% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 4% 46% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 60% 6% 33% 52
Democrat 90% 1% 9% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 44% 4% 52% 302
Soft GOP 64% 7% 28% 73
Ticket splitters 66% 3% 31% 212
Soft DEM 96% 4% 50
Hard DEM 94% 1% 5% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 4% 42% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 67% 7% 26% 97
Liberal 92% 0% 7% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 42% 4% 54% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 62% 3% 35% 321
Moderate / liberal 87% 2% 1% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 47% 4% 48% 383
GROUPS
Independent 68% 3% 28% 202
Conservative DEM 92% 1% 7% 87
Mod / lib DEM 94% 0% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 94% 0% 5% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 81% 3% 16% 165
Independent 60% 6% 33% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 3% 29% 75
Conservative GOP 46% 4% 50% 365
REDUC Less than high school 67% 11% 22% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 67% 2% 31% 153
Some college 66% 1% 33% 235
College graduate 74% 3% 23% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 74% 3% 23% 459
Non-white college o o o
graduates 74% 3% 23% 125
White non-collage o o o
graduates 61% 3% 37% 298
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 79% 2% 19% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 69% 1% 30% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
2 ) 0, ()
graduates 61% 2% 37% 208
Female college graduates 79% 4% 16% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 1% 3% 26% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% S| 31% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 79% 2% 19% 128
Others 74% 3% 23% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 75% 0% 25% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 70% 3% 27% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 74% 1% 25% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 71% 3% 27% 633

No longer married 68% 4% 28% 167
MARAC White married 70% 3% 27% 507

Non-white married 72% 2% 26% 126

White not married 67% 2% 31% 250

Non-white not married 81% 3% 16% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 2% 34% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 64% 2% 33% 61

Single men 69% 1% 31% 120

Married women 77% 3% 20% 317

Unmarried women 71% 5% 24% 106

Single women 81% 2% 17% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 65% 1% 34% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 73% 27% 45

White married men 65% 1% 34% 248

White married women 75% 4% 21% 259

White no longer married 61% 1% 38% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 68% 6% 27% 74

Other 77% 3% 21% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 71% 3% 26% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . N o
HOME/C No 1% 2% 27% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 63% 2% 35% 157

Mom 77% 5% 18% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 71% 4% 25% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 71% 1% 28% 361

Divorced / children 78% 22% 21

Divorced / no children 74% 3% 23% 64

Single / children 71% 2% 27% 39

Single / no children 75% 1% 24% 170

Other / mixed 61% 6% 32% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 78% 2% 19% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 72% 2% 27% 744

Low income 64% 7% 29% 165

Working class 76% 24% 8

Refused 65% 10% 25% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 70% 1% 29% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 95% 1% 4% 86
Middle class Hispanics 61% 3% 36% 75
Middle class other races 73% 2% 25% 26
Other 69% 5% 26% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 68% 1% 31% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 64% 4% 33% 177
Mainline Protestant 72% 3% 25% 225
Other 74% 4% 22% 166
None 78% 1% 21% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 66% 4% 29% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N .
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 71% 2% 26% 164
Infrequently 74% 1% 25% 177
Never 69% 1% 30% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 63% 2% 35% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 57% 4% 38% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 70% 6% 23% 91
Active other 76% 5% 19% 86
Other 74% 1% 25% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 66% 4% 29% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 73% 1% 26% 369
Refused 62% 5% 33% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 0% 40% 169
Male not evangelical 69% 2% 29% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 73% 8% 19% 175
Female not evangelical 78% 1% 21% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 59% 6% 35% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 80% 2% 18% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 52% 6% 42% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 76% 1% 23% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 79% 4% 18% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 84% 3% 13% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 38% 3% 59% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 9% 36% 83
Wrong track 88% 1% 1% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 44% 4% 53% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S N S
BALLOT/C Undecided 75% 6% 20% 145
Democrat 93% 1% 6% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 39% 5% 56% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 95% 0% 5% 561
No opinion 73% 14% 13% 29
Never heard of 89% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 41% 4% 56% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 61% 27% 12% 31
Disapprove 95% 0% 5% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 38% 4% 58% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 82% 18% 25
Unsure on job approval 61% 27% 12% 31
Favorable / disapprove 76% 24% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 96% 0% 4% 528
Other 74% 3% 23% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 42% 3% 55% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 60% | 20% | 21% 46
No 92% 1% 7% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o
APPROVAL AND done 38% 3% 59% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 64% 6% 31% 37
things done
Unsure on both 54% 44% 2% 16
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 98% 2% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 95% 0% 5% 522
Other 65% 8% 27% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 73% 2% 25% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB S . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 70% 7% 23% 120
Disapprove 69% 2% 29% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 93% 7% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 44% 4% 52% 314
TRUMP Just about right 80% 1% 19% 328
Unsure 77% 6% 17% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 41% 5% 54% 398
PRESIDENTIAL Ci . N o
BALLOT 2016/C linton 95% 1% 5% 453
Other candidate 84% 3% 13% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 74% 3% 23% 83
TOTAL 1% 3% 27% 1009
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TOTAL 68% 4% 29% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 68% 4% 28% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 71% 3% 26% 165
South 66% 5% 29% 249
South Central 61% 5% 35% 90
Central Plains 65% 3% 32% 73
Mountain States 70% 5% 25% 66
West 70% 2% 29% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 76% 1% 23% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 79% 5% 16% 62
Texas 58% 4% 39% 63
New York 68% 7% 25% 67
Rest of country 66% 4% 30% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 69% 3% 29% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 65% 4% 31% 526
55%+ Clinton states 72% 3% 24% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 63% 4% 34% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 74% 4% 22% 432
COMPCD Yes 60% 1% 39% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 68% 4% 28% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 2% 34% 497
Female 71% 5% 24% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 1% 34% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 62% 4% 34% 156
Female / employed 77% 1% 21% 271
Female / not employed 64% 10% 26% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 66% 8% 26% 120
Employed 70% 1% 28% 612
Retired 62% 7% 31% 267
Refused 63% 25% 13% 11
RAGE 18-34 75% 1% 25% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 72% 4% 24% 283
45-64 62% 5% 33% 313
65 or over 62% 4% 33% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 9% 27% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 73% 2% 24% 484
45-64 62% 5% 33% 313
65+ 62% 4% 33% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 9% 27% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 67% 1% 31% 304
Male / 55+ 58% 4% 38% 193
Female / under 55 75% 4% 20% 273
Female / 55+ 66% 6% 27% 239
RRACE White 64% 4% 32% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 93% 1% 6% 121
Hispanic / Latino 61% 5% 34% 91
Other 65% 7% 28% 40
RRRACE White 64% 4% 32% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 77% 3% 20% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 72% 1% 28% 147
White older voters 35+ 63% 5% 33% 609
oo | o |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 93% 29, 6% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 83% 17% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 54% 6% 40% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 64% 36% 9
%tler races older voters 65% 9% 26% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 61% 2% 37% 380
GENDER White women 68% 6% 26% 377
Black men 93% 7% 50
Black women 93% 2% 5% 7
Hispanic men 61% 4% 34% 47
Hispanic women 61% 5% 35% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 60% 4% 36% 290
Other 70% 4% 26% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 37% 5% 58% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 39% | 10% | 51% 181
Male / DEM 94% 1% 5% 173
Female / DEM 94% 2% 3% 250
Male / IND 65% 1% 35% 121
Female / IND 70% 4% 25% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 43% 5% 51% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 35% 8% | 57% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 97% 1% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 92% 2% 6% 211
Under 45/ IND 71% 1% 28% 108
45 & over / IND 62% 4% 35% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 41% 6% 53% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 57% 9% 35% 52

Democrat 91% 1% 8% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 36% 7% 57% 302

Soft GOP 49% 8% 42% 73

Ticket splitters 65% 2% 33% 212

Soft DEM 90% 5% 5% 50

Hard DEM 95% 1% 4% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 49% 5% 46% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 62% 6% 31% 97

Liberal 92% 1% 7% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 43% 6% 52% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 5% 42% 321

Moderate / liberal 86% 2% 12% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 38% 7% 55% 383
GROUPS

Independent 67% 2% 31% 202

Conservative DEM 94% 1% 5% 87

Mod / lio DEM 94% 2% 4% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 95% 1% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY

Mod / conservative DEM 83% 2% 15% 165

Independent 57% 9% 35% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 56% 7% 37% 75

Conservative GOP 38% 6% 56% 365
REDUC Less than high school 51% 10% 39% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 61% 6% 34% 153

Some college 70% 1% 28% 235

College graduate 69% 4% 27% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 67% 4% 29% 459

Non-white college o o o

graduates 76% 4% 19% 125

White non-collage o o o

graduates 60% 4% 36% 298

Non-white non-college 77% 29 20% 128

graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 65% 2% 33% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

2 ) 0, )

graduates 62% 3% 35% 208

Female college graduates 73% 6% 21% 294

Female non-college o o o

graduates 68% 4% 28% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 60% 4% | 36% 298
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 77% 2% 20% 128

Others 69% 4% 27% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 69% 2% 29% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 67% 4% 29% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 80% 1% 18% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 63% 4% 33% 633

No longer married 69% 7% 24% 167
MARAC White married 62% 4% 34% 507

Non-white married 66% 2% 31% 126

White not married 69% 4% 27% 250

Non-white not married 87% 4% 8% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 2% 39% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 64% 6% 30% 61

Single men 77% 1% 22% 120

Married women 67% 5% 28% 317

Unmarried women 71% 8% 20% 106

Single women 85% 2% 13% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 70% 1% 28% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 76% 2% 22% 45

White married men 58% 2% 41% 248

White married women 67% 6% 27% 259

White no longer married 58% 5% 36% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 69% 8% 23% 74

Other 77% 3% 20% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 69% 4% 27% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 o o
HOME/C No 67% 4% 30% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 65% 2% 33% 157

Mom 73% 5% 21% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 67% 4% 29% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 60% 4% 36% 361

Divorced / children 81% 19% 21

Divorced / no children 72% 6% 23% 64

Single / children 82% 2% 16% 39

Single / no children 80% 1% 19% 170

Other / mixed 63% 10% 26% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 71% 5% 24% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 66% 3% 30% 744

Low income 72% 5% 23% 165

Working class 58% 42% 8

Refused 67% 8% 25% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 63% 3% 34% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 96% 1% 3% 86
Middle class Hispanics 55% 6% 39% 75
Middle class other races 70% 3% 27% 26
Other 71% 5% 24% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 58% 4% 38% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 65% 2% 33% 177
Mainline Protestant 70% 3% 27% 225
Other 68% 7% 24% 166
None 77% 2% 21% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 60% 6% 34% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 65% 4% 31% 164
Infrequently 75% 25% 177
Never 70% 4% 27% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 55% 7% 39% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 59% 4% 38% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 66% 2% 32% 91
Active other 61% 12% 27% 86
Other 72% 3% 26% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 65% 3% 31% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 65% 4% 31% 369
Refused 65% 7% 27% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% 38% 169
Male not evangelical 65% 3% 32% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 68% 7% 25% 175
Female not evangelical 73% 5% 23% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 4% 41% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 86% 2% 12% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 44% 5% 1% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 82% 1% 18% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 82% 2% 16% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 91% 3% 7% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 31% 4% 65% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 43% 12% 45% 83
Wrong track 87% 3% 10% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 35% 5% 60% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 N .
BALLOT/C Undecided 71% 8% 22% 145
Democrat 94% 1% 4% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 33% 6% 61% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 93% 2% 5% 561
No opinion 72% 1% 17% 29
Never heard of 89% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 34% 5% 61% 425
TRUMP JOB S S .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 67% 19% 14% 31
Disapprove 94% 2% 5% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 30% 6% 64% 392
ID AND JOB N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 76% 24% 25
Unsure on job approval 67% 19% 14% 31
Favorable / disapprove 89% 1% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 94% 2% 4% 528
Other 7% 8% 15% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 34% 5% 61% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure S57% | 16% | 27% 46
No 92% 2% 6% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o
APPROVAL AND done 30% 6% 64% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting 68% 1% 319 37
things done
Unsure on both 61% 32% 7% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 91% 3% 6% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 94% 2% 5% 522
Other 61% 7% 32% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 68% 3% 29% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 1% 1% 19% 120
Disapprove 66% 3% 31% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 96% 0% 3% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 35% 5% 60% 314
TRUMP Just about right 75% 2% 23% 328
Unsure 78% 9% 13% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 35% 5% 60% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 95% 1% 4% 453
Other candidate 69% 10% 21% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 76% 6% 18% 83
TOTAL 68% 4% 29% 1009
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TOTAL 56% 5% 39% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 61% 3% 36% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 5% 40% 165
South 51% 5% 44% 249
South Central 51% 5% 45% 90
Central Plains 56% 6% 38% 73
Mountain States 57% 7% 37% 66
West 62% 6% 33% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 71% 5% 24% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 71% 1% 28% 62
Texas 44% 6% 51% 63
New York 71% 3% 26% 67
Rest of country 53% 5% 42% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 52% 7% 40% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 53% 4% 44% 526
55%+ Clinton states 65% 4% 30% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 48% 5% 47% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 67% 5% 29% 432
COMPCD Yes 55% 6% 39% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 56% 5% 39% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 4% 46% 497
Female 62% 6% 33% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 3% 47% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 52% 4% 44% 156
Female / employed 70% 2% 28% 271
Female / not employed 52% 10% 38% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 53% 10% 37% 120
Employed 59% 3% 38% 612
Retired 51% 7% 43% 267
Refused 57% 22% 21% 11
RAGE 18-34 62% 1% 36% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 63% 5% 32% 283
45-64 50% 4% 45% 313
65 or over 49% 9% 42% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 9% 27% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 63% 3% 34% 484
45-64 50% 4% 45% 313
65+ 49% 9% 42% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 9% 27% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 53% 3% 44% 304
Male / 55+ 47% 5% 49% 193
Female / under 55 68% 4% 29% 273
Female / 55+ 55% 8% 37% 239
RRACE White 50% 5% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 87% 3% 10% 121
Hispanic / Latino 63% 37% 91
Other 55% 10% 35% 40
RRRACE White 50% 5% 44% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 73% 3% 23% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 57% 1% 41% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 6% 45% 609
e | e
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 87% 4% 9% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 75% 25% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 60% 40% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 49% 7% 449, 9
%tler races older voters 57% 1% 329, 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 46% 4% 50% 380
GENDER White women 55% 6% 39% 377
Black men 85% 1% 15% 50
Black women 89% 5% 7% 7
Hispanic men 53% 47% 47
Hispanic women 75% 25% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 7% 48% 290
Other 61% 4% 36% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 15% 4% 81% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 25% 8% |  68% 181
Male / DEM 91% 2% 7% 173
Female / DEM 90% 4% 6% 250
Male / IND 53% 6% 41% 121
Female / IND 56% 8% 36% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 3% 75% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 18% 7% | 75% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 95% 2% 3% 213
45 & over / DEM 85% 4% 1% 211
Under 45/ IND 61% 5% 34% 108
45 & over / IND 47% 7% 45% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 20% 5% 74% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 45% 17% 38% 52
Democrat 88% 3% 9% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 16% 4% 80% 302
Soft GOP 32% 13% 54% 73
Ticket splitters 53% 6% 41% 212
Soft DEM 81% 12% 7% 50
Hard DEM 92% 2% 6% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 31% 5% 64% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 56% 10% 34% 97
Liberal 88% 4% 9% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 23% 5% 72% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 4% 60% 321
Moderate / liberal 82% 5% 14% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 20% 5% 75% 383
GROUPS
Independent 54% 6% 39% 202
Conservative DEM 85% 3% 12% 87
Mod / lib DEM 91% 3% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 92% 3% 5% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 78% 4% 19% 165
Independent 45% 17% 38% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 43% 12% 45% 75
Conservative GOP 16% 4% 80% 365
REDUC Less than high school 41% 18% 41% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 7% 46% 153
Some college 53% 3% 44% 235
College graduate 61% 4% 35% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 58% 4% 38% 459
Non-white college
graduates 73% 2% 25% 125
White non-collage
graduates 39% 7% 54% 298
Non-white non-college 74% 4% 220, 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 53% 3% 45% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 48% 5% 47% 208
Female college graduates 69% 5% 26% 294
Female non-college
graduates 51% 7% 42% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% | 4% 298
GRADUATES —_—
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 74% 4% 22% 128
Others 61% 4% 35% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 59% 4% 37% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 56% 5% 39% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 69% 4% 27% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 53% 4% 43% 633

No longer married 53% 8% 39% 167
MARAC White married 50% 5% 46% 507

Non-white married 66% 1% 33% 126

White not married 52% 6% 42% 250

Non-white not married 81% 5% 13% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 3% 51% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 46% 6% 48% 61

Single men 65% 4% 31% 120

Married women 59% 5% 36% 317

Unmarried women 58% 9% 33% 106

Single women 74% 5% 21% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 57% 5% 38% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 64% 1% 35% 45

White married men 44% 3% 53% 248

White married women 55% 6% 39% 259

White no longer married 38% 6% 56% 44

men

White no longer married o o o

women 48% 11% 41% 74

Other 73% 3% 23% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 59% 4% 38% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 55% 5% 40% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 2% 48% 157

Mom 66% 5% 29% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 4% 40% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 50% 4% 46% 361

Divorced / children 70% 30% 21

Divorced / no children 61% 6% 33% 64

Single / children 70% 5% 25% 39

Single / no children 68% 4% 27% 170

Other / mixed 44% 1% 45% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 53% 10% 37% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 56% 3% 41% 744

Low income 60% 9% 31% 165

Working class 29% 71% 8

Refused 48% 16% 36% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 50% 4% 46% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 93% 1% 7% 86
Middle class Hispanics 58% 42% 75
Middle class other races 61% 6% 34% 26
Other 56% 9% 34% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 4% 49% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 48% 3% 49% 177
Mainline Protestant 58% 5% 37% 225
Other 59% 7% 35% 166
None 68% 5% 27% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 47% 5% 49% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N )
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 52% 5% 43% 164
Infrequently 67% 2% 31% 177
Never 53% 12% 35% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 45% 3% 52% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 39% 4% 57% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 51% 6% 42% 91
Active other 53% 6% 41% 86
Other 62% 5% 34% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 5% 46% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 57% 2% 41% 369
Refused 47% 18% 36% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 45% 2% 53% 169
Male not evangelical 54% 4% 42% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 53% 8% 39% 175
Female not evangelical 66% 5% 29% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 6% 61% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 83% 3% 15% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 21% 6% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 74% 0% 25% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 61% 7% 32% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 91% 5% 4% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 14% 5% 81% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 38% 15% 48% 83
Wrong track 77% 3% 19% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 17% 4% 79% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 53% 14% 32% 145
Democrat 91% 2% 7% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 13% 5% 82% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 88% 4% 9% 561
No opinion 58% 23% 19% 29
Never heard of 100% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 15% 4% 81% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 42% 32% 26% 31
Disapprove 89% 3% 8% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 11% 4% 84% 392
ID AND JOB . N 0
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 56% 4% 40% 25
Unsure on job approval 42% 32% 26% 31
Favorable / disapprove 59% 41% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 90% 3% 7% 528
Other 56% 14% 30% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 15% 4% 81% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 44% |  21% |  30% 46
No 86% 3% 10% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 1% 4% 85% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o
things done 40% 3% 58% 37
Unsure on both 23% 44% 33% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 52% 10% 38% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 90% 3% 7% 522
Other 56% 19% 25% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 57% 3% 40% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . S .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 63% 14% 23% 120
Disapprove 53% 4% 43% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 93% 1% 6% 220
CONGRESS - . N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 21% 4% 76% 314
TRUMP Just about right 64% 2% 34% 328
Unsure 60% 18% 23% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 16% 4% 81% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 92% 3% 5% 453
Other candidate 60% 9% 32% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 54% 12% 34% 83
TOTAL 56% 5% 39% 1009
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TOTAL 43% 49% 1% 4% 3% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 54% 2% 4% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 52% 1% 6% 2% 165
South 47% 44% 2% 5% 2% 249
South Central 52% 35% 4% 6% 3% 90
Central Plains 45% 48% 3% 5% 73
Mountain States 42% 53% 1% 2% 2% 66
West 36% 56% 2% 4% 3% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 27% 63% 2% 5% 3% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 61% 2% 4% 1% 62
Texas 58% 33% 1% 5% 3% 63
New York 37% 56% 7% 67
Rest of country 45% 47% 1% 4% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 44%, 44% 3% 6% 3% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 46% 1% 3% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 34% 58% 1% 3% 3% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 53% 39% 1% 4% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 29% 64% 1% 3% 3% 432
COMPCD Yes 46% 47% 1% 3% 3% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 42% 49% 1% 4% 3% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 45% 1% 4% 3% 497
Female 38% 53% 2% 4% 3% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 48% 46% 1% 4% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 44% 1% 5% 3% 156
Female / employed 32% 60% 2% 3% 2% 271
Female / not employed 45%, 45% 1% 5% 4% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 50% 0% 6% 3% 120
Employed 41% 52% 1% 3% 2% 612
Retired 48% 42% 1% 4% 4% 267
Refused 28% 58% 1% 10% 4% 11
RAGE 18-34 36% 54% 2% 5% 2% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 37% 57% 2% 3% 2% 283
45-64 49% 44% 1% 4% 2% 313
65 or over 47% 41% 1% 5% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 37% 56% 2% 4% 2% 484
45-64 49% 44% 1% 4% 2% 313
65+ 47% 41% 1% 5% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 45% 47% 1% 4% 2% 304
Male / 55+ 50% 42% 1% 4% 3% 193
Female / under 55 32% 60% 2% 3% 2% 273
Female / 55+ 46% 45% 1% 4% 4% 239
RRACE White 48% 43% 1% 4% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S AT - S . N N N
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 85% 2% 3% 3% 121
Hispanic / Latino 45% 51% 2% 2% 91
Other 37% 52% 1% 8% 2% 40
RRRACE White 48% 43% 1% 4% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 26% 67% 1% 3% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 49% 3% 5% 2% 147
White older voters 35+ 50% 42% 1% 4% 3% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 14% 82% 4% 24
{I\;lecrasnegrrencan older 6% 86% 3% 3% 4% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 57% 9% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 51% 49% 69
?;h;; races millenials 33% 60% 7% 9
g;tler races older voters 38% 49% 2% 8% 3% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 51% 41% 1% 4% 2% 380
GENDER -
White women 45% 45% 2% 4% 4% 377
Black men 13% 79% 2% 3% 3% 50
Black women 3% 89% 2% 3% 3% 71
Hispanic men 47% 45%, 4% 4% 47
Hispanic women 42% 58% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 37% 1% 5% 4% 290
Other 39% 54% 1% 3% 2% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 8% 1% 3% 1% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 84% 10% 1% 4% 1% 181
Male / DEM 4% 93% 0% 2% 1% 173
Female / DEM 5% 90% 1% 1% 3% 250
Male / IND 40% 39% 2% 10% 8% 121
Female / IND 42% 36% 4% 10% 8% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 83% 14% 1% 2% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 88% 5% 1% 5% 1% 220
Under 45 / DEM 4% 95% 1% 0% 213
45 & over / DEM 5% 87% 1% 3% 4% 211
Under 45/ IND 30% 43% 4% 14% 9% 108
45 & over / IND 53% 32% 2% 6% 7% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 10% 1% 3% 2% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 40% 23% 2% 26% 9% 52
Democrat 8% 85% 1% 2% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 5% 1% 2% 1% 302
Soft GOP 68% 21% 10% 1% 73
Ticket splitters 42% 38% 3% 10% 8% 212
Soft DEM 10% 81% 5% 3% 50
Hard DEM 3% 93% 1% 1% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 21% 2% 5% 2% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 49% 1% 7% 7% 97
Liberal 10% 84% 1% 2% 3% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 17% 1% 5% 1% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 24%, 2% 5% 2% 321
Moderate / liberal 15% 78% 1% 3% 4% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 9% 1% 3% 1% 383
GROUPS
Independent 41% 38% 3% 10% 8% 202
Conservative DEM 8% 85% 3% 3% 1% 87
Mod / lib DEM 3% 93% 0% 1% 3% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 91% 1% 1% 3% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 73% 3% 5% 4% 165
Independent 40% 23% 2% 26% 9% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 31% 0% 5% 5% 75
Conservative GOP 88% 6% 1% 3% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 42% 42% 0% 9% 7% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 39% 3% 6% 4% 153
Some college 46% 44% 1% 5% 4% 235
College graduate 40% 54% 1% 3% 2% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 42% 52% 1% 3% 2% 459
Non-white college o o o o o
graduses 32% 65% 0% 2% 2% 125
White non-collage
graduses 58% 30% 1% 6% 4% 298
Non-white non-college
graduses 20% 70% 2% 5% 3% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 49% 47% 1% 3% 1% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, o, o, o, o,
graduses 44% 44% 1% 6% 4% 208
Female college graduates 31% 62% 2% 3% 2% 294
Female non-college o o o o o
graduaes 49% 41% 2% 4% 4% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate i ekl I R R
GRADUATES ..
g"r';‘gs';{e”°”'°°"ege 20% | 70% 2% 5% 3% 128
Others 40% 54% 1% 3% 2% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 45% 50% 1% 3% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 49% 1% 4% 3% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 28% 62% 1% 5% 3% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 46% 1% 3% 2% 633
No longer married 42% 46% 3% 6% 4% 167
MARAC White married 50% 43% 1% 3% 3% 507
Non-white married 38% 59% 3% 0% 126
White not married 45% 44% 2% 6% 3% 250
Non-white not married 13% 76% 2% 4% 5% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 41% 1% 3% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 46% 3% 5% 1% 61
Single men 33% 56% 0% 6% 5% 120
Married women 43% 51% 1% 3% 3% 317
Unmarried women 40% 46% 2% 6% 6% 106
Single women 21% 1% 2% 4% 2% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 52% 5% 3% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 41% 50% 5% 3% 1% 45
White married men 55% 38% 1% 4% 3% 248
White married women 45% 47% 2% 3% 3% 259
JYhte no longer maried 55% | 36% 2% 6% 1% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 47% 37% 19 9% 6% 74
Other 26% 67% 1% 3% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 55% 1% 2% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 0 . N N N
HOME/C No 44% 46% 1% 5% 4% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 48% 1% 2% 1% 157
Mom 34% 61% 2% 2% 2% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 51% 1% 2% 1% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 42% 1% 4% 3% 361
Divorced / children 28% 72% 21
Divorced / no children 39% 49% 4% 4% 5% 64
Single / children 18% 72% 3% 5% 2% 39
Single / no children 30% 60% 1% 5% 4% 170
Other / mixed 48% 37% 2% 8% 5% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 38% 53% 5% 4% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 49% 1% 3% 2% 744
Low income 36% 51% 3% 6% 4% 165
Working class 58% 14% 13% 15% 8
Refused 38% 54% 1% 6% 1% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 50% 43% 1% 4% 3% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 8% 88% 1% 1% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 47% 3% 75
Middle class other races 33% 56% 1% 7% 3% 26
Other 37% 51% 2% 6% 4% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 53% 39% 1% 3% 3% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - 0 S . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 53% 39% 1% 4% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 44% 48% 2% 3% 3% 225
Other 35% 57% 1% 4% 3% 166
None 29% 63% 1% 5% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 42% 1% 3% 2% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 . . N N
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 49% 41% 3% 5% 3% 164
Infrequently 35% 58% 1% 3% 4% 177
Never 45% 46% 5% 4% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 54% 42% 1% 1% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
[} 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 60% 34% 1% 4% 1% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 49% 40% 3% 3% 5% 91
Active other 40% 52% 1% 5% 2% 86
Other 38% 54% 1% 4% 3% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 51% 41% 2% 4% 2% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 50% 1% 3% 3% 369
Refused 43% 42% 3% 5% 6% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 54% 38% 2% 4% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 43% 49% 0% 4% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 48% 44% 2% 3% 3% 175
Female not evangelical 33% 58% 2% 4% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 23% 2% 5% 2% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 19% 77% 1% 1% 2% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 12% 3% 6% 2% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o o
Christians 31% 66% 2% 2% 0% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 43% 50% 1% 3% 3% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 89% 4% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 89% 8% 1% 2% 1% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY 0 0 5
ARE GOING/C Unsure 54% 25% 4% 12% 6% 83
Wrong track 21% 1% 1% 4% 3% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 89% 6% 1% 2% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 A . . N
BALLOT/C Undecided 35% 38% 3% 15% 9% 145
Democrat 5% 90% 1% 2% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 88% 5% 1% 4% 1% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 82% 1% 3% 3% 561
No opinion 23% 39% 2% 17% 20% 29
Never heard of 51% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 88% 5% 2% 3% 1% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 . S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 24% 35% 2% 20% 19% 31
Disapprove 8% 84% 1% 3% 3% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 92% 3% 1% 3% 1% 392
ID AND JOB 3 5 S S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 45% 38% 7% 10% 25
Unsure on job approval 24% 35% 2% 20% 19% 31
Favorable / disapprove 32% 39% 20% 9% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 85% 1% 3% 3% 528
Other 37% 44% 6% 13% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 88% 6% 2% 3% 1% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 45% 35% 1% 9% 10% 46
No 11% 81% 1% 4% 3% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 92% 2% 1% 3% 1% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o, o
things done 58% 28% 7% 7% 37
Unsure on both 23% 38% 4% 14% 20% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 38% 50% 11% 1% 20
Disapprove / not getting 7% 86% 1% 4% 39% 522
things done
Other 46% 33% 13% 9% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 43% 50% 2% 3% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 0 . . N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 52% 1% 5% 7% 120
Disapprove 45% 48% 1% 5% 2% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 6% 87% 1% 5% 1% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 83% 12% 1% 2% 1% 314

TRUMP Just about right 34% 58% 1% 3% 3% 328
Unsure 30% 51% 2% 7% 10% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 89% 5% 1% 3% 2% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 4% 90% 1% 2% 3% 453
Other candidate 33% 50% 2% 13% 3% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 38% | 40% 3% | 12% 8% 83

TOTAL 43% 49% 1% 4% 3% 1009
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TOTAL 45% 42% 2% 5% 5% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 49% 2% 4% 4% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 45% 46% 1% 3% 5% 165
South 51% 36% 2% 6% 5% 249
South Central 50% 33% 4% 6% 7% 90
Central Plains 45% 40% 6% 3% 4% 73
Mountain States 46% 42% 1% 8% 4% 66
West 40% 44% 3% 7% 6% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 49% 5% 8% 5% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 34% 53% 1% 3% 9% 62
Texas 54% 30% 2% 6% 8% 63
New York 29% 58% 4% 3% 5% 67
Rest of country 49% 40% 2% 5% 4% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 50% 37% 2% 6% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 48% 39% 2% 5% 5% 526
55%+ Clinton states 37% 50% 3% 5% 5% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 53% 35% 2% 5% 4% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 36% 51% 3% 5% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 44% 47% 4% 1% 4% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 46% 42% 2% 5% 5% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 36% 2% 5% 4% 497
Female 39% 47% 3% 5% 6% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 36% 2% 4% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 37% 3% 6% 4% 156
Female / employed 34% 52% 4% 6% 5% 271
Female / not employed 45%, 42% 1% 5% 7% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 38% 4% 7% 3% 120
Employed 44% 43% 3% 5% 5% 612
Retired 47% 40% 1% 5% 7% 267
Refused 40% 55% 1% 1% 2% 11
RAGE 18-34 40% 45% 3% 6% 6% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 44% 44% 4% 5% 3% 283
45-64 50% 39% 1% 5% 5% 313
65 or over 47% 39% 2% 5% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 42% 45% 4% 5% 4% 484
45-64 50% 39% 1% 5% 5% 313
65+ 47% 39% 2% 5% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 37% 3% 5% 4% 304
Male / 55+ 53% 36% 1% 5% 5% 193
Female / under 55 36% 50% 4% 5% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 42% 44% 1% 6% 7% 239
RRACE White 51% 37% 2% 5% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 75% 2% 8% 5% 121
Hispanic / Latino 49% 41% 2% 2% 6% 91
Other 39% 42% 3% 11% 5% 40
RRRACE White 51% 37% 2% 5% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 29% 57% 2% 6% 5% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 44% 40% 3% 6% 7% 147
White older voters 35+ 53% 36% 2% 5% 4% 609
2
’V*;i:fsnlgj‘e”ca” older 9% 73% 2% 10% 7% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 41% 9% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 40% 3% 4% 69
?;h;; races millenials 33% 43% 17% 7% 9
g;tler races older voters 41% 42% 4% 9% 4% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 57% 33% 2% 4% 4% 380
GENDER White women 45% 41% 3% 5% 6% 377
Black men 11% 76% 2% 6% 5% 50
Black women 9% 74% 3% 9% 6% 7
Hispanic men 54% 29% 5% 4% 8% 47
Hispanic women 44% 53% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 34% 2% 6% 6% 290
Other 43% 45% 3% 5% 5% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 7% 1% 2% 0% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 79% 10% 3% 5% 3% 181
Male / DEM 13% 75% 2% 5% 6% 173
Female / DEM 10% 79% 3% 4% 4% 250
Male / IND 45% 31% 4% 10% 10% 121
Female / IND 42% 32% 2% 10% 15% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 82% 11% 4% 3% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over /| GOP 87% 6% 4% 3% 220
Under 45 / DEM 13% 76% 3% 5% 4% 213
45 & over / DEM 9% 79% 2% 4% 5% 211
Under 45/ IND 41% 33% 5% 10% 11% 108
45 & over/ IND 47% 29% 1% 10% 13% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 8% 2% 4% 3% 440
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 40% 19% 7% 13% 21% 52
Democrat 14% 73% 3% 5% 5% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 88% 5% 2% 3% 2% 302
Soft GOP 73% 19% 1% 4% 3% 73
Ticket splitters 45% 32% 3% 9% 11% 212
Soft DEM 19% 73% 1% 3% 3% 50
Hard DEM 10% 78% 3% 5% 5% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 19% 2% 6% 3% 508
:-\IZ)EESC?LOO%?(E(’}‘ TS Moderate 32% 42% 7% 7% 12% 97
Liberal 18% 1% 2% 4% 5% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 17% 1% 4% 3% 187
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 67% 20% 3% 6% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 20% 65% 3% 5% 7% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 8% 2% 3% 2% 383
GROUPS Independent 44% 31% 3% 10% 12% 202
Conservative DEM 1% 75% 5% 7% 3% 87
Mod / lib DEM 11% 78% 2% 4% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 11% 78% 2% 4% 5% 353
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 19% 62% 4% 8% 7% 165
Independent 40% 19% 7% 13% 21% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 64% 24% 3% 3% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 88% 5% 1% 4% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 47% 37% 0% 8% 8% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 43% 3% 4% 6% 153
Some college 50% 36% 2% 6% 5% 235
College graduate 44% 44% 3% 5% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 42% 3% 5% 5% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'et: college 37% | 52% 2% 5% 4% 125
Z‘:ggja"tzz‘c"”age 59% | 29% 2% 4% 5% 208
gr‘;':jxg'et‘: non-college 21% | 62% 2% 8% % 128
SEXED2 GCENDOER Male college graduates 52% 38% 1% 4% 4% 289
AP EOUCATION g"rzzfu';‘t’e”f’"ege 52% | 34% 3% 6% 5% 208
Female college graduates 35% 51% 4% 6% 5% 294
;fa”;ﬁz:s"”‘w”ege 4% | 43% 1% 5% 6% | 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate i Ik I R T
GRADUATES ..
Minority non-college o o o o, o
graduate 21% 62% 2% 8% 7% 128
Others 44% 44% 3% 5% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 49% 42% 0% 5% 3% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 42% 3% 5% 5% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 48% 3% 6% 7% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 40% 3% 5% 4% 633
No longer married 42% 43% 1% 6% 8% 167
MARAC White married 52% 37% 3% 4% 3% 507
Non-white married 38% 49% 3% 5% 4% 126
White not married 49% 36% 2% 6% 8% 250
Non-white not married 19% 65% 2% 7% 6% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 56% 35% 2% 4% 3% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 49% 39% 1% 6% 5% 61
Single men 43% 39% 3% 7% 8% 120
Married women 43% 44% 3% 5% 4% 317
Unmarried women 38% 46% 1% 5% 10% 106
Single women 26% 60% 3% 6% 5% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 52% 32% 2% 5% 8% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 43% 48% 4% 2% 4% 45
White married men 59% 33% 2% 4% 2% 248
White married women 46% 41% 3% 5% 4% 259
JYhte no longer maried 56% | 31% 2% 6% 5% 44
White no longer married o o o o o
women 43% 37% 1% 8% 11% 74
Other 29% 57% 2% 6% 5% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 47% 4% 5% 2% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 40% 2% 5% 6% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 42% 3% 5% 2% 157
Mom 36% 51% 4% 6% 3% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 43% 5% 5% 2% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 53% 37% 1% 4% 5% 361
Divorced / children 46% 54% 21
Divorced / no children 35% 48% 2% 7% 9% 64
Single / children 20% 65% 10% 5% 39
Single / no children 40% 44% 3% 6% 7% 170
Other / mixed 47% 37% 1% 6% 9% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 51% 38% 1% 5% 5% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 42% 3% 5% 5% 744
Low income 39% 45% 3% 7% 6% 165
Working class 56% 14% 15% 15% 8
Refused 40% 43% 1% 8% 8% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 52% 37% 3% 5% 4% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 9% 7% 3% 5% 5% 86
Middle class Hispanics 53% 40% 7% 75
Middle class other races 40% 42% 1% 10% 6% 26
Other 43% 42% 2% 7% 6% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 62% 30% 1% 2% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S st/ - 5 0 N N o
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 49% 39% 3% 6% 4% 177
Mainline Protestant 45% 42% 3% 5% 5% 225
Other 38% 45% 2% 8% 7% 166
None 34% 53% 3% 5% 5% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 56% 34% 2% 5% 4% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S S N N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 49% 37% 2% 6% 6% 164
Infrequently 35% 51% 2% 5% 8% 177
Never 48% 43% 4% 6% 0% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 68% 28% 1% 1% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 54% 34% 3% 6% 3% 102
Active Mainline o o o o o,
Protestants 52% 35% 5% 3% 4% 91
Active other 48% 37% 1% 10% 5% 86
Other 40% 47% 2% 5% 6% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 52% 36% 3% 4% 4% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 46% 41% 2% 6% 5% 369
Refused 48% 39% 1% 5% 8% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 31% 2% 3% 4% 169
Male not evangelical 48% 39% 2% 6% 5% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 44% 41% 4% 6% 5% 175
Female not evangelical 37% 51% 2% 5% 6% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 20% 3% 5% 5% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 68% 3% 4% 4% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 10% 3% 5% 5% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive 30% | 61% 3% 3% 3% 58
e non-conservative 44% | 46% 1% 4% 5% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 12% 74% 4% 5% 6% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 86% 7% 2% 2% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY . . S S
ARE GOING/C Unsure 56% 16% 7% 12% 10% 83
Wrong track 26% 61% 2% 6% 6% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 86% 6% 2% 3% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 5 N 5 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 41% 26% 2% 13% 18% 145
Democrat 12% 78% 3% 4% 4% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 86% 6% 2% 4% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 17% 69% 3% 6% 6% 561
No opinion 32% 30% 3% 13% 22% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 85% 6% 2% 3% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 40% 26% 2% 7% 24% 31
Disapprove 16% 70% 3% 7% 5% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 88% 5% 2% 3% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 52% 30% 7% 3% 7% 25
Unsure on job approval 40% 26% 2% 7% 24% 31
Favorable / disapprove 25% 55% 20% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 15% 71% 3% 6% 5% 528
Other 30% 35% 15% 20% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 84% 8% 2% 3% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE 0 0 O O 0
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 59% 15% 6% 5% 14% 46
No 18% 68% 2% 7% 6% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 88% 4% 1% 3% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS -
Q‘I’Ifgr:";o/n notgettng 56% | 27% 5% 7% 6% 37
Unsure on both 52% 9% 5% 2% 32% 16
3‘;2‘;"52:\:’ getting 2% | 54% |  20% 3% 1% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 15% 71% 2% 7% 5% 522
Other 51% 27% 5% 9% 9% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 47% 43% 3% 3% 4% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N N N ) N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 43% 3% 9% 1% 120
Disapprove 47% 40% 1% 6% 5% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 10% 78% 2% 7% 4% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 80% 12% 2% 5% 2% 314

TRUMP Just about right 44% 46% 4% 3% 3% 328
Unsure 30% 43% 1% 8% 18% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 85% 7% 2% 3% 3% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 11% 76% 3% 6% 5% 453
Other candidate 47% 35% 1% 10% 7% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 43% | 31% 3% 9% | 14% 83

TOTAL 45% 42% 2% 5% 5% 1009
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TOTAL 46% 45% 2% 3% 4% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 47% 1% 2% 5% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 43% 3% 3% 4% 165
South 49% 42% 2% 3% 4% 249
South Central 55% 36% 3% 3% 3% 90
Central Plains 42% 48% 6% 4% 73
Mountain States 43% 47% 1% 6% 4% 66
West 42% 50% 3% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 57% 3% 5% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 60% 2% 7% 62
Texas 61% 33% 2% 1% 3% 63
New York 41% 50% 1% 3% 6% 67
Rest of country 48% 42% 2% 4% 4% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 48% 39% 4% 5% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 49% 44% 1% 2% 4% 526
55%+ Clinton states 41% 50% 1% 3% 5% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 54%, 37% 2% 3% 4% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 37% 55% 1% 3% 4% 432
COMPCD Yes 46% 50% 4% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 46% 44% 2% 3% 4% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 40% 2% 4% 3% 497
Female 41% 49% 1% 3% 5% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 40% 2% 4% 3% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 52% 40% 3% 3% 2% 156
Female / employed 34% 55% 1% 4% 5% 271
Female / not employed 49% 43% 1% 1% 6% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 43% 0% 1% 3% 120
Employed 44% 47% 1% 4% 4% 612
Retired 50% 40% 3% 2% 5% 267
Refused 27% 59% 12% 2% 11
RAGE 18-34 43% 49% 2% 2% 4% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 43% 50% 1% 3% 4% 283
45-64 49% 42% 1% 5% 3% 313
65 or over 51% 37% 3% 3% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 49% 1% 2% 4% 484
45-64 49% 42% 1% 5% 3% 313
65+ 51% 37% 3% 3% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 41% 2% 3% 3% 304
Male / 55+ 52% 39% 3% 4% 2% 193
Female / under 55 37% 55% 1% 3% 5% 273
Female / 55+ 46% 43% 2% 3% 6% 239
RRACE White 51% 40% 2% 3% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 80% 2% 5% 4% 121
Hispanic / Latino 58% 39% 3% 91
Other 40% 48% 2% 9% 1% 40
RRRACE White 51% 40% 2% 3% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 32% 60% 1% 4% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 46% 44% 3% 3% 4% 147
White older voters 35+ 52% 38% 2% 3% 4% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 18% 82% 24
Aftcan fmerican older % | 80% 3% 6% 5% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 50% 41% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 38% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 40% 56% 4% 9
Onerracesoldervoters [ 409 | 6% 3% | 10% 1% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 36% 2% 3% 2% 380
GENDER -
White women 47% 43% 1% 3% 7% 377
Black men 13% 73% 3% 4% 6% 50
Black women 6% 85% 1% 5% 2% 71
Hispanic men 63% 33% 4% 47
Hispanic women 53% 45%, 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 35% 2% 3% 5% 290
Other 43% 48% 2% 3% 4% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 6% 2% 1% 1% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 1% 1% 3% 5% 181
Male / DEM 10% 82% 3% 4% 2% 173
Female / DEM 9% 85% 1% 2% 4% 250
Male / IND 48% 37% 1% 8% 7% 121
Female / IND 53% 26% 4% 6% 11% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 84% 10% 3% 4% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 86% 7% 1% 3% 2% 220
Under 45 / DEM 10% 86% 2% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 9% 81% 3% 4% 4% 211
Under 45/ IND 47% 35% 2% 7% 9% 108
45 & over / IND 54% 29% 1% 7% 8% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 85% 9% 1% 2% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 43% 18% 8% 11% 20% 52
Democrat 14% 78% 2% 3% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 6% 1% 1% 2% 302
Soft GOP 70% 16% 3% 5% 7% 73
Ticket splitters 51% 33% 2% 7% 8% 212
Soft DEM 26% 59% 6% 2% 7% 50
Hard DEM 7% 87% 1% 3% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 73% 19% 1% 4% 2% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 38% 4% 3% 14% 97
Liberal 14% 79% 1% 2% 4% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 14% 0% 3% 2% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 69% 21% 2% 4% 3% 321
Moderate / liberal 19% 71% 2% 2% 6% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 8% 2% 2% 3% 383
GROUPS
Independent 50% 32% 2% 7% 9% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 74% 2% 4% 3% 87
Mod / lio DEM 7% 86% 2% 2% 3% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 8% 86% 1% 2% 3% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 60% 2% 6% 5% 165
Independent 43% 18% 8% 11% 20% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 19% 2% 1% 11% 75
Conservative GOP 89% 7% 1% 2% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 49% 34% 5% 4% 7% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 56% 37% 3% 2% 2% 153
Some college 48% 41% 2% 3% 5% 235
College graduate 43% 49% 1% 3% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 45%, 47% 1% 3% 4% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'et: college 37% | 55% 1% 4% 3% 125
Z‘ggja"tzg‘“’”age 62% |  28% 3% 3% 4% 208
gr‘;w'e“: non-college 26% | 65% 2% 3% 3% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 51% 42% 1% 3% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 52% 38% 3% 4% 3% 208
Female college graduates 35% 56% 0% 3% 5% 294
Female non-college
graduates 50% 41% 3% 2% 5% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 0% | k) IR ¥R 4k 298
GRADUATES ..
Minority non-college o o o o o
graduate 26% 65% 2% 3% 3% 128
Others 43% 49% 1% 3% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 46% 46% 2% 4% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 46% 45% 2% 3% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 54% 2% 2% 6% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 43% 2% 3% 3% 633
No longer married 47% 41% 1% 4% 6% 167
MARAC White married 51% 40% 1% 3% 4% 507
Non-white married 42% 52% 2% 4% 126
White not married 51% 38% 2% 3% 6% 250
Non-white not married 21% 68% 1% 4% 6% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 38% 2% 4% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 37% 1% 6% 3% 61
Single men 44% 47% 2% 1% 5% 120
Married women 45% 47% 1% 3% 4% 317
Unmarried women 44% 44% 2% 3% 7% 106
Single women 25% 63% 3% 3% 6% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 48% 45% 2% 1% 4% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 42% 43% 5% 10% 45
White married men 57% 35% 2% 4% 2% 248
White married women 46% 45% 1% 3% 5% 259
White no longer married 67% 259% 2%, 6% 44
men
&V:rll:z;o longer married 51% 35% 19 4% 8% 74
Other 32% 60% 1% 4% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 51% 1% 2% 3% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . 5 N N N
HOME/C No 48% 42% 2% 4% 5% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 43% 1% 3% 2% 157
Mom 37% 57% 1% 1% 4% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 48% 0% 2% 2% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 51% 38% 3% 4% 4% 361
Divorced / children 43%, 49% 9% 21
Divorced / no children 43% 46% 1% 5% 5% 64
Single / children 14% 1% 8% 8% 39
Single / no children 41% 50% 1% 3% 5% 170
Other / mixed 51% 35% 2% 5% 6% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 43%, 49% 3% 5% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 44% 2% 3% 4% 744
Low income 43% 47% 3% 3% 5% 165
Working class 71% 14%, 15% 8
Refused 39% 55% 1% 4% 1% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 52% 38% 2% 3% 4% 558
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
Ar'nerignasss rican 9% 82% 2% 4% 3% 86
Middle class Hispanics 58% 38% 4% 75
Middle class other races 38% 50% 3% 8% 26
Other 43% 47% 2% 3% 4% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 62% 32% 1% 2% 3% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 56% 37% 3% 3% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 46% 44% 2% 3% 4% 225
Other 37% 49% 2% 5% 7% 166
None 33% 60% 0% 3% 4% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 57% 35% 2% 3% 3% 370
OFTEN DO YOU ) ) O o O
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 51% 38% 4% 3% 4% 164
Infrequently 38% 52% 1% 2% 7% 177
Never 44% 46% 1% 6% 3% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 69% 28% 0% 2% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Banfists /
ES;ZS""*C‘;': s 61% 33% 2% 1% 3% 102
Adtie Meline 57% | 31% 2% 5% 5% 91
Active other 42% 48% 3% 4% 3% 86
Other 40% 50% 2% 3% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 54% 37% 2% 3% 4% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 43% 2% 3% 4% 369
Refused 44% 43% 4% 3% 6% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORNAGAIN | evangelicals 56% | 35% 3% 4% 2% 169
Male not evangelical 49% 42% 2% 4% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 53% 38% 1% 2% 6% 175
Female not evangelical 35% 55% 1% 3% 5% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 70% 20% 3% 3% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 24% 70% 1% 2% 4% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 80% 1% 2% 4% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 39% 58% 1% 2% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 43% 43% 5% 2% 7% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 82% 1% 2% 8% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 88% 8% 1% 1% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N )
ARE GOING/C Unsure 67% 14% 8% 6% 6% 83
Wrong track 25% 65% 1% 4% 5% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 89% 6% 1% 1% 3% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - A . . N S
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 33% 3% 9% 12% 145
Democrat 1% 81% 1% 3% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 88% 5% 2% 2% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 75% 1% 4% 4% 561
No opinion 46% 16% 9% 5% 24% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 6% 2% 2% 2% 425
TRUMP JOB N S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 51% 10% 9% 3% 27% 31
Disapprove 15% 76% 1% 4% 4% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 90% 4% 2% 2% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 54%, 39% 7% 25
Unsure on job approval 51% 10% 9% 3% 27% 31
Favorable / disapprove 38% 53% 5% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 14% 77% 1% 4% 4% 528
Other 41% 42% 6% 11% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 88% 5% 2% 2% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE ) ) o o )
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 54% 24% 8% 3% 12% 46
No 16% 74% 1% 4% 4% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 90% 4% 1% 2% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 62% 30% 8% 37
Unsure on both 59% 5% 4% 2% 29% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 60% 32% 5% 4% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 13% 78% 1% 4% 4% 522
Other 49% 27% 11% 3% 10% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 47% 44% 2% 4% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 S . . S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 50% 3% 1% 10% 120
Disapprove 49% 44% 1% 3% 3% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 8% 83% 1% 5% 3% 220

CONGRESS - . S N N N

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 85% 10% 1% 3% 1% 314

TRUMP Just about right 42% 50% 2% 3% 3% 328
Unsure 30% 49% 4% 3% 14% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 87% 5% 2% 2% 4% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 10% 82% 1% 3% 4% 453
Other candidate 42% 47% 3% 7% 2% 76
DunoLiote/UNSURET | ss% | 20% 1% 8% 7% 83

TOTAL 46% 45% 2% 3% 4% 1009

Page 204



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

IHPAR4 IHPAR4 PARTY MORE CONFIDENCE / TRADE TOTAL
GOP DEM Both equal Neither Unsure
TOTAL 49% 39% 3% 3% 6% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 45% 1% 3% 6% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 54% 36% 1% 2% 7% 165
South 54% 33% 4% 4% 5% 249
South Central 49% 38% 6% 2% 6% 90
Central Plains 52% 37% 5% 3% 4% 73
Mountain States 44% 43% 8% 5% 66
West 42% 44% 2% 6% 6% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 50% 3% 7% 5% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 41% 4% 4% 5% 62
Texas 54% 34% 4% 1% 8% 63
New York 45% 42% 2% 12% 67
Rest of country 51% 38% 3% 4% 5% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 52% 32% 5% 5% 6% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 53% 37% 2% 3% 5% 526
55%+ Clinton states 40% 49% 2% 3% 6% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 57% 33% 3% 3% 5% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 39% 48% 2% 4% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 52% 36% 6% 1% 5% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 49% 40% 2% 4% 6% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 54% 35% 3% 3% 5% 497
Female 44% 43% 2% 4% 6% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 36% 2% 2% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 33% 5% 5% 6% 156
Female / employed 42% 44% 3% 4% 6% 271
Female / not employed 47% 42% 1% 3% 7% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 41% 3% 4% 5% 120
Employed 49% 40% 3% 3% 5% 612
Retired 50% 37% 2% 4% 7% 267
Refused 27% 44% 2% 10% 16% 11
RAGE 18-34 46% 44% 2% 4% 4% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 45% 42% 4% 3% 6% 283
45-64 54% 35% 1% 4% 5% 313
65 or over 50% 36% 3% 3% 8% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 45% 43% 3% 3% 5% 484
45-64 54% 35% 1% 4% 5% 313
65+ 50% 36% 3% 3% 8% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
(cont.)

Page 205



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

IHPAR4 IHPAR4 PARTY MORE CONFIDENCE / TRADE TOTAL
GOP DEM Both equal Neither Unsure
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 53% 35% 3% 4% 5% 304
Male / 55+ 55% 35% 3% 3% 5% 193
Female / under 55 42% 47% 3% 3% 5% 273
Female / 55+ 48% 39% 1% 4% 8% 239
RRACE White 54% 35% 3% 3% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S T A - N N N o N
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 69% 2% 4% 12% 121
Hispanic / Latino 53% 35% 2% 3% 6% 91
Other 45% 36% 5% 9% 6% 40
RRRACE White 54% 35% 3% 3% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S , - - . N -
RACE/C Non-white 33% 51% 3% 5% 9% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 55% 36% 3% 3% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 54% 35% 3% 3% 5% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 5% 81% 4% 24
Aftcan fmerican older 13% | 66% 2% 5% | 14% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 58% 9% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 62% 28% 3% 2% 4% 69
Other races millenials 44% 46% 7% 4% 9
18-34
Onerracesoldervoters [ 595 | 33% 6% |  10% 6% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 59% 32% 3% 3% 3% 380
GENDER -
White women 50% 38% 3% 3% 6% 377
Black men 20% 62% 4% 3% 1% 50
Black women 8% 73% 1% 5% 12% 71
Hispanic men 47% 36% 5% 4% 8% 47
Hispanic women 60% 34% 3% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 33% 3% 4% 6% 290
Other 47% 42% 3% 3% 5% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 89% 7% 1% 0% 2% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 83% 8% 2% 3% 4% 181
Male / DEM 14% 76% 4% 4% 3% 173
Female / DEM 15% 74% 2% 3% 6% 250
Male / IND 52% 25% 5% 8% 11% 121
Female / IND 50% 26% 4% 7% 12% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 83% 11% 3% 3% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 89% 5% 0% 3% 3% 220
Under 45 / DEM 16% 76% 2% 3% 3% 213
45 & over / DEM 13% 74% 4% 3% 6% 211
Under 45/ IND 47% 25% 7% 8% 13% 108
45 & over / IND 56% 26% 1% 7% 10% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 86% 7% 2% 2% 4% 440
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 42% 15% 8% 16% 19% 52
Democrat 18% 69% 3% 4% 6% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 5% 2% 1% 3% 302
Soft GOP 77% 16% 1% 2% 4% 73
Ticket splitters 53% 25% 4% 7% 11% 212
Soft DEM 30% 49% 4% 10% 7% 50
Hard DEM 12% 79% 3% 2% 5% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 17% 2% 3% 4% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 31% 6% 6% 15% 97
Liberal 20% 69% 2% 3% 6% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 16% 2% 3% 4% 187
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73% 18% 2% 3% 3% 321
Moderate / liberal 24% 62% 3% 4% 8% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 7% 2% 1% 3% 383
GROUPS Independent 51% 25% 4% 8% 12% 202
Conservative DEM 22% 69% 4% 3% 2% 87
Mod / lib DEM 12% 76% 2% 3% 6% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 14% 75% 2% 3% 6% 353
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 28% 56% 4% 5% 6% 165
Independent 42% 15% 8% 16% 19% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 72% 20% 2% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 89% 5% 2% 2% 3% 365
REDUC Less than high school 51% 33% 2% 1% 13% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 37% 2% 4% 7% 153
Some college 49% 36% 3% 5% 7% 235
College graduate 48% 42% 3% 3% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 41% 3% 2% 4% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'et: college a4% | 43% 2% 4% 6% 125
Z‘:ggja"tzz‘c"”age 62% |  26% 2% 4% 6% 208
gr‘;':h‘:g'et‘: non-college 21% | 59% 3% 5% | 1% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 56% 37% 3% 2% 3% 289
ANDEDHCATON: | vitenonolege 50% | 33% 4% 5% 8% 208
graduates ° ° ° ’ ’
Female college graduates 41% 47% 3% 4% 6% 294
;fa”;ﬁz:s"”‘w”ege 50% | 38% 1% 3% 7% | 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S ek I R T
GRADUATES ..
Minority non-college o o o o o
graduate 21% 59% 3% 5% 11% 128
Others 48% 42% 3% 3% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 55% 33% 3% 2% 6% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 48% 40% 3% 4% 6% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 45% 2% 4% 7% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 39% 3% 3% 4% 633
No longer married 50% 35% 2% 3% 10% 167
MARAC White married 53% 37% 3% 3% 4% 507
Non-white married 42% 47% 4% 4% 4% 126
White not married 57% 33% 3% 2% 6% 250
Non-white not married 24% 56% 1% 6% 13% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 57% 33% 4% 3% 3% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 30% 3% 4% 10% 61
Single men 45% 43% 1% 4% 7% 120
Married women 45% 44% 2% 4% 5% 317
Unmarried women 48% 38% 2% 2% 10% 106
Single women 38% 48% 3% 3% 8% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 52% 41% 1% 2% 4% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 66% 25% 5% 4% 45
White married men 60% 31% 3% 3% 2% 248
White married women 47% 42% 2% 4% 5% 259
JYhte no longer maried 65% | 21% 3% 2% 9% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 52% 34% 3% 3% 8% 74
Other 33% 51% 3% 5% 9% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 44% 4% 2% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 51% 37% 2% 4% 6% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 37% 6% 1% 4% 157
Mom 41% 49% 2% 3% 5% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 41% 5% 2% 3% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 53% 37% 2% 4% 4% 361
Divorced / children 43%, 39% 18% 21
Divorced / no children 47% 40% 1% 4% 8% 64
Single / children 26% 64% 5% 5% 39
Single / no children 46% 40% 2% 4% 8% 170
Other / mixed 53% 30% 4% 3% 10% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 46% 47% 1% 2% 4% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 38% 3% 3% 5% 744
Low income 40% 42% 3% 5% 9% 165
Working class 71% 16% 13% 8
Refused 46% 42% 1% 2% 9% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 56% 34% 3% 3% 4% 558
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
Ar'ner;;nasss rican 14% 69% 3% 2% 13% 86
Middle class Hispanics 55% 37% 2% 7% 75
Middle class other races 49% 35% 4% 11% 1% 26
Other 43% 43% 2% 4% 7% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 62% 28% 2% 3% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 55% 33% 3% 3% 5% 177
Mainline Protestant 51% 39% 3% 2% 6% 225
Other 45% 43% 2% 2% 8% 166
None 35% 51% 4% 7% 5% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 58% 32% 2% 2% 6% 370
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 60% 31% 4% 1% 4% 164
Infrequently 42% 46% 1% 4% 8% 177
Never 43% 46% 2% 4% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 69% 27% 1% 1% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
ES;ZG""*C‘;': s 61% 26% 3% 3% 7% 102
’;f;'t‘fst"::t'g""e 56% | 32% 5% 2% 5% 91
Active other 44% 43% 3% 10% 86
Other 44% 44% 3% 4% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 56% 32% 3% 3% 6% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 52% 39% 2% 2% 5% 369
Refused 44% 35% 4% 2% 14% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 30% 4% 2% 5% 169
Male not evangelical 51% 38% 3% 4% 5% 328
Female born again / o o o, o o,
evangelicals 53% 35% 2% 4% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 40% 48% 3% 4% 6% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 70% 21% 2% 3% 5% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 29% 55% 3% 4% 9% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% 10% 2% 2% 4% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive % | 56% 3% 0% 58
\év:r'it;iggz’c"”se”at"’e 40% | 50% 2% 3% 5% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 16% 55% 7% 5% 17% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 86% 8% 2% 2% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY 5 S 0
ARE GOING/C Unsure 66% 11% 9% 4% 10% 83
Wrong track 30% 57% 2% 4% 7% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 89% 5% 2% 1% 3% 399
CONGRESSIONAL : - - - - "
BALLOT/C Undecided 48% 25% 2% 10% 16% 145
Democrat 16% 73% 3% 4% 5% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 86% 6% 2% 2% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 21% 64% 3% 4% 7% 561
No opinion 54% 18% 3% 5% 21% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 87% 6% 2% 2% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 58% 13% 3% 7% 19% 31
Disapprove 20% 66% 3% 5% 7% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 89% 4% 2% 1% 3% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 57% 26% 7% 5% 5% 25
Unsure on job approval 58% 13% 3% 7% 19% 31
Favorable / disapprove 30% 52% 13% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 19% 67% 3% 4% 7% 528
Other 35% 45% 5% 15% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 87% 6% 2% 1% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE 0 0 O O A
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 54% 19% 6% 6% 15% 46
No 22% 64% 3% 5% 6% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 89% 4% 2% 1% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS )
Q‘I’Ifgr:";o/n notgettng 64% | 21% 5% 5% 5% 37
Unsure on both 42% 20% 5% 10% 24% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 42% 43% 11% 4% 20
a'iiznggﬁ:/ not getting 18% | 68% 3% 5% 6% 522
Other 66% 13% 5% 4% 12% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 50% 42% 3% 1% 4% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) 0 o o 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 38% 39% 3% 5% 14% 120
Disapprove 51% 37% 3% 5% 5% 455

(cont.)




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

IHPAR4 IHPAR4 PARTY MORE CONFIDENCE / TRADE TOTAL
GOP DEM Both equal Neither Unsure

MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 15% 75% 2% 5% 5% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 82% 10% 3% 3% 2% 314

TRUMP Just about right 44% 46% 3% 3% 4% 328
Unsure 40% 33% 3% 5% 18% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 87% 6% 1% 2% 3% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 15% 1% 3% 4% 6% 453
Other candidate 46% 41% 1% 5% 8% 76
DunoLiote/UNSURET | 25 | 24% 6% 6% |  13% 83

TOTAL 49% 39% 3% 3% 6% 1009
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TOTAL 55% 36% 3% 3% 4% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 54%, 36% 2% 3% 4% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 50% 39% 4% 2% 5% 165
South 58% 34% 2% 3% 4% 249
South Central 55% 34% 4% 4% 3% 90
Central Plains 58% 35% 2% 3% 2% 73
Mountain States 64% 25% 6% 6% 66
West 49% 40% 3% 3% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 45% 4% 3% 7% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 45% 1% 2% 3% 62
Texas 60% 30% 2% 4% 4% 63
New York 50% 40% 2% 2% 7% 67
Rest of country 57% 34% 3% 3% 4% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 56% 34% 4% 3% 3% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 58% 33% 2% 3% 4% 526
55%+ Clinton states 47% 41% 3% 3% 6% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 61% 29% 3% 3% 4% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 45% 45% 2% 3% 5% 432
COMPCD Yes 61% 32% 1% 5% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 54% 36% 3% 3% 4% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 63% 29% 2% 2% 3% 497
Female 46% 42% 3% 4% 5% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 28% 3% 2% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 60% 32% 2% 3% 4% 156
Female / employed 42% 46% 4% 5% 4% 271
Female / not employed 51% 38% 2% 2% 7% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 55% 35% 2% 3% 5% 120
Employed 55% 36% 3% 3% 3% 612
Retired 54% 36% 2% 2% 6% 267
Refused 50% 35% 1% 1% 13% 11
RAGE 18-34 61% 29% 2% 3% 5% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 49% 41% 3% 3% 3% 283
45-64 55% 36% 2% 3% 4% 313
65 or over 56% 34% 2% 3% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 54% 36% 3% 3% 4% 484
45-64 55% 36% 2% 3% 4% 313
65+ 56% 34% 2% 3% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 66% 27% 2% 2% 3% 304
Male / 55+ 60% 31% 3% 3% 3% 193
Female / under 55 42% 45% 4% 5% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 50% 39% 1% 2% 7% 239
RRACE White 61% 30% 3% 3% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 17% 2% 4% 4% 4% 121
Hispanic / Latino 57% 37% 6% 91
Other 49% 34% 2% 10% 5% 40
RRRACE White 61% 30% 3% 3% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 37% 53% 2% 4% 5% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 64% 24% 3% 3% 5% 147
White older voters 35+ 60% 31% 3% 3% 4% 609
e | x| oo 2
’V*;i:fsnlgj‘e”ca” older 12% 74% 4% 5% 5% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 67% 25% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 54% 42% 4% 69
?;h;; races millenials 54% 329% 14% 9
g;tler races older voters 47% 35% 3% 9% 6% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 67% 26% 3% 2% 2% 380
GENDER White women 54% 33% 3% 4% 6% 377
Black men 36% 56% 3% 2% 4% 50
Black women 4% 83% 4% 5% 3% 7
Hispanic men 66% 25% 8% 47
Hispanic women 47% 50% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 61% 30% 2% 2% 4% 290
Other 52% 38% 3% 3% 4% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 95% 2% 2% 0% 1% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 86% 6% 2% 1% 5% 181
Male / DEM 29% 65% 1% 2% 3% 173
Female / DEM 14% 76% 3% 4% 3% 250
Male / IND 60% 21% 4% 7% 7% 121
Female / IND 55% 20% 3% 8% 14% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 89% 4% 4% 3% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over /| GOP 91% 4% 1% 1% 3% 220
Under 45 / DEM 25% 68% 2% 4% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 15% 75% 3% 3% 4% 211
Under 45/ IND 58% 21% 3% 7% 10% 108
45 & over/ IND 58% 20% 5% 7% 10% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 5% 2% 1% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C ) -
Ticket splitter 46% 14% 9% 9% 22% 52
Democrat 26% 64% 3% 4% 4% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 2% 2% 0% 1% 302
Soft GOP 74% 11% 4% 2% 9% 73
Ticket splitters 58% 22% 4% 7% 10% 212
Soft DEM 27% 63% 3% 6% 1% 50
Hard DEM 19% 72% 2% 3% 3% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 77% 15% 3% 2% 3% 508
:-\E)EESC};LOO%[:(ES TS Moderate 48% 34% 2% 3% 13% 97
Liberal 28% 62% 2% 4% 4% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 14% 3% 2% 2% 187
:-\IE)EESC?L%%%(’}‘ TS Somewhat conservative 76% 15% 3% 2% 3% 321
Moderate / liberal 32% 57% 2% 4% 5% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 91% 4% 2% 1% 3% 383
GROUPS Independent 58% 21% 4% 7% 10% 202
Conservative DEM 18% 73% 6% 2% 1% 87
Mod /lib DEM 21% 1% 1% 4% 3% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 24% 67% 1% 4% 3% 353
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 31% 56% 5% 3% 5% 165
Independent 46% 14% 9% 9% 22% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 69% 19% 2% 1% 8% 75
Conservative GOP 93% 2% 2% 1% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 57% 25% 3% 5% 10% 38
Egﬁgﬁ%%ﬂ;gs High school graduate 56% 35% 2% 3% 4% 153
Some college 56% 33% 2% 4% 5% 235
College graduate 53% 38% 3% 3% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 56% 34% 3% 3% 4% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'et: college 42% | 50% 3% 3% 3% 125
Z‘:ggja"tzz‘c"”age 67% |  23% 3% 3% 4% 208
gr‘;':jﬁ'et‘: non-college 3% | 57% 2% 4% 6% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 64% 29% 3% 1% 2% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 62% 28% 2% 4% 4% 208
Female college graduates 42% 46% 3% 4% 5% 294
;fa”;ﬁz:s"”‘w”ege 51% | 37% 3% 3% 6% | 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate A I R I R
GRADUATES ..
Minority non-college o o o o, o,
graduate 31% 57% 2% 4% 6% 128
Others 53% 38% 3% 3% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 58% 33% 2% 4% 3% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 54% 36% 3% 3% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 51% 39% 3% 3% 5% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 56% 34% 3% 3% 4% 633
No longer married 52% 37% 1% 4% 5% 167
MARAC White married 59% 31% 3% 3% 4% 507
Non-white married 46% 45% 2% 4% 3% 126
White not married 63% 26% 2% 3% 5% 250
Non-white not married 28% 62% 2% 4% 6% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 29% 2% 3% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 60% 34% 2% 3% 2% 61
Single men 62% 27% 4% 2% 5% 120
Married women 48% 40% 4% 3% 5% 317
Unmarried women 48% 39% 1% 4% 7% 106
Single women 35% 55% 1% 3% 6% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 67% 24% 5% 1% 3% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 61% 28% 2% 8% 45
White married men 67% 27% 2% 2% 2% 248
White married women 52% 36% 4% 3% 5% 259
\r/nV;;te no longer married 69% 259% 3% 3% 44
¥hte no longer maried 57% | 29% 1% 6% 7% 74
Other 37% 53% 2% 4% 5% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 39% 3% 4% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 57% 34% 2% 3% 5% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 64% 31% 3% 2% 1% 157
Mom 39% 46% 4% 5% 6% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54% 36% 3% 4% 3% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 58% 33% 3% 2% 4% 361
Divorced / children 57% 43% 21
Divorced / no children 44% 45% 2% 2% 7% 64
Single / children 15% 64% 5% 5% 10% 39
Single / no children 59% 33% 2% 2% 4% 170
Other / mixed 57% 30% 2% 6% 5% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 52% 37% 2% 3% 6% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 57% 35% 3% 3% 3% 744
Low income 46% 40% 2% 4% 8% 165
Working class 56% 14% 15% 15% 8
Refused 50% 42% 1% 2% 5% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 63% 28% 3% 3% 3% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 15% 80% 3% 1% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 59% 34% 7% 75
Middle class other races 48% 32% 3% 12% 5% 26
Other 49% 38% 2% 4% 7% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 67% 25% 2% 3% 3% 195
RESPONDENT'S st/ - . . N N o
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 55% 34% 5% 3% 3% 177
Mainline Protestant 53% 36% 2% 3% 5% 225
Other 49% 39% 2% 4% 6% 166
None 48% 43% 3% 3% 4% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 62% 29% 2% 3% 5% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . 5 N N N
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 56% 33% 5% 4% 3% 164
Infrequently 49% 40% 2% 3% 6% 177
Never 48% 39% 4% 6% 4% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 70% 28% 1% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 64% 26% 3% 2% 4% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 60% 26% 4% 5% 6% 91
Active other 51% 38% 3% 8% 86
Other 50% 39% 3% 3% 4% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 59% 31% 3% 2% 5% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 36% 3% 4% 4% 369
Refused 54% 33% 1% 3% 9% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 68% 26% 1% 2% 2% 169
Male not evangelical 61% 30% 3% 3% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o o o,
evangelicals 51% 36% 4% 2% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 44%, 45% 2% 4% 5% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 73% 17% 3% 2% 5% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 58% 3% 2% 4% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 84% % 4% 3% 4% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o o
Christians 38% 53% 5% 2% 2% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 46% 45% 2% 7% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 26% 64% 3% 7% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 92% 5% 1% 0% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY S 0 S
ARE GOING/C Unsure 70% 11% 7% 2% 10% 83
Wrong track 36% 53% 3% 4% 5% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 95% 3% 1% 0% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 0 . . 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 50% 19% 8% 8% 16% 145
Democrat 22% 69% 2% 4% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 90% 4% 1% 1% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 30% 58% 3% 4% 4% 561
No opinion 30% 38% 10% 3% 18% 29
Never heard of 89% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 90% 5% 2% 1% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 32% 21% 13% 5% 28% 31
Disapprove 29% 60% 3% 4% 4% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 92% 3% 1% 1% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 57% 33% 7% 3% 25
Unsure on job approval 32% 21% 13% 5% 28% 31
Favorable / disapprove 52% 36% 7% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 29% 60% 3% 4% 4% 528
Other 30% 56% 2% 12% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 86% 6% 3% 2% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 65% 15% 4% 1% 15% 46
No 31% 58% 2% 4% 4% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 91% 3% 1% 1% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o 0 o, o
things done 1% 23% 5% 1% 37
Unsure on both 42% 5% 11% 2% 39% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o, o,
things done 33% 39% 20% 5% 4% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 29% 61% 2% 4% 4% 522
Other 58% 26% 5% 3% 8% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 54% 37% 3% 2% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 0 0 . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 41% 39% 1% 6% 13% 120
Disapprove 58% 33% 2% 3% 3% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 24% 68% 2% 3% 2% 220

CONGRESS , " N N S )

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 87% 8% 2% 1% 1% 314

TRUMP Just about right 50% 41% 2% 3% 3% 328
Unsure 39% 33% 5% 6% 16% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 89% 5% 2% 1% 3% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 22% 68% 3% 4% 4% 453
Other candidate 61% 22% 4% 7% 7% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 60% | 19% 5% 6% | 1% 83

TOTAL 55% 36% 3% 3% 4% 1009
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TOTAL 45% 42% 3% 5% 6% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 48% 1% 3% 7% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 41% 3% 5% 6% 165
South 49% 35% 5% 5% 6% 249
South Central 49% 37% 5% 8% 1% 90
Central Plains 43% 44% 3% 6% 4% 73
Mountain States 45%, 45%, 3% 6% 66
West 43% 47% 1% 4% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 52% 0% 2% 7% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 39% 47% 1% 4% 8% 62
Texas 57% 32% 2% 7% 1% 63
New York 32% 52% 1% 3% 13% 67
Rest of country 46% 40% 3% 5% 5% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 45% 38% 6% 7% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 48% 40% 2% 5% 5% 526
55%+ Clinton states 39% 49% 1% 3% 8% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 52% 34% 3% 5% 5% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 35% 53% 2% 4% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 54% 40% 1% 6% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 44% 42% 3% 5% 6% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 38% 3% 4% 4% 497
Female 40% 46% 2% 5% 7% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 39% 3% 3% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 37% 4% 5% 4% 156
Female / employed 33% 52% 2% 6% 6% 271
Female / not employed 47% 39% 2% 5% 8% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 41% 2% 3% 7% 120
Employed 43% 45% 3% 5% 5% 612
Retired 48% 36% 4% 5% 6% 267
Refused 38% 46% 1% 12% 3% 11
RAGE 18-34 44% 44% 1% 4% 6% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 38% 47% 4% 5% 5% 283
45-64 50% 41% 2% 4% 4% 313
65 or over 48% 35% 4% 6% 7% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 41% 46% 3% 5% 6% 484
45-64 50% 41% 2% 4% 4% 313
65+ 48% 35% 4% 6% 7% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 40% 3% 3% 4% 304
Male / 55+ 52% 35% 4% 5% 4% 193
Female / under 55 34% 51% 3% 6% 7% 273
Female / 55+ 46% 40% 1% 5% 7% 239
RRACE White 49% 37% 3% 5% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 11% 73% 4% 4% 8% 121
Hispanic / Latino 57% 40% 3% 91
Other 35% 48% 3% 11% 3% 40
RRRACE White 49% 37% 3% 5% 5% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 31% 57% 2% 4% 6% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 51% 35% 2% 5% 7% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 38% 3% 5% 5% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 15% | 85% 24
{I\;lecrasnegrrencan older 10% 70% 5% 5% 10% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 58% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 65% 34% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 40% 56% 4% 9
%‘fr races older voters 34% | 45% 3% | 13% 5% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 35% 3% 4% 4% 380
GENDER -
White women 45% 40% 3% 6% 7% 377
Black men 17% 65% 7% 3% 8% 50
Black women 6% 78% 2% 5% 9% 71
Hispanic men 59% 36% 4% 47
Hispanic women 55% 43% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 35% 2% 7% 6% 290
Other 43% 45% 3% 4% 5% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 8% 2% 2% 3% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 83% 6% 2% 4% 5% 181
Male / DEM 12% 80% 3% 1% 4% 173
Female / DEM 8% 81% 2% 4% 6% 250
Male / IND 46% 30% 6% 10% 8% 121
Female / IND 41% 29% 4% 13% 13% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 81% 9% 4% 2% 4% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 87% 5% 1% 4% 3% 220
Under 45 / DEM 11% 80% 2% 3% 4% 213
45 & over /| DEM 9% 80% 2% 3% 6% 211
Under 45/ IND 39% 34% 4% 12% 11% 108
45 & over/ IND 50% 25% 6% 1% 8% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 81% 9% 3% 3% 4% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 40% 13% 8% 25% 13% 52
Democrat 14% 74% 2% 4% 6% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 4% 3% 2% 3% 302
Soft GOP 68% 15% 9% 8% 73
Ticket splitters 44% 31% 5% 11% 9% 212
Soft DEM 17% 67% 4% 7% 4% 50
Hard DEM 9% 82% 2% 2% 5% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 19% 2% 5% 3% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 28% 11% 9% 18% 97
Liberal 15% 75% 1% 3% 5% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 71% 19% 3% 5% 3% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 71% 19% 2% 5% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 19% 66% 3% 4% 8% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 7% 2% 3% 4% 383
GROUPS
Independent 44% 30% 5% 11% 10% 202
Conservative DEM 11% 79% 2% 6% 2% 87
Mod / lib DEM 9% 81% 2% 2% 6% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 11% 80% 1% 3% 5% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 22% 59% 5% 6% 8% 165
Independent 40% 13% 8% 25% 13% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 26% 4% 6% 11% 75
Conservative GOP 87% 5% 2% 2% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 50% 36% 0% 4% 10% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 37% 7% 5% 4% 153
Some college 50% 36% 3% 7% 5% 235
College graduate 42% 47% 1% 4% 6% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 44%, 44% 2% 4% 6% 459
Non-white college o o o o o
graduses 35% 56% 1% 4% 4% 125
White non-collage
graduses 57% 27% 5% 6% 4% 298
Non-white non-college
graduses 28% 58% 3% 4% 7% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 51% 41% 1% 3% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- 0, o, o, o, o,
graduses 49% 34% 6% 5% 6% 208
Female college graduates 33% 52% 2% 5% 8% 294
Female non-college o o o o o
graduaes 48% 38% 3% 6% 5% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate St | 2T% 5% 6% 4% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o, o
graduate 28% 58% 3% 4% 7% 128
Others 42% 47% 1% 4% 6% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 46% 1% 4% 1% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 42% 3% 5% 6% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 38% 48% 1% 5% 8% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 42% 4% 4% 4% 633
No longer married 47% 37% 2% 6% 9% 167
MARAC White married 49% 39% 4% 4% 5% 507
Non-white married 38% 54% 3% 3% 1% 126
White not married 51% 35% 1% 6% 7% 250
Non-white not married 24% 60% 1% 4% 10% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 38% 4% 4% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 54% 31% 2% 6% 6% 61
Single men 46% 42% 0% 2% 10% 120
Married women 42% 45% 3% 4% 6% 317
Unmarried women 42% 40% 2% 6% 10% 106
Single women 28% 57% 2% 9% 5% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 52% 36% 2% 9% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 47% 40% 2% 9% 1% 45
White married men 54% 36% 4% 4% 2% 248
White married women 44% 42% 3% 5% 7% 259
\r/nV;;te no longer married 61% 28% 2% 6% 3% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 47% 34% 19 8% 10% 74
Other 31% 57% 2% 4% 6% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 48% 5% 4% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 48% 39% 2% 5% 6% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 41% 6% 3% 2% 157
Mom 31% 54% 3% 5% 6% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 45% 6% 4% 4% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 51% 39% 2% 4% 4% 361
Divorced / children 34% 57% 9% 21
Divorced / no children 45% 41% 1% 5% 8% 64
Single / children 22% 68% 8% 2% 39
Single / no children 42% 44% 1% 4% 9% 170
Other / mixed 51% 29% 3% 8% 9% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 44% 45% 4% 7% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 42% 3% 4% 5% 744
Low income 40% 42% 1% 8% 8% 165
Working class 56% 14% 15% 13% 2% 8
Refused 46% 40% 1% 5% 8% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 50% 37% 3% 5% 5% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 12% 76% 4% 3% 5% 86
Middle class Hispanics 55% 41% 4% 75
Middle class other races 36% 54% 3% 4% 3% 26
Other 42% 42% 1% 7% 8% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 61% 28% 3% 3% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - S 5 N N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 49% 37% 6% 4% 4% 177
Mainline Protestant 46% 40% 2% 5% 7% 225
Other 35% 50% 2% 4% 9% 166
None 34% 55% 1% 7% 4% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 52% 36% 3% 3% 6% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 . N N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 51% 36% 6% 5% 3% 164
Infrequently 39% 46% 2% 4% 9% 177
Never 43% 40% 8% 10% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 64% 32% 1% 2% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 52% 33% 7% 3% 5% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 54% 32% 4% 5% 5% 91
Active other 37% 47% 0% 3% 13% 86
Other 41% 46% 2% 5% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 52% 36% 3% 4% 5% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 42% 3% 3% 6% 369
Refused 42% 35% 3% 7% 13% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 56% 32% 4% 5% 3% 169
Male not evangelical 48% 42% 3% 3% 5% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 48% 39% 3% 3% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 35% 50% 2% 6% 6% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 22% 4% 5% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 63% 3% 2% 8% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 1% 4% 5% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 40% 55% 4% 1% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 37% 49% 2% 5% 7% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 70% 5% 1% 14% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 86% 9% 3% 2% 1% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N 5 5 N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 63% 10% 6% 8% 13% 83
Wrong track 24% 62% 2% 5% 7% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 87% 5% 2% 3% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N N O A N
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 27% 6% 13% 14% 145
Democrat 10% 79% 2% 3% 6% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 86% 5% 3% 4% 2% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 70% 3% 4% 7% 561
No opinion 31% 29% 3% 18% 18% 29
Never heard of 40% 49% 11% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 86% 5% 3% 4% 2% 425
TRUMP JOB ) N S 0 A
APPROVAL/C Unsure 29% 21% 7% 20% 24% 31
Disapprove 14% 2% 2% 4% 7% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 88% 4% 3% 4% 2% 392
ID AND JOB : / ) N o o
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 57% 31% 7% 5% 25
Unsure on job approval 29% 21% 7% 20% 24% 31
Favorable / disapprove 40% 55% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 14% 73% 3% 4% 7% 528
Other 37% 35% 12% 16% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 85% 6% 3% 4% 2% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 51% 11% 5% 8% 24% 46
No 17% 70% 2% 5% 6% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 88% 4% 3% 4% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS -
Approve / not getting o o o o o
things done 63% 21% 2% 11% 3% 37
Unsure on both 28% 1% 11% 19% 40% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 46% 38% 11% 4% 1% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 13% 74% 2% 4% 7% 522
Other 52% 25% 2% 9% 13% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 45% 45% 3% 3% 4% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) N o O A
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 40% 3% 9% 14% 120
Disapprove 48% 40% 3% 5% 5% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 10% 78% 2% 6% 3% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 81% 11% 3% 4% 2% 314
TRUMP Just about right 40% 50% 3% 3% 4% 328
Unsure 30% 38% 3% 8% 20% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 85% 6% 3% 4% 2% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 10% 77% 2% 4% 7% 453
Other candidate 44% 35% 3% 7% 10% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o o
REFUSED 48% 30% 7% 6% 9% 83
TOTAL 45% 42% 3% 5% 6% 1009
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TOTAL 24% 62% 2% 7% 6% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 64% 1% 5% 5% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 24% 62% 2% 7% 6% 165
South 25% 59% 2% 8% 7% 249
South Central 25% 53% 2% 1% 9% 90
Central Plains 24% 64% 1% 7% 4% 73
Mountain States 20% 66% 8% 6% 66
West 25% 66% 2% 3% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 70% 2% 2% 4% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 24% 70% 1% 4% 2% 62
Texas 28% 46% 2% 12% 12% 63
New York 27% 60% 1% 7% 5% 67
Rest of country 24% 61% 2% 7% 6% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 24% 57% 3% 8% 9% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . 5
WINNER Other states 24% 61% 1% 8% 5% 526
55%+ Clinton states 24%, 66% 1% 4% 5% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 28% 55% 2% 8% 7% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 19% 71% 2% 4% 4% 432
COMPCD Yes 28% 67% 1% 5% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 24% 61% 2% 7% 6% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 26% 62% 1% 5% 5% 497
Female 22% 61% 2% 8% 7% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 65% 2% 4% 3% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 25% 57% 1% 8% 9% 156
Female / employed 17% 66% 3% 8% 5% 271
Female / not employed 28% 56% 1% 7% 9% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 61% 0% 3% 6% 120
Employed 23% 65% 2% 6% 4% 612
Retired 25% 55% 1% 9% 10% 267
Refused 26% 46% 1% 21% 6% 11
RAGE 18-34 19% 71% 3% 4% 2% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S N N N
AGE/C 35-44 18% 70% 2% 6% 4% 283
45-64 30% 55% 1% 7% 7% 313
65 or over 27% 51% 2% 10% 10% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 19% 70% 2% 5% 3% 484
45-64 30% 55% 1% 7% 7% 313
65+ 27% 51% 2% 10% 10% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 68% 2% 4% 4% 304
Male / 55+ 31% 54% 1% 8% 7% 193
Female / under 55 18% 69% 3% 7% 3% 273
Female / 55+ 27% 53% 2% 8% 10% 239
RRACE White 26% 60% 2% 7% 6% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 80% 4% 4% 7% 121
Hispanic / Latino 39% 54% 4% 3% 91
Other 23% 59% 4% 10% 5% 40
RRRACE White 26% 60% 2% 7% 6% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 20% 67% 2% 5% 5% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 19% 71% 4% 4% 2% 147
White older voters 35+ 27% 57% 1% 8% 7% 609
et 2
Aftcan fmerican older 2% | 79% 5% 6% 8% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 66% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 50% 6% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 18% 67% 15% 9
g;tler races older voters 24% 56% 5% 9% 6% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 26% 62% 1% 6% 5% 380
GENDER White women 25% 58% 2% 8% 7% 377
Black men 13% 74% 4% 3% 6% 50
Black women 84% 3% 5% 7% 7
Hispanic men 38% 58% 4% 47
Hispanic women 39% 49% 9% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 31% 48% 1% 10% 10% 290
Other 21% 67% 2% 5% 4% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 50% 35% 1% 7% 6% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 52% 25% 2% 13% 8% 181
Male / DEM 2% 95% 1% 2% 1% 173
Female / DEM 2% 91% 2% 2% 3% 250
Male / IND 21% 61% 3% 8% 7% 121
Female / IND 19% 50% 3% 13% 15% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 43% 44% 3% 8% 3% 163
PARTY D 45 & over / GOP 57% 21% 1% 11% 11% 220
Under 45 / DEM 1% 95% 2% 1% 1% 213
45 & over / DEM 3% 90% 1% 3% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 17% 62% 3% 9% 9% 108
45 & over/ IND 23% 50% 3% 12% 12% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 48% 34% 1% 9% 7% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 22% 30% 7% 24% 18% 52
Democrat 4% 88% 2% 2% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 54% 29% 1% 10% 6% 302
Soft GOP 41% 33% 3% 8% 15% 73
Ticket splitters 21% 56% 3% 10% 10% 212
Soft DEM 11% 7% 8% 4% 50
Hard DEM 1% 95% 2% 1% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 42% 40% 3% 8% 6% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 61% 0% 13% 15% 97
Liberal 5% 89% 1% 3% 2% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 52% 30% 3% 11% 5% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 46% 3% 7% 7% 321
Moderate / liberal 6% 83% 1% 5% 5% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 51% 30% 2% 10% 7% 383
GROUPS
Independent 20% 56% 3% 10% 10% 202
Conservative DEM 2% 87% 5% 4% 3% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 94% 0% 1% 2% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 95% 1% 1% 1% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 9% 75% 4% 5% 7% 165
Independent 22% 30% 7% 24% 18% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 47% 16% 13% 75
Conservative GOP 53% 32% 1% 8% 6% 365
REDUC Less than high school 29% 47% 2% 11% 12% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 53% 1% 1% 7% 153
Some college 30% 54% 1% 9% 7% 235
College graduate 21% 68% 2% 4% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 22% 68% 2% 4% 4% 459
Non-white college o o o o o
graduses 17% 68% 3% 7% 5% 125
White non-collage
graduses 32% 47% 1% 12% 8% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o,
graduses 22% 66% 2% 4% 6% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 24% 67% 2% 3% 4% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- 0, 0, o, o, o,
graduses 29% 56% 1% 9% 6% 208
Female college graduates 17% 69% 3% 6% 5% 294
Female non-college o o o o o
graduaes 29% 51% 1% 10% 9% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 32% 47% 1% 12% 8% 298
GRADUATES ..

Minority non-college o o o o, o,

graduate 22% 66% 2% 4% 6% 128

Others 21% 68% 2% 4% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 66% 2% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 23% 61% 2% 7% 6% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 78% 2% 5% 5% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 28% 59% 2% 7% 5% 633

No longer married 27% 53% 2% 9% 9% 167
MARAC White married 29% 58% 1% 6% 6% 507

Non-white married 26% 61% 3% 8% 2% 126

White not married 19% 64% 2% 9% 6% 250

Non-white not married 14% 73% 2% 3% 9% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 30% 58% 1% 6% 5% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 30% 52% 2% 9% 6% 61

Single men 14% 77% 3% 2% 4% 120

Married women 26% 59% 2% 7% 5% 317

Unmarried women 25% 53% 3% 9% 11% 106

Single women 5% 79% 1% 8% 7% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 13% 79% 3% 3% 1% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 9% 75% 2% 9% 5% 45

White married men 29% 58% 0% 6% 6% 248

White married women 28% 58% 2% 6% 6% 259

White no longer married 36% 46% 13% 5% 44

men

White no longer married o o o o o

women 23% 49% 3% 12% 12% 74

Other 20% 67% 2% 5% 5% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 21% 69% 2% 5% 3% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . . N N N
HOME/C No 26% 58% 2% 7% 7% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 24% 69% 2% 4% 1% 157

Mom 19% 69% 2% 6% 4% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 23% 68% 2% 5% 2% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 32% 52% 1% 7% 7% 361

Divorced / children 31% 66% 3% 21

Divorced / no children 28% 55% 5% 6% 7% 64

Single / children 3% 78% 5% 6% 8% 39

Single / no children 12% 78% 1% 4% 4% 170

Other / mixed 25% 48% 1% 13% 13% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 23% 67% 2% 8% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 25% 62% 2% 7% 5% 744
Low income 22% 60% 2% 8% 7% 165
Working class 15% 43% 13% 29% 8
Refused 27% 55% 1% 8% 9% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 26% 60% 2% 7% 5% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 3% 83% 3% 4% 6% 86
Middle class Hispanics 40% 51% 5% 4% 75
Middle class other races 22% 65% 4% 7% 2% 26
Other 23% 61% 2% 7% 8% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 33% 56% 1% 5% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 . . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 27% 56% 5% 9% 4% 177
Mainline Protestant 26% 59% 2% 7% 7% 225
Other 20% 66% 1% 3% 11% 166
None 15% 74% 1% 7% 3% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 30% 53% 2% 8% 7% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 3 . S N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 25%, 65% 2% 4% 4% 164
Infrequently 20% 65% 1% 5% 8% 177
Never 24% 59% 6% 6% 4% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 37% 54% 1% 6% 3% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 31% 48% 4% 11% 5% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 29% 53% 2% 8% 9% 91
Active other 25% 59% 0% 5% 12% 86
Other 21% 67% 2% 6% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 28% 52% 2% 8% 9% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 25% 65% 1% 5% 4% 369
Refused 25% 58% 5% 5% 7% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 54% 1% % 6% 169
Male not evangelical 23% 67% 2% 4% 4% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 25% 51% 3% 9% 12% 175
Female not evangelical 21% 67% 1% 7% 4% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 35% 42% 2% 11% 10% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 15% 73% 3% 2% 7% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 44% 32% 2% 13% 9% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive 26% | 62% 5% 3% 3% 58
e non-conservative 12% | 68% 1% 6% | 13% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 83% 2% 2% 10% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 53% 30% 1% 9% 7% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY ) S . .
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 43% 4% 14% 15% 83
Wrong track 11% 79% 2% 4% 4% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 53% 29% 1% 10% 7% 399
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 17% 50% 6% 15% 12% 145
Democrat 2% 94% 1% 1% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 52% 27% 2% 11% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 88% 1% 3% 3% 561
No opinion 8% 47% 10% 8% 27% 29
Never heard of 40% 49% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 52% 27% 2% 11% 8% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 9% 49% 1% 9% 22% 31
Disapprove 3% 89% 1% 3% 3% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 54%, 25% 2% 11% 8% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 31% 59% 7% 3% 25
Unsure on job approval 9% 49% 1% 9% 22% 31
Favorable / disapprove 18% 78% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 90% 1% 3% 3% 528
Other 15% 50% 8% 26% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 54% 26% 3% 9% 9% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 1% 42% 2% 24% 22% 46
No 4% 89% 1% 4% 2% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 57% 23% 2% 9% 8% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
ﬁ)ﬁgr:\/;o/n not geting 17% | 67% 5% 7% 4% 37
Unsure on both 7% 48% 5% 10% 30% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 6% 1% 9% 14% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 3% 91% 1% 3% 2% 522
Other 12% 43% 5% 23% 17% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 25% 63% 2% 7% 4% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB A 0 o . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 61% 1% 8% 12% 120
Disapprove 25% 61% 2% 6% 6% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 3% 89% 2% 4% 2% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 50% 31% 3% 11% 6% 314

TRUMP Just about right 19% 72% 1% 5% 4% 328
Unsure 12% 65% 3% 6% 14% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 51% 27% 2% 11% 8% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 93% 2% 2% 2% 453
Other candidate 18% 66% 3% 9% 4% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 20% | 56% 1% 9% | 15% 83

TOTAL 24% 62% 2% 7% 6% 1009
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TOTAL 47% 44% 2% 4% 3% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 44%, 47% 1% 4% 4% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 44% 4% 2% 3% 165
South 52% 38% 3% 4% 3% 249
South Central 56% 38% 0% 5% 1% 90
Central Plains 49% 46% 1% 3% 2% 73
Mountain States 42% 49% 7% 3% 66
West 41% 50% 2% 5% 3% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 56% 2% 6% 2% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 41% 52% 1% 5% 2% 62
Texas 60% 35% 4% 1% 63
New York 42% 45% 2% 3% 7% 67
Rest of country 49% 42% 2% 4% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 50% 40% 3% 5% 2% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 50% 43% 1% 4% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 41% 49% 2% 4% 4% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 56% 35% 2% 4% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 36% 56% 1% 4% 3% 432
COMPCD Yes 50% 46% 4% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 47% 44% 2% 4% 3% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 40% 2% 3% 2% 497
Female 42% 48% 2% 4% 3% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 40% 2% 3% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 39% 2% 4% 3% 156
Female / employed 37% 52% 3% 4% 4% 271
Female / not employed 48% 43% 1% 5% 3% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 42% 1% 7% 3% 120
Employed 46% 46% 2% 4% 3% 612
Retired 52% 41% 2% 3% 3% 267
Refused 40% 56% 1% 2% 11
RAGE 18-34 40% 49% 5% 3% 3% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 44% 49% 2% 3% 2% 283
45-64 52% 39% 1% 5% 3% 313
65 or over 53% 39% 1% 4% 4% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 42% 49% 3% 3% 2% 484
45-64 52% 39% 1% 5% 3% 313
65+ 53% 39% 1% 4% 4% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 41% 2% 3% 2% 304
Male / 55+ 55% 38% 1% 4% 2% 193
Female / under 55 36% 54% 3% 4% 3% 273
Female / 55+ 49% 42% 0% 5% 4% 239
RRACE White 53% 39% 2% 4% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 82% 3% 4% 4% 121
Hispanic / Latino 58% 39% 2% 1% 91
Other 41% 43% 2% 11% 2% 40
RRRACE White 53% 39% 2% 4% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 31% 60% 2% 4% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 41% 7% 3% 4% 147
White older voters 35+ 55% 38% 1% 4% 3% 609
o e 2
’V*;i:fsnlgj‘e”ca” older 6% 80% 4% 5% 4% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 59% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 65% 33% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 44% 49% 7% 9
g;tler races older voters 40% 42% 3% 12% 3% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 58% 35% 2% 3% 2% 380
GENDER White women 48% 42% 2% 5% 4% 377
Black men 13% 79% 2% 2% 4% 50
Black women 3% 84% 3% 6% 4% 7
Hispanic men 55% 41% 4% 47
Hispanic women 60% 37% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 57% 34% 1% 4% 3% 290
Other 44% 48% 2% 4% 3% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 94% 4% 1% 1% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 87% 6% 1% 5% 1% 181
Male / DEM 7% 88% 1% 4% 1% 173
Female / DEM 8% 85% 2% 2% 2% 250
Male / IND 49% 32% 5% 6% 7% 121
Female / IND 48% 27% 5% 10% 11% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 90% 6% 2% 1% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over /| GOP 91% 4% 4% 1% 220
Under 45 / DEM 5% 90% 2% 2% 1% 213
45 & over / DEM 10% 83% 1% 3% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 43% 33% 7% 8% 8% 108
45 & over / IND 55% 26% 2% 7% 9% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 6% 0% 3% 2% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 45% 16% 12% 15% 12% 52
Democrat 12% 79% 2% 4% 3% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 94% 2% 3% 1% 302
Soft GOP 76% 13% 5% 5% 1% 73
Ticket splitters 50% 30% 5% 7% 8% 212
Soft DEM 25% 67% 6% 2% 50
Hard DEM 5% 89% 2% 2% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 16% 2% 5% 1% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 37% 3% 7% 1% 97
Liberal 12% 81% 1% 2% 3% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 13% 1% 4% 1% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73% 17% 3% 5% 1% 321
Moderate / liberal 18% 73% 1% 3% 5% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 91% 5% 1% 3% 1% 383
GROUPS
Independent 49% 30% 5% 8% 9% 202
Conservative DEM 17% 72% 5% 6% 87
Mod / lio DEM 5% 90% 0% 2% 3% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 89% 1% 2% 3% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 60% 6% 7% 3% 165
Independent 45% 16% 12% 15% 12% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 71% 21% 2% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 93% 2% 0% 3% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 48% 38% 3% 4% 6% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 40% 2% 4% 2% 153
Some college 51% 39% 3% 5% 3% 235
College graduate 45% 47% 2% 3% 3% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 45% 2% 4% 3% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'et: college 38% | 54% 2% 3% 2% 125
Z‘ggja"tzg‘“’”age 63% |  28% 3% 4% 3% 208
gr‘;w'ef non-college 24% | 66% 1% 6% 3% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 52% 42% 2% 2% 2% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 54% 38% 2% 4% 2% 208
Female college graduates 38% 53% 2% 4% 3% 294
Female non-college
graduates 48% 41% 2% 5% 3% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% | 28% 3% 4% 3% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o, o
graduate 24% 66% 1% 6% 3% 128
Others 45% 47% 2% 3% 3% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 50% 44% 1% 4% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 47% 44% 2% 4% 3% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 31% 57% 4% 5% 4% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 53% 40% 1% 4% 2% 633
No longer married 48% 41% 2% 4% 5% 167
MARAC White married 55% 38% 1% 3% 2% 507
Non-white married 44% 49% 2% 5% 0% 126
White not married 49% 39% 3% 5% 4% 250
Non-white not married 18% 72% 2% 4% 5% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 36% 1% 3% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 53% 40% 2% 2% 2% 61
Single men 36% 50% 3% 6% 5% 120
Married women 47% 45% 1% 5% 2% 317
Unmarried women 45% 42% 2% 5% 7% 106
Single women 23% 66% 5% 3% 3% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 44%, 44% 3% 4% 5% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 41% 45% 9% 4% 1% 45
White married men 62% 33% 2% 2% 1% 248
White married women 48% 43% 1% 4% 3% 259
\r/nV;;te no longer married 64% 30% 19 3% 2% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 49% 35% 2% 7% 7% 74
Other 31% 60% 2% 4% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 48% 3% 4% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 42% 2% 4% 4% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 42% 3% 3% 0% 157
Mom 39% 52% 2% 5% 2% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 44% 2% 4% 1% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 55% 38% 1% 3% 2% 361
Divorced / children 43% 57% 21
Divorced / no children 45% 46% 2% 2% 4% 64
Single / children 9% 71% 10% 7% 2% 39
Single / no children 36% 54% 2% 4% 5% 170
Other / mixed 51% 33% 2% 7% 7% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 45% 49% 2% 5% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 43% 2% 4% 3% 744
Low income 43% 47% 2% 5% 3% 165
Working class 71% 14% 13% 2% 8
Refused 47% 42% 4% 5% 1% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 53% 38% 2% 4% 3% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 8% 84% 2% 3% 2% 86
Middle class Hispanics 60% 39% 1% 75
Middle class other races 37% 46% 3% 12% 1% 26
Other 45% 46% 2% 4% 3% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 62% 31% 1% 3% 3% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 54% 40% 3% 1% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 48% 44% 2% 4% 3% 225
Other 43% 45% 1% 8% 3% 166
None 33% 58% 3% 4% 3% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 59% 34% 0% 4% 3% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 S N N N
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 52% 39% 3% 4% 2% 164
Infrequently 40% 53% 2% 2% 4% 177
Never 43% 41% 6% 9% 2% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 66% 31% 0% 1% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
[} 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 60% 34% 1% 3% 3% 102
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 59% 34% 5% 3% 91
Active other 48% 39% 9% 3% 86
Other 41% 50% 3% 4% 3% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 58% 36% 2% 3% 2% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 47% 43% 2% 5% 3% 369
Refused 45% 41% 1% 7% 6% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% 33% 2% 2% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 48% 43% 2% 4% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o, o o
evangelicals 53% 39% 2% 3% 3% 175
Female not evangelical 36% 52% 2% 5% 4% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 74% 20% 1% 3% 1% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 68% 2% 1% 3% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 85% 10% 1% 4% 1% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o o
Christians 42% 51% 5% 2% 1% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o
Christians 46% 47% 2% 2% 3% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 86% 1% 5% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 91% 5% 2% 1% 1% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY )
ARE GOING/C Unsure 74% 7% 6% 6% 7% 83
Wrong track 24% 66% 2% 5% 3% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 93% 3% 1% 2% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 0 . 5 S
BALLOT/C Undecided 44% 27% 5% 1% 13% 145
Democrat 9% 84% 2% 3% 1% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 91% 4% 1% 4% 1% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 75% 2% 4% 3% 561
No opinion 46% 18% 15% 4% 18% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 91% 4% 2% 2% 1% 425
TRUMP JOB S . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 57% 1% 9% 7% 16% 31
Disapprove 13% 7% 2% 5% 3% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 94% 2% 1% 3% 1% 392
ID AND JOB : / 0 5 S N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 61% 27% 7% 5% 25
Unsure on job approval 57% 11% 9% 7% 16% 31
Favorable / disapprove 21% 55% 20% 4% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 13% 78% 2% 4% 3% 528
Other 31% 43% 10% 4% 13% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 90% 4% 2% 3% 1% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE ) ) o o N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 59% 22% 4% 4% 11% 46
No 16% 74% 2% 5% 3% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 93% 2% 1% 2% 1% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o, o o
things done 65% 19% 7% 3% 6% 37
Unsure on both 59% 5% 4% 10% 22% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o, o, o
things done 41% 41% 9% 8% 1% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 13% 78% 1% 5% 3% 522
Other 58% 26% 7% 2% 7% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 51% 43% 2% 3% 2% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) A S . N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 37% 48% 0% 6% 9% 120
Disapprove 47% 44% 2% 4% 2% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 7% 83% 3% 5% 2% 220

CONGRESS - . S N N N

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 85% 9% 1% 3% 1% 314

TRUMP Just about right 45% 48% 1% 3% 2% 328
Unsure 32% 50% 3% 5% 9% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 90% 4% 1% 3% 2% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 9% 82% 2% 3% 3% 453
Other candidate 44% 41% 6% 8% 2% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 52% | 30% 1% 9% 8% 83

TOTAL 47% 44% 2% 4% 3% 1009
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TOTAL 46% 43% 3% 4% 5% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 48% 2% 2% 5% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 42% 3% 4% 5% 165
South 51% 37% 4% 4% 3% 249
South Central 54% 36% 4% 4% 2% 90
Central Plains 39% 45% 7% 5% 4% 73
Mountain States 43% 45% 3% 6% 2% 66
West 40% 45% 2% 5% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 52% 2% 4% 8% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 57% 4% 2% 2% 62
Texas 60% 32% 1% 5% 2% 63
New York 36% 50% 3% 2% 9% 67
Rest of country 48% 40% 3% 4% 4% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 46% 39% 5% 6% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL S 5
WINNER Other states 50% 40% 3% 4% 3% 526
55%+ Clinton states 39% 50% 3% 2% 7% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 55% 34% 4% 4% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 35% 54% 2% 3% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 51% 37% 5% 1% 7% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 46% 43% 3% 4% 4% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 38% 4% 3% 4% 497
Female 41% 47% 3% 4% 5% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 37% 3% 3% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 39% 5% 3% 4% 156
Female / employed 33% 53% 3% 6% 4% 271
Female / not employed 49% 40% 2% 2% 7% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 40% 5% 2% 6% 120
Employed 44% 44% 3% 5% 4% 612
Retired 51% 39% 3% 2% 6% 267
Refused 37% 50% 1% 10% 2% 11
RAGE 18-34 41% 47% 2% 4% 5% 202
RESPONDENT'S S 5 N N N
AGE/C 35-44 41% 47% 5% 4% 3% 283
45-64 51% 37% 2% 4% 5% 313
65 or over 51% 39% 2% 2% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 41% 47% 4% 4% 4% 484
45-64 51% 37% 2% 4% 5% 313
65+ 51% 39% 2% 2% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 49% 14% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 50% 40% 3% 3% 4% 304
Male / 55+ 55% 35% 4% 3% 3% 193
Female / under 55 34% 52% 4% 6% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 48% 42% 1% 2% 7% 239
RRACE White 52% 37% 3% 4% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - N N o o o
RACE/C Black / African American 12% 75% 4% 5% 5% 121
Hispanic / Latino 49% 41% 2% 8% 91
Other 38% 45% 2% 12% 3% 40
RRRACE White 52% 37% 3% 4% 4% 757
RESPONDENT'S , - . " - N
RACE/C Non-white 29% 58% 3% 4% 6% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 47% 39% 3% 5% 5% 147
White older voters 35+ 53% 37% 3% 3% 4% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 1% 89% 24
’V*;':fs”ge”ca" older 12% | 71% 4% 6% 6% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 50% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 38% 3% 7% 69
?;h;; races millenials 29% 53% 17% 9
%‘fr races older voters 40% | 43% 3% | 1% 4% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 34% 3% 3% 3% 380
GENDER -
White women 46% 41% 3% 5% 6% 377
Black men 13% 73% 3% 4% 6% 50
Black women 11% 76% 4% 5% 4% 71
Hispanic men 54% 33% 5% 8% 47
Hispanic women 44% 49% 7% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 56% 34% 2% 3% 5% 290
Other 42% 46% 3% 4% 5% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 5% 3% 1% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 83% 9% 1% 3% 4% 181
Male / DEM 10% 80% 2% 4% 3% 173
Female / DEM 8% 81% 3% 4% 4% 250
Male / IND 47% 32% 6% 8% 8% 121
Female / IND 47% 27% 4% 9% 13% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 84% 9% 4% 1% 3% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 89% 6% 1% 2% 2% 220
Under 45 / DEM 8% 84% 3% 4% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 10% 77% 3% 4% 6% 211
Under 45/ IND 42% 31% 6% 10% 11% 108
45 &over / IND 52% 28% 4% 7% 9% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 7% 2% 2% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 33% 17% 16% 16% 19% 52
Democrat 13% 75% 3% 4% 5% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 4% 2% 0% 2% 302
Soft GOP 71% 16% 4% 6% 4% 73
Ticket splitters 47% 31% 5% 8% 9% 212
Soft DEM 19% 61% 7% 8% 5% 50
Hard DEM 7% 83% 2% 3% 4% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 73% 18% 3% 3% 3% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 42% 36% 5% 5% 12% 97
Liberal 13% 75% 3% 4% 5% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 16% 2% 2% 2% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 70% 19% 3% 4% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 19% 67% 3% 4% 6% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 87% 7% 2% 1% 2% 383
GROUPS
Independent 47% 30% 5% 8% 10% 202
Conservative DEM 14% 78% 4% 3% 2% 87
Mod / lib DEM 7% 81% 3% 4% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 81% 2% 5% 5% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 63% 4% 4% 5% 165
Independent 33% 17% 16% 16% 19% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 72% 19% 3% 1% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 90% 4% 2% 2% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 57% 31% 0% 4% 8% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 39% 3% 3% 5% 153
Some college 49% 38% 3% 5% 4% 235
College graduate 43% 46% 3% 3% 4% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 45%, 45% 4% 3% 4% 459
gr‘;':jﬁ'ef college 38% 50% 2% 4% 5% 125
Z‘ggja"tz’s“c"”age 62% |  26% 3% 4% 5% 208
gr‘;':jﬁ'ef non-college 21% | 65% 4% 4% 6% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 52% 39% 3% 3% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 51% 37% 4% 4% 4% 208
Female college graduates 34% 53% 3% 4% 5% 294
Female non-college
graduates 49% 39% 2% 5% 6% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 62% ) 26% 3% 4% 5% 298
GRADUATES ..
Minority non-college o o o o o
graduate 21% 65% 4% 4% 6% 128
Others 43% 46% 3% 3% 4% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 49% 39% 2% 4% 6% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 46% 43% 3% 4% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 35% 51% 3% 4% 6% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 40% 3% 4% 3% 633
No longer married 45% 43% 2% 4% 7% 167
MARAC White married 52% 37% 3% 3% 4% 507
Non-white married 41% 49% 3% 4% 2% 126
White not married 50% 38% 2% 4% 5% 250
Non-white not married 18% 66% 3% 4% 9% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 35% 4% 3% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 51% 38% 4% 2% 5% 61
Single men 43% 45% 3% 3% 6% 120
Married women 45% 44% 3% 4% 5% 317
Unmarried women 41% 46% 1% 5% 7% 106
Single women 25% 59% 4% 6% 6% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 51% 38% 4% 3% 5% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 40% 49% 2% 4% 4% 45
White married men 59% 33% 3% 3% 2% 248
White married women 46% 41% 4% 4% 5% 259
‘r’n";fe no longer married 61% | 31% 2% 3% 3% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 49% 35% 19 6% 8% 74
Other 29% 58% 3% 4% 6% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 48% 4% 5% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 40% 2% 3% 5% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 41% 5% 3% 2% 157
Mom 32% 54% 4% 6% 5% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 45% 5% 4% 3% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 55% 36% 2% 3% 4% 361
Divorced / children 33% 59% 9% 21
Divorced / no children 38% 49% 3% 4% 6% 64
Single / children 16% 64% 5% 10% 5% 39
Single / no children 40% 48% 3% 3% 6% 170
Other / mixed 53% 34% 2% 5% 6% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 43% 44% 7% 4% 3% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 42% 2% 3% 4% 744
Low income 38% 46% 4% 5% 7% 165
Working class 57% 14% 15% 13% 2% 8
Refused 39% 50% 1% 4% 6% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 53% 37% 3% 4% 4% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 13% 78% 3% 2% 4% 86
Middle class Hispanics 53% 38% 9% 75
Middle class other races 35% 46% 3% 14% 1% 26
Other 40% 45% 5% 5% 5% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 60% 30% 2% 3% 5% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 53% 38% 3% 4% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 47% 41% 3% 4% 4% 225
Other 40% 48% 1% 3% 8% 166
None 32% 55% 5% 5% 3% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 58% 34% 2% 2% 4% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 . . . N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 47% 41% 6% 4% 3% 164
Infrequently 40% 46% 1% 5% 7% 177
Never 42% 41% 1% 6% 9% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 68% 30% 1% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 58% 34% 2% 2% 3% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 58% 29% 5% 4% 4% 91
Active other 45% 46% 0% 1% 8% 86
Other 39% 47% 4% 5% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 54% 36% 3% 3% 4% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 41% 2% 3% 5% 369
Refused 40% 43% 6% 4% 8% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORNAGAIN | evangelicals 5% | 34% 4% 3% 3% 169
Male not evangelical 49% 40% 3% 3% 4% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 51% 38% 2% 3% 6% 175
Female not evangelical 35% 52% 3% 5% 5% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 71% 19% 2% 3% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 69% 4% 3% 4% 116
(cont.)

Page 244



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

IHPAR9 IHPAR9 PARTY MORE CONFIDENCE / CREATING JOBS TOTAL
GOP DEM Both equal Neither Unsure
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 82% 10% 2% 4% 4% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive 34% | 62% 3% 2% 0% 58
‘évt:‘r'it;iggg‘c"”se”a“ve 44% | 44% 4% 2% 6% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 77% 4% 5% 9% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 89% 6% 2% 1% 2% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 60% 15% 9% 7% 9% 83
Wrong track 25% 63% 3% 5% 5% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 89% 5% 2% 1% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - ) A O S .
BALLOT/C Undecided 44% 25% 6% 10% 15% 145
Democrat 9% 80% 3% 4% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 89% 4% 2% 2% 2% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 15% 71% 4% 5% 5% 561
No opinion 31% 33% 9% 5% 22% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 88% 5% 3% 2% 2% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 36% 26% 9% 5% 24% 31
Disapprove 14% 2% 3% 5% 5% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 91% 2% 2% 2% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 50% 42% 7% 25
Unsure on job approval 36% 26% 9% 5% 24% 31
Favorable / disapprove 41% 47% 7% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 13% 73% 3% 5% 5% 528
Other 35% 46% 6% 13% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 88% 4% 3% 2% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 48% 26% 6% 3% 16% 46
No 16% 71% 3% 5% 5% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 92% 2% 2% 2% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 61% 349 5% 37
things done 0 ° °
Unsure on both 59% 5% 4% 2% 29% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 55% 30% 11% 4% 20
E‘;Z‘;pém/ not getting 13% | 74% 3% 5% 5% 522
Other 33% 40% 9% 5% 12% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 49% 42% 3% 3% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) A o . .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 38% 43% 2% 4% 13% 120
Disapprove 46% 43% 3% 5% 4% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 8% 82% 1% 6% 3% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 85% 10% 3% 1% 1% 314

TRUMP Just about right 41% 49% 3% 3% 4% 328
Unsure 32% 40% 5% 8% 15% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 89% 4% 2% 2% 3% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 10% 78% 4% 5% 4% 453
Other candidate 44% 38% 3% 9% 6% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 38% | 38% 6% 6% | 12% 83

TOTAL 46% 43% 3% 4% 5% 1009
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TOTAL 35% 52% 3% 7% 3% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 58% 2% 7% 3% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 53% 1% 10% 2% 165
South 39% 49% 3% 7% 2% 249
South Central 48% 39% 4% 5% 4% 90
Central Plains 36% 47% 5% 10% 1% 73
Mountain States 34% 54% 7% 5% 66
West 28% 60% 2% 6% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 23% 67% 2% 4%, 4% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 69% 1% 9% 0% 62
Texas 54% 36% 2% 4% 4% 63
New York 32% 57% 4% 2% 5% 67
Rest of country 36% 50% 3% 8% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 45% 4% 12% 2% 196
PRESIDENTIAL A 0
WINNER Other states 38% 51% 2% 6% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 28% 61% 2% 5% 4% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 42% 44% 3% 8% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 25% 64% 2% 6% 3% 432
COMPCD Yes 33% 56% 3% 5% 2% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 35% 52% 2% 7% 3% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 48% 2% 9% 3% 497
Female 32% 56% 3% 5% 3% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 48% 2% 11% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 50% 3% 6% 4% 156
Female / employed 25% 64% 3% 5% 3% 271
Female / not employed 40% 48% 2% 6% 4% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 53% 4% 7% 2% 120
Employed 32% 55% 3% 8% 2% 612
Retired 42% 46% 2% 5% 5% 267
Refused 17% 58% 12% 11% 2% 11
RAGE 18-34 31% 60% 2% 5% 2% 202
RESPONDENT'S 0 A S S N
AGE/C 35-44 29% 58% 4% 7% 1% 283
45-64 39% 47% 2% 9% 3% 313
65 or over 40% 44% 2% 8% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 30% 59% 3% 6% 2% 484
45-64 39% 47% 2% 9% 3% 313
65+ 40% 44% 2% 8% 6% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 35% 50% 3% 10% 2% 304
Male / 55+ 42% 45% 1% 8% 3% 193
Female / under 55 28% 65% 4% 3% 1% 273
Female / 55+ 37% 47% 2% 9% 6% 239
RRACE White 39% 47% 3% 8% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 84% 1% 3% 3% 121
Hispanic / Latino 36% 51% 2% 8% 3% 91
Other 30% 56% 4% 6% 4% 40
RRRACE White 39% 47% 3% 8% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 22% 68% 2% 5% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 55% 3% 6% 2% 147
White older voters 35+ 40% 46% 3% 8% 3% 609
o e 2
Aftcan fmerican older 6% |  85% 1% | 4% | 4% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 25% 66% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 39% 46% 3% 10% 2% 69
?;h;; races millenials 29% 67% 4% 9
g;tler races older voters 31% 529% 6% 6% 5% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 41% 45% 2% 9% 2% 380
GENDER White women 37% 49% 3% 6% 4% 377
Black men 16% 76% 4% 4% 50
Black women 3% 90% 1% 3% 2% 7
Hispanic men 34% 44% 5% 13% 4% 47
Hispanic women 38% 58% 2% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 41% 2% 8% 5% 290
Other 31% 57% 3% 7% 2% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 71% 14% 1% 12% 2% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 73% 12% 4% 7% 3% 181
Male / DEM 4% 92% 1% 3% 1% 173
Female / DEM 3% 93% 1% 2% 2% 250
Male / IND 31% 43% 6% 13% 7% 121
Female / IND 33% 41% 4% 13% 9% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 68% 18% 4% 9% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over /| GOP 75% 9% 1% 10% 4% 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 96% 1% 1% 0% 213
45 & over / DEM 4% 89% 1% 3% 2% 211
Under 45/ IND 28% 47% 6% 12% 7% 108
45 & over/ IND 36% 38% 4% 14% 9% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 68% 15% 3% 11% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 20% 10% 20% 14% 52
Democrat 6% 87% 2% 3% 2% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 8% 3% 11% 1% 302
Soft GOP 53% 32% 2% 7% 7% 73
Ticket splitters 33% 43% 5% 12% 7% 212
Soft DEM 7% 82% 1% 8% 1% 50
Hard DEM 2% 94% 1% 1% 1% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 58% 26% 3% 11% 3% 508
RESPONDENT'S S S N N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 47% 7% 8% 8% 97
Liberal 7% 87% 1% 2% 2% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 17% 3% 14% 2% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 N N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 54% 31% 3% 9% 3% 321
Moderate / liberal 12% 79% 2% 4% 3% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72% 13% 3% 10% 2% 383
GROUPS
Independent 32% 43% 5% 13% 8% 202
Conservative DEM 5% 88% 4% 3% 1% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 94% 0% 2% 1% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 94% 1% 1% 1% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 74% 3% 5% 4% 165
Independent 36% 20% 10% 20% 14% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 31% 4% 7% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 72% 12% 3% 12% 2% 365
REDUC Less than high school 40% 44% 3% 7% 6% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . 5 N N N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 41% 2% 6% 6% 153
Some college 38% 46% 3% 10% 3% 235
College graduate 31% 59% 3% 6% 2% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 56% 3% 6% 2% 459
Non-white college o o o o o
graduses 22% 68% 1% 6% 2% 125
White non-collage o o o o o
graduses 49% 34% 3% 11% 4% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o,
graduses 22% 67% 2% 4% 4% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 37% 52% 2% 8% 1% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- 0, [ o, o, o,
graduses 39% 43% 2% 10% 4% 208
Female college graduates 25% 65% 3% 4% 3% 294
Female non-college o o o o o
graduaes 42% 44% 3% 7% 4% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 49% 34% 3% 11% 4% 298
GRADUATES ..
g"r:gg';{e”°”'°°"ege 2% | 67% 2% 4% 4% 128
Others 31% 59% 3% 6% 2% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 31% 58% 2% 7% 2% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 36% 52% 3% 7% 3% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 68% 2% 3% 4% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 39% 48% 3% 8% 2% 633
No longer married 34% 50% 1% 10% 6% 167
MARAC White married 41% 46% 3% 8% 2% 507
Non-white married 32% 57% 2% 8% 1% 126
White not married 36% 51% 1% 7% 4% 250
Non-white not married 12% 78% 2% 2% 6% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 42% 3% 11% 2% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 35% 51% 0% 12% 1% 61
Single men 27% 64% 0% 3% 5% 120
Married women 36% 54% 3% 5% 2% 317
Unmarried women 33% 49% 1% 8% 8% 106
Single women 18% 73% 5% 2% 3% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 31% 62% 5% 2% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 34% 55% 7% 1% 3% 45
White married men 45% 40% 3% 10% 2% 248
White married women 37% 51% 4% 6% 2% 259
‘r’n";fe no longer married % | 43% 14% 2% 44
&V:rll:z;o longer married 1% 39% 19 11% 9% 74
Other 22% 68% 2% 5% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 33% 57% 4% 5% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 50% 2% 8% 4% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 49% 5% 9% 157
Mom 30% 64% 3% 3% 1% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 35% 53% 5% 7% 0% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 42% 44% 2% 9% 3% 361
Divorced / children 28% 72% 21
Divorced / no children 28% 56% 1% 10% 5% 64
Single / children 19% 78% 2% 39
Single / no children 24% 66% 3% 3% 4% 170
Other / mixed 40% 40% 1% 12% 8% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 30% 58% 1% 7% 3% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 52% 2% 7% 2% 744
Low income 32% 52% 4% 7% 4% 165
Working class 42% 14% 28% 16% 8
Refused 29% 47% 1% 18% 5% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 40% 47% 3% 8% 2% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 8% 90% 1% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 41% 46% 9% 4% 75
Middle class other races 26% 61% 3% 5% 5% 26
Other 32% 53% 3% 8% 5% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 42% 43% 2% 9% 4% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - ) ) o 0 o
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 42% 43% 2% 10% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 37% 52% 3% 6% 3% 225
Other 29% 59% 1% 6% 4% 166
None 25% 64% 3% 6% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 41% 44% 3% 9% 3% 370
OFTEN DO YOU At least once a month 39% 49% 3% 6% 2% 164
ATTEND CHURCH/C ° ° ° ° °
Infrequently 31% 60% 1% 5% 4% 177
Never 36% 47% 12% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 43% 46% 1% 8% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 45% 36% 3% 12% 3% 102
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 40% 42% 6% 9% 3% 91
Active other 36% 54% 1% 4% 5% 86
Other 31% 57% 2% 6% 3% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 41% 44% 3% 9% 3% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 54% 1% 6% 3% 369
Refused 33% 48% 6% 7% 5% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORNAGAIN | evangelicals 42% | 41% 2% 12% 3% 169
Male not evangelical 35% 52% 2% 7% 3% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 40% 47% 4% 6% 4% 175
Female not evangelical 28% 61% 2% 5% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 27% 4% 11% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 77% 2% 5% 3% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 66% 16% 4% 12% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive 2% | 66% 10% 0% 58
e non-conservative 26% | 56% 4% 8% 6% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 88% 4% 6% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 71% 12% 3% 11% 3% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 53% 27% 6% 8% 7% 83
Wrong track 16% 74% 2% 5% 3% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 75% 9% 3% 10% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 27% 45% 5% 13% 10% 145
Democrat 3% 92% 1% 2% 1% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 73% 10% 3% 11% 2% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 85% 2% 4% 2% 561
No opinion 26% 37% 7% 9% 21% 29
Never heard of 89% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 73% 9% 4% 12% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 29% 40% 7% 5% 19% 31
Disapprove 6% 87% 1% 4% 2% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 76% 7% 3% 12% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 45% 37% 7% 1% 25
Unsure on job approval 29% 40% 7% 5% 19% 31
Favorable / disapprove 29% 64% 7% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 5% 88% 1% 4% 2% 528
Other 27% 47% 9% 17% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 74% 9% 3% 11% 2% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 38% 35% 9% 4% 14% 46
No 7% 84% 1% 5% 2% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 77% 6% 3% 12% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
ﬁ)ﬁgr:\/;o/n not geting 44% | 33% 5% | 16% 1% 37
Unsure on both 34% 33% 9% 2% 22% 16
a'iiznggﬁ:/ getting 31% | 49% | 11% 5% 4% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 5% 88% 1% 4% 2% 522
Other 35% 40% 8% 6% 1% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 38% 53% 3% 5% 1% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N 0 o S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 23% 57% 5% 7% 7% 120
Disapprove 35% 51% 2% 9% 3% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 5% 90% 0% 4% 1% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 67% 15% 4% 10% 2% 314

TRUMP Just about right 28% 61% 2% 7% 2% 328
Unsure 24% 56% 4% 7% 9% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 74% 9% 3% 12% 3% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 92% 2% 3% 2% 453
Other candidate 33% 53% 3% 7% 4% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 28% | 48% 6% 8% | 10% 83

TOTAL 35% 52% 3% 7% 3% 1009
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TOTAL 34% 8% 11% 47% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 6% 15% 48% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 9% 12% 45% 165
South 37% 10% 10% 43% 249
South Central 46% 5% 6% 43% 90
Central Plains 32% 7% 15% 46% 73
Mountain States 33% 9% 5% 54% 66
West 29% 9% 9% 52% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 23% 8% 13% 57% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 3% 13% 57% 62
Texas 52% 6% 5% 37% 63
New York 25% 5% 22% 48% 67
Rest of country 36% 9% 10% 45% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 37% 8% 9% 46% 196
PRESIDENTIAL S 5 .
WINNER Other states 37% 8% 11% 44% 526
55%+ Clinton states 27% 8% 13% 52% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 42% 10% 10% 38% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 24% 5% 12% 59% 432
COMPCD Yes 37% 7% 12% 43% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 34% 8% 11% 47% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 9% 10% 41% 497
Female 29% 7% 1% 52% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 8% 10% 41% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 3 N ) N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 10% 1% 41% 156
Female / employed 23% 9% 12% 57% 271
Female / not employed 36% 6% 11% 47% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 10% 17% 43% 120
Employed 33% 8% 11% 48% 612
Retired 40% 6% 8% 45% 267
Refused 17% 10% 24% 49% 11
RAGE 18-34 26% 10% 17% 47% 202
RESPONDENT'S S N . 0
AGE/C 35-44 30% 7% 11% 52% 283
45-64 40% 9% 8% 44% 313
65 or over 40% 7% 10% 43% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 29% 8% 14% 50% 484
45-64 40% 9% 8% 44% 313
65+ 40% 7% 10% 43% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 38% 8% 13% 41% 304
Male / 55+ 43% 9% 7% 41% 193
Female / under 55 23% 7% 13% 57% 273
Female / 55+ 36% 8% 10% 47% 239
RRACE White 39% 9% 11% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - N N N N
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 2% 6% 89% 121
Hispanic / Latino 41% 8% 16% 35% 91
Other 29% 3% 16% 52% 40
RRRACE White 39% 9% 11% 41% 757
RESPONDENT'S - S N . .
RACE/C Non-white 21% 4% 1% 63% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 31% 9% 18% 42% 147
White older voters 35+ 41% 9% 9% 41% 609
African American
millnials 18-34 T i I 24
African American older
voters 35+ 3% 1% 5% 91% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 25% 17% 41% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 49% 3% 15% 33% 69
Other races millenials 26% 4% 18% 509, 9
18-34
g;tler races older voters 31% 29, 15% 529, 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 44% 9% 10% 36% 380
GENDER -
White women 33% 9% 11% 46% 377
Black men 8% 4% 6% 83% 50
Black women 1% 6% 93% 71
Hispanic men 43% 11% 13% 33% 47
Hispanic women 39% 5% 19% 37% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 9% 7% 40% 290
Other 31% 8% 12% 49% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 80% 11% 6% 4% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 69% 13% 12% 7% 181
Male / DEM 1% 4% 9% 86% 173
Female / DEM 1% 2% 9% 88% 250
Male / IND 29% 12% 20% 39% 121
Female / IND 27% 13% 19% 42% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 71% 13% 9% 7% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 78% 1% 8% 4% 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 11% 87% 213
45 & over / DEM 2% 3% 7% 88% 211
Under 45/ IND 21% 12% 26% 41% 108
45 & over/ IND 36% 13% 12% 39% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 73% 13% 8% 7% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 14% 13% 40% 33% 52
Democrat 4% 4% 1% 82% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 11% 5% 2% 302
Soft GOP 50% 15% 20% 14% 73
Ticket splitters 29% 12% 19% 40% 212
Soft DEM 1% 4% 28% 66% 50
Hard DEM 1% 2% 6% 90% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 60% 12% 9% 19% 508
RESPONDENT'S S 5 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 12% 20% 48% 97
Liberal 6% 3% 11% 81% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 70% 6% 7% 17% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S . 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 54% 15% 10% 21% 321
Moderate / liberal 8% 4% 13% 75% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 75% 12% 8% 5% 383
GROUPS
Independent 28% 13% 20% 40% 202
Conservative DEM 1% 9% 10% 80% 87
Mod / lib DEM 1% 1% 9% 90% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 1% 10% 88% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 9% 13% 69% 165
Independent 14% 13% 40% 33% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 44% 17% 18% 21% 75
Conservative GOP 79% 12% 6% 4% 365
REDUC Less than high school 32% 13% 20% 35% 38
RESPONDENT'S - S . . .
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 10% 11% 41% 153
Some college 40% 6% 9% 45% 235
College graduate 32% 8% 11% 50% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 9% 10% 48% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 26% 5% 13% 56% 125
White non-collage
graduates 47% 10% 12% 31% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 17% 4% 9% 70% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 42% 8% 9% 42% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 38% 10% 13% 39% 208
Female college graduates 22% 8% 13% 57% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 38% 6% 9% 46% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 47% 10% 12% 31% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o, 0
gracuste 17% 4% 9% 70% 128
Others 32% 8% 1% 50% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 36% 10% 8% 45% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 34% 8% 1% 47% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 7% 18% 54% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 39% 8% 8% 44% 633
No longer married 33% 8% 12% 47% 167
MARAC White married 41% 10% 8% 42% 507
Non-white married 35% 3% 9% 53% 126
White not married 35% 8% 17% 40% 250
Non-white not married 8% 6% 13% 74% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 9% 7% 39% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 37% 9% 10% 44% 61
Single men 27% 8% 20% 45% 120
Married women 33% 8% 10% 49% 317
Unmarried women 30% 8% 13% 49% 106
Single women 12% 5% 16% 67% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 4% 19% 41% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 23% 10% 26% 41% 45
White married men 47% 1% 6% 36% 248
White married women 34% 9% 9% 47% 259
White no longer married 45% 1% 13% 30% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 36% 11% 10% 44% 74
Other 21% 4% 11% 63% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 8% 10% 52% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . N . .
HOME/C No 36% 8% 11% 44% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 40% 7% 8% 45% 157
Mom 22% 9% 11% 57% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 10% 8% 48% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 44% 7% 8% 41% 361
Divorced / children 28% 16% 57% 21
Divorced / no children 28% 9% 9% 53% 64
Single / children 3% 5% 19% 73% 39
Single / no children 24% 7% 18% 50% 170
Other / mixed 37% 10% 13% 40% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 35% 2% 12% 50% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 7% 10% 46% 744
Low income 24% 12% 13% 50% 165
Working class 42% 15% 15% 29% 8
Refused 32% 14% 4% 50% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 40% 9% 11% 40% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 3% 2% 7% 88% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 3% 9% 38% 75
Middle class other races 29% 1% 16% 54% 26
Other 28% 10% 12% 50% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 12% 7% 34% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - S o o .
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 42% 8% 8% 41% 177
Mainline Protestant 36% 6% 1% 46% 225
Other 24% 9% 18% 49% 166
None 22% 6% 10% 62% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 43% 10% 11% 36% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S 0 0 5
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 37% 1% 1% 41% 164
Infrequently 30% 4% 11% 55% 177
Never 31% 7% 13% 49% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 49% 15% 7% 28% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 47% 12% 5% 36% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 43% 7% 13% 37% 91
Active other 32% 5% 20% 43% 86
Other 29% 7% 1% 53% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 40% 10% 12% 38% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 7% 10% 47% 369
Refused 30% 11% 16% 43% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 47% 9% 10% | 34% 169
Male not evangelical 36% 9% 10% 45% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 34% 12% 13% 41% 175
Female not evangelical 26% 5% 11% 58% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 14% 10% 21% 228
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 3% 14% 70% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 66% 14% % 12% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 25% 6% 17% 52% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 24% 13% 18% 44% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 11% 88% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 78% 11% 5% 6% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 43% 13% 23% 21% 83
Wrong track 14% 6% 12% 68% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 79% 12% 6% 3% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N S 0 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 16% 19% 46% 145
Democrat 1% 2% 12% 85% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 77% 12% 6% 5% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 4% 5% 13% 78% 561
No opinion 15% 8% 37% 40% 29
Never heard of 1% 40% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 7% 12% 5% 5% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 10% 1% 45% 33% 31
Disapprove 3% 5% 13% 79% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 80% 12% 5% 3% 392
ID AND JOB S . N S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 42% 16% 4% 38% 25
Unsure on job approval 10% 11% 45% 33% 31
Favorable / disapprove 9% 21% 22% 48% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 2% 4% 13% 80% 528
Other 24% 7% 14% 55% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 76% 11% 6% 6% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 32% 12% 26% 30% 46
No 5% 5% 13% 77% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 81% 1% 4% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 40% 22% 13% 25% 37
Unsure on both 15% 18% 31% 36% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 13% 16% 21% 50% 20
Disapprove / not getting 3% 4% 12% 81% 522
things done
Other 29% 7% 36% 27% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 36% 8% 10% 46% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB A S . S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 10% 23% 49% 120
Disapprove 37% 8% 9% 46% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 1% 2% 11% 86% 220
CONGRESS - 5 , N .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 73% 11% 5% 11% 314
TRUMP Just about right 27% 9% 12% 51% 328
Unsure 17% 8% 20% 55% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 7% 11% 6% 6% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 1% 3% 10% 86% 453
Other candidate 22% 12% 30% 36% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 22% 18% 22% 39% 83
TOTAL 34% 8% 1% 47% 1009
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TOTAL 35% 10% 10% 45% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 12% 10% 40% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 10% 10% 45% 165
South 30% 10% 10% 50% 249
South Central 35% 2% 4% 59% 90
Central Plains 35% 11% 10% 44% 73
Mountain States 44% 5% 6% 45% 66
West 37% 12% 13% 39% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 14% 11% 33% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 1% 12% 32% 62
Texas 32% 1% 5% 61% 63
New York 34% 19% 12% 35% 67
Rest of country 34% 9% 9% 48% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 30% 11% 7% 52% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 5 .
WINNER Other states 35% 8% 9% 48% 526
55%+ Clinton states 40% 12% 12% 37% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 28% 8% 10% 54% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 46% 12% 9% 34% 432
COMPCD Yes 35% 10% 10% 45% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 35% 10% 10% 45% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 9% 10% 50% 497
Female 39% 10% 9% 41% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 32% 8% 10% 50% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) N N )
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 1% 9% 50% 156
Female / employed 43% 13% 9% 35% 271
Female / not employed 35% 7% 10% 49% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 7% 13% 45% 120
Employed 37% 11% 10% 43% 612
Retired 32% 9% 8% 51% 267
Refused 44% 4% 11% 41% 11
RAGE 18-34 35% 15% 13% 37% 202
RESPONDENT'S S S N 0
AGE/C 35-44 42% 10% 7% 42% 283
45-64 33% 6% 11% 50% 313
65 or over 30% 9% 9% 52% 202
Unsure / refused 49% 14% 37% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 39% 12% 9% 40% 484
45-64 33% 6% 11% 50% 313
65+ 30% 9% 9% 52% 202
Unsure / refused 49% 14% 37% 10
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 10% 11% 48% 304
Male / 55+ 30% 9% 9% 53% 193
Female / under 55 43% 14% 9% 34% 273
Female / 55+ 35% 5% 10% 49% 239
RRACE White 31% 8% 10% 51% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 5 N N
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 19% 3% 12% 121
Hispanic / Latino 29% 12% 10% 49% 91
Other 34% 10% 14% 43% 40
RRRACE White 31% 8% 10% 51% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . N 0
RACE/C Non-white 48% 15% 7% 30% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 28% 16% 14% 41% 147
White older voters 35+ 32% 6% 9% 53% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 1 1 24
African American older
voters 35+ 64% 20% 4% 12% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 17% 16% 34% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 28% 10% 8% 54% 69
Other races millenials 39% 7% 18% 36% 9
18-34
%‘fr races older voters 33% 11% 12% | 45% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 7% 11% 53% 380
GENDER -
White women 33% 9% 10% 48% 377
Black men 58% 23% 4% 15% 50
Black women 73% 16% 2% 9% 71
Hispanic men 25% 12% 7% 56% 47
Hispanic women 34% 12% 12% 42% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 28% 7% 9% 56% 290
Other 38% 11% 10% 41% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 1% 7% 89% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 2% 9% 85% 181
Male / DEM 2% 16% 10% 2% 173
Female / DEM 73% 16% 7% 5% 250
Male / IND 19% 14% 15% 53% 121
Female / IND 17% 11% 16% 56% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 6% 1% 11% 82% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 1% 2% 6% 91% 220
Under 45 / DEM 74% 19% 5% 2% 213
45 & over / DEM 71% 13% 1% 5% 211
Under 45/IND 19% 16% 15% 50% 108
45 & over/ IND 17% 10% 15% 58% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 2% 9% 85% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 10% 10% 75% 52
Democrat 65% 16% 10% 9% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 1% 6% 92% 302
Soft GOP 9% 5% 15% 1% 73
Ticket splitters 19% 12% 15% 54% 212
Soft DEM 41% 32% 19% 8% 50
Hard DEM 77% 14% 7% 3% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 4% 9% 74% 508
RESPONDENT'S . . . .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 1% 16% 48% 97
Liberal 66% 16% 9% 9% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 3% 3% 82% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S N 5 0
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 14%, 5% 12% 69% 321
Moderate / liberal 58% 15% 10% 16% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 2% 8% 87% 383
GROUPS
Independent 18% 13% 15% 54% 202
Conservative DEM 65% 14% 12% 8% 87
Mod / lib DEM 74% 16% 7% 2% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 73% 17% 8% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 48% 15% 15% 22% 165
Independent 5% 10% 10% 75% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 6% 16% 64% 75
Conservative GOP 2% 1% 7% 90% 365
REDUC Less than high school 24% 14% 6% 56% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 32% 7% 8% 52% 153
Some college 30% 9% 9% 52% 235
College graduate 39% 10% 10% 40% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 8% 11% 43% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 42% 17% 9% 31% 125
White non-collage
graduates 20% 7% 10% 63% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 53% 12% 5% 29% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 34% 8% 10% 47% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 27% 10% 9% 53% 208
Female college graduates 44%, 12% 10% 33% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 33% 7% 7% 52% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% | 10% | 63% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o, 0
gracuste 53% 12% 5% 29% 128
Others 39% 10% 10% 40% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 11% 11% 43% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 36% 9% 9% 46% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 17% 11% 31% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 35% 7% 9% 50% 633
No longer married 32% 10% 11% 48% 167
MARAC White married 32% 7% 10% 52% 507
Non-white married 45% 9% 5% 41% 126
White not married 29% 11% 12% 48% 250
Non-white not married 51% 21% 9% 19% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 6% 8% 55% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 26% 15% 12% 48% 61
Single men 34% 16% 14% 37% 120
Married women 38% 9% 9% 44% 317
Unmarried women 35% 7% 10% 48% 106
Single women 50% 19% 8% 22% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 31% 14% 13% 42% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 34% 15% 14% 36% 45
White married men 29% 5% 9% 57% 248
White married women 35% 8% 10% 47% 259
White no longer married 239% 6% 14% 57% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 28% 7% 9% 57% 74
Other 48% 15% 7% 30% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 9% 9% 41% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT S 5 5 N
HOME/C No 32% 10% 10% 48% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 38% 5% 8% 50% 157
Mom 44% 13% 10% 34% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 9% 9% 44% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 32% 6% 9% 54% 361
Divorced / children 39% 22% 11% 28% 21
Divorced / no children 39% 7% 1% 44% 64
Single / children 63% 7% 8% 21% 39
Single / no children 35% 20% 12% 33% 170
Other / mixed 24% 10% 10% 56% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 44% 8% 3% 45% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 35% 10% 10% 46% 744
Low income 35% 1% 12% 42% 165
Working class 14% 86% 8
Refused 42% 2% 10% 45% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 30% 8% 11% 51% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 71% 18% 3% 8% 86
Middle class Hispanics 31% 10% 5% 54% 75
Middle class other races 34% 11% 18% 37% 26
Other 37% 9% 9% 44% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 22% 10% 13% 55% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 o o 5
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 31% 9% 8% 52% 177
Mainline Protestant 35% 8% 7% 50% 225
Other 38% 10% 12% 40% 166
None 49% 11% 10% 31% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 28% 8% 9% 55% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 O S S
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 30% 8% 12% 50% 164
Infrequently 40% 14% 8% 39% 177
Never 37% 5% 1% 47% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 24% 8% 16% 53% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 27% 6% 9% 58% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 27% 7% 6% 60% 91
Active other 33% 14% 6% 48% 86
Other 40% 11% 10% 40% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 28% 8% 9% 55% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 10% 11% 44% 369
Refused 32% 10% 4% 53% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
ANDBORNAGAN | evangelicals 26% 9% "% | 58% 169
Male not evangelical 34% 10% 11% 45% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 31% 8% 10% 51% 175
Female not evangelical 44%, 11% 9% 36% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 4% 10% 72% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 55% 17% 7% 21% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians % 1% % 85% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 46% 13% 8% 33% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 34% 11% 17% 38% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 64% 21% 6% 9% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 3% 2% 6% 88% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 1% 13% 72% 83
Wrong track 54% 13% 10% 23% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 1% 1% 7% 91% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 0 S 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 18% 10% 16% 56% 145
Democrat 70% 17% 10% 3% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 2% 1% 6% 90% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 61% 15% 12% 11% 561
No opinion 10% 22% 4% 64% 29
Never heard of 49% 40% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 2% 1% 6% 91% 425
TRUMP JOB S . S .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 9% 14% 12% 65% 31
Disapprove 62% 16% 12% 9% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 1% 0% 5% 94% 392
ID AND JOB 5 S 5 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 22% 9% 16% 53% 25
Unsure on job approval 9% 14% 12% 65% 31
Favorable / disapprove 32% 19% 28% 22% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 64% 16% 12% 9% 528
Other 24% 22% 5% 49% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 2% 3% 5% 90% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 6% 14% 12% 68% 46
No 61% 14% 13% 12% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 1% 1% 4% 94% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 16% 3% 25% 55% 37
Unsure on both 5% 17% 78% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 22% 20% 24% 34% 20
Disapprove / not getting 65% 15% 129% 8% 522
things done ° ° ° °
Other 8% 24% 9% 59% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 37% 9% 11% 44% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 32% 15% 12% 41% 120
Disapprove 35% 9% 8% 48% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 71% 17% 5% 7% 220
CONGRESS - N N N .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 7% 2% 7% 84% 314
TRUMP Just about right 42% 9% 13% 36% 328
Unsure 29% 17% 13% 42% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 2% 1% 6% 91% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 69% 16% 9% 5% 453
Other candidate 26% 14% 18% 42% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 16% 13% 21% 50% 83
TOTAL 35% 10% 10% 45% 1009
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TOTAL 34% 30% 18% 6% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 27% 23% 4% 8% 3% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 33% 21% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 165
South 37% 30% 14% 9% 0% 7% 1% 2% 249
South Central 25% 33% 22% 8% 2% 7% 0% 4% 90
Central Plains 35% 32% 14% 12% 1% 5% 1% 1% 73
Mountain States 41% 32% 14% 7% 4% 2% 66
West 35% 29% 19% 7% 7% 0% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 30% 22% 5% 7% 0% 2% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 21% 20% 9% 1% 5% 62
Texas 27% 36% 16% 6% 2% 9% 1% 3% 63
New York 34% 25% 23% 4% 1% 4% 67
Rest of country 34% 31% 18% 7% 1% 6% 1% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 25% 18% 9% 2% 6% 1% 4% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 34% 33% 17% 6% 1% 6% 0% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 33% 28% 22% 4% 0% 7% 1% 4% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 34% 33% 14% 8% 1% 7% 0% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 35% 25% 25% 5% 0% 6% 0% 3% 432
COMPCD Yes 36% 31% 14% 9% 8% 1% 1% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 34% 30% 19% 6% 1% 6% 0% 3% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 30% 13% 6% 1% 7% 0% 2% 497
Female 29% 30% 24% 6% 1% 5% 0% 4% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 30% 12% 6% 1% 6% 0% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) N ) O o 0 o O
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 31% 31% 14% 7% 1% 11% 0% 4% 156
Female / employed 29% 28% 28% 7% 0% 5% 1% 2% 271
Female / not employed 29% 32% 20% 6% 1% 6% 0% 6% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 26% 31% 23% 8% 2% 5% 5% 120
Employed 37% 29% 19% 6% 1% 5% 1% 2% 612
Retired 32% 33% 14% 5% 1% 10% 0% 5% 267
Refused 18% 10% 33% 21% 18% 11
RAGE 18-34 38% 28% 20% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 39% 26% 21% 7% 4% 0% 3% 283
45-64 31% 33% 16% 6% 1% 9% 1% 3% 313
65 or over 31% 32% 15% 6% 2% 9% 0% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 39% 27% 20% 7% 0% 4% 0% 2% 484
45-64 31% 33% 16% 6% 1% 9% 1% 3% 313
65+ 31% 32% 15% 6% 2% 9% 0% 5% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 44% 28% 14% 7% 0% 4% 0% 2% 304
Male / 55+ 34% 33% 1% 4% 2% 12% 1% 3% 193
Female / under 55 30% 28% 27% 6% 1% 4% 1% 3% 273
Female / 55+ 28% 32% 21% 7% 0% 7% 0% 4% 239
RRACE White 35% 33% 13% 7% 1% 7% 1% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 33% 9% 44% 7% 1% 4% 1% 121
Hispanic / Latino 29% 38% 27% 2% 2% 1% 91
Other 36% 15% 19% 10% 9% 1% 10% 40
RRRACE White 35% 33% 13% 7% 1% 7% 1% 3% 757
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 32% 21% 34% 6% 0% 4% 0% 3% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 42% 30% 10% 9% 1% 4% 1% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 34% 34% 14% 6% 1% 8% 0% 3% 609
24
Aftcan American older 38% | 10% | 36% 8% 1% 5% 2% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 34% 40% 25% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 28% 37% 27% 3% 3% 2% 69
%h;; races millenials 529% 1% 14% 4% 11% 7% 9
Other races older voters 32% | 7% | 20% | 1% 8% 2% | 10% 31
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 40% 34% 8% 6% 1% 8% 1% 3% 380
GENDER White women 30% 33% 19% 7% 1% 6% 1% 4% 377
Black men 40% 10% 39% 8% 4% 50
Black women 29% 9% 48% 6% 1% 4% 3% 71
Hispanic men 42% 27% 21% 5% 4% 47
Hispanic women 15% 50% 33% 3% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 32% 34% 12% 6% 2% 11% 0% 4% 290
Other 36% 28% 21% 6% 0% 4% 1% 3% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 27% 49% 5% 6% 2% 9% 3% 203
PARTYID Female / GOP 12% 60% 6% 10% 1% 6% 4% 181
Male / DEM 57% 12% 21% 4% 5% 1% 173
Female / DEM 41% 9% 40% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 250
Male / IND 37% 26% 13% 10% 1% 8% 2% 3% 121
Female / IND 29% 26% 17% 9% 10% 2% 7% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 26% 49% 8% 7% 1% 4% 5% 163
PARTYID 45 & over / GOP 16% 58% 3% 8% 2% 10% 3% 220
Under 45/ DEM 49% 11% 33% 4% 3% 0% 213
45 & over / DEM 47% 9% 32% 3% 0% 6% 1% 3% 211
Under 45/IND 40% 24% 15% 12% 5% 1% 3% 108
45 & over /IND 27% 28% 14% 7% 1% 13% 2% % 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 23% 51% 6% 8% 1% 8% 0% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 11% 28% 14% 14% 3% 12% 3% 15% 52
Democrat 47% 12% 30% 5% 0% 5% 0% 2% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 22% 55% 3% 8% 1% 8% 2% 302
Soft GOP 14% 50% 11% 7% 3% 8% 8% 73
Ticket splitters 32% 28% 15% 9% 0% 8% 2% 5% 212
Soft DEM 32% 5% 48% 8% 6% 50
Hard DEM 50% 10% 30% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 25% 45% 12% 6% 1% 8% 0% 3% 508
RESPONDENT'S ) ) ) ) N O o O
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 25% 18% 15% 1% 8% 1% 8% 97
Liberal 49% 13% 27% 4% 0% 5% 1% 2% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 24% 43% 14% 6% 2% 9% 0% 2% 187
RESPONDENT'S - ) ) ) O N " o O
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 26% 46% 10% 6% 1% 7% 0% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 44% 15% 25% 6% 0% 5% 1% 3% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 20% 54% 5% 8% 2% 8% 3% 383
GROUPS
Independent 34% 26% 15% 10% 0% 9% 2% 5% 202
Conservative DEM 31% 16% 46% 2% 3% 2% 87
Mod / lib DEM 52% 9% 28% 4% 0% 5% 0% 2% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 53% 9% 26% 4% 4% 0% 2% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 32% 18% 37% 5% 1% 6% 2% 165
Independent 11% 28% 14% 14% 3% 12% 3% 15% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 40% 20% 12% 0% 6% 4% 75
Conservative GOP 24% 54% 3% 7% 1% 8% 0% 3% 365
REDUC Less than high school 23% 31% 15% 13% 3% 5% 1% 9% 38
RESPONDENT'S - ) ) ) 3 N ) 3 3
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 26% 35% 20% 6% 0% 9% 1% 3% 153
Some college 31% 33% 18% 7% 1% 8% 0% 2% 235
College graduate 39% 27% 19% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 30% 15% 6% 1% 6% 1% 3% 459
Non-white college o o o o o o
graduates 38% 19% 32% 4% 4% 3% 125
White non-collage 20% | 39% | 1% 8% 1% | 10% 0% 3% 208
graduates
Non-white non-college o o o o o o o o
graduates 27% 22% 36% 7% 1% 5% 0% 2% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 42% 32% 11% 5% 1% 7% 0% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a o, o, o, o, o, o, o, o,
graduates 38% 28% 15% 7% 1% 8% 1% 2% 208
Female college graduates 36% 23% 26% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4% 294
Female non-college o o o o o o o o
graduates 20% 39% 22% 7% 0% 8% 0% 4% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 39% 11% 8% 1% 10% 0% 3% 298
GRADUATES —
g"r';‘gg';{e”°”'°°"ege 27% | 22% | 36% 7% 1% 5% 0% 2% 128
Others 39% 27% 19% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 37% 36% 16% 6% 1% 4% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 34% 29% 19% 6% 1% 7% 1% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 35% 31% 20% 5% 0% 6% 0% 3% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 35% 30% 18% 7% 1% 6% 0% 3% 633
No longer married 31% 28% 20% 7% 0% 7% 1% 4% 167
MARAC White married 36% 33% 13% 7% 1% 7% 0% 3% 507
Non-white married 31% 19% 36% 7% 4% 0% 2% 126
White not married 33% 34% 14% 6% 0% 8% 1% 4% 250
Non-white not married 34% 22% 32% 4% 1% 4% 3% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 30% 11% 7% 1% 7% 0% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 38% 33% 10% 5% 10% 1% 3% 61
Single men 36% 29% 18% 5% 7% 0% 5% 120
Married women 28% 30% 24% 6% 1% 6% 0% 4% 317
Unmarried women 27% 26% 26% 8% 1% 5% 2% 5% 106
Single women 34% 34% 22% 4% 1% 4% 0% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 38% 29% 11% 6% 10% 1% 6% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 32% 47% 15% 2% 4% 45
White married men 42% 35% 6% 6% 2% 7% 0% 2% 248
White married women 31% 31% 19% 7% 1% 7% 4% 259
JYhte no fonger maried 3% | 37% |  10% 4% 9% 1% 4% 44
White no longer married o o o o o o o o
women 27% 30% 18% 11% 1% 7% 3% 4% 74
Other 32% 21% 34% 6% 0% 4% 0% 3% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 28% 21% 6% 1% 2% 0% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 33% 31% 17% 6% 1% 9% 1% 3% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 27% 11% 7% 0% 1% 0% 3% 157
Mom 27% 28% 30% 5% 2% 3% 5% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 26% 20% 8% 1% 2% 0% 4% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 33% 33% 16% 6% 1% 9% 0% 2% 361
Divorced / children 46% 17% 37% 21
Divorced / no children 25% 33% 14% 7% 13% 4% 4% 64
Single / children 22% 47% 23% 2% 1% 5% 39
Single / no children 38% 27% 19% 6% 7% 0% 2% 170
Other / mixed 31% 28% 21% 9% 1% 4% 6% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 41% 33% 14% 3% 2% 5% 3% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 29% 18% 7% 0% 6% 1% 2% 744
Low income 23% 31% 24% 4% 2% 1% 0% 5% 165
Working class 15% 39% 30% 16% 8
Refused 16% 25% 30% 8% 4% 18% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 38% 33% 12% 8% 1% 6% 1% 2% 558
CLASS AND RACE
Middle class African o o o o o o
Americans 37% 9% 43% 7% 3% 1% 86
Middle class Hispanics 33% 33% 30% 3% 1% 75
Middle class other races 39% 14% 21% 12% 10% 1% 3% 26
Other 27% 32% 21% 5% 2% 9% 0% 5% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 32% 40% 16% 5% 1% 5% 0% 1% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 31% 329% 19% 5% 7% 1% 5% 177
Mainline Protestant 31% 31% 20% 7% 2% 5% 1% 2% 225
Other 34% 20% 19% 10% 1% 8% 1% 6% 166
None 43% 25% 18% 5% 7% 0% 2% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 29% 34% 19% 7% 1% 6% 0% 4% 370
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 35% 31% 15% 7% 2% 6% 1% 3% 164
Infrequently 37% 30% 21% 5% 5% 1% 1% 177
Never 33% 20% 19% 9% 1% 10% 1% 7% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 24% 46% 17% 4% 0% 8% 0% 2% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES - -
éﬁgﬁ‘;jﬁ‘;‘l‘:‘s / 3% | 34% 17% 7% 5% 1% 4% 102
Active Mainiine 20% | 33% | 18% 8% 4% 5% 3% 91
Protestants 0 0 0 ° ° ° °
Active other 29% 21% 23% 9% 8% 10% 86
Other 38% 28% 18% 6% 1% 6% 1% 2% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 29% 32% 18% 8% 1% 7% 1% 4% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 37% 29% 20% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 369
Refused 18% 39% 15% 9% 1% 1% 7% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 35% 31% 15% 8% 1% 8% 0% 2% 169
Male not evangelical 43% 30% 1% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 328
z:;ag'zll'ngg again 23% | 34% | 21% 8% 2% 7% 1% 5% 175
Female not evangelical 32% 28% 26% 6% 0% 5% 0% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 41% 8% 8% 2% 9% 1% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 31% 16% 37% 8% 1% 5% 0% 3% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 22% 48% 6% 8% 2% 10% 1% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Ror-uhite conservaive 27% | 8% | 44% 6% 6% 0% 1% 58
White non-conservative o o o o o o o
Christians 42% 24% 13% 9% 6% 1% 6% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 14% 31% 10% 2% 3% 5% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 24% 56% 4% 6% 2% 6% 0% 3% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 20% 31% 11% 9% 1% 18% 2% 10% 83
Wrong track 41% 18% 26% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 20% 57% 4% 7% 1% 8% 0% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S S S . S N N S
BALLOT/C Undecided 25% 24% 16% 15% 1% 8% 1% 10% 145
Democrat 50% 9% 31% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 21% 57% 2% 7% 1% 9% 0% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 45% 1% 30% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 561
No opinion 11% 17% 27% 10% 2% 5% 5% 23% 29
Never heard of 20% 40% 28% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 22% 57% 3% 6% 1% 9% 0% 2% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 S S 5 S N N S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 11% 20% 20% 13% 2% 5% 6% 24% 31
Disapprove 46% 10% 31% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 21% 58% 1% 7% 1% 9% 0% 2% 392
ID AND JOB
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 32% 42% 22% 1% 3% 25
Unsure on job approval 11% 20% 20% 13% 2% 5% 6% 24% 31
Favorable / disapprove 37% 36% 18% 4% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 46% 9% 31% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 528
Other 18% 28% 20% 3% 8% 24% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 19% 57% 5% 6% 1% 9% 0% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE . . 5 . N N S
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 28% 24% 12% 14% 5% 4% 13% 46
No 46% 12% 28% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 566
o Ao JOB | Approve / geting things 19% | 59% 2% 6% 2% 9% 0% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
ﬁ}’l’[fgr:";oln notgeting 44% | 40% 9% 2% 4% 2% 37
Unsure on both 14% 19% 9% 20% 9% 28% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o o o
things done 17% 23% 48% 5% 7% 20
51';2‘;”(;2:]:/ not getting 47% 10% | 30% 6% 0% 5% 0% 2% 522
Other 26% 25% 20% 9% 2% 8% 2% 9% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 35% 31% 19% 5% 1% 6% 0% 2% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N N N N N ) O )
APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 26% 24% 5% 1% 5% 2% 10% 120
Disapprove 35% 30% 16% 8% 1% 7% 0% 2% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 46% 1% 31% 6% 4% 1% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 24% 54% 4% 7% 1% 9% 0% 1% 314
TRUMP Just about right 38% 26% 23% 5% 1% 5% 2% 328
Unsure 33% 17% 20% 7% 2% 7% 3% 1% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 22% 56% 2% 6% 2% 9% 0% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 47% 9% 32% 5% 0% 5% 0% 1% 453
Other candidate 36% 25% 16% 7% 1% 2% 1% 11% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 27% | 22% | 26% |  12% 5% 1% 6% 83
TOTAL 34% 30% 18% 6% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1009
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TOTAL 53% 7% 41% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 63% 5% 32% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 53% 6% 41% 165
South 46% 7% 47% 249
South Central 34% 14% 52% 90
Central Plains 55% 8% 37% 73
Mountain States 52% 5% 43% 66
West 61% 5% 35% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 66% 4% 30% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 64% 3% 32% 62
Texas 30% 10% 60% 63
New York 59% 9% 33% 67
Rest of country 52% 7% 42% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 48% 9% 44% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 0 N o o
WINNER ther states 49% 6% 44% 526
55%+ Clinton states 63% 6% 32% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 44% 8% 48% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 65% 5% 31% 432
COMPCD Yes 51% 5% 45% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 53% 7% 40% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 6% 44% 497
Female 55% 8% 37% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 5% 45% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 8% 42% 156
Female / employed 65% 6% 29% 271
Female / not employed 44%, 9% 47% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 4% 54% 120
Employed 57% 5% 38% 612
Retired 48% 11% 42% 267
Refused 62% 2% 36% 11
RAGE 18-34 56% 3% 40% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 57% 7% 36% 283
45-64 50% 5% 45% 313
65 or over 47% 12% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 57% 6% 37% 484
45-64 50% 5% 45% 313
65+ 47% 12% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
(cont.)

Page 272



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

R38 R38 VIEW THAT CONGRESS DID NOT TOTAL
REPEAL AND REPLACE ACA/C
Good thing Unsure Bad thing
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 52% 4% 44% 304
Male / 55+ 48% 8% 44% 193
Female / under 55 60% 7% 33% 273
Female / 55+ 50% 8% 42% 239
RRACE White 50% 7% 43% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 74% 6% 20% 121
Hispanic / Latino 44% 4% 52% 91
Other 56% 8% 36% 40
RRRACE White 50% 7% 43% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 61% 6% 34% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 57% 4% 39% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 8% 44% 609
e | o R
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 78% 7% 14% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 48% 52% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 5% 52% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 59% 1% 30% 9
%tler races older voters 55% 7% 379% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 48% 6% 46% 380
GENDER White women 52% 8% 40% 377
Black men 79% 3% 18% 50
Black women 71% 8% 21% 7
Hispanic men 36% 4% 59% 47
Hispanic women 53% 3% 44% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 9% 46% 290
Other 56% 6% 38% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 7% 74% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 19% | 10% | 71% 181
Male / DEM 92% 3% 5% 173
Female / DEM 82% 5% 12% 250
Male / IND 43% 8% 49% 121
Female / IND 50% 10% 40% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 8% 70% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 17% 9% | 74% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 90% 3% 8% 213
45 & over / DEM 83% 5% 12% 211
Under 45/ IND 44% 9% 47% 108
45 & over / IND 47% 9% 43% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 21% 7% 72% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 26% 21% 54% 52
Democrat 83% 5% 13% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 7% 76% 302
Soft GOP 30% 12% 58% 73
Ticket splitters 45% 9% 46% 212
Soft DEM 80% 6% 14% 50
Hard DEM 88% 4% 9% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 29% 7% 64% 508
RESPONDENT'S . . N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 48% 15% 37% 97
Liberal 83% 5% 12% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 22% 6% 72% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 33% 7% 60% 321
Moderate / liberal 7% 7% 17% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 19% 8% 2% 383
GROUPS
Independent 46% 9% 45% 202
Conservative DEM 77% 4% 19% 87
Mod / lib DEM 89% 4% 7% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 89% 4% 7% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 69% 5% 26% 165
Independent 26% 21% 54% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 1% 51% 75
Conservative GOP 17% 7% 76% 365
REDUC Less than high school 28% 26% 46% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 8% 54% 153
Some college 50% 6% 45% 235
College graduate 60% 5% 35% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 58% 5% 36% 459
Non-white college
graduates 65% 5% 30% 125
White non-collage
graduates 38% 9% 53% 298
Non-white non-college 56% 6% 38% 128
graduates ° ’ °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 54% 4% 42% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 46% 8% 46% 208
Female college graduates 65% 7% 28% 294
Female non-college
graduates 41% 9% 50% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% % | 53% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 56% 6% 38% 128
Others 60% 5% 35% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 62% 4% 34% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 51% 7% 42% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 61% 6% 33% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 6% 43% 633
No longer married 50% 8% 42% 167
MARAC White married 49% 7% 44% 507
Non-white married 57% 5% 38% 126
White not married 52% 8% 40% 250
Non-white not married 64% 6% 30% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 47% 6% 47% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 4% 46% 61
Single men 61% 4% 35% 120
Married women 55% 6% 39% 317
Unmarried women 50% 1% 39% 106
Single women 60% 9% 31% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 62% 6% 32% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 51% 7% 42% 45
White married men 45% 6% 49% 248
White married women 53% 7% 39% 259
White no longer married 41% 5% 549 44
men
White no longer married o o o
women 48% 12% 41% 74
Other 61% 6% 34% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 6% 40% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N o o
HOME/C No 52% 7% 41% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 4% 46% 157
Mom 59% 7% 34% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 6% 40% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 49% 6% 45% 361
Divorced / children 75% 25% 21
Divorced / no children 51% 4% 44% 64
Single / children 58% 6% 37% 39
Single / no children 61% 6% 32% 170
Other / mixed 43% 13% 44% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 57% 6% 38% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 6% 40% 744
Low income 46% 10% 44% 165
Working class 38% 62% 8
Refused 53% 9% 38% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 51% 7% 42% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 83% 4% 13% 86
Middle class Hispanics 42% 3% 55% 75
Middle class other races 62% 8% 30% 26
Other 49% 8% 43% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 4% 49% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 45%, 5% 50% 177
Mainline Protestant 51% 10% 40% 225
Other 53% 10% 37% 166
None 67% 4% 28% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 44%, 8% 48% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . N 5
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 46% 8% 47% 164
Infrequently 61% 4% 35% 177
Never 54% 7% 39% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 46% 6% 48% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 37% 8% 55% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 46% 11% 43% 91
Active other 47% 8% 44% 86
Other 58% 6% 36% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 43% 10% 48% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 5% 41% 369
Refused 49% 7% 43% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 44% % 49% 169
Male not evangelical 54% 5% 41% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 42% 12% 46% 175
Female not evangelical 62% 5% 33% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 29% 12% 59% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 69% 4% 26% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 20% 13% 67% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 58% 0% 41% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 54% 9% 37% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 80% 9% 12% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 17% 8% 75% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 20% 51% 83
Wrong track 72% 4% 24% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 15% 8% 7% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 .
BALLOT/C Undecided 50% 14% 36% 145
Democrat 87% 3% 1% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 14% 8% 78% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 82% 4% 13% 561
No opinion 36% 31% 33% 29
Never heard of 20% 40% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 15% 8% 7% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% | 22% | 44% 31
Disapprove 83% 5% 12% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 13% 7% 80% 392
ID AND JOB . N 0
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 45% 5% 50% 25
Unsure on job approval 34% 22% 44% 31
Favorable / disapprove 42% 9% 49% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 85% 4% 11% 528
Other 31% 38% 31% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 15% 8% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure $1% | 28% | 41% 46
No 81% 4% 15% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 12% % 80% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o
things done 38% 4% 57% 37
Unsure on both 23% 36% 40% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 49% 26% 25% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 85% 4% 12% 522
Other 39% 18% 44% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 53% 6% 40% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 52% 13% 35% 120
Disapprove 53% 5% 42% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 87% 2% 10% 220
CONGRESS - 5 N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 22% 4% 74% 314
TRUMP Just about right 59% 8% 33% 328
Unsure 52% 16% 31% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 13% 8% 79% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 88% 4% 8% 453
Other candidate 57% 12% 32% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 47% 11% 42% 83
TOTAL 53% 7% M% 1009
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TOTAL 33% 22% 36% 3% 7% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 22% 30% 4% 8% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 31% 24% 35% 2% 7% 165
South 31% 21% 40% 2% 6% 249
South Central 26% 16% 41% 5% 12% 90
Central Plains 25% 25% 42% 1% 7% 73
Mountain States 39% 21% 31% 4% 5% 66
West 41% 21% 32% 2% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 40% 26% 28% 2% 4% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 56% 13% 27% 1% 3% 62
Texas 23% 19% 45% 5% 9% 63
New York 39% 17% 24% 4% 16% 67
Rest of country 31% 22% 38% 3% 7% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 27% 23% 37% 4% 9% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 0 5 S
WINNER Other states 33% 21% 39% 2% 6% 526
55%+ Clinton states 39% 22% 29% 3% 8% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 25% 22% 42% 3% 8% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 44% 21% 26% 3% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 34% 18% 40% 2% 6% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 33% 22% 35% 3% 7% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 20% 42% 2% 6% 497
Female 35% 23% 30% 4% 8% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 23% 42% 2% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) N N O O
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 14% 41% 2% 9% 156
Female / employed 41% 23% 26% 2% 7% 271
Female / not employed 29% 23% 34% 5% 9% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 19% 35% 5% 7% 120
Employed 35% 23% 35% 2% 5% 612
Retired 30% 20% 37% 3% 10% 267
Refused 28% 16% 36% 21% 11
RAGE 18-34 36% 28% 28% 3% 5% 202
RESPONDENT'S ) S 5 N N
AGE/C 35-44 37% 20% 31% 3% 9% 283
45-64 32% 21% 42% 2% 3% 313
65 or over 24% 20% 39% 4% 12% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 37% 23% 30% 3% 7% 484
45-64 32% 21% 42% 2% 3% 313
65+ 24% 20% 39% 4% 12% 202
Unsure / refused 63% 37% 10
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RRI96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 32% 22% 38% 2% 5% 304
Male / 55+ 29% 17% 47% 1% 6% 193
Female / under 55 40% 24% 23% 4% 9% 273
Female / 55+ 30% 21% 37% 4% 7% 239
RRACE White 30% 21% 39% 3% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 21% 10% 4% 6% 121
Hispanic / Latino 27% 26% 40% 2% 4% 91
Other 36% 15% 36% 4% 9% 40
RRRACE White 30% 21% 39% 3% 7% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 44% 22% 25% 3% 6% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 33% 26% 32% 3% 6% 147
White older voters 35+ 29% 20% 41% 3% 8% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 4% | 32% 7 e 24
Aftcan fmerican older 61% | 19% |  10% 3% 7% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 40% 34% 25% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 24% 45% 3% 6% 69
?;h;; races millenials 259% 24% 339% 7% 11% 9
g;tler races older voters 39% 12% 379% 29 9% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 20% 44% 2% 6% 380
GENDER -
White women 32% 23% 34% 3% 8% 377
Black men 59% 21% 12% 3% 4% 50
Black women 60% 22% 8% 4% 7% 71
Hispanic men 28% 20% 52% 47
Hispanic women 25% 33% 28% 5% 9% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 25% 19% 45% 3% 9% 290
Other 37% 23% 32% 3% 6% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 10% 72% 4% 9% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 21% 63% 3% 9% 181
Male / DEM 64% 28% 5% 3% 173
Female / DEM 62% 23% 4% 4% 8% 250
Male / IND 27% 24% 43% 2% 4% 121
Female / IND 25% 29% 34% 5% 8% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 5% 18% 61% 4% 12% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 4% 14% 73% 3% 6% 220
Under 45/ DEM 63% 26% 3% 3% 5% 213
45 & over / DEM 62% 24% 6% 1% 7% 211
Under 45/IND 33% 26% 35% 2% 4% 108
45 & over/ IND 19% 26% 44% 4% 7% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 17% 67% 3% 8% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 16% 21% 46% 5% 11% 52
Democrat 59% 25% 7% 3% 6% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 14% 1% 2% 9% 302
Soft GOP 6% 22% 61% 4% 8% 73
Ticket splitters 26% 25% 40% 4% 5% 212
Soft DEM 46% 28% 8% 2% 16% 50
Hard DEM 65% 25% 3% 2% 5% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 14% 59% 3% 9% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 26% 26% 34% 2% 11% 97
Liberal 58% 30% 7% 2% 4% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 9% 63% 5% 12% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 17% 56% 3% 7% 321
Moderate / liberal 52% 29% 12% 2% 5% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 15% 68% 3% 9% 383
GROUPS
Independent 26% 26% 39% 3% 5% 202
Conservative DEM 64% 18% 9% 1% 8% 87
Mod / lib DEM 62% 27% 3% 2% 5% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 27% 4% 2% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 49% 23% 15% 3% 9% 165
Independent 16% 21% 46% 5% 11% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 13% 43% 40% 2% 2% 75
Conservative GOP 3% 12% 73% 3% 9% 365
REDUC Less than high school 24% 25% 35% 3% 13% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 19% 41% 3% 7% 153
Some college 29% 21% 43% 2% 4% 235
College graduate 37% 22% 31% 3% 7% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 21% 33% 3% 7% 459
Non-white college o o o o o,
graduses 41% 26% 23% 3% 7% 125
White non-collage o o o o, o,
graduses 21% 22% 48% 3% 7% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o
graduses 47% 18% 27% 3% 4% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 32% 22% 38% 2% 6% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- o, 0, 0, o, o,
graduses 30% 17% 47% 2% 4% 208
Female college graduates 41% 22% 24% 4% 8% 294
Female non-college o o o o, o,
graduaes 27% 24% 37% 3% 8% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 22% 48% 3% 7% 298
GRADUATES ..

g"r';‘gs';{e”°”'°°"ege 4% | 18% | 27% 3% 4% 128

Others 37% 22% 31% 3% 7% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 33% 19% 39% 1% 8% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 33% 22% 35% 3% 7% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 30% 21% 3% 6% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 33% 19% 40% 3% 6% 633

No longer married 27% 22% 37% 2% 12% 167
MARAC White married 32% 17% 42% 3% 6% 507

Non-white married 35% 24% 30% 4% 6% 126

White not married 25% 30% 32% 3% 11% 250

Non-white not married 53% 20% 20% 2% 5% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 29% 16% 49% 2% 4% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 29% 21% 39% 1% 10% 61

Single men 37% 31% 23% 2% 7% 120

Married women 36% 22% 31% 4% 8% 317

Unmarried women 26% 22% 37% 3% 12% 106

Single women 44% 29% 18% 4% 6% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 29% 34% 25% 3% 9% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 24% 41% 26% 5% 4% 45

White married men 27% 15% 51% 2% 5% 248

White married women 36% 19% 34% 4% 7% 259

‘r’n";fe no longer married 23% | 20% | 43% 2% 13% 44

White no longer married o o o o o

women 22% 22% 39% 2% 15% 74

Other 44% 22% 25% 3% 6% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 22% 32% 4% 6% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . . S N N
HOME/C No 31% 21% 37% 2% 7% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 34% 19% 41% 3% 3% 157

Mom 40% 24% 24% 4% 9% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 21% 34% 4% 7% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 31% 17% 45% 2% 5% 361

Divorced / children 38% 28% 34% 21

Divorced / no children 33% 17% 37% 1% 11% 64

Single / children 58% 18% 16% 5% 2% 39

Single / no children 36% 33% 22% 2% 7% 170

Other / mixed 20% 23% 38% 4% 15% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 38% 26% 31% 5% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 22% 37% 2% 6% 744
Low income 37% 21% 29% 5% 8% 165
Working class 14% 2% 68% 16% 8
Refused 20% 10% 38% 7% 25% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 28% 21% 41% 3% 7% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 66% 22% 6% 1% 5% 86
Middle class Hispanics 21% 28% 44% 3% 5% 75
Middle class other races 43% 14% 38% 1% 4% 26
Other 36% 21% 32% 4% 8% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 25% 22% 41% 3% 9% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . 5 N N o
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 34% 17% 40% 5% 5% 177
Mainline Protestant 29% 23% 37% 3% 8% 225
Other 32% 22% 34% 2% 10% 166
None 45% 24% 26% 2% 3% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 24% 23% 41% 3% 10% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . S 5 N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 25% 24% 37% 4% 9% 164
Infrequently 43% 18% 33% 2% 4% 177
Never 42% 11% 40% 3% 4% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 24% 24% 42% 2% 8% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 25% 18% 43% 5% 8% 102
Active Mainline o o o o o,
Protestants 19% 30% 42% 1% 8% 91
Active other 30% 20% 34% 2% 14% 86
Other 38% 21% 33% 3% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 25% 21% 43% 3% 8% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 21% 33% 3% 7% 369
Refused 22% 24% 38% 2% 15% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 25% 21% 47% 3% 4% 169
Male not evangelical 34% 20% 39% 1% 6% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 25% 21% 39% 3% 12% 175
Female not evangelical 41% 24% 25% 4% 6% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 20% 54% 3% 8% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 46% 22% 20% 3% 9% 116
(cont.)

Page 282



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables
August 13-17, 2017

Q39 Q39 VIEW OF TRUMP CAMPAIGN STAFFERS DEALINGS WITH TOTAL
RUSSIA
Committed Behaved Behaved | Other/mixed Unsure
crimes unethically normally
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians % 14% | 67% 3% 9% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 37% 13% 37% 3% 10% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 33% 36% 22% 3% 6% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 55% 31% 4% 2% 8% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 5% 12% 72% 4% 8% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 9% 14% 46% 8% 23% 83
Wrong track 49% 27% 18% 2% 5% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 3% 14% 71% 4% 8% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - ) ) ) O )
BALLOT/C Undecided 29% 20% 38% 3% 10% 145
Democrat 60% 28% 4% 2% 5% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 3% 11% 74% 4% 8% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 57% 29% 7% 2% 5% 561
No opinion 8% 24% 30% 8% 30% 29
Never heard of 60% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 4% 12% 73% 4% 7% 425
TRUMP JOB ) N ) )
APPROVAL/C Unsure 2% 16% 37% 10% 35% 31
Disapprove 57% 29% 6% 2% 5% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 2% 11% 7% 4% 7% 392
ID AND JOB ) N ) O
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 39% 21% 33% 8% 25
Unsure on job approval 2% 16% 37% 10% 35% 31
Favorable / disapprove 26% 32% 37% 5% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 59% 29% 5% 2% 5% 528
Other 9% 43% 36% 13% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 4% 11% 72% 4% 9% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 12% 24% 35% 6% 24% 46
No 55% 28% 10% 2% 4% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 2% 11% 76% 4% 8% 369
EFFECTIVENESS -
Approve / not getting
things done 26% 9% 62% 2% 37
Unsure on both 4% 18% 38% 4% 36% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 43% 25% 21% 12% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 58% 30% 6% 2% 4% 522
Other 10% 22% 34% 10% 23% 45
RCONGJAMEMBER | Approve 33% 22% 36% 3% 6% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 32% 22% 27% 5% 13% 120
Disapprove 34% 21% 38% 2% 6% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 67% 25% 4% 1% 2% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 9% 13% 68% 2% 7% 314
TRUMP Just about right 33% 27% 32% 4% 5% 328
Unsure 34% 23% 21% 5% 16% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 2% 13% 75% 4% 7% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 62% 26% 4% 2% 6% 453
Other candidate 27% 40% 23% 3% 7% 76
Do tote | UNSURE 20% | 22% | 33% 1% | 15% 83
TOTAL 33% 22% 36% 3% 7% 1009
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TOTAL 48% 31% 21% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 39% 18% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 50% 30% 21% 165
South 52% 28% 20% 249
South Central 44% 28% 27% 90
Central Plains 52% 27% 20% 73
Mountain States 49% 30% 21% 66
West 47% 29% 24% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 47% 27% 25% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 45% 30% 26% 62
Texas 48% 21% 31% 63
New York 53% 38% 9% 67
Rest of country 48% 32% 20% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 52% 31% 16% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 48% 28% 24% 526
55%+ Clinton states 46% 36% 18% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 44% 33% 23% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 53% 28% 18% 432
COMPCD Yes 39% 36% 25% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 49% 31% 21% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 31% 17% 497
Female 44% 31% 25% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 68% 30% 2% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 0 0 0
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 32% 49% 156
Female / employed 61% 34% 5% 271
Female / not employed 24% 29% 47% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 57% 32% 10% 120
Employed 65% 32% 4% 612
Retired 5% 29% 66% 267
Refused 45% 36% 19% 11
RAGE 18-34 100% 202
RESPONDENT'S N
AGE/C 35-44 100% 283
45-64 100% 313
65 or over 100% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 100% 484
45-64 100% 313
65+ 100% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 85% 15% 304
Male / 55+ 56% 44% 193
Female / under 55 82% 18% 273
Female / 55+ 47% 53% 239
RRACE White 45% 31% 24% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 54% 30% 16% 121
Hispanic / Latino 62% 31% 8% 91
Other 53% 31% 16% 40
RRRACE White 45% 31% 24% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 57% 30% 13% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 147
White older voters 35+ 32% 39% 29% 609
i 2
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 43% 37% 20% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 50% 40% 10% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 100% 9
%tler races older voters 40% 40% 20% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 50% 32% 19% 380
GENDER White women 41% 31% 29% 377
Black men 49% 33% 18% 50
Black women 58% 28% 14% 7
Hispanic men 77% 17% 5% 47
Hispanic women 45% 45% 1% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 34% 62% 290
Other 66% 30% 5% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 36% 15% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 35% | 36% | 28% 181
Male / DEM 51% 30% 19% 173
Female / DEM 50% 28% 21% 250
Male / IND 60% 23% 17% 121
Female / IND 44% 29% 27% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 62% | 38% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 100% 213
45 & over / DEM 59% 41% 211
Under 45/ IND 100% 108
45 & over / IND 55% 45% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 44%, 33% 23% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 43% 30% 27% 52
Democrat 52% 29% 19% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 33% 22% 302
Soft GOP 30% 45% 25% 73
Ticket splitters 53% 27% 20% 212
Soft DEM 33% 42% 25% 50
Hard DEM 52% 28% 20% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 44% 34% 23% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 51% 26% 23% 97
Liberal 53% 29% 18% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 37% 31% 31% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 47% 35% 18% 321
Moderate / liberal 53% 28% 19% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 43% 36% 22% 383
GROUPS
Independent 54% 25% 21% 202
Conservative DEM 45% 31% 24% 87
Mod / lio DEM 52% 29% 19% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 54% 28% 18% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 47% 32% 21% 165
Independent 43% 30% 27% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 31% 21% 75
Conservative GOP 43% 34% 23% 365
REDUC Less than high school 22% 45% 33% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 32% 37% 31% 153
Some college 46% 30% 24% 235
College graduate 55% 29% 17% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 53% 29% 18% 459
Non-white college
graduates 60% 29% 12% 125
White non-collage
graduates 33% 35% 33% 298
Non-white non-college 54% 309 14% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 59% 26% 15% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 43% 38% 20% 208
Female college graduates 50% 32% 18% 294
Female non-college
graduates 35% 30% 34% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 33% 35% 33% 298
GRADUATES T
Minority non-college o 0 o
oraduate 54% 32% 14% 128
Others 55% 29% 17% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 42% 16% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 49% 29% 22% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 80% 14% 6% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 35% 20% 633
No longer married 19% 36% 45% 167
MARAC White married 42% 37% 21% 507
Non-white married 57% 31% 12% 126
White not married 51% 20% 28% 250
Non-white not married 56% 30% 14% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 35% 20% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 30% 42% 28% 61
Single men 82% 13% 5% 120
Married women 45% 36% 19% 317
Unmarried women 13% 32% 55% 106
Single women 78% 15% 7% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 81% 14% 5% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 81% 8% 12% 45
White married men 42% 37% 21% 248
White married women 42% 37% 22% 259
White no longer married 29% 41% 30% 44
men
White no longer married o o o
women 12% 24% 65% 74
Other 57% 30% 13% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 82% 16% 2% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N N o
HOME/C No 31% 38% 31% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 81% 18% 1% 157
Mom 82% 15% 3% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 83% 16% 1% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 16% 50% 34% 361
Divorced / children 67% 23% 10% 21
Divorced / no children 8% 55% 37% 64
Single / children 90% 10% 39
Single / no children 78% 15% 7% 170
Other / mixed 16% 24% 60% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 42% 32% 27% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 32% 19% 744
Low income 52% 24% 23% 165
Working class 28% 58% 14% 8
Refused 21% 32% 47% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 46% 32% 22% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 55% 30% 15% 86
Middle class Hispanics 58% 34% 8% 75
Middle class other races 56% 36% 8% 26
Other 46% 28% 26% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 38% 39% 24% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 47% 29% 23% 177
Mainline Protestant 39% 35% 26% 225
Other 55% 28% 18% 166
None 63% 24% 13% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 43% 31% 26% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . 5 N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 45% 34% 21% 164
Infrequently 49% 35% 16% 177
Never 30% 38% 32% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 31% 40% 29% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 44% 29% 27% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 41% 31% 27% 91
Active other 54% 26% 20% 86
Other 51% 31% 18% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 43% 32% 25% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 34% 21% 369
Refused 42% 33% 25% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 50% 29% 20% 169
Male not evangelical 53% 31% 15% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 36% 35% 29% 175
Female not evangelical 48% 30% 23% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 38% 33% 29% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 30% 17% 116
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18-44 45-64 65 or over
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 38% 32% 30% 165
CHRISTIANS . ;
Non-white conservative
Christians 48% 33% 19% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 38% 37% 25% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 27% 15% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 47% 33% 21% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY ) ) )
ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 29% 25% 83
Wrong track 49% 31% 21% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 42% 34% 24% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S 5 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 50% 30% 19% 145
Democrat 53% 28% 19% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 42% 35% 24% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 53% 28% 18% 561
No opinion 40% 30% 30% 29
Never heard of 28% 72% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 41% 35% 24% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 0
APPROVAL/C Unsure 48% 23% 29% 31
Disapprove 53% 29% 18% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 42% 34% 24% 392
ID AND JOB S , .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 31% 44%, 25% 25
Unsure on job approval 48% 23% 29% 31
Favorable / disapprove 34% 48% 19% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 55% 28% 18% 528
Other 21% 43% 36% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 41% 35% 24% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 49% | 25% | 26% 46
No 53% 29% 19% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 41% 35% 24% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 40% 38% 22% 37
Unsure on both 40% 37% 23% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 38% 43% 20% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 54% 28% 18% 522
Other 54% 16% 30% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 47% 31% 21% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 51% 23% 26% 120
Disapprove 48% 33% 19% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 55% 28% 17% 220
CONGRESS - . 5 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 38% 40% 22% 314
TRUMP Just about right 51% 28% 21% 328
Unsure 53% 22% 25% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 40% 35% 25% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 53% 28% 19% 453
Other candidate 63% 23% 14% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 48% 31% 21% 83
TOTAL 48% 31% 21% 1009
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TOTAL 4% 15% 23% 58% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 14% 25% 57% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% 19% 21% 56% 165
South 4% 16% 24% 57% 249
South Central 5% 16% 19% 60% 90
Central Plains 2% 10% 20% 67% 73
Mountain States 2% 19% 20% 58% 66
West 3% 11% 30% 57% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 3% 10% 37% 51% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 25% 63% 62
Texas 3% 8% 24% 65% 63
New York 4% 19% 21% 56% 67
Rest of country 4% 16% 21% 58% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 5% 15% 18% 63% 196
PRESIDENTIAL . . 5
WINNER Other states 4% 16% 23% 57% 526
55%+ Clinton states 3% 13% 28% 55% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 5% 16% 23% 56% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 2% 13% 24% 60% 432
COMPCD Yes 6% 9% 29% 56% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 4% 16% 23% 58% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 14% 24% 58% 497
Female 4% 16% 23% 57% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 10% 24% 63% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N ) ) N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 4% 23% 24% 49% 156
Female / employed 1% 9% 19% 71% 271
Female / not employed 7% 24% 27% 42% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 4% 23% 26% 46% 120
Employed 2% 10% 22% 66% 612
Retired 5% 24% 26% 45% 267
Refused 40% 14% 23% 24% 11
RAGE 18-34 2% 9% 31% 58% 202
RESPONDENT'S S S . 5
AGE/C 35-44 2% 11% 16% 1% 283
45-64 5% 18% 23% 54% 313
65 or over 6% 23% 28% 43% 202
Unsure / refused 9% 91% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 2% 10% 22% 66% 484
45-64 5% 18% 23% 54% 313
65+ 6% 23% 28% 43% 202
Unsure / refused 9% 91% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 3% 1% 23% 64% 304
Male / 55+ 5% 20% 25% 50% 193
Female / under 55 3% 12% 20% 65% 273
Female / 55+ 5% 20% 26% 49% 239
RRACE White 4% 15% 21% 61% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 20% 30% 47% 121
Hispanic / Latino 1% 12% 34% 52% 91
Other 7% 12% 30% 50% 40
RRRACE White 4% 15% 21% 61% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 3% 16% 31% 49% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 2% 5% 28% 65% 147
White older voters 35+ 4% 17% 19% 60% 609
e | | am| 2
ftcan fmerican older 4% | 18% |  30% | 48% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 41% 41% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 2% 11% 32% 56% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 60% 40% 9
g;tler races older voters 10% 16% 219, 54% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 4% 14% 20% 62% 380
GENDER White women 4% 16% 21% 60% 377
Black men 22% 35% 43% 50
Black women 5% 19% 26% 50% 7
Hispanic men 1% 39% 50% 47
Hispanic women 3% 14% 28% 54% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 5% 21% 24% 50% 290
Other 3% 13% 23% 61% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 11% 25% 59% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 5% 22% 23% 50% 181
Male / DEM 4% 16% 23% 58% 173
Female / DEM 2% 1% 22% 65% 250
Male / IND 3% 18% 22% 57% 121
Female / IND 7% 16% 27% 50% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 12% 21% 67% 163
PARTY ID 45 & over / GOP 8% 19% 27% 46% 220
Under 45 / DEM 1% 5% 24% 69% 213
45 & over / DEM 5% 21% 20% 54% 211
Under 45/ IND 6% 17% 21% 57% 108
45 & over/ IND 3% 18% 27% 52% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 15% 25% 56% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 9% 33% 26% 32% 52
Democrat 3% 13% 21% 62% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 17% 27% 53% 302
Soft GOP 8% 12% 17% 63% 73
Ticket splitters 4% 18% 24% 54% 212
Soft DEM 24% 29% 47% 50
Hard DEM 3% 12% 21% 64% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 18% 27% 52% 508
RESPONDENT'S S S 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 19% 22% 48% 97
Liberal 2% 11% 19% 67% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 21% 27% 46% 187
RESPONDENT'S - N . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 2% 16% 27% 55% 321
Moderate / liberal 4% 12% 20% 64% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 16% 24% 55% 383
GROUPS
Independent 4% 17% 24% 54% 202
Conservative DEM 6% 25% 25% 44% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 10% 21% 66% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 9% 19% 70% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 23% 26% 46% 165
Independent 9% 33% 26% 32% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 22% 16% 54% 75
Conservative GOP 3% 14% 27% 56% 365
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 459
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 125
White non-collage
graduates 10% 38% 52% 298
Non-white non-college 6% 329 62% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
2 0, 0, 0,
graduses 9% 35% 56% 208
Female college graduates 100% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 9% 37% 54% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 0% 38% | 52% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
grachuate 6% 32% 62% 128
Others 100% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 2% 10% 23% 65% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 4% 16% 23% 57% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 3% 18% 24% 56% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 3% 14% 21% 62% 633
No longer married 7% 17% 32% 44% 167
MARAC White married 4% 14% 20% 63% 507
Non-white married 1% 14% 26% 59% 126
White not married 4% 17% 22% 56% 250
Non-white not married 5% 18% 37% 39% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 14% 23% 60% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 9% 17% 31% 43% 61
Single men 2% 15% 21% 61% 120
Married women 3% 14% 19% 64% 317
Unmarried women 6% 17% 33% 44% 106
Single women 4% 21% 27% 49% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 3% 10% 16% 72% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 23% 20% 55% 45
White married men 4% 15% 21% 60% 248
White married women 3% 13% 19% 65% 259
White no longer married 7% 17% 26% 50% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 5% 22% 30% 43% 74
Other 3% 16% 31% 49% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 11% 22% 64% 34
CHILDREN LIVING AT N 5 . N
HOME/C No 4% 17% 24% 55% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 3% 11% 22% 65% 157
Mom 2% 1% 23% 64% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 2% 8% 18% 72% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 4% 18% 23% 55% 361
Divorced / children 16% 33% 51% 21
Divorced / no children 2% 13% 38% 47% 64
Single / children 2% 26% 50% 22% 39
Single / no children 3% 16% 18% 64% 170
Other / mixed 13% 21% 27% 39% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 4% 4% 14% 79% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 3% 12% 22% 64% 744
Low income 8% 32% 32% 28% 165
Working class 16% 30% 52% 3% 8
Refused 15% 27% 28% 31% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 3% 12% 19% 66% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African o o o o
Americans 1% 12% 28% 59% 86
Middle class Hispanics 12% 31% 56% 75
Middle class other races 2% 11% 31% 55% 26
Other 7% 24% 27% 42% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 3% 15% 27% 55% 195
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 3% 22% 20% 55% 177
Mainline Protestant 5% 1% 23% 61% 225
Other 3% 15% 20% 61% 166
None 3% 15% 26% 56% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 4% 15% 22% 60% 370
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 6% 15% 26% 54% 164
Infrequently 1% 18% 19% 61% 177
Never 4% 17% 35% 44% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 2% 13% 23% 61% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES
Active Baplists / 4% 23% 17% 56% 102
Evangelicals ° ° ° °
Active Mainline
Protestants 4% 10% 20% 66% 91
Active other 4% 12% 27% 56% 86
Other 4% 15% 24% 57% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 5% 18% 25% 52% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 13% 20% 65% 369
Refused 10% 18% 33% 39% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 16% 28% 52% 169
Male not evangelical 4% 14% 21% 61% 328
Zja”:]ag':hz‘;l”s‘ again 6% | 20% | 21% | 53% 175
Female not evangelical 2% 14% 24% 60% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 20% 22% 52% 228
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 3% 14% 31% 53% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 18% 24% 53% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 3% 20% 32% 46% 58
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 9% 24% 16% 51% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 3% 7% 29% 60% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 5% 16% 23% 56% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY o ) ) )
ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 18% 20% 54% 83
Wrong track 3% 14% 24% 59% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 5% 17% 26% 53% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - o S 0 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 5% 15% 29% 51% 145
Democrat 3% 14% 19% 64% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 5% 19% 26% 51% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 3% 12% 22% 64% 561
No opinion 8% 22% 22% 48% 29
Never heard of 40% 28% 32% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 5% 18% 26% 51% 425
TRUMP JOB S . 5 S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 11% 23% 59% 31
Disapprove 3% 13% 22% 63% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 4% 19% 26% 51% 392
ID AND JOB . . S S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 4%, 4% 20% 71% 25
Unsure on job approval 7% 1% 23% 59% 31
Favorable / disapprove 12% 29% 11% 48% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 2% 12% 22% 64% 528
Other 20% 31% 22% 27% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 6% 18% 24% 52% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 7% 14% 30% 48% 46
No 2% 13% 22% 62% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 5% 18% 25% 52% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 14% 28% 58% 37
Unsure on both 14% 13% 20% 54% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 11% 14% 21% 53% 20
Disapprove / not getting 29, 13% 21% 63% 522
things done
Other 3% 14% 33% 51% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 5% 14% 23% 58% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 5 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 3% 18% 27% 51% 120
Disapprove 3% 15% 22% 60% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 3% 14% 22% 61% 220
CONGRESS - N 5 5 .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 4% 17% 24% 54% 314
TRUMP Just about right 4% 15% 23% 58% 328
Unsure 4% 13% 23% 60% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 3% 17% 28% 52% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 2% 1% 20% 67% 453
Other candidate 9% 13% 26% 52% 76
AL JUNSURE/ 8% | 30% | 20% |  42% 83
TOTAL 4% 15% 23% 58% 1009
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 10% 41% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 12% 36% 165
South 51% 12% 37% 249
South Central 55% 8% 37% 90
Central Plains 51% 16% 34% 73
Mountain States 52% 3% 45% 66
West 45% 3% 52% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 4% 57% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 38% 9% 53% 62
Texas 51% 10% 39% 63
New York 41% 8% 51% 67
Rest of country 54% 1% 36% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 55% 13% 32% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N N o
WINNER Other states 51% 10% 39% 526
55%+ Clinton states 45% 8% 47% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 58% 9% 33% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 40% 10% 50% 432
COMPCD Yes 48% 1% 41% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 50% 10% 40% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 11% 36% 497
Female 47% 9% 44% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 10% 38% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o A o
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 13% 32% 156
Female / employed 43% 7% 50% 271
Female / not employed 53% 10% 37% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 54% 10% 36% 120
Employed 48% 9% 43% 612
Retired 54% 11% 35% 267
Refused 40% 35% 25% 11
RAGE 18-34 44% 10% 45% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 47% 10% 43% 283
45-64 55% 8% 37% 313
65 or over 54% 10% 36% 202
Unsure / refused 60% 26% 14% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 46% 10% 44% 484
45-64 55% 8% 37% 313
65+ 54% 10% 36% 202
Unsure / refused 60% 26% 14% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 11% 38% 304
Male / 55+ 57% 11% 33% 193
Female / under 55 44% 8% 48% 273
Female / 55+ 51% 9% 39% 239
RRACE White 51% 9% 39% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 38% 10% 52% 121
Hispanic / Latino 60% 6% 34% 91
Other 45% 20% 35% 40
RRRACE White 51% 9% 39% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 47% 10% 43% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 12% 43% 147
White older voters 35+ 53% 9% 38% 609
o | | ] e[
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 39% 12% 49% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 59% 41% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 61% 8% 31% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 26% 25% 49% 9
%tler races older voters 50% 18% 319 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 55% 10% 36% 380
GENDER White women 48% 9% 43% 377
Black men 39% 15% 46% 50
Black women 37% 7% 56% 7
Hispanic men 61% 9% 30% 47
Hispanic women 60% 3% 38% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 10% 36% 290
Other 49% 9% 42% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 7% 6% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 83% 6% | 1% 181
Male / DEM 18% 6% 76% 173
Female / DEM 23% 7% 70% 250
Male / IND 47% 23% 29% 121
Female / IND 43% 18% 38% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 86% 6% 8% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 85% 7% 8% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 18% 6% 76% 213
45 & over / DEM 23% 8% 69% 211
Under 45/ IND 38% 26% 36% 108
45 & over / IND 54% 16% 30% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 8% 9% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 33% 20% 52
Democrat 23% 9% 68% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 5% 5% 302
Soft GOP 71% 10% 18% 73
Ticket splitters 47% 21% 32% 212
Soft DEM 34% 8% 58% 50
Hard DEM 18% 7% 75% 372
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 187
RESPONDENT'S - N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 321
Moderate / liberal 19% 81% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 6% 8% 383
GROUPS
Independent 46% 21% 33% 202
Conservative DEM 100% 87
Mod / lib DEM 9% 91% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 72% 28% 165
Independent 47% 33% 20% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 45% 55% 75
Conservative GOP 100% 365
REDUC Less than high school 48% 27% 25% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 59% 12% 29% 153
Some college 57% 9% 33% 235
College graduate 45% 8% 47% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 46% 8% 46% 459
Non-white college
graduates 44% 8% 48% 125
White non-collage
graduates 60% 11% 28% 298
Non-white non-college 50% 12% 38% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 10% 40% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 58% 12% 31% 208
Female college graduates 40% 6% 54% 294
Female non-college
graduates 57% 12% 31% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 0% | Mk %) 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o 0
graduate 50% 12% 38% 128
Others 45% 8% 47% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 50% 7% 44% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 50% 10% 40% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 11% 52% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 53% 9% 37% 633
No longer married 55% 9% 36% 167
MARAC White married 53% 9% 38% 507
Non-white married 55% 1% 34% 126
White not married 48% 10% 42% 250
Non-white not married 39% 10% 51% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 58% 10% 32% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 57% 1% 32% 61
Single men 40% 12% 48% 120
Married women 49% 9% 42% 317
Unmarried women 54% 8% 38% 106
Single women 33% 10% 57% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 12% 48% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 32% 10% 58% 45
White married men 59% 9% 33% 248
White married women 48% 9% 43% 259
White no longer married o o o
men 61% 10% 28% 44
White no longer married o o o
women 59% 9% 32% 74
Other 47% 10% 43% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 11% 42% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 N o
HOME/C No 52% 9% 39% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 12% 39% 157
Mom 46% 9% 45% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 10% 41% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 57% 9% 34% 361
Divorced / children 29% 10% 61% 21
Divorced / no children 50% 4% 46% 64
Single / children 39% 15% 46% 39
Single / no children 36% 10% 53% 170
Other / mixed 65% 13% 22% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 42% 4% 54% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 9% 40% 744
Low income 52% 12% 36% 165
Working class 52% 33% 16% 8
Refused 51% 28% 21% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 52% 9% 39% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 32% 12% 56% 86
Middle class Hispanics 66% 4% 29% 75
Middle class other races 41% 14% 45% 26
Other 49% 1% 40% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 66% 7% 28% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 . N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 60% 13% 27% 177
Mainline Protestant 48% 10% 42% 225
Other 51% 10% 39% 166
None 31% 8% 61% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 64% 9% 27% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S . .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 58% 11% 31% 164
Infrequently 39% 12% 50% 177
Never 50% 7% 43% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 71% 5% 25% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 69% 11% 20% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 55% 11% 34% 91
Active other 61% 10% 29% 86
Other 42% 10% 48% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 65% 9% 26% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 49% 10% 42% 369
Refused 50% 17% 33% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 10% 26% 169
Male not evangelical 48% 11% 41% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 65% 8% 27% 175
Female not evangelical 38% 9% 53% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72% 9% 19% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 50% 10% 40% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 58
Christians °
White non-conservative
Christians 31% 69% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 80% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 80% 10% 10% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 12% 11% 83
Wrong track 33% 9% 57% 639
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Conservative| Moderate Liberal
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 85% 9% 6% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 5 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 52% 18% 29% 145
Democrat 20% 8% 2% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 84% 9% 7% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 25% 10% 66% 561
No opinion 64% 13% 23% 29
Never heard of 28% 1% 60% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 83% 9% 8% 425
TRUMP JOB . 5 ,
APPROVAL/C Unsure 66% 22% 12% 31
Disapprove 24% 10% 66% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 86% 9% 6% 392
ID AND JOB S N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 51% 5% 44% 25
Unsure on job approval 66% 22% 12% 31
Favorable / disapprove 62% 14% 24% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 23% 10% 68% 528
Other 49% 14% 38% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 85% 8% 7% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 49% | 20% | 3% 46
No 26% 10% 64% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o
APPROVAL AND done 86% 8% 5% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 63% 9% 28% 37
Unsure on both 62% 26% 12% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 64% 1% 35% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 23% 10% 67% 522
Other 51% 18% 31% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 54% 6% 41% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 20% 45% 120
Disapprove 51% 10% 38% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 18% 10% 72% 220
CONGRESS - 5 0 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 80% 10% 10% 314
TRUMP Just about right 50% 6% 44% 328
Unsure 36% 16% 47% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 84% 9% 7% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 19% 8% 72% 453
Other candidate 55% 9% 36% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o
REFUSED 52% 18% 30% 83
TOTAL 50% 10% 40% 1009
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Republican | Independent | Democrat
TOTAL 38% 20% 42% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 38% 15% 47% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 25% 40% 165
South 41% 24% 36% 249
South Central 49% 17% 33% 90
Central Plains 31% 26% 42% 73
Mountain States 39% 19% 42% 66
West 31% 14% 55% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 15% 59% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 22% 47% 62
Texas 52% 21% 27% 63
New York 31% 19% 50% 67
Rest of country 40% 21% 40% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 38% 24% 37% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N N B
WINNER Other states 41% 20% 40% 526
55%+ Clinton states 33% 18% 49% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 48% 20% 33% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 25% 20% 55% 432
COMPCD Yes 40% 21% 40% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 38% 20% 42% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 41% 24% 35% 497
Female 35% 16% 49% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 23% 33% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 0 0 0
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 35% 27% 39% 156
Female / employed 29% 15% 56% 271
Female / not employed 42% 17% 41% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 24% 40% 120
Employed 37% 20% 43% 612
Retired 41% 18% 41% 267
Refused 25% 38% 36% 11
RAGE 18-34 32% 25% 43% 202
RESPONDENT'S N N o
AGE/C 35-44 35% 20% 45% 283
45-64 44% 16% 40% 313
65 or over 39% 20% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 34% 22% 44% 484
45-64 44% 16% 40% 313
65+ 39% 20% 41% 202
Unsure / refused 37% 14% 49% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 27% 33% 304
Male / 55+ 42% 20% 37% 193
Female / under 55 30% 16% 54% 273
Female / 55+ 41% 16% 43% 239
RRACE White 43% 21% 36% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 10% 83% 121
Hispanic / Latino 45% 17% 38% 91
Other 29% 32% 40% 40
RRRACE White 43% 21% 36% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 24% 16% 60% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 25% 39% 147
White older voters 35+ 44% 20% 35% 609
mo| | |
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 7% 9% 85% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 35% 32% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 49% 12% 39% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 299, 30% 48% 9
%tler races older voters 31% 329 379 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 45% 24% 31% 380
GENDER White women 40% 19% 41% 377
Black men 10% 19% 71% 50
Black women 5% 4% 91% 7
Hispanic men 42% 30% 28% 47
Hispanic women 49% 4% 47% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 20% 37% 290
Other 36% 20% 44% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 100% 181
Male / DEM 100% 173
Female / DEM 100% 250
Male / IND 100% 121
Female / IND 100% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 100% 220
Under 45 / DEM 100% 213
45 & over / DEM 100% 211
Under 45/ IND 100% 108
45 & over / IND 100% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 81% 18% 2% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 23% 68% 9% 52
Democrat 3% 17% 79% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 302
Soft GOP 100% 73
Ticket splitters 4% 95% 1% 212
Soft DEM 100% 50
Hard DEM 100% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 65% 18% 17% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 44% 30% 97
Liberal 8% 16% 76% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73% 1% 16% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 60% 22% 18% 321
Moderate / liberal 1% 22% 67% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 383
GROUPS
Independent 100% 202
Conservative DEM 100% 87
Mod / lio DEM 100% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 14% 85% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 24% 68% 165
Independent 23% 68% 9% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 62% 32% 6% 75
Conservative GOP 85% 15% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 45%, 23% 32% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 23% 37% 153
Some college 40% 21% 40% 235
College graduate 36% 19% 45% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 21% 42% 459
Non-white college
graduates 31% 12% 57% 125
White non-collage
graduates 50% 22% 27% 298
Non-white non-college 18% 20% 62% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 42% 24% 35% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 40% 25% 35% 208
Female college graduates 31% 14% 55% 294
Female non-college o o o
graduates 41% 18% 40% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate S0% | 22% ) 21% 298
GRADUATES T
Minority non-college o o 0
oraduate 18% 20% 62% 128
Others 36% 19% 45% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 12% 49% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 38% 21% 41% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 27% 51% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 42% 18% 40% 633
No longer married 41% 19% 40% 167
MARAC White married 44% 19% 37% 507
Non-white married 38% 12% 50% 126
White not married 41% 25% 34% 250
Non-white not married 1% 20% 69% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 22% 33% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 40% 23% 37% 61
Single men 29% 32% 39% 120
Married women 40% 14% 46% 317
Unmarried women 42% 17% 41% 106
Single women 12% 20% 68% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 40% 28% 33% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 31% 46% 45
White married men 47% 23% 31% 248
White married women 41% 16% 43% 259
White no longer married 47% 23% 30% 44
men
White no longer married o o o
women 49% 20% 31% 74
Other 24% 16% 60% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 16% 45% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N N o
HOME/C No 38% 22% 40% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 43% 21% 36% 157
Mom 34% 12% 53% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 17% 42% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 44% 18% 38% 361
Divorced / children 26% 19% 56% 21
Divorced / no children 30% 22% 48% 64
Single / children 18% 11% 70% 39
Single / no children 23% 30% 47% 170
Other / mixed 53% 17% 29% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 37% 19% 43% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 18% 42% 744
Low income 30% 26% 44% 165
Working class 56% 30% 14% 8
Refused 28% 27% 44% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 44%, 20% 36% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 8% 8% 85% 86
Middle class Hispanics 53% 13% 34% 75
Middle class other races 26% 29% 45% 26
Other 33% 24% 43% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 48% 20% 32% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 46% 18% 36% 177
Mainline Protestant 41% 20% 39% 225
Other 34% 17% 49% 166
None 22% 23% 54% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 50% 16% 34% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . 5 N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 43% 20% 36% 164
Infrequently 28% 22% 50% 177
Never 35% 20% 46% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 52% 15% 32% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists /
Evangelicals 52% 16% 32% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 50% 18% 32% 91
Active other 45% 16% 39% 86
Other 31% 22% 47% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 48% 18% 34% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 37% 19% 44% 369
Refused 41% 23% 36% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 50% 23% 28% 169
Male not evangelical 36% 25% 39% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 47% 13% 40% 175
Female not evangelical 29% 17% 54% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 62% 20% 17% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 21% 12% 66% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 7% 15% 8% 165
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative
Christians 31% 12% 57% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 24% 34% 42% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 13% 76% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 76% 18% 6% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 56% 30% 15% 83
Wrong track 18% 20% 62% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 84% 15% 1% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S , .
BALLOT/C Undecided 21% 51% 28% 145
Democrat 4% 15% 81% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 7% 19% 4% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 20% 70% 561
No opinion 24% 33% 42% 29
Never heard of 40% 11% 49% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 7% 19% 4% 425
TRUMP JOB 5 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 38% 34% 27% 31
Disapprove 8% 20% 72% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 80% 18% 2% 392
ID AND JOB S . .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 37% 25% 38% 25
Unsure on job approval 38% 34% 27% 31
Favorable / disapprove 13% 35% 53% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 20% 72% 528
Other 20% 32% 49% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 76% 19% 5% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 45% | 3%% |  22% 46
No 11% 20% 69% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 80% 19% 2% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 54% 20% 26% 37
Unsure on both 50% 41% 9% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 22% 22% 56% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 8% 20% 73% 522
Other 37% 28% 35% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 42% 15% 43% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . S .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 28% 44% 120
Disapprove 37% 22% 41% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 6% 17% 7% 220
CONGRESS - 5 . N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 72% 18% 10% 314
TRUMP Just about right 34% 20% 46% 328
Unsure 23% 29% 48% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 78% 18% 4% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 3% 13% 83% 453
Other candidate 36% 43% 21% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 36% 46% 18% 83
TOTAL 38% 20% 42% 1009
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TOTAL 44% 5% 51% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 4% 56% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 9% 49% 165
South 49% 4% 47% 249
South Central 53% 4% 43% 90
Central Plains 44% 1% 45% 73
Mountain States 46% 2% 52% 66
West 33% 4% 63% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 6% 66% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 4% 60% 62
Texas 57% 4% 39% 63
New York 31% 4% 65% 67
Rest of country 46% 5% 48% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 47% 7% 47% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N N
WINNER Other states 46% 5% 49% 526
55%+ Clinton states 37% 4% 59% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 54% 6% 40% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 30% 4% 66% 432
COMPCD Yes 44% 7% 48% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 44% 5% 51% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 5% 47% 497
Female 40% 5% 55% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 3% 48% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / S o o
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44%, 10% 47% 156
Female / employed 35% 3% 62% 271
Female / not employed 46% 7% 47% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 9% 48% 120
Employed 43% 3% 54% 612
Retired 47% 6% 47% 267
Refused 17% 38% 46% 11
RAGE 18-34 37% 6% 57% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o o
AGE/C 35-44 42% 4% 55% 283
45-64 47% 5% 48% 313
65 or over 48% 6% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 24% 49% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 40% 5% 56% 484
45-64 47% 5% 48% 313
65+ 48% 6% 46% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 24% 49% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 5% 49% 304
Male / 55+ 50% 6% 45% 193
Female / under 55 35% 4% 61% 273
Female / 55+ 45% 6% 48% 239
RRACE White 50% 5% 45% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 1% 93% 121
Hispanic / Latino 43% 7% 50% 91
Other 30% 19% 51% 40
RRRACE White 50% 5% 45% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 23% 6% 71% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 43% 6% 51% 147
White older voters 35+ 52% 5% 43% 609
i own | 2
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 6% 1% 93% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 42% 9% 49% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 44% 6% 50% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 15% 8% 78% 9
%tler races older voters 34% 23% 449, 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 5% 42% 380
GENDER White women 47% 5% 48% 377
Black men 8% 2% 90% 50
Black women 5% 95% 7
Hispanic men 42% 9% 50% 47
Hispanic women 45% 5% 51% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 6% 43% 290
Other 41% 5% 55% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 3% 5% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 93% 4% 4% 181
Male / DEM 1% 1% 98% 173
Female / DEM 2% 1% 96% 250
Male / IND 38% 17% 45% 121
Female / IND 38% 18% 43% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 92% 3% 5% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 93% 3% 4% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 2% 0% 98% 213
45 & over / DEM 1% 2% 97% 211
Under 45/ IND 35% 15% 50% 108
45 & over / IND 42% 20% 37% 94
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 302
Soft GOP 73% 16% 11% 73
Ticket splitters 37% 17% 46% 212
Soft DEM 12% 10% 79% 50
Hard DEM 100% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 72% 5% 23% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 18% 48% 97
Liberal 10% 3% 87% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 5% 18% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S N 5
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 69% 5% 27% 321
Moderate / liberal 15% 5% 80% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 92% 3% 4% 383
GROUPS
Independent 38% 18% 44% 202
Conservative DEM 4% 96% 87
Mod / lib DEM 1% 1% 97% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 100% 165
Independent 100% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 75
Conservative GOP 100% 365
REDUC Less than high school 43% 12% 45% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 44% 11% 45% 153
Some college 48% 6% 47% 235
College graduate 42% 3% 55% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 3% 52% 459
Non-white college
oraduates 30% 3% 66% 125
White non-collage
graduates 58% 8% 33% 298
Non-white non-college
oraduates 17% 8% 75% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 49% 3% 48% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
oraduates 46% 9% 46% 208
Female college graduates 36% 3% 62% 294
Female non-college
graduates 46% 8% 46% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 8% | 3%% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
oraduate 17% 8% 75% 128
Others 42% 3% 55% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 2% 58% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 44% 6% 50% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 27% 6% 67% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 4% 47% 633
No longer married 44% 8% 47% 167
MARAC White married 52% 4% 44% 507
Non-white married 34% 5% 60% 126
White not married 46% 7% 46% 250
Non-white not married 12% 6% 82% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 53% 5% 42% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 46% 5% 48% 61
Single men 34% 6% 60% 120
Married women 45% 3% 52% 317
Unmarried women 43% 10% 47% 106
Single women 19% 6% 75% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 43% 6% 51% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 36% 10% 54% 45
White married men 57% 4% 39% 248
White married women 48% 3% 49% 259
White no longer married 57% 39% 39% 44
men
White no longer married o o o
women 50% 10% 40% 74
Other 23% 6% 71% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 5% 54% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . o o
HOME/C No 45% 5% 50% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 6% 48% 157
Mom 38% 3% 59% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 4% 51% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 52% 4% 44% 361
Divorced / children 34% 66% 21
Divorced / no children 38% 8% 54% 64
Single / children 10% 16% 74% 39
Single / no children 31% 4% 65% 170
Other / mixed 51% 1% 37% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 45% 5% 50% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 3% 52% 744
Low income 37% 13% 51% 165
Working class 54% 18% 29% 8
Refused 27% 21% 53% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 51% 3% 45% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0,
Americans 7% 1% 92% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 50% 75
Middle class other races 36% 7% 57% 26
Other 39% 1% 50% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 55% 4% 40% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 53% 4% 43% 177
Mainline Protestant 46% 6% 49% 225
Other 37% 4% 58% 166
None 29% 5% 66% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 55% 4% 41% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S N N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 49% 5% 45% 164
Infrequently 35% 5% 60% 177
Never 34% 9% 57% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 60% 4% 36% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 61% 2% 37% 102
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 55% 5% 40% 91
Active other 45% 3% 52% 86
Other 37% 6% 57% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 56% 5% 39% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 3% 55% 369
Refused 43% 9% 48% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 59% 5% 36% 169
Male not evangelical 41% 6% 53% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 53% 6% 42% 175
Female not evangelical 33% 5% 62% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72% 5% 23% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 24% 5% 70% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 86% 4% 10% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 33% 1% 66% 58
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 34% 9% 57% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 16% 9% 75% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 83% 3% 14% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 59% 16% 24% 83
Wrong track 24%, 5% 72% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 90% 4% 6% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - . 5 .
BALLOT/C Undecided 36% 21% 44% 145
Democrat 6% 1% 92% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 85% 6% 9% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 3% 83% 561
No opinion 23% 27% 50% 29
Never heard of 11% 89% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 84% 6% 10% 425
TRUMP JOB . . 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 46% 24% 30% 31
Disapprove 12% 3% 84% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 88% 6% 7% 392
ID AND JOB . N 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 46% 2% 52% 25
Unsure on job approval 46% 24% 30% 31
Favorable / disapprove 21% 17% 62% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 12% 3% 85% 528
Other 24% 13% 63% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 83% 6% 11% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 59% 4%  27% 46
No 15% 4% 82% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o
APPROVAL AND done 87% 6% % 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting 57% 19 42% 37
things done
Unsure on both 64% 16% 20% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 27% 4% 70% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 11% 3% 85% 522
Other 46% 19% 34% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 47% 3% 50% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . S ,
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 11% 54% 120
Disapprove 43% 5% 52% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 7% 3% 90% 220
CONGRESS - 5 N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 79% 4% 17% 314
TRUMP Just about right 41% 4% 55% 328
Unsure 28% 13% 59% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 87% 5% 8% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 4% 2% 93% 453
Other candidate 49% 1% 40% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 46% 16% 38% 83
TOTAL 44% 5% 51% 1009
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 50% 7% 7% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 43% 10% 8% 165
South 45% 40% 8% 8% 249
South Central 51% 38% 3% 9% 90
Central Plains 44% 43% 4% 9% 73
Mountain States 31% 49% 1% 9% 66
West 31% 51% 7% 10% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 58% 6% 10% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 30% 61% 0% 9% 62
Texas 58% 32% 4% 6% 63
New York 31% 52% 7% 1% 67
Rest of country 41% 42% 9% 8% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 41% 40% 9% 10% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 44% 42% 8% 7% 526
55%+ Clinton states 31% 53% 7% 10% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 49% 35% 8% 9% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 27% 58% 7% 8% 432
COMPCD Yes 41% 44% 3% 12% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 39% 45% 8% 8% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 38% 9% 10% 497
Female 35% 52% 6% 7% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 38% 10% 9% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 38% 7% 11% 156
Female / employed 28% 61% 6% 5% 271
Female / not employed 44%, 41% 7% 8% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 43% 9% 11% 120
Employed 37% 48% 8% 7% 612
Retired 48% 39% 5% 8% 267
Refused 19% 25% 26% 30% 11
RAGE 18-34 32% 46% 12% 10% 202
RESPONDENT'S . S N N
AGE/C 35-44 33% 51% 9% 7% 283
45-64 45% 41% 6% 8% 313
65 or over 47% 39% 5% 8% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 63% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 33% 49% 10% 8% 484
45-64 45% 41% 6% 8% 313
65+ 47% 39% 5% 8% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 63% 9% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 38% 11% 11% 304
Male / 55+ 50% 38% 5% 8% 193
Female / under 55 28% 59% 7% 6% 273
Female / 55+ 43% 44% 5% 8% 239
RRACE White 45% 40% 7% 8% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - N ) N o
RACE/C Black / African American 6% 84% 6% 4% 121
Hispanic / Latino 44% 38% 10% 9% 91
Other 29% 39% 9% 23% 40
RRRACE White 45% 40% 7% 8% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 S N N
RACE/C Non-white 23% 60% 8% 9% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 38% 44% 10% 8% 147
White older voters 35+ 47% 39% 7% 8% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 7% 1% 11% 11% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 5% 88% 4% 3% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 17% 32% 25% 26% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 39% 5% 4% 69
Other races millenials 33% 52% 1% 4% 9
18-34
g;tler races older voters 27% 35% 8% 29% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 48% 35% 9% 8% 380
GENDER -
White women 42% 45% 6% 7% 377
Black men 10% 75% 7% 9% 50
Black women 3% 91% 5% 1% 71
Hispanic men 48% 28% 12% 12% 47
Hispanic women 39% 47% 8% 6% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 37% 4% 8% 290
Other 35% 48% 9% 8% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 82% 4% 7% 7% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 4% 7% 8% 181
Male / DEM 3% 86% 5% 6% 173
Female / DEM 4% 92% 3% 2% 250
Male / IND 37% 26% 18% 19% 121
Female / IND 32% 35% 14% 19% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 77% 5% 11% 6% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 84% 3% 4% 9% 220
Under 45 / DEM 1% 92% 4% 3% 213
45 & over / DEM 6% 86% 4% 4% 211
Under 45/IND 29% 31% 19% 21% 108
45 & over/ IND 43% 28% 13% 16% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 78% 4% 8% 9% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 38% 20% 16% 25% 52
Democrat 6% 82% 6% 6% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 86% 2% 4% 8% 302
Soft GOP 63% 8% 20% 9% 73
Ticket splitters 38% 29% 15% 18% 212
Soft DEM 10% 79% 5% 6% 50
Hard DEM 2% 91% 4% 3% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 66% 17% 8% 8% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 38% 40% 7% 15% 97
Liberal 6% 81% 7% 6% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 76% 14% 4% 6% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 60% 19% 11% 10% 321
Moderate / liberal 13% 73% 7% 8% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 4% 7% 8% 383
GROUPS
Independent 35% 30% 16% 19% 202
Conservative DEM 9% 80% 8% 3% 87
Mod / lib DEM 2% 92% 3% 4% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 1% 89% 5% 4% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 66% 7% 10% 165
Independent 38% 20% 16% 25% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 15% 15% 17% 75
Conservative GOP 84% 2% 7% 7% 365
REDUC Less than high school 35% 30% 18% 17% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 32% 7% 16% 153
Some college 47% 38% 8% 7% 235
College graduate 35% 52% 7% 6% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 51% 6% 6% 459
Non-white college
gradustes 27% 57% 10% 6% 125
White non-collage
graduates 56% 23% 10% 11% 298
Non-white non-college
gradustes 19% 63% 6% 12% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 44% 41% 8% 6% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 42% 34% 10% 15% 208
Female college graduates 26% 63% 5% 6% 294
Female non-college
gradustes 48% 37% 8% 8% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 56% 23% 10% 11% 298
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o, 0
graduate 19% 63% 6% 12% 128
Others 35% 52% 7% 6% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 46% 7% 7% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 45% 8% 8% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 56% 12% 9% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 44% 42% 6% 7% 633
No longer married 43% 40% 6% 11% 167
MARAC White married 46% 41% 6% 8% 507
Non-white married 37% 48% 9% 6% 126
White not married 43% 38% 11% 9% 250
Non-white not married 9% 72% 7% 12% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 50% 34% 8% 8% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 43% 38% 6% 13% 61
Single men 26% 49% 12% 13% 120
Married women 38% 51% 4% 7% 317
Unmarried women 43% 41% 7% 9% 106
Single women 17% 66% 12% 4% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 35% 45% 13% 8% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 34% 42% 17% 7% 45
White married men 52% 33% 8% 8% 248
White married women 40% 49% 4% 7% 259
White no longer married 54% 259% 8% 13% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 52% 34% 6% 8% 74
Other 23% 60% 8% 9% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 48% 8% 8% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT N )
HOME/C No 41% 43% 7% 8% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 43% 38% 11% 8% 157
Mom 30% 57% 5% 8% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 46% 7% 7% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 47% 40% 6% 7% 361
Divorced / children 22% 58% 5% 14% 21
Divorced / no children 36% 48% 6% 9% 64
Single / children 16% 67% 15% 3% 39
Single / no children 24%, 54% 11% 11% 170
Other / mixed 53% 29% 7% 11% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 38% 52% 5% 4% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 41% 45% 7% 7% 744
Low income 35% 40% 10% 14% 165
Working class 56% 29% 15% 8
Refused 33% 41% 4% 22% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 45% 41% 7% 7% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 5% 86% 6% 3% 86
Middle class Hispanics 50% 34% 8% 8% 75
Middle class other races 32% 44% 8% 16% 26
Other 36% 43% 8% 12% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 49% 34% 4%, 12% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 A " o
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 49% 38% 7% 7% 177
Mainline Protestant 42% 46% 7% 5% 225
Other 31% 50% 12% 7% 166
None 27% 57% 9% 8% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 35% 7% 7% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 S o 0
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 39% 42% 9% 10% 164
Infrequently 32% 53% 6% 9% 177
Never 37% 50% 8% 5% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 53% 33% 3% 11% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 62% 32% 2% 4% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 52% 35% 8% 5% 91
Active other 36% 41% 17% 7% 86
Other 33% 51% 8% 9% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 50% 34% 9% 7% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 37% 49% 6% 8% 369
Refused 40% 43% 6% 10% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORNAGAIN | evangelicals 53% | 29% 1% % 169
Male not evangelical 39% 42% 8% 11% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 47% 38% 8% 7% 175
Female not evangelical 29% 59% 5% 7% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 68% 17% 8% 7% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 15% 68% 11% 6% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 80% 5% 9% 6% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 25% 57% 10% 8% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 36% 47% 5% 12% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 79% 12% 5% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 84% 5% 5% 7% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY o N N o
ARE GOING/C Unsure 50% 16% 19% 14% 83
Wrong track 18% 67% 7% 8% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 86% 2% 4% 8% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 0 . S
BALLOT/C Undecided 27% 32% 21% 20% 145
Democrat 3% 86% 6% 5% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 86% 2% 4% 7% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 5% 77% 9% 9% 561
No opinion 43% 37% 15% 5% 29
Never heard of 49% 40% 11% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 86% 4% 4% 6% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 22% 23% 16% 31
Disapprove 4% 78% 9% 9% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 90% 1% 3% 6% 392
ID AND JOB N 5 . 5
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 35% 48% 5% 1% 25
Unsure on job approval 39% 22% 23% 16% 31
Favorable / disapprove 16% 36% 7% 40% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 3% 79% 10% 8% 528
Other 40% 38% 14% 9% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 85% 4% 5% 6% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 50% 22% 15% 14% 46
No 7% 75% 9% 9% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 90% 1% 4% 5% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 52% 29% 5% 14% 37
Unsure on both 45% 12% 17% 26% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 25% 46% 11% 19% 20
Disapprove / not getting 39% 79% 9% 9% 522
things done ° ° ° °
Other 45% 28% 19% 7% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 41% 45% 7% 8% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB A 0 5 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 31% 46% 12% 1% 120
Disapprove 40% 45% 7% 8% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 2% 85% 5% 7% 220
CONGRESS - 5 5 N N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 80% 10% 4% 6% 314
TRUMP Just about right 33% 47% 10% 10% 328
Unsure 23% 54% 12% 1% 147
TOTAL 39% 45% 7% 8% 1009
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TOTAL 14% 86% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 85% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 82% 165
South 7% 93% 249
South Central 9% 91% 90
Central Plains 13% 87% 73
Mountain States 1% 99% 66
West 29% 71% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 72% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 11% 89% 62
Texas 6% 94% 63
New York 17% 83% 67
Rest of country 13% 87% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 1% 89% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 12% 88% 526
55%+ Clinton states 19% 81% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 12% 88% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 17% 83% 432
COMPCD Yes 13% 87% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 14% 86% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 84% 497
Female 12% 88% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 83% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 87% 156
Female / employed 16% 84% 271
Female / not employed 8% 92% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 93% 120
Employed 16% 84% 612
Retired 12% 88% 267
Refused 6% 94% 11
RAGE 18-34 8% 92% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o
AGE/C 35-44 15% 85% 283
45-64 19% 81% 313
65 or over 10% 90% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 12% 88% 484
4564 19% 81% 313
65+ 10% 90% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 15% 85% 304
Male / 55+ 17% 83% 193
Female / under 55 12% 88% 273
Female / 55+ 12% 88% 239
RRACE White 12% 88% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 17% 83% 121
Hispanic / Latino 22% 78% 91
Other 14% 86% 40
RRRACE White 12% 88% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 19% 81% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 10% 90% 147
White older voters 35+ 13% 87% 609
o oo |
{I\;i:rasnegrrerican older 299, 78% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 29% 71% 69
%h;; races millenials 18% 829 9
g;tler races older voters 13% 87% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 15% 85% 380
GENDER White women 10% 90% 377
Black men 15% 85% 50
Black women 19% 81% 71
Hispanic men 22% 78% 47
Hispanic women 23% 77% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 14% 86% 290
Other 14% 86% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 83% 203
PARTYD Female | GOP 1% | 89% 181
Male / DEM 18% 82% 173
Female / DEM 15% 85% 250
Male / IND 10% 90% 121
Female / IND 6% 94% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 11% 89% 163
PARTYD 45 & over / GOP 17% |  83% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 14% 86% 213
45 & over / DEM 18% 82% 211
Under 45/ IND 10% 90% 108
45 & over / IND 7% 93% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 87% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 95% 52
Democrat 16% 84% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 89% 302
Soft GOP 25% 75% 73
Ticket splitters 9% 91% 212
Soft DEM 29% 71% 50
Hard DEM 15% 85% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 14% 86% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 91% 97
Liberal 15% 85% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 93% 187
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 18% 82% 321
Moderate / liberal 14% 86% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 86% 383
GROUPS
Independent 9% 91% 202
Conservative DEM 16% 84% 87
Mod / lib DEM 16% 84% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 84% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 15% 85% 165
Independent 5% 95% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 90% 75
Conservative GOP 14% 86% 365
REDUC Less than high school 9% 91% 38
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 9% 91% 153
Some college 14% 86% 235
College graduate 16% 84% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 87% 459
Non-white college
graduates 24% 76% 125
White non-collage
oraduates 11% 89% 298
Non-white non-college
graduates 13% 87% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 17% 83% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
oraduates 15% 85% 208
Female college graduates 15% 85% 294
Female non-college
graduates 9% 91% 218
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 1% 89% 298
GRADUATES Minority non-college 13% 87% 128
graduate ° °
Others 16% 84% 583
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 88% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 16% 84% 633
No longer married 11% 89% 167
MARAC White married 14% 86% 507
Non-white married 21% 79% 126
White not married 9% 91% 250
Non-white not married 16% 84% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 81% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 10% 90% 61
Single men 9% 91% 120
Married women 12% 88% 317
Unmarried women 1% 89% 106
Single women 15% 85% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 10% 90% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 11% 89% 45
White married men 18% 82% 248
White married women 10% 90% 259
White no longer married o o
men 7% 93% 44
White no longer married o o
women 6% 94% 74
Other 19% 81% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 86% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 14% 86% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 17% 83% 157
Mom 1% 89% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 85% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 16% 84% 361
Divorced / children 14% 86% 21
Divorced / no children 19% 81% 64
Single / children 9% 91% 39
Single / no children 12% 88% 170
Other / mixed 3% 97% 82
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 6% 94% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 83% 744
Low income 7% 93% 165
Working class 15% 85% 8
Refused 4% 96% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 15% 85% 558
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 219 79% 86
Americans 0 0
Middle class Hispanics 27% 73% 75
Middle class other races 16% 84% 26
Other 7% 93% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 20% 80% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 .
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 12% 88% 177
Mainline Protestant 12% 88% 225
Other 1% 89% 166
None 15% 85% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 14% 86% 370
OFTEN DO YOU ) N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 14% 86% 164
Infrequently 14% 86% 177
Never 15% 85% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 22% 78% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists /
Evangelicals 12% 88% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 1% 89% 91
Active other 10% 90% 86
Other 14% 86% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 14% 86% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 86% 369
Refused 15% 85% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 14% 86% 169
Male not evangelical 17% 83% 328
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 13% 87% 175
Female not evangelical 12% 88% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 12% 88% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 17% 83% 116
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 87% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 16% 84% 58
Christians 0 0
White non-conservative
Christians 9% 91% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 19% 81% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 15% 85% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% | 8% 83
Wrong track 14% 86% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 15% 85% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N ;
BALLOT/C Undecided 6% 94% 145
Democrat 15% 85% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 14% 86% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 86% 561
No opinion 8% 92% 29
Never heard of 100% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 15% 85% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 3% 97% 31
Disapprove 14% 86% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 15% 85% 392
ID AND JOB N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 14%, 86% 25
Unsure on job approval 3% 97% 31
Favorable / disapprove 17% 83% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 14% 86% 528
Other 13% 87% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 15% 85% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 5% | 95% 46
No 14% 86% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 15% 85% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 129 88% 37
things done ° °
Unsure on both 100% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 12% 88% 20
Disapprove / not getting
things done 14% 86% 522
Other 7% 93% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER | Approve 13% 87% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 88% 120
Disapprove 15% 85% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 14% 86% 220
CONGRESS - . .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 15% 85% 314
TRUMP Just about right 15% 85% 328
Unsure 8% 92% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 14% 86% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 14% 86% 453
Other candidate 13% 87% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o
REFUSED 11% 89% 83
TOTAL 14% 86% 1009
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TOTAL 21% 63% 17% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 22% 63% 15% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 25% 58% 17% 165
South 22% 60% 18% 249
South Central 12% 74% 13% 90
Central Plains 9% 79% 12% 73
Mountain States 17% 59% 23% 66
West 23% 60% 17% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 55% 17% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 28% 41% 31% 62
Texas 12% 72% 16% 63
New York 24% 66% 10% 67
Rest of country 20% 65% 16% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 17% 68% 15% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 20% 64% 17% 526
55%+ Clinton states 25% 58% 17% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 17% 68% 15% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 26% 56% 18% 432
COMPCD Yes 14% 68% 18% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 21% 62% 16% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 64% 12% 497
Female 17% 62% 21% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 26% 64% 10% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / 0 0 0
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 62% 17% 156
Female / employed 26% 61% 13% 271
Female / not employed 8% 63% 29% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 71% 10% 120
Employed 26% 63% 1% 612
Retired 9% 61% 30% 267
Refused 25% 22% 52% 11
RAGE 18-34 55% 42% 3% 202
RESPONDENT'S N N B
AGE/C 35-44 20% 71% 10% 283
45-64 9% 72% 19% 313
65 or over 5% 58% 37% 202
Unsure / refused 14% 76% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 59% 7% 484
45-64 9% 72% 19% 313
65+ 5% 58% 37% 202
Unsure / refused 14% 76% 9% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 34% 58% 8% 304
Male / 55+ 8% 72% 19% 193
Female / under 55 27% 66% 7% 273
Female / 55+ 6% 57% 36% 239
RRACE White 17% 67% 16% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 38% 38% 24% 121
Hispanic / Latino 22% 64% 14% 91
Other 26% 54% 19% 40
RRRACE White 17% 67% 16% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 30% 50% 20% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 51% 45% 3% 147
White older voters 35+ 9% 72% 18% 609
e 2
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 31% 39% 30% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 67% 33% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 8% 73% 18% 69
?;;h;; races millenials 67% 33% 9
%tler races older voters 15% 61% 259, 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 23% 65% 12% 380
GENDER White women 12% 69% 20% 377
Black men 28% 49% 23% 50
Black women 45% 31% 25% 7
Hispanic men 31% 65% 4% 47
Hispanic women 13% 62% 24% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 7% 66% 28% 290
Other 26% 62% 12% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 1% 12% 203
PARTYD Female / GOP 6% | 69% |  24% 181
Male / DEM 27% 60% 13% 173
Female / DEM 24% 59% 17% 250
Male / IND 32% 57% 11% 121
Female / IND 22% 56% 23% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 23% 70% 7% 163
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 4% |  71% | 26% | 220
Under 45/ DEM 38% 56% 6% 213
45 & over / DEM 12% 62% 26% 211
Under 45/ IND 45% 48% 8% 108
45 & over / IND 8% 66% 25% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 13% 70% 17% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 24%, 49% 27% 52
Democrat 27% 58% 15% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 1% 18% 302
Soft GOP 14% 68% 18% 73
Ticket splitters 28% 56% 16% 212
Soft DEM 15% 61% 24% 50
Hard DEM 26% 59% 15% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 67% 18% 508
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 60% 16% 97
Liberal 27% 58% 15% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 1% 63% 26% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 0 N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 69% 14% 321
Moderate / liberal 26% 59% 15% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 70% 18% 383
GROUPS
Independent 28% 56% 16% 202
Conservative DEM 24% 56% 20% 87
Mod / lib DEM 25% 60% 15% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 28% 57% 15% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 59% 16% 165
Independent 24% 49% 27% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 65% 13% 75
Conservative GOP 11% 71% 17% 365
REDUC Less than high school 16% 53% 31% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 24% 57% 19% 153
Some college 21% 56% 23% 235
College graduate 20% 67% 12% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 19% 69% 12% 459
Non-white college
graduates 24% 60% 16% 125
White non-collage
graduates 15% 63% 22% 298
Non-white non-college 37% 40% 239 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 25% 65% 9% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 23% 61% 17% 208
Female college graduates 15% 69% 16% 294
Female non-college
graduates 21% 52% 27% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate i I
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 37% 40% 23% 128
Others 20% 67% 12% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 17% 70% 13% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 21% 62% 17% 868
MARAC White married 100% 507

Non-white married 100% 126

White not married 53% 47% 250

Non-white not married 61% 39% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 100% 61

Single men 100% 120

Married women 100% 317

Unmarried women 100% 106

Single women 100% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 100% 45

White married men 100% 248

White married women 100% 259

White no longer married 100% 44

men

White no longer married 100% 74

women

Other 30% 50% 20% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 80% 9% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . N o
HOME/C No 25% 54% 20% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 83% 10% 157

Mom 15% 77% 8% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 100% 361

Divorced / children 100% 21

Divorced / no children 100% 64

Single / children 100% 39

Single / no children 100% 170

Other / mixed 100% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 13% 71% 16% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 19% 66% 15% 744

Low income 34% 44% 21% 165

Working class 13% 76% 1% 8

Refused 9% 45% 46% 18
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 17% 69% 14% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Af

iddle class African 32% 45% 239 86

Americans

Middle class Hispanics 13% 75% 12% 75

Middle class other races 30% 60% 10% 26

Other 26% 53% 21% 265
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RDENOM Roman Catholic 18% 65% 17% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . . N
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 21% 61% 18% 177
Mainline Protestant 14% 67% 19% 225
Other 23% 56% 20% 166
None 29% 62% 9% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 14% 70% 16% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S . .
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 19% 58% 23% 164
Infrequently 27% 55% 17% 177
Never 19% 53% 28% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 16% 66% 18% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 16% 67% 17% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 6% 82% 12% 91
Active other 19% 63% 18% 86
Other 24% 59% 17% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 18% 63% 20% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 19% 64% 17% 369
Refused 24% 51% 25% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 20% 65% 14% 169
Male not evangelical 26% 63% 11% 328
Female born again / o o o
evangelicals 15% 60% 25% 175
Female not evangelical 18% 63% 19% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 68% 18% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 53% 22% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 67% 21% 165
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative
Christians 15% 65% 20% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 18% 1% 11% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 40% 24% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 18% 66% 16% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 64% 21% 83
Wrong track 22% 61% 16% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 13% 69% 18% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - S , 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 27% 54% 19% 145
Democrat 25% 60% 15% 465
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RDTID DONALD Favorable 13% 70% 17% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 26% 59% 15% 561
No opinion 19% 50% 31% 29
Never heard of 49% 11% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 13% 70% 17% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 17% 58% 25% 31
Disapprove 27% 57% 16% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 13% 70% 17% 392
ID AND JOB S , N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 12% 81% 7% 25
Unsure on job approval 17% 58% 25% 31
Favorable / disapprove 27% 61% 13% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 27% 58% 15% 528
Other 24% 42% 33% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 13% 70% 17% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 14% | 58% | 28% 46
No 26% 58% 15% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 13% 70% 18% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not gefting 16% | 71% 12% 37
things done
Unsure on both 5% 62% 33% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 15% 67% 18% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 27% 58% 15% 522
Other 22% 55% 23% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER | Approve 19% 67% 15% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB 5 5 ;
APPROVAL/C Unsure 27% 51% 22% 120
Disapprove 21% 62% 17% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 24% 61% 15% 220
CONGRESS - . 5 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 14% 67% 18% 314
TRUMP Just about right 21% 64% 14% 328
Unsure 27% 53% 20% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 12% 70% 18% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 26% 59% 15% 453
Other candidate 33% 53% 14% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 23% 55% 22% 83
TOTAL 21% 63% 17% 1009
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 73% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 67% 165
South 37% 63% 249
South Central 33% 67% 90
Central Plains 47% 53% 73
Mountain States 35% 65% 66
West 35% 65% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 68% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 64% 62
Texas 33% 67% 63
New York 37% 63% 67
Rest of country 34% 66% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 39% 61% 196
PRESIDENTIAL N o
WINNER Other states 34% 66% 526
55%+ Clinton states 30% 70% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 34% 66% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 34% 66% 432
COMPCD Yes 31% 69% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 34% 66% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 68% 497
Female 36% 64% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 58% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 90% 156
Female / employed 45% 55% 271
Female / not employed 25% 75% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 52% 120
Employed 43% 57% 612
Retired 7% 93% 267
Refused 6% 94% 11
RAGE 18-34 42% 58% 202
RESPONDENT'S N o
AGE/C 35-44 69% 31% 283
45-64 18% 82% 313
65 or over 3% 97% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 57% 43% 484
45-64 18% 82% 313
65+ 3% 97% 202
Unsure / refused 100% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 48% 52% 304
Male / 55+ 5% 95% 193
Female / under 55 62% 38% 273
Female / 55+ 6% 94% 239
RRACE White 32% 68% 757
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 37% 63% 121
Hispanic / Latino 50% 50% 91
Other 30% 70% 40
RRRACE White 32% 68% 757
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 41% 59% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 59% 147
White older voters 35+ 29% 71% 609
e | o | w
{I\;i:rasnegrrerican older 34% 66% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 67% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 55% 45% 69
%h;; races millenials 43% 579 9
g;tler races older voters 26% 74% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 31% 69% 380
GENDER White women 32% 68% 377
Black men 29% 71% 50
Black women 43% 57% 71
Hispanic men 41% 59% 47
Hispanic women 59% 41% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 5% 95% 290
Other 45% 55% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 33% 67% 203
PARTYD Female | GOP 35% | 65% 181
Male / DEM 33% 67% 173
Female / DEM 39% 61% 250
Male / IND 27% 73% 121
Female / IND 28% 72% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 62% 38% 163
PARTYD 45 & over | GOP 13% |  87% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 62% 38% 213
45 & over / DEM 1% 89% 21
Under 45/ IND 41% 59% 108
45 & over / IND 13% 87% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 32% 68% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 31% 69% 52

Democrat 36% 64% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 65% 302

Soft GOP 27% 73% 73

Ticket splitters 30% 70% 212

Soft DEM 27% 73% 50

Hard DEM 38% 62% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 32% 68% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 63% 97

Liberal 36% 64% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 25% 75% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 64% 321

Moderate / liberal 36% 64% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 34% 66% 383
GROUPS

Independent 28% 72% 202

Conservative DEM 39% 61% 87

Mod / lib DEM 36% 64% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 36% 64% 353
IDEOLOGY

Mod / conservative DEM 36% 64% 165

Independent 31% 69% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 34% 66% 75

Conservative GOP 32% 68% 365
REDUC Less than high school 21% 79% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 75% 153

Some college 33% 67% 235

College graduate 38% 62% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 36% 64% 459

Non-white college

graduates 42% 58% 125

White non-collage

oraduates 24% 76% 298

Non-white non-college

graduates 40% 60% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 35% 65% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

oraduates 27% 73% 208

Female college graduates 40% 60% 294

Female non-college

graduates 31% 69% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 24% | 16% 298
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o

graduate 40% 60% 128

Others 38% 62% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 33% 67% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 34% 66% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 81% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 43% 57% 633

No longer married 18% 82% 167
MARAC White married 41% 59% 507

Non-white married 52% 48% 126

White not married 13% 87% 250

Non-white not married 29% 71% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 59% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 25% 75% 61

Single men 9% 91% 120

Married women 45% 55% 317

Unmarried women 14% 86% 106

Single women 31% 69% 88
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 8% 92% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 16% 84% 45

White married men 40% 60% 248

White married women 42% 58% 259

White no longer married o o

men 25% 75% 44

White no longer married 10% 90% 74

women

Other 41% 59% 252
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 157

Mom 100% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 100% 361

Divorced / children 100% 21

Divorced / no children 100% 64

Single / children 100% 39

Single / no children 100% 170

Other / mixed 1% 89% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 32% 68% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 34% 66% 744

Low income 36% 64% 165

Working class 29% 71% 8

Refused 13% 87% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 31% 69% 558
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African 399 61% 86
Americans 0 0
Middle class Hispanics 53% 47% 75
Middle class other races 34% 66% 26
Other 33% 67% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 25% 75% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . ,
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 38% 62% 177
Mainline Protestant 30% 70% 225
Other 40% 60% 166
None 38% 62% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 34% 66% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 N
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 37% 63% 164
Infrequently 30% 70% 177
Never 22% 78% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 22% 78% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists /
Evangelicals 38% 62% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 36% 64% 91
Active other 39% 61% 86
Other 34% 66% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 32% 68% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 67% 369
Refused 37% 63% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 68% 169
Male not evangelical 32% 68% 328
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 32% 68% 175
Female not evangelical 38% 62% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 73% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 58% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 27% 3% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 35% 65% 58
Christians 0 0
White non-conservative
Christians 26% 4% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 51% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 30% 70% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 36% 64% 83
Wrong track 35% 65% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 32% 68% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 S
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 69% 145
Democrat 36% 64% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 32% 68% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 35% 65% 561
No opinion 45% 55% 29
Never heard of 100% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 31% 69% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 44% 56% 31
Disapprove 35% 65% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 31% 69% 392
ID AND JOB N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 27% 73% 25
Unsure on job approval 44%, 56% 31
Favorable / disapprove 30% 70% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 35% 65% 528
Other 34% 66% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 33% 67% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 31% | 69% 46
No 34% 66% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 1% 69% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 289 729 37
things done ° °
Unsure on both 29% 71% 16
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 46% 54% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o
things done 35% 65% 522
Other 41% 59% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 34% 66% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N N
APPROVALIC Unsure 39% | 61% 120
Disapprove 32% 68% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 41% 59% 220
CONGRESS - . 5
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 28% 72% 314
TRUMP Just about right 32% 68% 328
Unsure 40% 60% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 31% 69% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 36% 64% 453
Other candidate 35% 65% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 32% 68% 83
TOTAL 34% 66% 1009
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Roman Baptist / Mainline Other None
Catholic Evangelical | Protestant
TOTAL 20% 18% 23% 17% 23% 987
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 11% 20% 16% 20% 223
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 12% 18% 20% 28% 164
South 10% 33% 30% 16% 12% 242
South Central 16% 26% 22% 15% 21% 88
Central Plains 19% 14% 32% 19% 17% 71
Mountain States 10% 10% 18% 22% 39% 63
West 19% 1% 18% 15% 37% 137
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 7% 19% 14% 36% 95
AREAS TWO -
Florida 17% 25% 31% 15% 12% 62
Texas 12% 35% 20% 13% 20% 63
New York 31% 9% 9% 22% 29% 66
Rest of country 19% 18% 24% 17% 22% 702
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 15% 26% 28% 15% 16% 190
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 15% 19% 25% 17% 24% 515
55%+ Clinton states 31% 10% 16% 18% 26% 282
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 18% 22% 27% 15% 18% 564
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 22% 13% 17% 19% 29% 423
COMPCD Yes 35% 6% 29% 16% 14% 67
COMPETITIVE CD
No 19% 19% 22% 17% 23% 921
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 19% 20% 16% 24% 487
Female 18% 17% 25% 18% 22% 500
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 20% 19% 17% 25% 338
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 16% 23% 13% 20% 149
Female / employed 16% 13% 25% 16% 30% 269
Female / not employed 20% 22% 26% 20% 12% 232
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 17% 16% 27% 19% 114
Employed 18% 17% 21% 17% 27% 607
Retired 24% 21% 29% 12% 14% 259
Refused 15% 6% 25% 36% 17% 7
RAGE 18-34 17% 12% 22% 16% 33% 198
RESPONDENT'S N N ) 0 0
AGE/C 35-44 14% 21% 16% 21% 28% 278
45-64 25% 17% 26% 15% 18% 307
65 or over 24% 20% 29% 14% 14% 195
Unsure / refused 30% 29% 25% 16% 9
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 15% 18% 18% 19% 30% 476
45-64 25% 17% 26% 15% 18% 307
65+ 24% 20% 29% 14% 14% 195
Unsure / refused 30% 29% 25% 16% 9
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 19% 20% 18% 16% 28% 301
Male / 55+ 26% 18% 24% 15% 18% 186
Female / under 55 14% 17% 19% 20% 30% 266
Female / 55+ 22% 17% 33% 15% 12% 235
RRACE White 20% 16% 23% 15% 25% 742
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 41% 23% 25% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 37% 7% 24% 15% 17% 91
Other 16% 12% 12% 24% 36% 35
RRRACE White 20% 16% 23% 15% 25% 742
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 17% 24% 22% 21% 15% 246
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 19% 13% 18% 13% 38% 143
White older voters 35+ 21% 16% 24% 16% 22% 598
Afican American 18% | 42% |  21% |  19% 24
’V*;‘:fs”ge”ca" older 4% | 47% 18% | 26% 4% 97
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 33% 25% 9% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 38% 9% 21% 12% 20% 69
?;h;[ races millenials 4% 14% 1% | 20% | 49% 9
g;tler races older voters 20% 12% 12% 24% 329 26
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 23% 18% 19% 14% 26% 373
GENDER White women 18% 14% 27% 17% 24% 368
Black men 2% 39% 21% 28% 9% 49
Black women 4% 43% 24% 23% 6% 7
Hispanic men 36% 9% 27% 16% 13% 47
Hispanic women 39% 5% 20% 14% 23% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 26% 15% 29% 14% 16% 283
Other 17% 19% 20% 18% 25% 704
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 26% 24% 22% 15% 13% 197
PARTYID Female / GOP 24% 19% 28% 15% 14% 176
Male / DEM 17% 16% 15% 19% 33% 171
Female / DEM 13% 15% 25% 20% 26% 247
Male / IND 19% 14% 25% 13% 29% 119
Female / IND 21% 19% 19% 16% 24% 78
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 24% 28% 16% 16% 17% 160
PARTYID 45 & over / GOP 26% 17% 32% 15% 11% 213
Under 45 / DEM 7% 12% 19% 22% 40% 210
45 & over / DEM 22% 19% 23% 17% 19% 208
Under 45/ IND 19% 13% 21% 17% 29% 106
45 &over / IND 21% 20% 24% 11% 24% 91
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 25% 22% 24% 14% 15% 431
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 14% 28% 16% 25% 47
Democrat 15% 15% 21% 19% 29% 510
PARTISAN Hard GOP 26% 23% 25% 14% 12% 294
Soft GOP 20% 18% 25% 14% 22% 70
Ticket splitters 20% 16% 22% 17% 25% 207
Soft DEM 24% 16% 19% 23% 17% 49
Hard DEM 14% 15% 21% 19% 31% 366
RIDEOL Conservative 26% 22% 22% 17% 14% 497
RESPONDENT'S . . , . .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 25% 24% 18% 18% 92
Liberal 14% 12% 24% 16% 35% 398
RRIDEOL Very conservative 19% 33% 22% 18% 9% 180
RESPONDENT'S - S . 5 5 5
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 15% 22% 17% 17% 317
Moderate / liberal 14% 14% 24% 16% 32% 490
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 25% 22% 25% 15% 13% 374
GROUPS
Independent 20% 16% 23% 14% 27% 196
Conservative DEM 18% 25% 18% 28% 10% 87
Mod / lib DEM 14% 13% 22% 17% 34% 330
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 11% 23% 17% 36% 346
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 22% 23% 18% 23% 15% 164
Independent 17% 14% 28% 16% 25% 47
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 23% 29% 13% 20% 74
Conservative GOP 27% 22% 23% 15% 14% 357
REDUC Less than high school 15% 17% 33% 17% 18% 34
RESPONDENT'S - S 5 . 5 5
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 20% 25% 16% 17% 22% 152
Some college 23% 15% 22% 15% 25% 233
College graduate 19% 17% 24% 18% 22% 568
EDRAC White college graduates 20% 14% 24% 17% 24% 447
gr‘;':jﬁ'ef college 16% 27% 23% 19% 14% 121
White non-collage
graduses 22% 18% 21% 12% 27% 294
Non-white non-college
graduses 19% 22% 20% 23% 16% 125
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 24% 19% 20% 16% 22% 284
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 18% 19% 21% 16% 26% 203
Female college graduates 14% 16% 29% 19% 23% 284
Female non-college
graduaes 23% 19% 21% 15% 21% 216
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 22% 18% 21% 12% 27% 294
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o o o
gracuate 19% 22% 20% 23% 16% 125
Others 19% 17% 24% 18% 22% 568
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 16% 20% 13% 24% 139
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 18% 18% 23% 17% 23% 848
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 18% 16% 19% 31% 207
STATUS/C -
Married 20% 17% 24% 15% 23% 619
No longer married 21% 20% 26% 21% 12% 161
MARAC White married 21% 16% 26% 13% 24% 495
Non-white married 18% 24% 19% 23% 16% 124
White not married 20% 16% 18% 19% 27% 247
Non-white not married 17% 25% 24% 20% 14% 122
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 20% 21% 13% 23% 311
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 20% 19% 24% 15% 57
Single men 16% 16% 19% 18% 31% 120
Married women 17% 15% 28% 17% 23% 308
Unmarried women 20% 20% 30% 19% 1% 105
Single women 18% 20% 1% 19% 31% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 14% 16% 18% 19% 33% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 18% 10% 4% 18% 50% 44
White married men 25% 18% 20% 11% 25% 244
White married women 16% 14% 31% 15% 23% 251
hite o onger maried 24% | 21% | 18% |  18% |  19% 43
White no longer married o o o o o
women 26% 16% 26% 21% 12% 73
Other 17% 24% 22% 21% 15% 246
RCHILD HAVE Yes 15% 20% 20% 20% 26% 336
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 S 5 . 5
HOME/C No 22% 17% 24% 15% 21% 651
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 16% 28% 19% 15% 23% 155
Mom 14% 13% 21% 24% 28% 181
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 16% 20% 18% 18% 28% 267
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 24% 15% 29% 13% 19% 351
Divorced / children 5% 24% 17% 27% 27% 21
Divorced / no children 13% 19% 26% 26% 16% 62
Single / children 10% 14% 27% 34% 15% 39
Single / no children 19% 19% 13% 15% 35% 169
Other / mixed 32% 20% 28% 15% 5% 78
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 17% 11% 24% 15% 32% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 22% 17% 23% 15% 22% 730
Low income 9% 26% 22% 23% 21% 162
Working class 43% 24% 3% 15% 16% 8
Refused 12% 24% 21% 28% 14% 14
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 23% 14% 25% 14% 25% 546
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 3% 45% 22% 21% 9% 85
Middle class Hispanics 40% 8% 17% 16% 19% 75
Middle class other races 19% 14% 10% 22% 34% 25
Other 12% 21% 22% 21% 24% 257
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 25% 27% 24% 23% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 . 5 S
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce a month 21% 24% 38% 17% 164
Infrequently 31% 15% 33% 21% 177
Never 24% 20% 28% 29% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 100% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 100% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 100% 91
Active other 100% 86
Other 17% 12% 22% 13% 36% 617
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 7% 37% 35% 20% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 11% 23% 23% 369
Refused 24% 17% 38% 21% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 9% 39% 31% 20% 169
Male not evangelical 28% 8% 14% 14% 36% 318
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 6% 36% 38% 21% 175
Female not evangelical 25% 7% 19% 16% 33% 325
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 38% 37% 17% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 5% 37% 30% 28% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians % 3% 3% 18% 165
CHRISTIANS . :
Non-white conservative
Christians 10% 35% 25% 31% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 13% 37% 38% 13% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 0% 39% 36% 25% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 25% 23% 22% 12% 18% 281
THINGS IN COUNTRY S S . 5 5
ARE GOING/C Unsure 23% 10% 26% 28% 13% 81
Wrong track 17% 17% 23% 18% 26% 626
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 26% 22% 25% 13% 15% 390
CONGRESSIONAL - A . S S ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 23% 15% 19% 22% 21% 141
Democrat 13% 15% 22% 19% 30% 457
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RDTID DONALD Favorable 25% 22% 23% 15% 15% 403
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 16% 15% 23% 17% 29% 551
No opinion 8% 20% 27% 34% 12% 29
Never heard of 1% 28% 40% 20% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 26% 20% 24% 14% 16% 415
TRUMP JOB N 5 S 5 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 4% 24% 17% 43% 1% 29
Disapprove 16% 16% 22% 17% 29% 543
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 26% 22% 23% 14% 15% 382
ID AND JOB 0 . . S S
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 26% 5% 23% 14% 32% 25
Unsure on job approval 4% 24% 17% 43% 11% 29
Favorable / disapprove 7% 26% 13% 20% 34% 14
Unfavorable / disapprove 16% 15% 23% 17% 29% 519
Other 12% 18% 31% 25% 14% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 26% 21% 23% 16% 14% 387
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 7% 21% 21% 25% 26% 44
No 16% 15% 23% 17% 29% 557
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 27% 21% 24% 14% 14% 358
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 21% 17% 20% 19% 23% 37
Unsure on both 3% 31% 10% 39% 17% 14
Disapprove / getting o o o o o
things done 15% 18% 21% 21% 26% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 16% 15% 23% 17% 29% 513
Other 8% 17% 26% 28% 22% 44
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 22% 17% 22% 18% 21% 426
OF CONGRESS JOB A . . S S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 16% 26% 17% 27% 117
Disapprove 19% 19% 23% 16% 23% 444
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 10% 19% 26% 15% 29% 217
CONGRESS - 0 S S S S
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 29% 20% 20% 12% 19% 305
TRUMP Just about right 21% 16% 24% 18% 21% 324
Unsure 12% 17% 19% 28% 24% 142
RPVOTE16 Trump 25% 22% 24% 13% 15% 388
PRESIDENTIAL - 3 . . S 5
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 15% 15% 23% 18% 28% 447
Other candidate 1% 16% 20% 27% 26% 75
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o o
REFUSED 30% 16% 15% 15% 23% 78
TOTAL 20% 18% 23% 17% 23% 987
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TOTAL 49% 22% 23% 7% 763
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 53% 16% 25% 7% 179
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 53% 23% 19% 5% 117
South 45% 27% 23% 5% 213
South Central 55% 25% 10% 10% 70
Central Plains 50% 19% 23% 8% 59
Mountain States 37% 30% 23% 10% 38
West 43% 13% 37% 7% 87
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 13% 46% 5% 61
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 40% 36% 6% 54
Texas 58% 23% 12% 7% 50
New York 59% 11% 25% 5% 47
Rest of country 51% 22% 20% 7% 550
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 55% 22% 16% 7% 159
PRESIDENTIAL o S 5 . N
WINNER ther states 48% 24% 23% 5% 394
55%+ Clinton states 46% 16% 29% 9% 210
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 50% 24% 19% 6% 462
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 46% 18% 29% 7% 300
COMPCD Yes 45% 21% 28% 6% 58
COMPETITIVE CD
No 49% 22% 23% 7% 705
GENDER GENDER Male 46% 21% 26% 7% 371
Female 51% 22% 21% 6% 392
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 25% 26% 5% 253
RESPONDENT'S SEX / ) ) ) N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 12% 25% 12% 118
Female / employed 50% 22% 25% 4% 188
Female / not employed 53% 22% 17% 8% 204
EMPSTAT Not employed 58% 14% 22% 6% 92
Employed 46% 24% 26% 5% 441
Retired 51% 20% 20% 10% 224
Refused 17% 19% 6% 58% 6
RAGE 18-34 42% 25% 28% 5% 133
RESPONDENT'S 5 S . N
AGE/C 35-44 51% 20% 25% 4% 201
45-64 46% 22% 25% 8% 253
65 or over 54% 21% 16% 10% 168
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 8
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 47% 22% 26% 5% 334
45-64 46% 22% 25% 8% 253
65+ 54% 21% 16% 10% 168
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 8
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 24% 27% 6% 218
Male / 55+ 49% 17% 25% 9% 153
Female / under 55 52% 22% 22% 4% 186
Female / 55+ 51% 22% 19% 8% 205
RRACE White 47% 22% 23% 8% 554
RESPONDENT'S - - . ) N o
RACE/C Black / African American 48% 23% 26% 3% 111
Hispanic / Latino 64% 15% 21% 75
Other 42% 14% 25% 20% 22
RRRACE White 47% 22% 23% 8% 554
RESPONDENT'S - 5 S . N
RACE/C Non-white 53% 19% 24% 4% 209
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 36% 29% 29% 6% 89
White older voters 35+ 49% 21% 22% 8% 465
African American
millenials 18-34 48% 26% 26% 19
African American older
voters 35+ 48% 22% 26% 4% 92
Hispanic millenials 18-34 64% 10% 27% 20
Hispanic older voters 35+ 64% 18% 18% 55
Other races millenials 35% 7% 29% 28% 5
18-34
Omerracesoldervotes [ 4q%6 | 16% | 23% | 17% 18
GENRACE RACE BY White men 42% 23% 26% 8% 275
GENDER -
White women 52% 22% 20% 7% 279
Black men 42% 23% 32% 2% 44
Black women 52% 22% 22% 4% 67
Hispanic men 77% 5% 18% 4
Hispanic women 48% 28% 24% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 19% 21% 12% 237
Other 49% 23% 24% 4% 526
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 55% 23% 16% 7% 172
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 60% 22% 15% 4% 151
Male / DEM 37% 16% 38% 8% 114
Female / DEM 45% 23% 25% 8% 181
Male / IND 38% 24% 31% 6% 85
Female / IND 48% 21% 23% 8% 59
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 60% 20% 18% 2% 133
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 55% 23% 13% 8% 191
Under 45 / DEM 38% 23% 32% 6% 127
45 & over / DEM 45% 18% 28% 9% 169
Under 45/ IND 40% 24% 30% 6% 75
45 & over / IND 44% 22% 25% 8% 69
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 56% 22% 17% 5% 366
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 38% 25% 23% 13% 35
Democrat 42% 21% 30% 8% 361
PARTISAN Hard GOP 56% 23% 17% 4% 260
Soft GOP 61% 20% 9% 10% 55
Ticket splitters 43% 24% 26% 7% 154
Soft DEM 56% 8% 27% 9% 1
Hard DEM 40% 22% 30% 8% 252
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 22% 16% 6% 427
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 24% 27% 4% 76
Liberal 38% 20% 34% 8% 260
RRIDEOL Very conservative 68% 17% 8% 7% 165
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 26% 21% 5% 262
Moderate / liberal 39% 21% 33% 8% 335
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 57% 22% 15% 5% 324
GROUPS
Independent 42% 23% 28% 7% 144
Conservative DEM 61% 21% 12% 5% 78
Mod / lib DEM 35% 20% 36% 9% 217
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 34% 21% 35% 10% 222
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 54% 19% 21% 6% 140
Independent 38% 25% 23% 13% 35
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 21% 23% 4% 59
Conservative GOP 57% 22% 16% 5% 308
REDUC Less than high school 49% 35% 8% 8% 28
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 20% 27% 7% 119
Some college 46% 24% 20% 10% 174
College graduate 50% 20% 25% 5% 442
EDRAC White college graduates 47% 22% 25% 6% 338
Non-white college
gradustes 61% 13% 23% 3% 104
White non-collage
graduates 47% 23% 20% 11% 216
Non-white non-college
gradustes 46% 25% 25% 4% 105
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 47% 20% 28% 4% 221
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduses 44% 22% 23% 12% 150
Female college graduates 54% 20% 21% 6% 220
Female non-college
gradustes 49% 25% 20% 6% 171
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SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 47% 23% 20% 11% 216
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o o,

graduate 46% 25% 25% 4% 105

Others 50% 20% 25% 5% 442
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 21% 24% 7% 106
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 49% 22% 23% 7% 657
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 22% 34% 7% 143
STATUS/C -

Married 54% 20% 21% 6% 478

No longer married 42% 26% 21% 10% 141
MARAC White married 51% 22% 20% 6% 375

Non-white married 65% 11% 21% 4% 103

White not married 39% 22% 28% 1% 179

Non-white not married 41% 28% 27% 4% 105
STATUS MARITAL Married men 51% 21% 21% 6% 240
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 41% 22% 27% 1% 48

Single men 32% 20% 39% 8% 83

Married women 57% 19% 20% 5% 238

Unmarried women 43% 29% 19% 10% 93

Single women 44% 25% 27% 5% 60
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 30% 22% 40% 8% 58
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 44% 27% 21% 8% 22

White married men 47% 24% 22% 7% 182

White married women 55% 21% 19% 5% 192

White no longer married 38% 299, 29% 1% 35

men

White no longer married o o o o

women 45% 21% 20% 14% 65

Other 53% 19% 24% 4% 209
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 24% 21% 4% 250
CHILDREN LIVING AT . S ,
HOME/C No 48% 20% 24% 8% 513
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 23% 23% 4% 119

Mom 50% 25% 20% 5% 131
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54%, 22% 18% 6% 193
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 54% 18% 22% 6% 285

Divorced / children 34% 15% 50% 15

Divorced / no children 35% 32% 22% 12% 52

Single / children 42% 31% 27% 33

Single / no children 36% 20% 36% 9% 110

Other / mixed 49% 25% 15% 1% 74
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ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 47% 16% 30% 7% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 23% 24% 5% 566
Low income 52% 18% 20% 9% 128
Working class 32% 18% 17% 33% 7
Refused 38% 11% 11% 40% 12
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 46% 24% 25% 6% 412
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 48% 25% 23% 4% 77
Middle class Hispanics 67% 17% 16% 61
Middle class other races 39% 16% 30% 15% 16
Other 49% 17% 22% 11% 196
RDENOM Roman Catholic 48% 18% 29% 6% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 5 0 N o
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 57% 22% 15% 6% 177
Mainline Protestant 40% 28% 26% 6% 225
Other 52% 17% 22% 9% 166
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 100% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 100% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 100% 91
Active other 100% 86
Other 42% 45% 13% 392
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 23% 13% 4% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 20% 33% 8% 369
Refused 42% 22% 21% 15% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 58% 23% 15% 4% 169
Male not evangelical 35% 19% 36% 10% 202
Female born again / o o o 0
evangelicals 63% 23% 12% 3% 175
Female not evangelical 42% 22% 28% 8% 216
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 25% 10% 4% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 60% 19% 19% 2% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 66% 22% % 5% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 61% 23% 11% 5% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 48% 31% 17% 3% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 59% 14% 27% 58
Christians
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RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 52% 23% 19% 6% 230
THINGS IN COUNTRY 3 ) ) o
ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 19% 15% 8% 70
Wrong track 45% 21% 27% 7% 462
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 55% 22% 18% 5% 333
CONGRESSIONAL - . S ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 54% 19% 21% 6% 111
Democrat 41% 22% 30% 8% 319
RDTID DONALD Favorable 56% 21% 17% 6% 341
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 42% 22% 29% 7% 393
No opinion 57% 20% 12% 10% 26
Never heard of 49% 40% 1% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 54% 22% 18% 6% 349
TRUMP JOB
Disapprove 43% 21% 30% 7% 387
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 55% 21% 17% 6% 326
ID AND JOB S 5 , 0
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 39% 17% 34% 10% 17
Unsure on job approval 62% 28% 2% 8% 26
Favorable / disapprove 58% 13% 30% 9
Unfavorable / disapprove 42% 21% 30% 7% 369
Other 49% 26% 20% 4% 16
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 54% 22% 18% 6% 333
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 66% 22% 2% 10% 32
No 43% 21% 29% 7% 397
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 54% 22% 18% 5% 310
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 46% 16% 23% 15% 29
Unsure on both 59% 29% 12% 12
Disapprove / getting o o o o
things done 33% 11% 30% 26% 15
Disapprove / not getting 429 219 30% 6% 363
things done ° ° ° ’
Other 68% 22% 3% 7% 35
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 53% 18% 23% 5% 336
OF CONGRESS JOB . ; 5 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 46% 18% 22% 15% 86
Disapprove 45% 26% 24% 6% 341
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 38% 24% 30% 9% 153
CONGRESS - 5 5 N o
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 57% 20% 19% 4% 247
TRUMP Just about right 51% 22% 21% 7% 254
Unsure 40% 22% 29% 9% 108
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RPVOTE16 Trump 58% 19% 17% 6% 329
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 41% 22% 30% 8% 320

Other candidate 48% 26% 19% 7% 55

S JUNSURE/ M% | 29% | 26% 4% 60
TOTAL 49% 22% 23% 7% 763
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 62% 8% 179
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 47% 4% 117
South 54% 39% 6% 213
South Central 51% 47% 2% 70
Central Plains 48% 44% 8% 59
Mountain States 37% 50% 14% 38
West 45% 49% 6% 87
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 48% 43% 9% 61
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 51% 6% 54
Texas 52% 45% 3% 50
New York 23% 72% 5% 47
Rest of country 46% 47% 7% 550
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 59% 34% 7% 159
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 46% 48% 6% 394
55%+ Clinton states 33% 59% 8% 210
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 51% 43% 6% 462
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 37% 57% 7% 300
COMPCD Yes 35% 61% 4% 58
COMPETITIVE CD
No 46% 47% 7% 705
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 48% 7% 37
Female 45% 49% 6% 392
RSEXEMP Male / employed 45% 48% 7% 253
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 47% 6% 118
Female / employed 42% 52% 6% 188
Female / not employed 48% 46% 6% 204
EMPSTAT Not employed 46% 51% 3% 92
Employed 44% 50% 7% 441
Retired 48% 45% 7% 224
Refused 37% 50% 13% 6
RAGE 18-34 38% 57% 5% 133
RESPONDENT'S S . N
AGE/C 35-44 49% 44% 7% 201
45-64 44% 50% 6% 253
65 or over 48% 45% 7% 168
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 8
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 44% 49% 6% 334
45-64 44% 50% 6% 253
65+ 48% 45% 7% 168
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 8
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 45% 48% 6% 218
Male / 55+ 46% 47% 7% 153
Female / under 55 42% 52% 5% 186
Female / 55+ 47% 46% 7% 205
RRACE White 41% 52% 7% 554
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 64% 31% 5% 111
Hispanic / Latino 50% 43% 7% 75
Other 33% 55% 12% 22
RRRACE White 41% 52% 7% 554
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 56% 38% 6% 209
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 60% 5% 89
White older voters 35+ 42% 51% 7% 465
o | s | s
{I\;i:rasn?grrerican older 69% 27% 4% 92
Hispanic millenials 18-34 55% 45% 20
Hispanic older voters 35+ 48% 42% 9% 55
?;;h;; races millenials 21% 65% 14% 5
%tler races older voters 36% 53% 1% 18
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 41% 52% 8% 275
GENDER White women 42% 53% 5% 279
Black men 72% 23% 5% 44
Black women 59% 36% 5% 67
Hispanic men 53% 47% 41
Hispanic women 46% 38% 15% 34
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 42% 51% 7% 237
Other 47% 47% 6% 526
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 43% 8% 172
PARTYD Female / GOP 55% | 41% 4% 151
Male / DEM 41% 54% 5% 114
Female / DEM 39% 55% 6% 181
Male / IND 45% 49% 6% 85
Female / IND 38% 51% 1% 59
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 49% 47% 4% 133
PARTY'D 45 & over / GOP 53% | 39% 8% 191
Under 45/ DEM 40% 52% 8% 127
45 & over / DEM 39% 57% 4% 169
Under 45/ IND 42% 50% 8% 75
45 & over / IND 43% 49% 8% 69
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 42% 6% 366
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 52% 35% 12% 35
Democrat 37% 56% 7% 361
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 41% 6% 260
Soft GOP 50% 41% 9% 55
Ticket splitters 41% 51% 7% 154
Soft DEM 61% 39% 41
Hard DEM 35% 58% 7% 252
RIDEOL Conservative 52% 42% 6% 427
RESPONDENT'S . 5 N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 47% 11% 76
Liberal 35% 59% 6% 260
RRIDEOL Very conservative 70% 27% 3% 165
RESPONDENT'S - , N o
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 41% 51% 8% 262
Moderate / liberal 36% 56% 7% 335
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 51% 42% 6% 324
GROUPS
Independent 42% 50% 8% 144
Conservative DEM 58% 33% 9% 78
Mod / lib DEM 33% 62% 5% 217
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 31% 63% 6% 222
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 47% 45% 8% 140
Independent 52% 35% 12% 35
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 38% 10% 59
Conservative GOP 52% 43% 5% 308
REDUC Less than high school 60% 22% 18% 28
RESPONDENT'S - N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 41% 7% 119
Some college 49% 41% 9% 174
College graduate 41% 55% 4% 442
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 60% 5% 338
Non-white college
graduates 59% 37% 3% 104
White non-collage
graduates 50% 40% 9% 216
Non-white non-college 52% 39% 9% 105
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 40% 55% 5% 221
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 54% 37% 9% 150
Female college graduates 42% 55% 3% 220
Female non-college
graduates 48% 42% 10% 171
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate S0% | 40% % 216
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o,
oraduate 52% 39% 9% 105
Others 41% 55% 4% 442
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 44% 49% 7% 106
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 48% 6% 657
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 49% 8% 143
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 49% 5% 478
No longer married 48% 44% 9% 141
MARAC White married 41% 53% 6% 375
Non-white married 59% 38% 3% 103
White not married 40% 52% 8% 179
Non-white not married 52% 38% 10% 105
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 48% 6% 240
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 51% 39% 10% 48
Single men 41% 50% 9% 83
Married women 45% 51% 5% 238
Unmarried women 46% 46% 8% 93
Single women 44% 48% 8% 60
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 38% 55% 7% 58
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 40% 55% 5% 22
White married men 41% 53% 7% 182
White married women 42% 52% 5% 192
White no longer married 45% 41% 14% 35
men
White no longer married o o o
women 40% 54% 6% 65
Other 56% 38% 6% 209
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 49% 7% 250
CHILDREN LIVING AT N N o
HOME/C No 46% 48% 6% 513
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 48% 7% 119
Mom 43% 50% 7% 131
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 51% 6% 193
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 46% 49% 5% 285
Divorced / children 62% 38% 15
Divorced / no children 54% 38% 8% 52
Single / children 40% 42% 18% 33
Single / no children 43% 52% 5% 110
Other / mixed 40% 49% 1% 74
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 30% 64% 6% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 51% 6% 566
Low income 59% 33% 7% 128
Working class 32% 51% 17% 7
Refused 44% 35% 21% 12
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 39% 54% 7% 412
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 66% 33% 1% 77
Middle class Hispanics 46% 48% 6% 61
Middle class other races 35% 55% 10% 16
Other 50% 42% 8% 196
RDENOM Roman Catholic 13% 81% 6% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - . . N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 73% 23% 5% 177
Mainline Protestant 53% 38% 8% 225
Other 42% 51% 6% 166
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 56% 38% 6% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 5 . N
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 48% 46% 7% 164
Infrequently 25% 69% 6% 177
Never 25% 60% 15% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 13% 78% 9% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 84% 11% 4% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 1% 25% 4% 91
Active other 54% 40% 5% 86
Other 35% 58% 7% 392
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 169
Male not evangelical 88% 12% 202
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 175
Female not evangelical 89% 1% 216
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 58
Christians °
White non-conservative
Christians 100% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 48% 46% 6% 230
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOINGIC Unsure 53% | 38% 9% 70
Wrong track 43% 51% 6% 462
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 49% 44% 7% 333
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 45% 46% 9% 111
Democrat 41% 54% 5% 319
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RDTID DONALD Favorable 52% 42% 6% 341
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 39% 55% 6% 393
No opinion 50% 40% 1% 26
Never heard of 28% 32% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 52% 42% 7% 349
TRUMP JOB 5 . )
APPROVAL/C Unsure 53% 33% 13% 26
Disapprove 39% 56% 6% 387
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 51% 42% 7% 326
ID AND JOB ; / . .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 55% 45% 17
Unsure on job approval 53% 33% 13% 26
Favorable / disapprove 41% 59% 9
Unfavorable / disapprove 39% 55% 6% 369
Other 46% 46% 9% 16
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 50% 43% 7% 333
TRUMP EFFECTIVE ) N 3
ASPRESIDENTIC | Unsure 64% | 30% 6% 32
No 39% 55% 6% 397
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 50% 43% % 310
EFFECTIVENESS :
Approve / not getting o o o
things done 62% 34% 4% 29
Unsure on both 52% 32% 16% 12
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 55% 45% 15
Disapprove / not getting o o o
things done 37% 57% 6% 363
Other 64% 31% 5% 35
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 46% 48% 6% 336
OF CONGRESS JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 47% 40% 13% 86
Disapprove 43% 51% 6% 341
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 43% 54% 3% 153
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 41% 52% 6% 247
TRUMP Just about right 51% 41% 8% 254
Unsure 41% 50% 9% 108
RPVOTE16 Trump 52% 42% 6% 329
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 37% 57% 7% 320
Other candidate 56% 38% 6% 55
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 41% 51% 9% 60
TOTAL 45% 48% 6% 763
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TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 76% 11% 10% 3% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 80% 10% 8% 3% 165
South 7% 18% 2% 3% 249
South Central 66% 19% 1% 4% 90
Central Plains 79% 10% 8% 3% 73
Mountain States 81% 10% 3% 6% 66
West 65% 5% 23% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 57% 6% 29% 9% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 17% 9% 3% 62
Texas 68% 15% 13% 4% 63
New York 75% 9% 12% 4% 67
Rest of country 78% 12% 6% 3% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 75% 17% 6% 2% 196
PRESIDENTIAL S S
WINNER Other states 80% 12% 4% 4% 526
55%+ Clinton states 65% 9% 20% 6% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 86% 7% 4% 3% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 61% 18% 16% 6% 432
COMPCD Yes 78% 7% 12% 3% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 75% 12% 9% 4% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 76% 10% 9% 4% 497
Female 74% 14% 9% 4% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 79% 9% 8% 4% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX / N N N N
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 70% 12% 12% 5% 156
Female / employed 67% 19% 9% 4% 271
Female / not employed 81% 8% 8% 4% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 69% 11% 16% 4% 120
Employed 74% 14% 9% 4% 612
Retired 81% 9% 7% 3% 267
Refused 50% 3% 47% 11
RAGE 18-34 73% 12% 11% 5% 202
RESPONDENT'S S . 5 N
AGE/C 35'44 69 /o 15 /o 12 /0 4 A) 283
45-64 75% 12% 9% 4% 313
65 or over 85% 8% 4% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 68% 23% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 71% 13% 12% 4% 484
45-64 75% 12% 9% 4% 313
65+ 85% 8% 4% 3% 202
Unsure / refused 68% 23% 9% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 74% 9% 12% 4% 304
Male / 55+ 80% 11% 6% 4% 193
Female / under 55 70% 17% 9% 4% 273
Female / 55+ 78% 10% 8% 3% 239
RRRACE White 100% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . .
RACE/C Non-white 48% 36% 16% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 147
White older voters 35+ 100% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 100% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 100% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 100% 69
Other races millenials
18-34 100% 9
Other races older voters
35+ 100% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 380
GENDER -
White women 100% 377
Black men 100% 50
Black women 100% 71
Hispanic men 100% 47
Hispanic women 100% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 290
Other 65% 17% 13% 6% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 85% 2% 10% 3% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 84% 2% 12% 3% 181
Male / DEM 68% 21% 8% 4% 173
Female / DEM 62% 26% 8% 4% 250
Male / IND 75% 8% 12% 6% 121
Female / IND 87% 3% 2% 7% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 80% 2% 14% 3% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 87% 2% 8% 3% 220
Under 45 / DEM 62% 25% 9% 4% 213
45 & over / DEM 67% 23% 7% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 73% 8% 13% 6% 108
45 & over / IND 88% 4% 2% 7% 94
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 2% 9% 3% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 72% 2% 12% 15% 52
Democrat 65% 22% 9% 4% 517
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 88% 1% 9% 2% 302
Soft GOP 70% 8% 15% 6% 73
Ticket splitters 79% 6% 8% 7% 212
Soft DEM 60% 25% 12% 3% 50
Hard DEM 65% 24% 8% 4% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 77% 9% 11% 4% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 . N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 73% 13% 6% 8% 97
Liberal 73% 16% 8% 4% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 10% 11% 4% 187
RESPONDENT'S - S N . N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 77% 8% 11% 4% 321
Moderate / liberal 73% 15% 7% 4% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 2% 11% 3% 383
GROUPS
Independent 80% 6% 8% 6% 202
Conservative DEM 40% 41% 16% 3% 87
Mod / lib DEM 71% 19% 6% 4% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 74% 17% 5% 3% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 47% 32% 16% 5% 165
Independent 72% 2% 12% 15% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 79% 4% 14% 2% 75
Conservative GOP 88% 1% 8% 3% 365
REDUC Less than high school 79% 10% 4% 8% 38
RESPONDENT'S - . N o o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73% 16% 7% 3% 153
Some college 66% 15% 13% 5% 235
College graduate 79% 10% 8% 3% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 459
Non-white college o o o
graduates 46% 38% 16% 125
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 298
Non-white non-college 50% 34 16% 128
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 81% 7% 8% 3% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
2 0, 0, 0, 0,
graduates 70% 14% 11% 5% 208
Female college graduates 76% 12% 8% 4% 294
Female non-college o o o o
gradustes 70% 16% 9% 4% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 50% 34% 16% 128
Others 79% 10% 8% 3% 583
(cont.)

Page 364



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

RRACE RRACE RESPONDENT'S RAGE/C TOTAL
White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American

RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 67% 15% 14% 4% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 76% 12% 8% 4% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 63% 22% 10% 5% 209
STATUS/C -

Married 80% 7% 9% 3% 633

No longer married 70% 17% 8% 5% 167
MARAC White married 100% 507

Non-white married 37% 46% 17% 126

White not married 100% 250

Non-white not married 59% 26% 15% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 79% 8% 10% 4% 316
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 72% 19% 3% 6% 61

Single men 72% 12% 12% 4% 120

Married women 81% 7% 9% 3% 317

Unmarried women 69% 17% 10% 4% 106

Single women 51% 36% 7% 7% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 100% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 100% 45

White married men 100% 248

White married women 100% 259

White no longer married o

men 100% 44

White no longer married o

women 100% 74

Other 48% 36% 16% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 70% 13% 13% 4% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT . S 5 N
HOME/C No 78% 11% 7% 4% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 74% 9% 12% 4% 157

Mom 66% 17% 14% 3% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 76% 8% 12% 4% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 83% 7% 7% 3% 361

Divorced / children 60% 33% 6% 21

Divorced / no children 64% 21% 11% 4% 64

Single / children 36% 41% 19% 4% 39

Single / no children 69% 18% 8% 5% 170

Other / mixed 78% 11% 5% 6% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 94% 3% 2% 2% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 75% 12% 10% 3% 744

Low income 70% 18% 9% 3% 165

Working class 82% 13% 5% 8

Refused 46% 15% 39% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 100% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African 100% 86
Americans °
Middle class Hispanics 100% 75
Middle class other races 100% 26
Other 75% 13% 6% 5% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 78% 2% 17% 3% 195
RESPONDENT'S ot/ - S S S S
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 66% 28% 3% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 76% 12% 10% 2% 225
Other 68% 18% 8% 5% 166
None 83% 4% 7% 6% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 70% 14% 13% 3% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 A " O
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 76% 15% 7% 2% 164
Infrequently 72% 16% 9% 3% 177
Never 84% 8% 9% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 77% 20% 3% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 68% 24% 6% 2% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 76% 12% 10% 1% 91
Active other 59% 21% 16% 4% 86
Other 78% 11% 7% 5% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 66% 21% 11% 2% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 79% 9% 9% 3% 369
Refused 73% 1% 10% 5% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 66% 19% 13% 2% 169
Male not evangelical 82% 5% 8% 5% 328
Female born again / o o o o
evangelicals 66% 23% 9% 2% 175
Female not evangelical 78% 9% 8% 5% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 62% 32% 6% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 57% 36% 8% 58
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 66% 29% 5% 58
Christians
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RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 83% 2% 11% 4% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 80% 4% 12% 4% 83
Wrong track 71% 18% 7% 4% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 85% 2% 11% 3% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - ) A
BALLOT/C Undecided 72% 13% 9% 6% 145
Democrat 67% 21% 8% 4% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 85% 1% 10% 3% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 69% 19% 8% 4% 561
No opinion 64% 17% 13% 6% 29
Never heard of 32% 28% 40% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 85% 1% 10% 3% 425
TRUMP JOB S o 0 .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 72% 4% 16% 8% 31
Disapprove 67% 21% 8% 4% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 85% 1% 10% 3% 392
ID AND JOB : / 0 . .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 91% 5% 4% 25
Unsure on job approval 72% 4% 16% 8% 31
Favorable / disapprove 60% 11% 26% 3% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 68% 21% 8% 4% 528
Other 60% 29% 7% 4% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 85% 3% 9% 3% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N N N N
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 60% 17% 20% 3% 46
No 69% 18% 8% 4% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o
APPROVAL AND done 86% 1% 9% 3% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 87% 9% 4% 37
things done 0 ° °
Unsure on both 79% 8% 7% 6% 16
Disapprove / getting o o o
things done 69% 28% 3% 20
Disapprove / not getting 68% 20% 8% 4% 522
things done
Other 55% 14% 26% 4% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 7% 10% 9% 3% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) 0 0 o
APPROVAL/C Unsure 71% 1% 12% 6% 120
Disapprove 74% 14% 8% 4% 455
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MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 64% 23% 9% 5% 220
CONGRESS - S N 5 N
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 82% 3% 10% 4% 314
TRUMP Just about right 75% 11% 11% 3% 328
Unsure 77% 16% 3% 4% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 85% 2% 10% 3% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 66% 23% 8% 3% 453
Other candidate 74% 9% 12% 5% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE / o o o o
REFUSED 2% 6% 10% 11% 83
TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1009
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TOTAL 7% 74% 16% 1% 2% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 80% 11% 1% 2% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 6% 69% 23% 2% 165
South 7% 73% 17% 1% 2% 249
South Central 9% 72% 14% 4% 2% 90
Central Plains 4% 80% 15% 0% 73
Mountain States 14% 73% 1% 2% 66
West 9% 70% 19% 1% 2% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 10% 69% 19% 2% 1% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 5% 83% 10% 1% 62
Texas 10% 75% 13% 2% 1% 63
New York 3% 82% 12% 2% 67
Rest of country 7% 73% 17% 1% 2% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 6% 74% 18% 1% 1% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 5 .
WINNER Other states 8% 73% 16% 1% 2% 526
55%+ Clinton states 7% 74% 16% 1% 2% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 6% 75% 17% 1% 1% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 9% 72% 16% 1% 2% 432
COMPCD Yes 7% 80% 10% 0% 3% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 7% 73% 17% 1% 2% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 7% 76% 15% 1% 1% 497
Female 8% 1% 18% 1% 2% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 81% 10% 1% 0% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 65% 24% 1% 3% 156
Female / employed 5% 82% 12% 0% 0% 271
Female / not employed 11% 60% 24% 1% 4% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 50% 35% 2% 2% 120
Employed 6% 81% 11% 1% 0% 612
Retired 8% 69% 20% 1% 2% 267
Refused 20% 14% 66% 11
RAGE 18-34 5% 71% 24% 1% 202
RESPONDENT'S 5 S . N N
AGE/C 35-44 8% 7% 13% 1% 1% 283
45-64 8% 76% 13% 1% 2% 313
65 or over 9% 67% 19% 1% 4% 202
Unsure / refused 14%, 76% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 6% 75% 18% 0% 1% 484
45-64 8% 76% 13% 1% 2% 313
65+ 9% 67% 19% 1% 4% 202
Unsure / refused 14%, 76% 9% 10
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 6% 76% 17% 0% 1% 304
Male / 55+ 9% 76% 11% 2% 2% 193
Female / under 55 7% 72% 19% 1% 1% 273
Female / 55+ 8% 71% 17% 0% 4% 239
RRACE White 9% 74% 15% 1% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 71% 24% 1% 2% 121
Hispanic / Latino 1% 82% 16% 91
Other 3% 64% 14% 1% 17% 40
RRRACE White 9% 74% 15% 1% 1% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 2% 74% 20% 1% 4% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 6% 74% 19% 147
White older voters 35+ 10% 74% 14% 1% 1% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 68% 32% 24
Aftcan fmerican older 2% | 2% | 23% 1% 3% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 51% 49% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 2% 92% 6% 69
?;h;; races millenials 71% 1% 18% 9
Other races older voters 4% | 62% |  15% 1% | 17% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 9% 78% 12% 1% 1% 380
GENDER -
White women 9% 70% 19% 1% 2% 377
Black men 2% 69% 26% 3% 50
Black women 1% 72% 24% 1% 2% 71
Hispanic men 73% 27% 47
Hispanic women 3% 92% 5% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 72% 15% 1% 3% 290
Other 6% 74% 17% 1% 1% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 81% 10% 1% 1% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 8% 73% 16% 1% 2% 181
Male / DEM 7% 74% 16% 1% 1% 173
Female / DEM 8% 72% 18% 2% 250
Male / IND 8% 70% 20% 0% 2% 121
Female / IND 5% 65% 24% 3% 3% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 7% 78% 14% 1% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 8% 77% 12% 2% 2% 220
Under 45 / DEM 7% 75% 18% 1% 213
45 & over / DEM 9% 71% 17% 1% 3% 211
Under 45/ IND 5% 68% 23% 2% 1% 108
45 & over/ IND 9% 68% 19% 0% 4% 94
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 7% 14% 1% 1% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 8% 42% 40% 3% 7% 52
Democrat 7% 74% 16% 0% 2% 517
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 80% 12% 1% 1% 302
Soft GOP 10% 73% 14% 2% 1% 73
Ticket splitters 7% 67% 23% 1% 3% 212
Soft DEM 8% 67% 21% 4% 50
Hard DEM 8% 74% 16% 0% 2% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 74% 17% 1% 2% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 S 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 70% 20% 3% 5% 97
Liberal 10% 74% 15% 0% 1% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 73% 18% 1% 3% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . . 5 N N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 75% 17% 1% 1% 321
Moderate / liberal 9% 73% 16% 1% 2% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 7% 13% 1% 1% 383
GROUPS
Independent 7% 68% 21% 1% 2% 202
Conservative DEM 3% 62% 32% 3% 87
Mod / lio DEM 9% 76% 13% 0% 2% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 76% 13% 0% 1% 353
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 3% 71% 22% 1% 4% 165
Independent 8% 42% 40% 3% 7% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 65% 22% 2% 1% 75
Conservative GOP 7% 79% 12% 1% 1% 365
REDUC Less than high school 7% 50% 33% 3% 7% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 S . N N
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 2% 59% 35% 1% 3% 153
Some college 4% 69% 22% 2% 2% 235
College graduate 10% 81% 8% 0% 1% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 12% 80% 7% 1% 459
Non-white college
graduates 2% 86% 10% 0% 2% 125
Z‘ggja"tz’s“c"”age 4% | 4% | 27% 2% 2% 208
gr‘;wg‘: non-college 2% |  62% | 30% 1% 5% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 11% 80% 8% 1% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
- ) o, o, o, o,
graduates 2% 70% 23% 2% 2% 208
Female college graduates 9% 82% 8% 0% 1% 294
gfa”;ﬁz:s""‘w”ege 5% 58% 32% 2% 3% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 4% 64% 27% 2% 2% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o o o
graduate 2% 62% 30% 1% 5% 128
Others 10% 81% 8% 0% 1% 583
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 3% 87% 8% 1% 0% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 72% 18% 1% 2% 868
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 5% 67% 27% 0% 1% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 8% 78% 12% 1% 1% 633
No longer married 7% 67% 21% 1% 5% 167
MARAC White married 10% 76% 12% 1% 1% 507
Non-white married 2% 87% 8% 0% 3% 126
White not married 8% 70% 21% 0% 2% 250
Non-white not married 2% 61% 32% 1% 5% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 82% 9% 1% 1% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 8% 68% 18% 1% 5% 61
Single men 7% 66% 26% 1% 120
Married women 10% 74% 14% 1% 2% 317
Unmarried women 7% 66% 22% 5% 106
Single women 1% 69% 29% 1% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 10% 73% 17% 1% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 1% 69% 30% 45
White married men 8% 80% 9% 1% 1% 248
White married women 12% 71% 15% 1% 1% 259
White no longer married 1% 71% 16% 2% 44
men
White no longer married o o o o
women 7% 66% 22% 5% 74
Other 2% 74% 20% 1% 4% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 7% 74% 17% 1% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 5 . N N
HOME/C No 8% 73% 16% 1% 2% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 3% 80% 15% 1% 1% 157
Mom 10% 70% 19% 1% 1% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 7% 13% 1% 1% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 8% 79% 11% 1% 2% 361
Divorced / children 88% 12% 21
Divorced / no children 3% 69% 27% 0% 1% 64
Single / children 49% 51% 39
Single / no children 6% 71% 22% 1% 1% 170
Other / mixed 12% 59% 18% 1% 9% 82
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 100% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African 100% 86
Americans °
Middle class Hispanics 100% 75
Middle class other races 100% 26
Other 28% 62% 3% 7% 265
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RDENOM Roman Catholic 7% 84% 7% 2% 1% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - 0 N S S S
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 5% 69% 23% 1% 2% 177
Mainline Protestant 8% 75% 16% 0% 1% 225
Other 7% 68% 22% 1% 2% 166
None 11% 73% 15% 1% 1% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 6% 74% 18% 1% 1% 370
OFTEN DO YOU 0 0 5 . N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a month 5% 79% 14% 1% 1% 164
Infrequently 8% 76% 14% 1% 1% 177
Never 7% 56% 23% 4% 9% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 8% 79% 10% 1% 1% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 5% 70% 23% 1% 2% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 7% 7% 14% 0% 1% 91
Active other 5% 69% 25% 1% 86
Other 8% 74% 15% 1% 2% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 4%, 71% 22% 1% 2% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 78% 1% 1% 1% 369
Refused 6% 67% 19% 2% 5% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 3% 74% 20% 1% 1% 169
Male not evangelical 9% 77% 12% 1% 1% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 6% 69% 24% 0% 2% 175
Female not evangelical 9% 73% 15% 1% 3% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 71% 21% 1% 1% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 1% 73% 24% 0% 2% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians S| T2% ) 23% 0% 2% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 2% 78% 18% 2% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 14% 67% 17% 2% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 68% 30% 0% 2% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 7% 76% 15% 1% 1% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY N N
ARE GOING/C Unsure 6% 70% 19% 5% 83
Wrong track 8% 73% 17% 1% 2% 639
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 6% 7% 14% 1% 2% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - N 0 S . .
BALLOT/C Undecided 7% 69% 20% 1% 3% 145
Democrat 8% 73% 17% 0% 2% 465
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RDTID DONALD Favorable 6% 76% 16% 1% 2% 415

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 73% 17% 1% 2% 561
No opinion 12% 67% 18% 3% 29
Never heard of 40% 60% 3

RDJTJA DONALD Approve 6% 76% 15% 1% 2% 425

TRUMP JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 9% 62% 23% 4% 2% 31
Disapprove 8% 73% 17% 0% 2% 553

DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 6% 7% 15% 1% 2% 392

ID AND JOB

APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 6% 71% 16% 7% 25
Unsure on job approval 9% 62% 23% 4% 2% 31
Favorable / disapprove 5% 70% 25% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 8% 73% 17% 0% 2% 528
Other 19% 54% 21% 5% 18

RDTDONE DONALD Yes 7% 76% 14% 1% 2% 397

TRUMP EFFECTIVE

AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 2% 57% 34% 3% 4% 46
No 8% 74% 16% 0% 2% 566

N o OB [ Approve / geting things % | 76% |  15% 1% | 2% | 369

EFFECTIVENESS .
ﬁ)ﬁgr:\/;o/n not geting 4% | 8% | 12% 4% 37
Unsure on both 7% 50% 31% 7% 4% 16
5&?22"5%2' getting 19% | 67% 13% 1% 20
a'iffg‘;"ggﬁ:/ not getting 8% | 74% | 16% 0% 2% 522
Other 4% 65% 28% 3% 45

RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 7% 76% 16% 0% 1% 434

OF CONGRESS JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 59% 29% 1% 4% 120
Disapprove 8% 75% 14% 1% 2% 455

MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 9% 73% 16% 1% 2% 220

CONGRESS -

SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 6% 75% 15% 1% 2% 314

TRUMP Just about right 7% 78% 14% 1% 328
Unsure 9% 62% 25% 1% 3% 147

RPVOTE16 Trump 7% 76% 14% 1% 2% 398

PRESIDENTIAL -

BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 9% 75% 15% 0% 2% 453
Other candidate 5% 71% 23% 1% 76
Do tote/ UNSURE a% | e1% | 28% 1% 5% 83

TOTAL 7% 74% 16% 1% 2% 1009
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TOTAL 34% 15% 27% 24% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 14% 32% 19% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 15% 24% 23% 165
South 35% 15% 25% 24% 249
South Central 24% 19% 29% 28% 90
Central Plains 37% 1% 35% 17% 73
Mountain States 40% 16% 20% 24% 66
West 27% 18% 22% 33% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 23% 21% 37% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 18% 28% 21% 62
Texas 29% 19% 20% 33% 63
New York 36% 9% 31% 23% 67
Rest of country 36% 14% 28% 22% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 41% 13% 28% 18% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 16% 26% 24% 526
55%+ Clinton states 27% 17% 28% 27% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 34% 16% 25% 25% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 33% 15% 29% 23% 432
COMPCD Yes 33% 23% 25% 19% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 34% 15% 27% 24% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 69% 31% 497
Female 53% 47% 512
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 79% 120
Employed 56% 44% 612
Retired 48% 52% 267
Refused 34% 66% 11
RAGE 18-34 47% 10% 32% 11% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 48% 3% 36% 12% 283
45-64 33% 16% 29% 22% 313
65 or over 3% 36% 5% 55% 202
Unsure / refused 14% 32% 26% 27% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 48% 6% 34% 12% 484
45-64 33% 16% 29% 22% 313
65+ 3% 36% 5% 55% 202
Unsure / refused 14% 32% 26% 27% 10
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 88% 12% 304
Male / 55+ 38% 62% 193
Female / under 55 72% 28% 273
Female / 55+ 32% 68% 239
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RRACE White 36% 14% 24% 26% 757
RESPONDENT'S - - . . N N
RACE/C Black / African American 26% 16% 43% 16% 121
Hispanic / Latino 30% 21% 28% 20% 91
Other 31% 20% 26% 23% 40
RRRACE White 36% 14% 24% 26% 757
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . . N
RACE/C Non-white 28% 18% 35% 19% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 50% 3% 33% 14% 147
White older voters 35+ 32% 17% 22% 29% 609
African American
millenials 18-34 29% 15% 49% 7% 24
African American older
voters 35+ 25% 16% 42% 18% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 51% 49% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 24% 13% 37% 26% 69
Other races millenials 36% 1% 42% 11% 9
18-34
Omerracesoldervotes [ 095 | 20% | 21% | 27% 31
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 71% 29% 380
GENDER -
White women 48% 52% 377
Black men 62% 38% 50
Black women 73% 27% 71
Hispanic men 59% 41% 47
Hispanic women 59% 41% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 14% 30% 14% 41% 290
Other 42% 10% 32% 17% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 73% 27% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 44% 56% 181
Male / DEM 65% 35% 173
Female / DEM 60% 40% 250
Male / IND 66% 34% 121
Female / IND 51% 49% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 57% 4% 24% 15% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 25% 22% 18% 35% 220
Under 45 / DEM 37% 4% 48% 11% 213
45 & over / DEM 16% 24% 23% 37% 211
Under 45/ IND 54% 13% 23% 10% 108
45 & over / IND 22% 30% 18% 30% 94
RPARTY USUAL Republican 38% 15% 22% 25% 440
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 22% 29% 16% 32% 52
Democrat 31% 14% 32% 22% 517
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 14% 22% 25% 302
Soft GOP 35% 16% 20% 30% 73
Ticket splitters 39% 20% 20% 21% 212
Soft DEM 20% 14% 30% 36% 50
Hard DEM 28% 14% 36% 22% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 17% 23% 25% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 5 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 20% 21% 25% 97
Liberal 32% 12% 34% 22% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% 17% 20% 28% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 5 5 .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 17% 24% 23% 321
Moderate / liberal 32% 14% 31% 23% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 14% 21% 26% 383
GROUPS
Independent 39% 21% 20% 20% 202
Conservative DEM 14% 21% 39% 26% 87
Mod / lib DEM 30% 12% 35% 23% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 33% 12% 34% 21% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 19% 30% 24% 165
Independent 22% 29% 16% 32% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 16% 25% 29% 75
Conservative GOP 40% 15% 21% 24% 365
REDUC Less than high school 32% 18% 6% 45% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 . . .
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 23% 24% 15% 38% 153
Some college 34% 16% 22% 28% 235
College graduate 37% 13% 33% 17% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 13% 31% 18% 459
Non-white college
gracuates 29% 15% 41% 15% 125
White non-collage
grachuaes 31% 17% 14% 37% 298
Non-white non-college
graduaes 27% 22% 29% 22% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 74% 26% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
gracuates 61% 39% 208
Female college graduates 65% 35% 294
Female non-college
graduates 36% 64% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE gracuate 31% 17% 14% 37% 298
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o o
gracuate 27% 22% 29% 22% 128
Others 37% 13% 33% 17% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 15% 30% 14% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 33% 16% 26% 25% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 42% 15% 33% 9% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 34% 15% 26% 24% 633
No longer married 21% 16% 22% 42% 167
MARAC White married 34% 15% 25% 26% 507
Non-white married 37% 17% 31% 15% 126
White not married 39% 13% 23% 25% 250
Non-white not married 20% 20% 39% 22% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69% 31% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 56% 44% 61
Single men 73% 27% 120
Married women 52% 48% 317
Unmarried women 34% 66% 106
Single women 79% 21% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 83% 17% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 75% 25% 45
White married men 69% 31% 248
White married women 49% 51% 259
White no longer married o o
men 58% 42% 44
White no longer married o o
women 31% 69% 74
Other 28% 18% 35% 19% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 4% 36% 18% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 5 N N o
HOME/C No 30% 21% 22% 27% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 91% 9% 157
Mom 67% 33% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 4% 33% 19% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 27% 24% 21% 28% 361
Divorced / children 61% 3% 29% 6% 21
Divorced / no children 23% 19% 27% 31% 64
Single / children 20% 9% 63% 8% 39
Single / no children 47% 17% 26% 9% 170
Other / mixed 8% 17% 15% 60% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 34% 13% 18% 34% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 14% 30% 19% 744
Low income 22% 22% 20% 36% 165
Working class 29% 26% 16% 30% 8
Refused 9% 29% 6% 56% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 39% 14% 26% 21% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 25% 15% 48% 12% 86
Middle class Hispanics 37% 9% 34% 20% 75
Middle class other races 41% 15% 30% 14% 26
Other 25% 20% 19% 37% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 33% 20% 22% 24% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - A A 0 S
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 38% 14% 20% 29% 177
Mainline Protestant 28% 16% 30% 27% 225
Other 35% 12% 25% 28% 166
None 38% 14% 36% 12% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 29% 16% 25% 29% 370
OFTEN DO YOU S o N 5
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 39% 9% 25% 27% 164
Infrequently 38% 17% 26% 19% 177
Never 26% 27% 14% 33% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 32% 23% 24% 21% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 31% 14% 20% 35% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 26% 14% 34% 26% 91
Active other 28% 14% 25% 33% 86
Other 36% 15% 28% 21% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 33% 16% 23% 28% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 15% 26% 26% 369
Refused 36% 15% 24% 25% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORNAGAN | evangelicals 67% |  33% 169
Male not evangelical 69% 31% 328
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 45% 55% 175
Female not evangelical 57% 43% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 35% 14% 18% 33% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 29% 20% 33% 18% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 34% 13% 7% | 35% 165
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative
Christians 29% 22% 31% 18% 58
White non-conservative
Christians 37% 15% 19% 29% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 29% 19% 34% 18% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 45%, 17% 20% 18% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 22% 24% 30% 83
Wrong track 30% 14% 30% 26% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 39% 17% 18% 25% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - ) S 0 S
BALLOT/C Undecided 30% 16% 27% 27% 145
Democrat 30% 14% 34% 22% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 39% 18% 18% 25% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 31% 14% 33% 22% 561
No opinion 22% 8% 31% 38% 29
Never heard of 28% 1% 60% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 37% 17% 20% 25% 425
TRUMP JOB 0 . S 5
APPROVAL/C Unsure 15% 13% 29% 43% 31
Disapprove 32% 14% 32% 22% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 40% 18% 19% 24% 392
ID AND JOB A . 5 .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 13% 5% 37% 45% 25
Unsure on job approval 15% 13% 29% 43% 31
Favorable / disapprove 37% 22% 41% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 32% 15% 33% 21% 528
Other 20% 11% 22% 48% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 37% 16% 21% 26% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 23% 18% 18% 41% 46
No 32% 15% 32% 21% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things
APPROVAL AND done 38% 17% 19% 26% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting
things done 41% 16% 29% 15% 37
Unsure on both 8% 12% 14% 67% 16
Disapprove / getting
things done 29% 6% 36% 29% 20
Disapprove / not getting 32% | 15% | 32% |  21% 522
things done
Other 28% 19% 29% 25% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER | Approve 33% 14% 29% 24% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB ) . 5 S
APPROVAL/C Unsure 17% 13% 32% 37% 120
Disapprove 39% 17% 24% 20% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 34% 14% 33% 19% 220
CONGRESS - S . , 5
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 37% 18% 21% 24% 314
TRUMP Just about right 35% 17% 26% 22% 328
Unsure 24% 10% 32% 34% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 37% 17% 19% 27% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 28% 13% 37% 22% 453
Other candidate 44% 14% 20% 22% 76
Do JUNSURE/ 37% | 21% 17% | 25% 83
TOTAL 34% 15% 27% 24% 1009
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TOTAL 49% 51% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 51% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 53% 47% 165
South 50% 50% 249
South Central 43% 57% 90
Central Plains 48% 52% 73
Mountain States 56% 44% 66
West 45% 55% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 42% 58% 98
AREAS TWO -
Florida 51% 49% 62
Texas 48% 52% 63
New York 45% 55% 67
Rest of country 51% 49% 719
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 54% 46% 196
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 50% 50% 526
55%+ Clinton states 45% 55% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 50% 50% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 48% 52% 432
COMPCD Yes 56% 44% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 49% 51% 940
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 34
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 156
Female / employed 100% 271
Female / not employed 100% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 79% 120
Employed 56% 44% 612
Retired 48% 52% 267
Refused 34% 66% 11
RAGE 18-34 57% 43% 202
RESPONDENT'S N N
AGE/C 35-44 51% 49% 283
45-64 49% 51% 313
65 or over 40% 60% 202
Unsure / refused 47% 53% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 54% 46% 484
45-64 49% 51% 313
65+ 40% 60% 202
Unsure / refused 47% 53% 10
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 304
Male / 55+ 100% 193
Female / under 55 100% 273
Female / 55+ 100% 239
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RRACE White 50% 50% 757
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 59% 121
Hispanic / Latino 52% 48% 91
Other 51% 49% 40
RRRACE White 50% 50% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 47% 53% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 53% 47% 147
White older voters 35+ 49% 51% 609
R
{I\;iecrasnagrrerican older 40% 60% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 37% 63% 69
%h;; races millenials 47% 539 9
g;tler races older voters 529% 48% 31
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 380
GENDER White women 100% 377
Black men 100% 50
Black women 100% 7
Hispanic men 100% 47
Hispanic women 100% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 56% 290
Other 51% 49% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 203
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 181
Male / DEM 100% 173
Female / DEM 100% 250
Male / IND 100% 121
Female / IND 100% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 61% 39% 163
PARTYD 45 & over | GOP a7% | 53% | 220
Under 45 / DEM 41% 59% 213
45 & over / DEM 41% 59% 21
Under 45 / IND 67% 33% 108
45 & over / IND 52% 48% 94
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 47% 440
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 52% 48% 52
Democrat 45% 55% 517
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 47% 302

Soft GOP 50% 50% 73

Ticket splitters 59% 41% 212

Soft DEM 34% 66% 50

Hard DEM 42% 58% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 52% 48% 508
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 54% 46% 97

Liberal 44% 56% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 51% 49% 187
RESPONDENT'S - . N
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 47% 321

Moderate / liberal 46% 54% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 47% 383
GROUPS

Independent 60% 40% 202

Conservative DEM 35% 65% 87

Mod / lio DEM 42% 58% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 55% 353
IDEOLOGY

Mod / conservative DEM 46% 54% 165

Independent 52% 48% 52

Mod / liberal GOP 46% 54% 75

Conservative GOP 55% 45% 365
REDUC Less than high school 49% 51% 38
RESPONDENT'S - N o
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 53% 153

Some college 50% 50% 235

College graduate 50% 50% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 51% 49% 459

Non-white college

graduates 44% 56% 125

White non-collage

graduates 49% 51% 298

Non-white non-college

graduates 49% 51% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college

a 0,

graduates 100% 208

Female college graduates 100% 294

Female non-college o

graduates 100% 28
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 49% 1% 298
GRADUATES Minority non-college 49% 519 128

graduate ° °

Others 50% 50% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 56% 44% 141
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 48% 52% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 58% 42% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 50% 633
No longer married 36% 64% 167
MARAC White married 49% 51% 507
Non-white married 53% 47% 126
White not married 53% 47% 250
Non-white not married 40% 60% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 61
Single men 100% 120
Married women 100% 317
Unmarried women 100% 106
Single women 100% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 45
White married men 100% 248
White married women 100% 259
White no longer married o
men 100% 44
White no longer married o
women 100% 74
Other 47% 53% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 54% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT 0 0
HOME/C No 51% 49% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 157
Mom 100% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 52% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 51% 49% 361
Divorced / children 64% 36% 21
Divorced / no children 42% 58% 64
Single / children 29% 71% 39
Single / no children 64% 36% 170
Other / mixed 25% 75% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 48% 52% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 49% 744
Low income 44% 56% 165
Working class 54% 46% 8
Refused 38% 62% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 53% 47% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
Americans 40% 60% 86
Middle class Hispanics 46% 54% 75
Middle class other races 56% 44% 26
Other 45% 55% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 53% 47% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - ; .
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 52% 48% 177
Mainline Protestant 43% 57% 225
Other 47% 53% 166
None 52% 48% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 46% 54% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . 5
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 48% 52% 164
Infrequently 54% 46% 177
Never 53% 47% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 55% 45% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
Evangelicals 45% 55% 102
Active Mainline
Protestants 40% 60% o
Active other 43% 57% 86
Other 51% 49% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 49% 51% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 52% 369
Refused 51% 49% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 169
Male not evangelical 100% 328
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 175
Female not evangelical 100% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 49% 51% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 49% 51% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 48% 52% 165
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 519% 49% 58
Christians 0 0
White non-conservative
Christians 52% 48% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 48% 52% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 62% 38% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 54% 83
Wrong track 44% 56% 639
(cont.)

Page 385



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Battleground 62 #15607: Weighted Tables

August 13-17, 2017

GENDER GENDER GENDER TOTAL
Male Female
RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 56% 44% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 5 ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 46% 54% 145
Democrat 44% 56% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 57% 43% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 45% 55% 561
No opinion 30% 70% 29
Never heard of 40% 60% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 54% 46% 425
TRUMP JOB
APPROVALIC Unsure 28% | 72% 31
Disapprove 47% 53% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 57% 43% 392
ID AND JOB N N
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 18% 82% 25
Unsure on job approval 28% 72% 31
Favorable / disapprove 59% 41% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 47% 53% 528
Other 31% 69% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 54% 46% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 41% 59% 46
No 47% 53% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o
APPROVAL AND done 55% 45% 369
EFFECTIVENESS Approve / not getting 579% 43% 37
things done ° °
Unsure on both 20% 80% 16
Disapprove / getting o o
things done 35% 65% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o
things done 47% 53% 522
Other 47% 53% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER | Approve 47% 53% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB N N
APPROVAL/C Unsure 30% 70% 120
Disapprove 56% 44% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 47% 53% 220
CONGRESS - . .
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 55% 45%, 314
TRUMP Just about right 52% 48% 328
Unsure 34% 66% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 54% 46% 398
PRESIDENTIAL -
BALLOT 2016/C Clinton 42% 58% 453
Other candidate 58% 42% 76
Did not vote / UNSURE /
REFUSED 58% 42% 83
TOTAL 49% 51% 1009
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TOTAL 10% 6% 6% 7% 1% 1009
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 70% 225
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 100% 165
South 25% 75% 249
South Central 70% 30% 90
Central Plains 100% 73
Mountain States 100% 66
West 70% 30% 140
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 100% 196
PRESIDENTIAL 5 S .
WINNER Other states 12% 12% 76% 526
55%+ Clinton states 34% 23% 43% 287
CDPAR PARTY GOP control 5% 7% 7% 4%, 76% 577
CONTROL OF CD
DEM control 16% 4% 5% 10% 65% 432
COMPCD Yes 16% 6% 4% 3% 70% 69
COMPETITIVE CD
No 9% 6% 6% 7% 71% 940
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 6% 6% 6% 73% 497
Female 11% 6% 6% 7% 69% 512
RSEXEMP Male / employed 5% 6% 5% 7% 76% 341
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 7% 8% 4% 67% 156
Female / employed 8% 6% 5% 8% 74% 271
Female / not employed 15% 5% 9% 6% 65% 241
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 4% 4% 7% 64% 120
Employed 6% 6% 5% 7% 75% 612
Retired 12% 7% 10% 5% 66% 267
Refused 6% 2% 10% 82% 11
RAGE 18-34 13% 2% 5% 5% 75% 202
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 7% 8% 7% 9% 69% 283
45-64 9% 6% 4% 8% 73% 313
65 or over 12% 8% 8% 3% 68% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 10% 6% 6% 7% 1% 484
45-64 9% 6% 4% 8% 73% 313
65+ 12% 8% 8% 3% 68% 202
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 10
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 7% 6% 7% 73% 304
Male / 55+ 9% 6% 6% 5% 74% 193
Female / under 55 10% 6% 6% 8% 70% 273
Female / 55+ 12% 6% 7% 6% 69% 239
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RRACE White 7% 6% 6% 7% 75% 757
RESPONDENT'S
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 9% 8% 5% 74% 121
Hispanic / Latino 31% 6% 9% 9% 45% 91
Other 21% 5% 7% 6% 61% 40
RRRACE White 7% 6% 6% 7% 75% 757
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 17% 7% 8% 7% 61% 252
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 12% 1% 3% 6% 78% 147
White older voters 35+ 6% 7% 6% 7% 74% 609
African American o o o, o
millenials 18-34 8% 21% 7% 64% 24
Aftcan fmerican older 6% 9% 5% 5% | 76% 98
Hispanic millenials 18-34 33% 67% 22
Hispanic older voters 35+ 30% 8% 12% 12% 39% 69
%h;; races millenials 25% 4% 71% 9
%tler races older voters 20% 5% 9% 8% 58% 31
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 7% 7% 6% 6% 73% 380
GENDER -
White women 8% 5% 5% 7% 76% 377
Black men 1% 4% 8% 7% 80% 50
Black women 7% 12% 8% 3% 69% 71
Hispanic men 20% 3% 5% 4% 69% 47
Hispanic women 43% 9% 14% 14% 21% 44
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 5% 7% 6% 75% 290
Other 10% 7% 6% 7% 70% 719
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 203
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 9% 5% 9% 6% 71% 181
Male / DEM 13% 8% 4% 6% 69% 173
Female / DEM 14% 6% 4% 9% 66% 250
Male / IND 8% 6% 6% 8% 1% 121
Female / IND 6% 7% 7% 3% 76% 81
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 4% 3% 9% 5% 78% 163
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 8% 7% 8% 5% 72% 220
Under 45 / DEM 15% 8% 3% 8% 65% 213
45 & over / DEM 12% 6% 5% 7% 70% 211
Under 45/ IND 7% 5% 8% 8% 72% 108
45 & over / IND 8% 8% 5% 4% 74% 94
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 5% 8% 5% 76% 440
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 10% 5% 5% 5% 74% 52
Democrat 12% 7% 5% 8% 67% 517
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 6% 8% 4% 74% 302
Soft GOP 3% 1% 8% 8% 80% 73
Ticket splitters 7% 6% 7% 7% 73% 212
Soft DEM 11% 5% 2% 14% 67% 50
Hard DEM 14% 7% 4% 7% 67% 372
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 5% 6% 5% 76% 508
RESPONDENT'S 5 N N N .
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 6% 6% 6% 78% 97
Liberal 14% 8% 6% 8% 64% 404
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 5% 11% 6% 73% 187
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N N N .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 5% 4%, 5% 78% 321
Moderate / liberal 12% 8% 6% 8% 66% 501
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 5% 9% 5% 75% 383
GROUPS
Independent 7% 7% 6% 6% 73% 202
Conservative DEM 9% 4% 3% 8% 76% 87
Mod / lib DEM 15% 8% 4% 8% 65% 336
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 14% 9% 5% 9% 63% 353
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 4% 4% 8% 75% 165
Independent 10% 5% 5% 5% 74% 52
Mod / liberal GOP 4% 6% 12% 5% 73% 75
Conservative GOP 7% 5% 7% 5% 76% 365
REDUC Less than high school 8% 5% 7% 81% 38
RESPONDENT'S - 5 N N N .
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 5% 3% 8% 78% 153
Some college 15% 7% 6% 6% 66% 235
College graduate 9% 7% 7% 6% 71% 583
EDRAC White college graduates 7% 7% 6% 7% 74% 459
Non-white college o o o o, o
graduates 13% 7% 12% 6% 62% 125
White non-collage
graduaes 7% 5% 5% 7% 76% 298
Non-white non-college o o o o o
graduates 20% 7% 5% 7% 61% 128
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 8% 7% 6% 5% 73% 289
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a o o 0, o, 0
graduates 8% 5% 6% 8% 73% 208
Female college graduates 9% 6% 8% 8% 69% 294
Female non-college o o o o o
graduses 14% 6% 4% 6% 70% 218
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate % 5% 5% | T6% 298
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o o, o
gracuate 20% 7% 5% 7% 61% 128
Others 9% 7% 7% 6% 1% 583
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 19% 5% 3% 8% 65% 141
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 6% 7% 6% 72% 868
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 13% 8% 3% 8% 68% 209
STATUS/C -
Married 8% 4% 7% 7% 73% 633
No longer married 10% 12% 6% 4% 68% 167
MARAC White married 7% 5% 6% 7% 76% 507
Non-white married 16% 2% 13% 7% 62% 126
White not married 9% 8% 5% 6% 71% 250
Non-white not married 18% 12% 4% 6% 60% 126
STATUS MARITAL Married men 6% 5% 7% 6% 76% 316
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 5% 7% 5% 4% 80% 61
Single men 16% 10% 5% 6% 63% 120
Married women 11% 3% 8% 7% 71% 317
Unmarried women 13% 14% 7% 4% 61% 106
Single women 9% 6% 2% 9% 74% 88
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 12% 11% 5% 6% 66% 87
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 4% 1% 12% 83% 45
White married men 5% 6% 7% 7% 75% 248
White married women 8% 4% 5% 6% 77% 259
\é]vg';te no longer married 6% 8% 6% 3% 77% 44
White no longer married o o o o o
women 9% 11% 7% 5% 67% 74
Other 17% 7% 8% 7% 61% 252
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 7% 6% 7% 1% 341
CHILDREN LIVING AT ; N N N N
HOME/C No 10% 6% 6% 6% 71% 668
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 6% 6% 9% 73% 157
Mom 1% 7% 6% 6% 69% 184
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 4% 8% 9% 70% 272
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 8% 4% 7% 6% 76% 361
Divorced / children 3% 25% 3% 70% 21
Divorced / no children 16% 13% 3% 6% 63% 64
Single / children 15% 5% 81% 39
Single / no children 13% 9% 4% 9% 65% 170
Other / mixed 8% 7% 10% 3% 71% 82
ECONCLA2 YOUR Upper class 13% 5% 8% 3% 72% 74
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 7% 6% 7% 70% 744
Low income 1% 4% 5% 5% 75% 165
Working class 19% 15% 66% 8
Refused 6% 3% 4% 8% 79% 18
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 7% 6% 5% 7% 75% 558
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Americans 5% 12% 11% 5% 68% 86
Middle class Hispanics 26% 7% 11% 11% 45% 75
Middle class other races 26% 5% 5% 7% 57% 26
Other 11% 4% 6% 5% 74% 265
RDENOM Roman Catholic 12% 5% 4% 11% 68% 195
RESPONDENT'S - - , N 5 N N
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 4% 9% 12% 3% 72% 177
Mainline Protestant 8% 9% 6% 3% 75% 225
Other 8% 6% 5% 9% 73% 166
None 15% 3% 6% 9% 67% 225
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 6% 3% 8% 8% 76% 370
OFTEN DO YOU . S N N 5
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 5% 13% 7% 3% 72% 164
Infrequently 16% 11% 3% 7% 63% 177
Never 6% 6% 7% 4% 76% 51
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 9% 3% 5% 15% 68% 93
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 2% 4% 14% 1% 79% 102
Active other 8% 1% 6% 13% 2% 86
Other 12% 8% 5% 6% 69% 639
BORN BORN-AGAIN / | Born-again / evangelical 9% 7% 8% 3% 74% 344
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 7% 8% 6% 9% 70% 369
Refused 1% 6% 3% 4% 75% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals % 6% 6% 3% 78% 169
Male not evangelical 9% 7% 6% 8% 71% 328
Female born again / o o o o o
evangelicals 10% 7% 9% 3% 70% 175
Female not evangelical 11% 5% 5% 9% 69% 337
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 6% 8% 2% 78% 228
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 7% 6% 7% 67% 116
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 5% 9% 80% 165
CHRISTIANS . :
E\J:(;:S\zz::: conservative 9% 8% 6% 12% 66% 58
e non-conservafive 7% | 1% 6% 5% | 71% 63
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 7% 7% 1% 67% 58
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 9% 4% 9% 3% 75% 287
THINGS IN COUNTRY S . N . S
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 1% 7% 16% 69% 83
Wrong track 11% 8% 5% 7% 70% 639
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RGENERIC GENERIC | Republican 7% 6% 9% 5% 74% 399
CONGRESSIONAL - 0 N N N 5
BALLOT/C Undecided 6% 4% 4% 7% 79% 145
Democrat 13% 7% 5% 8% 67% 465
RDTID DONALD Favorable 6% 5% 9% 5% 74% 415
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 12% 7% 4% 7% 70% 561
No opinion 5% 3% 11% 22% 59% 29
Never heard of 40% 60% 3
RDJTJA DONALD Approve 7% 5% 8% 5% 75% 425
TRUMP JOB . N , ) ,
APPROVAL/C Unsure 6% 5% 1% 14% 64% 31
Disapprove 12% 7% 4% 7% 69% 553
DTIDJA TRUMP NAME | Favorable / approve 6% 5% 9% 6% 75% 392
ID AND JOB ; ; . N .
APPROVAL Unfavorable / approve 16% 5%, 78% 25
Unsure on job approval 6% 5% 11% 14% 64% 31
Favorable / disapprove 16% 7% 25% 4% 49% 15
Unfavorable / disapprove 12% 8% 4% 7% 69% 528
Other 9% 3% 6% 11% 71% 18
RDTDONE DONALD Yes 6% 5% 7% 6% 76% 397
TRUMP EFFECTIVE N O ) O )
AS PRESIDENT/C Unsure 3% 2% 18% 4% 73% 46
No 13% 8% 5% 7% 68% 566
JADONE TRUMP JOB | Approve / getting things o o o o o
APPROVAL AND done % 5% % 6% 75% 369
EFFECTIVENESS .
Approve / not getting o o o, o o
things done 9% 7% 8% 3% 73% 37
Unsure on both 5% 7% 17% 4% 68% 16
3‘;22"(;2:\:’ geting 3% 3% 94% 20
Disapprove / not getting o o o o o
things done 13% 8% 4% 8% 68% 522
Other 4% 1% 13% 11% 1% 45
RCONGJA MEMBER Approve 9% 6% 6% 9% 70% 434
OF CONGRESS JOB . N N N .
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 4% 9% 8% 65% 120
Disapprove 9% 7% 6% 4% 74% 455
MOCDT MEMBER OF | Too supportive 11% 11% 8% 4% 67% 220
CONGRESS -
SUPPORTIVE OF Not supportive enough 8% 5% 8% 7% 73% 314
TRUMP Just about right 1% 5% 3% 8% 72% 328
Unsure 8% 5% 8% 7% 72% 147
RPVOTE16 Trump 6% 5% 9% 5% 75% 398
PRESIDENTIAL o . N N N 5
BALLOT 2016/C linton 13% 8% 4% 8% 67% 453
Other candidate 8% 0% 3% 6% 82% 76
D ot vote JUNSURE/ 12% 6% 5% 9% | 68% 83
TOTAL 10% 6% 6% 7% 1% 1009
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